9805/98%( 0/9810XCI
9810XCS/
981 5I9820/9835/ E
19840/9850 |
~ Parts |

Cata Iog |




| ‘MParts Catalog

MODEL 9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9340 & 9850

GENERAL INFORMATION

NOTETO USERS OF CATALOGS:
This catalogmntams 115 V. 60 Hz and 115 V 50/6\ ) Hz dual
usage eiectrlcal part numbers in the mam index body Far

220/240 V. 50 Hz. see bait@a peﬂaon of particular mdex pa@

PARTS IDENTIFICATTON AND ORDERINQ |NSTRUCTIO_I§§

‘. Order Repanr Parts by part number only. Do not ordef by ﬁgure and index numbers ’

il. It is not impossible to have two or more of the san 8
- numbers. In such cas e
“lll. The following symbols and ‘

ber with different part
‘fparttcu!ar needs

A. Symbols - o o ’ ‘
1. () ‘Part of an assembly and not sold separately. PR
2. ™ Identifies the part as having no part number.
3. (™ Are used for all other pertinent remarks.

4. (>) For Chain Delivery with Aluminum Frames. . -

B. Abbreviations i
1. TD = Model 9815 Tray Dehvery o
2. CD  =Model 9820 ChainDelivery - -~ -

3. QP - =Model 9835 Quality Printer -
4. QPC - =Model 8840 Quality Printer Cham
5. PRO =Model 9850 Profess:onal '
6. 0.8. =Operator Side
7. N.O.S. =Non Operator Side
8. LD. = Inside Diameter B
9. 0.D. = Qutside Diameter
'10. O.AL. =OverallLength
11. V. = Volts
12. Hz, = Cycles Per Second
13. Amp. = Amperes:
14. Dia. = Diameter
156. HP. . = Horse Power
16

. AR =AsRequired ~




g

vParts Catalog

Contents

MODEL 9815/9850 Paper Guides and Mounting Bar ..........ccccececerceersenseseveessesssssssssssenssessanseses

MODEL 9815/9850 Cover Assemblies............... :
MODEL 9805/9810 Cover Assembly - O.S.
MODEL 9815/9850 Control Panel .......
MODEL 9815/9850 Receiving Tray Assembly ~ s
MODEL 9815/9850 Safety Guards - Part | (Old De3|gn) .....
MODEL 9815/9850 Safety Guards - Part | (New Design) ..
MODEL 9815/9850 Safety:Guards - Part Il (Old Design) .........ccce.iiitienee.
MODEL 9815/9850 Safety - Guards - Part H (New Design).......cc...cciiiiisiciionionsicnnna esseseressannnaens

18
MODEL 9815/9850 Safety Guards - Part il (New, DeS|gn) .......... O 20
MODEL 9815/9850 Aquamatic - Part | .. iiaeessinseissieiesannes LR eiRE et inneresnensennesunaasan 22
MODEL 9815/9850 Aquamatlc Partll ......ccccomieeeeceecrnirenees . ressmasresaresesesneasesnunans 24
MODEL 9815/9850 Aquamatic Control Lever Assembly esenene R e A S A 26
MODEL 9815/9850 Dampener Guides asnanis; sisbinisnsisdsiviaaniinanaas 28
MODEL 9815/9850 Dampener - Part | s . wiissnnnnsnasenes S0
MODEL 9815/9850 Dampener - Part i SRR I S 7 3
MODEL 9815/9850 Dampener Rollers .............c......... SR —
MODEL 9815/9850 Waver, Oscillating Roller and Guide Assembhes eeeeseesneanesesneansetneranante 36
MODEL 9815/9850 Rider Rol sesssransensesasances pifaessinsasssssientsansasnnonserasesrsnen 38
MODEL 9815/9850 ink Bri .. 40
MODEL 9815/9850 Lower Oscillating Roller and Refated Parts ... .........cccemeeieveeeeeereerennnen 42
. MODEL 9815/9850 Ink Distributor and Ductor ROlers ..o, .. 44
 MODEL 9815/9850 WAVEE ROMET ...........cceeeeuerenmscessensmsseseesesessassssesssasasessssensasnssssmsessssassessassenns 46
MODEL 9815/9850 Upper Form Roller and Shaft Assembly treecsssessesessnterenrasaenassssssene 48
MODEL 9815/9850 Lower Form Roller and Shaft ASSembIY ........c.cccceeeveemeeroeererereceersssesssens 50
MODEL 9815/9850 Form Roller Separator weivontersasssnasnsnnseseeitasnraine veeneee 52
MODEL 9815/9850 Ink Fountain and Roller ‘ . asesas essnienaeresanaasans 54
MODEL 9815/9850 ink Metering Assembly... o : . erresirnmmanens 56
MODEL 9815/9850 Ink Fountain Linkage , sepesitinetsessseinsassaidncnanassnsanenns 58
MODEL 9815/9850 Master Cylinder Assembly - Partl........ ceansigeares ceemensssinstbennanssesnansed 60
MODEL 9815/9850 Improved Head Clamp ... S , ... 62
MODEL 9815/9850 Master Cylinder Assembly - Part II eveseeesessertssssnnnanassesssanse ‘ .. 64
MODEL 9815/9850 Master Cylinder Shaft and Support Arms aee eusemsesstssinnenssonanienann 66
MODEL 9815/9850 Gap Control - Master Cylinder asaamessnsesianinbentonsnsennsinsonasinnansesnesssnnan 68
MODEL 9805/9810 Operation CONtrol LEVEr .............ueeeereerreecerermmrsiiaraanessensssssscsssssssressssssssneses 70
MODEL 9815/9850 Upper Side Frames and Associated Parts - Part bocirerrcrrcneneeeesreesenen 72
MODEL 9815/9850 Upper Side Frames and Associated Parts - Part !I crsaciasssnnnenies ..74
MODEL 9815/9850 Master Cylinder Lever Assemblies disereisainseisnsnanes .76
MODEL 9815/9850 Blanket Cylinder Assembly.. eonsssorsitibenninesannennn 78
MODEL 9815/9850 Print Adjusting and Blanket Cylinder Assembly ............ ... 80
MODEL 9815/9850 Clutch Assembly and Drive Shaft.............cccovvvvreeemerererceesscireseeerasesssssssssns 82
MODEL 9815/9850 Impression Cylinder Assembly .. woreesieesessnnnieteneennnsarnnanen 84
MODEL 9815/9850 Impression Cylinder Shaft and Support Arms.............ccecceveeerrecenrsecsenennes 86
MODEL 9815/9850 Gap Control - Impression Cylinder .... cenmeansnsscraresennernnan .. 88
MODEL 9815/9850 Doubles Detector Switch Assembly ..........ccccoeeeemeercrnccersceeescesrenens S 90
'MODEL 9815/9850 Emergency Stop and Doubles Detector Switches .............cooeveeennn... 92
il




L i

Parts Catalog

'MODEL 9805/9810 Counter and Feed Levers

“'MODEL 9815/9850 impression Solenoid and Power | Lever A
'MODEL 9815/9850 Side Frames and Tie Bars ............. e
'MODEL 9815/9850 Buckie Adjusting and Lever Assemblies

'MODEL 9815/9850 Power Link and Related Feed Hechamsm
‘MIODEL 9815/9850 Alternate Sheet Feed.............
‘MODEL 9815/9850 Feed Link Assemblies
'MODEL 9815/9850 Main Tie Bar Assembly - - Part!,
"MODEL 9815/9850 Main Tie Bar Assembly - . Partll ..
“MODEL 9805/9810 Main Tie Bar Assembly - Mechanical .
"MODEL 9815/9850 Sucker Foot Assembly
“MODEL 9815/9850 Paper Height Adjustment
‘MODEL 9815/9850 Feed Table Release /Lever
'MODEL 9815/9850 Motor Spnd echan
"MODEL 9815/9850 Vacuu 1
' MODELQMWGMM;; 1Y ovsseranasiosennsens
"‘HO*BEL 9815/9850 Stripper Assembly and Delrvery Roller
"MODEL 9815/9850 Adjustable Roller Assembly

MODEL 9805/9810 Control andSwitch’Box Asmmblles Part ll

MODEL 9805/9810 Control Lever and tmpression Cylinder Laﬂ:lt

MODEL 9805/9810 Control and Switch Box Assemblies - Part |

MOBEL 9805#9810 COrd : k
MODEL 981519850 I-lamess Assembly Deubles Jam and Low Paper o 142
MODEL 9815/9850 Harness Assembly - N.O.S. 144
MODEL 9815/9850 Harness Assembly - O.S. o 146
MODEL 9815/9850 Control Box - Part | eeeee 148
MODEL 9815/9850 Control Box - Part li . , 150
MODEL 9815/9860°Control Box - Part lll 152
MODEL 981579850 Control Box - Part IV 154
MODEL 9815/9850 Base Frames and Hardware 156
" MODEL 9815/9850 Feed Table and Feed Adjusting Mechamsm 158
MODEL 9815/9850 Table Raising Mechanism 160
MODEL 9815/9850 Air and Vacuum Valve Assembly 162
MODEL 9815/9850 Compressor Assembly 164
MODEL 9815/9850 Oil-Less Pump : 166
MODEL 9815/9850 Drive Motor and Related Parts 168
MODEL 9805/9850 Drive Motor and Pulley Assembly » 170
MODEL 9815/9850 Paper Guide Wetting Roller 172
MODEL 9815/9850 Sprocket Shaft and Paper Guide Assemblies... 174
MODEL 9820/9850 (1:1) Sprocket Shaft and Paper Guide Assemblies.. 176
MODEL 9815/9850 Gripper Bar and Chain Assemblies 178
_MODEL 9815/9850 Idier Shaft Assembly . 180
MODEL 9820/9850 (1:1) idler Shaft Assembly 182
MODEL 9815/9850 Back and Side Jogger Mechanism pvt 184

e i e




Parts Catalog

MODEL 9820/9850 (1:1) Back Jogger Mechanism - Part| 186
MODEL 9815/9850 Frame Assemblies C.D.. ns 188
MODEL 9815/9850 Back and Si 190
MODEL 9820/9850 {1:1) Back J m - epaussnice 192
MODEL 9815/9850 Dolly Table Crank Assembly. i . 194
'MODEL 9815/9850 Table Control — 196
MODEL 9820/9850 (1:1) Table Control . .. 198
'MODEL 9815/9850 Paper Guide Assemblies , 200
'MODEL 9820/9850 (1:1) Paper Guide Assemblies ..... e 202
MODEL 9815/9850 Screen and Back Stop Assembhes o 204
MODEL 9820/9850 (1 1) SM Screens and Back Stop..... 206
MODEL 9820/9850 (1‘1) Safety Screens and Back St 208
MODEL 9815/9850 Covers (C.D.) and Chain Supp: 210
;MODEL 9815/8850 Dolly, Table and Frame Assembli 212
MODEL 9820/9850 (1:1) Dolly, Table and Frame Assem W s 214
~ MODEL 9815/9850 Worklight Assembly drirogesishasidi 216
MODEL 9815/9850 Control Box - Part V . : e 218
MODEL 9805/9810 New Style Control Box and Cover Assemblles - 220
MODEL 9805/9810 New Style\PowerS” ppl 222
'MODEL 9810 New ! ubles Detector and Switch Box 224
MODEL 9810 New Style Feed Lever and Feed On/Off Solenoid.. .. 226
“MODEL 9805/9810 New Style Counter Lever. . - 228
MODEL 9810 New Style Added Electrical Parts for Double Cmmter 230
INDEX " . 232
v




Parts Catalog

Models
9805 ~
9810 (9810XC 9810XCS)

9815 |
9820

9835

9840

9850

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog-




Parts Catalog'

30 : FIGURE 1
MODEL 9815/9850 Paper Guides and Mounting Bar

2 ~ 9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 1
No. No. : Description Per Assy
1 073394 KNOB - “Lock, 1/4-28 X B/B ...cconevcierernicinnrans reneneen eerbeesteansnnannmnetsioeerresaerenaesonts 3
2 075890 KNOB. - LOCK, 1/4-28"X 1-1/82 ... receeccereeneancecnesenteenesenesssnsseseseasnssbennans 1
3 075887 KNOB - Dual Micro Guide, 3/8-24 ................................................................................................. 1
4 150085 NUT - 1/4-28 ........ feemeeseesaresnnessais ee- - Siinmiesasssmsesennesssarssrsses SRR |
5 194897 STUD - Adjusting ... Cieesseesevestrinsmssessesseesssesseseeessesetesieessmesieibaaressisasseansiesnnsesanresanssieastasinrasen 1
6 075888 PLATE - Retainer ................ emeeteareseaieeteeaenaaae i nabasenede s e ssintaane b nEa e seaenen 1
7 100583 SCREW - 1428 x 12............. rbeussiorassansasansissssasbassrsanganiinsseinsiaresisesmnsanaasstssencssosase 2
8 400657 -  PLATE - 0.8., Micro Guide............co.ccecc. eesmesnasetesnssesnttiesseesarsbpistitsesatnsnsnenarenstsiosennarensateacs 1
9 400658 PLATE - NOS Micro - Guide.... ’ eraeretensetestannbeeiarenesnnannnns ereesteesieesiansernenes 1
10 007862 SHAFT - MIiCTO  GUIE ..ccieeieriinrrsscsninsmrisssasisionssinssssnosennivisesanes opsliimbasaniiainen 1
11 400656 BRACKET — Micro GusdeAd;ushnentAssembly iverteiieecuitrarateanarieessearsarastanesarenannte ansensianannsrnranes 1
12 100177 SCREW - Set, 1/4-28 X /2 ... rreerrcrarieceeesnsit idenneaseesacssensessasacsssne 4
13 100579 PIN — Roll, .199 O.D. x 840 O.AL. ....ceiceiricccnrccnians , cevereienenearearrrareaanre st eaneseerernes 1
14 007661 . PAPER WEIGHT — @tandard .... O S 1
14 007809 . PAPER WEIGHT - Light Weight ..............cccccoeuvcuinncas eeenesnatasssesesardentatnsrenasessasasenarnantasansassatas 1
15 072511 - SPRING ~.250 O.D. x 1.125 0.A.L., Standard rerireeramiarsneas bhasbadarsanesinsnsanenrteasanrsertesessasare 1
16 196171 KNOB - Dual MICro GUIAE, . 3/8-24 ........ccoueeeeeirinerrensivesseisisesmrisssnssesssssssssssansssnsinsassssssesses 1
17 008038 - BAR - Mounting, Long ... A Ve fuiS daeegiavererssnsesernestassasnrenteesssnns 1
18 076893 STOP - Paper Guides..... priiedneaenes ansdes i 2
19 007689 PLATE - Center e eeeneeasesagas e snasinasnas et bt igp et e ek et aseata s araecesn 2
20 072292 NUT - Thumb, 1/4-20.....ccccoocincmncneiionencneracnee . SR furaieeeenemerneeat 2
21 073467 GUIDE - .Back, StOCK RELAINET .......cc..cereemiecererereeneereesarassncssesiosessassasarsassssseiensessseasasesnassnses 2
2 073385 CLAMP . = AGJUSHNG ...occeeemeeneeceenrrereneaerrrensesesaeseemeasasessssessmseistosesassaasesssssnssonsasesseensrnnansniomrsesin 3
23 (073469 PLATE - RetaiNer, SPrNG ...ttt sssse s sssnasensonianss 1
24 073472 SPRING - Guide” Rgtamer .......................................................... 2
25 014225 SCREW - 832 x ' 14. reeeecrraneneaes veiuieieeneareionssiansioeasevesheneeseansereserasressaseerrasares 4
26 111075 SCREW - 1/4-28 x 718 ievesinseeiaseitieriosiiinnasraseasaapnrarereiasessiesrarenes 2
27 150085 NUT - 1/4-28 Eiaevasntecningsabinesebnssiismereensasnmsasasbenesinesasnsie s astensaessaeesaene renaneeaesanesa s raresans 4
28 072197 STUD .o iicciricrstensteiessbisseslisagesselinsbisenisaeessassssssssissansnsasssssnsnse sosmsssnsnssaessans 1
29 195367 SPACER - 7/16 0.D. x 255ID ................................ eeeairianis . 4
30 196231 ANCHOR - Spring, 1 15/32 O.A.L. (9815/9850) .......c.cccvccimreemrreecsntecerrsensenesransrsassesceseasersaionsiossase 1
30 195327 ANCHOR - Spring, 1 15/16 O.A.L. (9805/9810) ............................................................................ 1
31 076890 . PLATE - Side, O.S. eeettereteiarte e benb et an et e aees 1
32 111055 SCREW = 10-32 X /16 ettt a st issss s s ss e 4
33 © 192142 SPRING - 1.000 O.AL. raeeenaans Seceimsssunssanessnonenise 1
34 076889 - PLATE - Side, N.O.S. remmeioesenshotibsieent ifsenntintssessasarasatatesaseranttsntsesesssnaatesanssacns 1
35 195359 NUT « AGADEE ..o.nvreieenrnreeneectseeeencscnecsceenesmiaseesbossssnetid siescesesemsscnasnsansassessassmsantasseadensedessasesemesass 1
36 014230 SCREW -~ 1/4-28 x 1/2 (9815/9850) eresteseuetatet et ere i e e eretssasararatssestedenarsesnsaine 1
37 076887  BRACKET - Stop .....ceeeveeuenenes ; T S SRtV SO 1
o " _ " o o "
9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog 3




‘Parts Catalog

g

/i

e e e e s et e i e i e

30

- F

K

/

FIGURE 2
MODEL 9815/9850 Cover Assembl;es

2 9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

Index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 2 Units
No. No. Description Per Assy.
1 010070 COVER ASSEMBLY - NLO.S. TOP .cocieereiiinreseecrernrentesisseseeassesaeseressesessesssssssssessossssssormenssessssassnes 1
1 087800 COVER ASSEMBLY - N.O.S., Top (Square COMErS) ..........c.iveimimrineairasiersnivsessraseresessiessensses 1
1 018526 COVER ASSEMBLY - N.O.S., TOP (9840 B) .....coooeirrreeroneeeereremsecesecse e e ssnessessessessssssesssssssnnes 1
2 017539 COVER ASSEMBLY - Ink, N.O.S., COdOVaN ........c.cceimimereecerresiereervssrssersseineaseessssssssssessorssssesas 1
2 018521 COVER ASSEMBLY - ink, N.O.S., Cordovan (9840 B) ........cceceevvcciermeeerireeereeerecressseesseseessssenne 1
3 014311 SCREW = 8-15 X 5/B.....eeveeeveeerierirresestesssssssrsesessassesssssensessessseassossesintassasssns stessssassssnssmssstossssssnsnns 8
4 001631 SCREW - 10-32 x 7/16 eheeteesaseateans e e saeabessaes et e aas s reraranararean 6
5 017537 COVER ASSEMBLY - Ink, O.S., Cordovan...........ccccceverveerurensae . eveereaeeesteesaesesnrens 1
5 018520 COVER ASSEMBLY - Ink, O.S., Cordovan (9840 B).......... et e st ns s ene e ene et saenrsaeraaesraasers 1
6 017541 DECAL = K . iseeroeeeenieeeereeesressssnssnesssssssesssbinsastasnsenssessrsssnsessesssssesesasessssiosssessasssssssissssasasasossnne 1
7 00884 NUT  c SPEEL, B ...ttt cdeessere e s tetrecsin e e e s i te st et s s e e s sesstassnsasasenissnensennsenn 2
8 017520 COVER ASSEMBLY - O.S. 9835-40-50 Staun/Steel (Old Design) -...cceeeoereeeeeereerceeeecrenencrseraenns 1
-8 018466 - COVER ASSEMBLY - O.S. 9835-40-50 S/S (W/Emergency Stop)..........c.cccuemrcererercrencuecnerenecreee 1
8 087804 COVER ASSY. - 0.8. 98356-40-50 S/S (w/Emergency Stop) SQ. COmers .......c..ccereerverreeinennee. 1
8 017521 COVER ASSEMBLY - 0.8. 9815-20, Cordovan (Old Design) ......ccceecevevereererceveceerecieerreeeecenees 1
8 018428 COVER ASSEMBLY - 0.S. 9815-20, Cordovan (w/Emergency £33 (¢ +) U 1
9 017603 DECAL - Water Control eettsasentiote e e asensis e teenieas aranisaeeraen et e ane e s teanensen e et enasreateseriesnressras 1
10 017094 DECAL - Operation Control, QP, QPC & PRO, Gap Control M/C .........c.ccoccmeeenemvernrmmcerensnes 1
10 017608 DECAL - Operation Control, TD & CD jorstasasaisasansrennennraneenhesmnen et santerresensnas 1
11 017093 DECAL - Form Rollets, QP, QPC & PRO . veeia tecrererssesureeasrereearenseseansaneans 1
11 017607 DECAL - Form Rollers, TD & CD ... ettt et sttt et en e st s raeeneraeas 1
12 © 017018 DECAL - Feed (AUX.) ONJORT, OP ... eieciecieeemeeceeseeeeseeesetsaesssesmssssssenassessassssssssseessassesns 1
13 017090 DECAL - Buckie, QP, QPC.& PRO ... eeeeeeereeeeereseeseeecsesetssssessessersessssssessessssseensssssoss 1
13 017604 DECAL - Buckle, TD & CD eeirrnteteenareteateenrerarnnaaas 1
14 017092 DECAL - Air, Vac., QP, QPC & PRO ...ttt reeene e s enenesnssseeesesaan -1
14 017606 DECAL - Air, Vac., TD & CD.....ceoueueee. |
15 017605 DECAL - Paper Henght Regulator ............................................. 1
16 010187 DECAL - Speed .. prasorsiesiessaissasessnstasareianiantansaatneeatasaenarnesasensaes 1
17 252986 SWITCH ='Feed, TD & QP (Oid DSIGN) ..o ie e caeeeteeasnsrenssanias e e e ansneans .
17 253002 SWITCH - Feed, TD & QP (Low Profile)..................... emseepieeiaieasteetaiesatesstasatentetarsassesaern 1
18 252993 LENS - Cap, Feed, TD &QP (Old DESIgN) .......c.ivriireneirireriesnessererssesncasestresessssesssssssssnsassesses 1
18 253031 LENS - Cap, Feed, TD & QP (LOW DESIGN) ......coceiivicreneciecccee i eesesesees s sseesmnns s s e nes 1
19 017528 COVER ASSEMBLY - O.S., Lower, QP, QPC & PRO, Cordovan ................................................ 1
19 400615 COVER ASSY. - 0.8. Lower, QP, QPC & PRO, Cordovan SQ. COMErS ......cccccoeveermrrivvereverrennee 1
19 018527 COVER ASSEMBLY - O.S., Lower, 9840 B, COrdoVan ............c.c.iiicuesneivenseacsisessinsirmsssassensesnees 1
19 017527 COVER ASSEMBLY - O.S., Lower, TD & CD, IVOTY ..oooeceriecrictereieeieeenverersarsesssesssensasessnesansas 1
20 250167 BUMPER - Rubber........ciiceeiiieiceene estebenraresosetentarantearesmtasteseransenneanans 2
21 001541 SCREW - 6-32 X 1/4 ......oovviiemeceenriicnaneces ‘ ieaseeseianateaneaebassesassresnereas 2
22 072222 ACTUATOR - SwitCh ....c.oeiicccecioccennneans ereveereeersaeseeensraeensbenenenrneas 1
23 054403 CATCOH = SPIING cceeiceeececmrecerreesinnrsreeessessesenesianstessersssesbasesesasransassnsesssenaseissansensesssssesosennsns 2
24 017808 PANEL - Rear, Old Desugn tiiateasaneeiset s s searas st tessese e s ratatenssersasnesetresteresanras 1
24 016315 PANEL - Rear, Flat . ..ot erererre e s essnes e nesseessnnnsinns veernseenebenrasessenniesanns 1
25 001853 NUT - Speed, 8...rcccmsiccnrcccenscransstesesaceanenes 4
26 017762 COVER ASSEMBLY - N.O.S., Bottom, Cordovan ...... reereiteens aresareeteeenrsinssesaaasenne 1
26 010072 COVER ASSEMBLY - N.O.S., Bottom, 9805-9810 ..... 1
27 01685 SCREW = 1/4-28 X 3/B .....ucocereeeeeioiementasearcssansissaseisssasesssarsssossssssssstsssessstassastessasassrasasssesensossasans 2
28 111073 SCREW - 1/4-28 x 5/8, TD & QP ........... eeeereseseennreenans 2
29 017140 BRACKET ASSEMBLY - Switch, TD & QP ......ccooeeeeieirvrnirrencreees e s tessesssessesssessssssssassarsssesane 1
30 196222 SCREW - Painfed, 10-32 X 5/B.... el erceeei e e e sanacieniestnnn s sbrenvenansesnassie 8
31 101550 SCREW = 1/4-20 X 5/8 ....ceoeeereeeecsiesrennssestseneasasaesacaceasastensaensesssosasessasassasasssossassnsasssessssrssssavasens 4
32 017874 CABLE ASSEMBLY - Feed, TD & QP ......ooireeiecenecececnsierrnneessaeseestesaass s ssanssessussssssnssssassassssasens 1
33 100485 WASHER - LOCK ....icciveecreerernvecersvensrrastrrssssrasssesssssssssssssassssesanes eeeeateesseeaasesseesesssresanenans 12
4 191500 ACTIVATOR FOR DECALS (Not THUSETAEEM) ...ccecneecicenieie e e et srressenecae s e sneenaessisnensenerasasns 1
NOTE: 196222 Screws are used to attach redesigned covers. If a new oover is installed in place of the
previous design, holes must be drilled and tapped to accommodate mounting cover.
9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog 5




FIGURE 2A -
MODEL 9805/9810 Cover Assembly - O.S.

6 9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




e

Parts Catalog

N
Index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 2A Units
No. No. Description Per Assy
1 018244 COVER ASSEMBLY - 0.S. 9805/9810 COIdOVAN .......cccceetineiicrmsnercrncscennessestasssssseessecssisssssssnsens
1 087802 COVER ASSEMBLY - 0.S. 9805/9810 Square COMErS ........c.cccceereierrecieriecrenssmssssansssnsassnississnas
1 018200 COVER ASSEMBLY - O.S. 9840 B ......coovereceenecrnstenccsrisecissessessessssssasssesssesnsssasssssssssmssssssansas
2 017603 DECAL -~ Water CONMTOL .........ociieciceeresiciinernerisesessesncesancossnssnnsesssamessacssansesmonsesssssnsamsassssnsans
3 017608 DECAL - Operation CONMrol ...ttt s sien s it s sae s s s aasssnessnanon
4 017607 DECAL - Form Rollers ........... eevereesieeeeeiraserebeseeerntesyararasaseeeenisessaes s aiensesaisras
5 010187 DECAL - Speed eeeeeiessuiteeasaaassmteseseesartmemeeresentebientesiessaanntns seaeaataaneeaees R basane s ateas s enSenrsesnnnes
6 017605 DECAL - Paper Height RegUILON ..ottt e sene e snsssnnssseseas
7 017604 DECAL - Buckle reeressecrsasesssssestesmesentesesteseseneseeisraressaaseeransesnanseteseasieiotaesesustertnsssrasnsnrnesnsres
8 017606 DECAL - Al & VBCUUIM ..c.cveiiceeerereececsrensensanmasonerssssssmsemsaiinecsssesssessassessssssesosess
9 111033 ‘SCREW - 8-32 x 5/16 .... eeeeerreresersataisaranioraseeriesanieretassteansistnsransiras
10 080028 GUARD - Switch........ breeeesesssesoseresiseraenttiesenaetsatesiontrasantaatesesentessnsetisenesasbnneesanesh o saaneresantess
11 018316 PLATE - Switch Siiliwaaresearresarestesaessenantesnatnt e ee s e te s eeabes bR s s bsse RS ERL SL S SRR R as e tesan R s annissrnatas
12 001279 SCREW - 8-18 x 1/2...... reerteeseseseseassestearareseasaseneteis e dase e eesens et eae Attt e s s er s et ens s ne et s et emeutcaene
13 015490 . WASHER - Plain, .180.1.D..X .625 O.D. X .015 ...ttt
14 150081 NUT - 8-32 .......cceneee. ; Vaeareenveeseesrntsiiiaiansatesnesa nsesnteatr et rasonsan bt or e an e st as e shesr s
15 112652~ SCREW - Flat Head, 8-32 X /16 ......ociiivvrviiiienincicinecninnncsneesee e e s snesae s
16 018179 - PLATE - FIEr 1 716 X 245716 ....cccieeereecreericesesionsessesssasasinsasaressorscnsosassisbeniosmassinsesassassasasnns
17 018178 TPLATE = FHler 3 3/82 X 12 ittt st et sta s s e s s
18 018177 PANEL ... eereratastesemressseesmiresteaearetaraseisrossinerrenseesesenrasasans
19 017761 PANEL eneesiessuinseressernsninsassnrassareeastsasaassaesasaateeeas et ses et n e e s et s et At s ee s e e R R et e e R asas s s sen s R b bR s s naaees
20 018242 NAME PLATE = 9805 ..ottt ettt st s s s s s e
20 018243 NAME PLATE = 9B10 ittt st s b sbs s e
20 016766  NAME PLATE <" BIOXC coooeuereeconeereesresassseseresssmsssssossssmssesseressassssssssssmsnssnsssssssssmsersnsensrsssoss
20 016320  NAME PLATE .= SBHBKCS .....ccooovocciuencencamnrnecnsssmsnsssassssssssessssssenssssassessnssassssesssseses
20 016170  NAME PLATE - BBIOXED .ociifioiiorimmrseereeiiosasnsscneeesesasnsecsrmssssnsorsasssssessesssansesissssssmsnsnsonse
20 016322 - NAME PLATE - G810XCB it i iiuiiiaunrerieieresinesisassesisnensseseatinenenmesesesismsmesscentionsacmsasassemeemsaoissns
20 018190 NAME PLATE = 810K ..o imoioicreiosseruesircesseesssnsesssseesiessmaessaseihssseseecssssesssiciusessssasiassnsnsemsissnssoss
20 016171 NAME  PLATE = 98B0 ...o.ceooeieecinresencsiinnsinneessstiassensnsessstessasssessassasssassnsossssssnsnsassesess marsnsisses
21 191978 PLUG = 7/8 DIA. HOME ...t ccreccinccscncennses e cssaesen s s asivsasssnsessssesssranaseso e ennas

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog*




FIGURE 3
MODEL 9815/9850 Control Panel

s ~= 5805, 9810, 9615, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




‘Parts Catalog

Index Part
No. No.
1 017761
2 016945
2 016946
2 016947
2 016948
2 016949
2 016766
2 016320
3 112652
4 112652
5 017716
5 017811
6 017876
7 001540
8 017753
8 017759
9 252802
9 252796
10 001292
11 016894
12 016889
13 150081
14 016895
15 100529
16 017799 .
17 - 001279
18 017076
19 017589
20 017797
20 017163
21 001220
22 100228
23 111054
24 016896
25 196262
26 196336
27 018620
28 025683

'NAME - P

“NAME
.SCREW - 5-32 X 9/16 reseresesassarisiseareaneeanseisiresiase s i anre e nransensran e s rensnranees

NUT- 8-32. , - . - eaernereneanes
BRACKET— Hinge iiusifimeessassssenesneerssmssassssraseassesbesestestestessesesessrssrsssan

SCREW 4‘40 X 3/8.....-...;..‘ ...... jissenasacansavens “resssssesennsesrastccsvenenar ey
BRACKET - Hinge, R.H.. Hnpesshiisesasiarssminsasaestsasa st ene s s s s e e s e et ane
SCREW - 818 x 127 i vitiverseuosnsresessnonsesesteratetE et enasun st s s et s A ansasreneaese
CLAMP - Haress et eestrenateeeeerenesaesstraeseensannenans
GUIDE - Hamess....... - tveeeermeemrereseeesensnsan
BRACKET - Pivot L.H. .eceeeerecene oo, i ieeeeterereaeenresreniarees e bennrannas
BRACKET - Pivot R.H. (Not llustrated)........... i, . eavssesssesntnstaresanerasnatnaaraasnsarrsrananer
SCREW - 10-32 X 3/8 ..cccvevirnrrcnccnnnie eitiesseessmresssinsessesanranassnsisatesesasranens
NUT = 480 ..eeoeieeiiiiieeinreneressesssssssesasaneesissessasnnionessarasesanasasberessnsesinnnsesteseesrnsssssonstsersesssessasee
SCREW - 10-32 X 12 . inreecticinisnenieeiiesessiesessnns eeeiiesarreni iarsaeassaseresaserensessassaserasene
BRACKET - Cable. ' - teiureriiereonssieseiteseeihnserarssasaressasnesrsseenreassrasesennearensrasares
SPACER.......... : eerereteraresnsseratente s senegiridsbes s uensensresnnrssnnreserarasasatansen
TOOL- Cable Connector (Not mustrated) ......... f cereevietesssnneseassnreenneesssenean
"GUIDE. - ON/OFF . Switch ........... . . eeevereressessraeasenrisansens
RETAINER - P.C. BOAIA COVEI ic.cvoeurnineenrreieieresiamseseeseeiamemsas e nentposseienasmtemsasnasessasassnacaraces

MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 3 e Units
Description Per Assy.

NAME PL
NAME
NAME F

NAME P
NAME |

SCREW - 832 % BB woooossosesssseoeeeoeoee S

SCREW - 4~24 X 3/8 eeeeeessesessesestesbeissssaareann sttt aaee s nasanasantiensssresteateiasanenaantnansentraarensesensrar

P.C. BOARD ASSEMBLY- Keyboard, TD & CD rerreerereesesiaennanens

P.C. BOARD ASSEMBLY - Keyboard, QP, QPC & PRO .....! @ / ...........................................
DISPLAY - 7 Segment........ccvmniirsesrirsnseesnessssssessasessssses iletireinnnaiaanssesesnnsanranannoe verareieanans
INTEGRATED CIRCUIT- U2 Eraesinaenes e e ea e e s aseeniosanasdanasne

SCREW - 8-32 X 5/16 .....ereerreneeecnne eenrs redhireiraaesssanneieanesnenspeeananesen

COVER +P.C. Board e ;

CABLE. P&EMBLY Keyboard

9805, 9810, 9315, 0820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




" Parts Catalog

FIGURE 4
MODEL 9815/9850 Receiving Tray Assembly

10 '9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

index  Part
No. No.
1 017676
2 072757
3 191297
4 014169
5 014170
6 072767 .
7 072765
8 072763
9 066238
10 001812
11 022621
12 072795
13 001049
14 006675
15 072774
16 - - 001047
17 014703
18 072796
19 072784
20 072790
21 072176
22 072775
23 007694
24 017677
25 072544
26 010364
26 012142
27 014507
28 001747
29 072756
30 064086
31 084071
32 111091
33 196470

MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 4 Units
Description ' Per Assy.
RECEIVING TRAY ASSEMBLY .....oooiioiirerurirenniststcnsrmsescnsenstrscse s sssesassasassoss 1
KINOB = AM-20 ... ccvieeeecvresseissssssnessressssessnsesessstassnmsssnnisesssssissasssssarsssssssssensssensisbunsnsasasns 3
WASHER = 348 LD. X 1625 O.D. ....ceeurvivrenerercemtreenereaesetcsmssesomentocsensssssesencnssenrtsssssssessssense 3
SCREW - Carmiage, 1/4-20 X- 12 ..ottt ssssnsan e 2
SCREW = CAMAGE, 1/4-20 X 7/8 ..covcerevvervvrererenrissesssssssssssisss s s 1
PAPER GUIDE ASSEMBLY - O.S. ...cicummrnemnmrentesinstsrststssssssassasarssassssssssasssssssssssssssacasacs 1
PAPER G%&MMBLY NLO.S. e iidinrseensrsstaeeaenseseseesessnenesiasensansisenscnecressossrsons e 1
BACK STOP - Paper ervevirsusaasaensansoromtmeniritar s asarenesessnseses 1
FELT STRIP ...coocorerirrereenne cherases ieerireenserernaes ettt e nsasaa e ns 2
NUT - 10-32...cicvimneiiinereninnneniiiones iivssanssenssesessnasarbassiessrasassses tieinsraseraretensteissanntsnsnenans 1
WASHER - .197 ID x 500 0.D.......: eiseevememsesreetsenastesesrarieneatan s sttt e eheaemtantan et neee 1
SCREW - . Shoulder, D032 ceveoreeveoneeemaeeesesses s eseseessssesseae s e sre b ans s ss e et e e sanen
RING - Retaining, .227 LD..........
WASHER - 283 LD. x .500 O.D
TRUCK - Ram ....ccciiommncnecrerernns N «
RING - Retaining, .340. LD. ...cmrieiiiiimmssrnrersesisersssrmsesessssssssssssssesassssssssssssssssesess

WASHER - .384 1D. x 562 O.D. ...
SLEEVE - Pivot

RAM - Receiving Tray it rimeeeiveanaiind reersiisstaressueeranesisereieratseiesaasenaissasnenies 1
TRAY - Receiving : . veeerasitenatasareranstsasaneesraaessnsnsisne 1
SPRING - Tension, 40600 x31250AL ..................... 1
TRAY BAIL - (New Design) (Not illustrated) ...........cooeeiro e 1
© TRAY  BAIL ASSEMBLY ......cootiitrireiteietstenas s essrsess st sans s sssscss s sssassssssassssssas s sasseanans 1
RING - Retaining, 282 O.D. .eriirieiiiiesresinissi s 1
WASHER - 128 1.D. X 375 O.D. oot e 1
PIN - Shoulder, Grcoved eowssemseabresatsssssasessesessaasiasasassanrann 1
BRACKET i ivingairiergbeidbanssrsasasassssasasnasbesenssiassasas eetse e e et er e meer et et ie s s enerens 1
TRAY BAIL "” igrepanesesnnsacsareces eielieireneeasesebtassessesasesenaseententanaesasann 1
SCREW - 5/16-24 x 3/4 cossvivagieiiiimnes U S O 2
STUD - Tray Support.........cccooene 'ﬂ?%;‘*“f,A s rissssssmesiiesss s b s asaessasssrant 2

3805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

11




Parts Catalog

FIGURE 5
MODEL 981519850 Safety Guards Part | (Old DESIQI'I)

12 ~—"0805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




e

Parts Catalog

Index Part
No. No.
1 OBS

1 OBS
2 007988
3 027291
4 014463
5 001060
] 007980
7 OBS
7 078343
8 OBS
9 OBS
10 111053
11 014248
12 001575
13 001586
14 078347
14 007744
15 194847
16 101366
17 194689
18 111075
19 150085
20 007816
20 - 078347
21 196327
22 078348

MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 5 - Units
Description o Per Assy.

GUARD - Master Cylinder, TD and CD ..........coiiiisinnensnsinnmentionsens Ciaeesnisvnenereensaeads
GUARD - Master Cylinder, QP, QPC and PRO . Lrreesmesmemeesessesssnestsnnaneseesenes
GUIDE - Master Cylinder .............. , Cieamesesiarireesataaiesnnsnsoneesasiaearessasansasessrsesnsrsanras
SPRING - Strip......iccconurene. ST CSRNN fresasis ot sasnss s e b s s s stes s e senene
RING - Retaining, .183 LD. x 038 ........... ebieamtdieneneseabiestsresssesta sneseniananasne .

RING - Retaining, .208 L.D. x .027 .. Checsiraensien ‘

SHAFT - Cylinder Guatds
GUARD - Blanket Cylinder, TD and. [ » JURE i

GUARD - Blanket Cylinder, QP, QPC and PRQ denireeesapiisirernd Ceuevishaseestereneneasasisaen B
GUARD - Suction Fingers...... U LA Cabeseie ety e iR ara e et ee st e s st asaaeseasre
GUARD - Suction Fingers i ~ . S S, .

',SCREW,- 10-32 x 7116 ©edbvotantsermuaeaseanessssssaesranierasas aenssranensnashastresiitiesbeesereiontasarsinnned cireerennns £
NUT- - . 10-32 ... : eeetaveeiesseeeeessesissssasisassseeassnsarssrsssnerane dubenssniersisaresases
« SCREW- '- 10-32 X 5116 rerveeneesrasasennns
USOREW = 882 X S1B.....oeseeoeeree e erersesersesors e s s s s s e s e
BRACKET Mﬁnet Blanket Cylinder (9815/9850) ..........cowueuremrmrerrerisermsrsissssissanssssssessasassaseanis
. BRACKET = Magnet, Blanket Cylmder (9805/9810) ........... eetestenreesrensreraaane eeeevenennas

MAGNET ...

'SCREW - Brass, 632 X 716....i... e A b respess s
“TUBING .coocceoc e

"'SCREW - 1/4-28 x 718 .. e
NUT = Y828 oot i i snessssessestes s
- BRACKET - Magnet ........ rvesmienenniearasnaseensasnsiomsnens

BRACKET - Magnet, QP and QPC ...,
SCREW. - StOP, SPECIAI ...ccnreeemrncerccminiaieriniresssssisrssss sttt ssseneana e e ssasasasasssssrannanass
SHAFT - Blanket Cylinder Guard - QP, QPC AN PRO ...ueeeieemsiisiereseeseiessaesnneacssetssasnsensacs

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

13




Parts Catalog |




Parts Catalog

index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 5A Units
No. No. Description Per Assy
1 001060 RING - RetaiNiNg, 208 ......ccocoecceveeemcrincerncensiiesssccssimsssecsesiainesaenesesssosinsse st nasiessiassassnssesasssana 4
2 078348 SHAFT - Blanket Guard.............. eeeeeretemesctieteetesteststesseresaestrtererarasssenaranens 1
3 010413 GUARD - Blanket . teneesteresteeseesteietesteantitonsisatateretaatttatastnesttene s seanterante s st ensarentaresn 1
4 072258 DECAL .. . ereseeeesesnsnsesnreas reeeeeestessesnatasessanstneseeanteanasee e tarasabeenrasenrassnseneserarantase 1
5 101944 BUMPER ‘ . ereieasesseet et ne sttt s s aan et s seena e e e smnemerameneane 1
6 100131 PIN - Roll, .199 O.D. x 1.230 O.A. L ceesesneuiasas it sttt st s e st s e e st ne s se s se st eneaenes 1
7 007980 SHAFT - Master Guard ................................................ 1
8 150085 NUT 201828 ....eeeeeeceecresentcsctrennssssssse s e paensatai ©onssreiiianstessnesinsesnsianssniees eeeeeeeeereenes 2
] 196327 SCREW - Stop, Special ............. reviiieteas e st e nsan s e st e e e e e m s e e eneenanes 1
10 111075 SCREW = 1/4:-28 X T/8 .eieeeererresivenenemsiissiiiinasssesesisesnsansossinrtssassanssosesiseningsssessetiseenostnene rensenns 1
11 194689 TUBING .....ccocereenenie teeteneerass abne et ey e st B e s eanretne Lt e s s ease e e st s eserseeteren e r s enrasetn e ra st nrasesasin 1
12 010414 GUARD - c  MBSEEE ....ioneieeeieeeeeeeerisinrnisinis saaressiansssssnseseserssnesssnsensetrssasssserarsansersntonssnsssessassesssssnsnes 1
12 400697 TABLE ASSEMBLY - Master |Load Model OBTOXC2 ......oeeeieeeestoscme e ie i vac st ee e rasts s enannsesannans 1
12 400698 GARD EXTENTION - Dampener Modei 9810XC2...... wemrsantatensasnsanrestinaiieesansanann 1
13 101366 SCREW = Brass, 6-32 X 7/B..cciicuiiivrereoriaceresiseaeatneasnsessaseenseses besasasaeastorasinsassnsansesersnes 1
14 194847 MAGNET ....ocoeveeecrreerecrees teeesueertearessneenssnrsnesenanrenianne s e sidatuans e e seanengmaese e sas et sesare e nemnaensdenasane 1
15 150080 NUT = 832 cocoeerveciesinersseaseesee s eeseesmssesnsaaesssasesonesnsacsioestese niionsseangas smsasat sesntesnsstesssmsnssaessassensens 1
16 007988 GUIDE - SPHNG ....ocoeviieriscivnrnsnreseeiresomenenasarnanns : 2
17 027291 SPRING = SHID . ivvorerercinarnestresesisesarcasescssoreseeseesereseessonsbusaneianasans i heearoneeanaseeeinansaneeas 2
18 014463 RING - Retaining, 183 LD et b et s s 2
For 48-dash 9805/50 240V 50Hz. United ngdom;Mac;mnes

2 018312 SHAFT ASSEMBLY- Blanket, W/Actuator . esereeaenens United Kingdom ............. 1
3 010431 GUARD - Blanket : edeerarenaeas United Kingdom ............. 1
7 018310 SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Master, WIAGHUELOT .......... i ..United Kingdom............. 1
12 010425 GUARD - Master ................... i ..United Kingdom. ............. 1
19 010390 BRACKET- SW. Guard, Blk. (Not lliustrated) rruevevissnerreriaeninnzesion United Kingdom............. 1
20 010428 BRACKET- SW. Guard, Mas. (Not lliustrated) .........cccevevvcrnecniecnnrcans United Kingdom ............. 1
21 253211 SWITCH - Safety Guards, (Not llustrated) ...........cccccovooicconncriccnecs United Kingdom ............. 2
9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog 15




Parts Catalog

FIGURE 6
MODEL 981 519850 Safety Guards - Part H (Old DeS|gn)

16

- 9805 9810 9815 9820 9835 9840 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 6 Units
No. No. Description - Per Assy.
1 017720 GUARD -  AQUaMALC ........ceceenereveeeerenrnannaias v esuesenssaseasnsenasiesasietse i sns g g senenes e nensentosasen

3 001299 SCREW - 6-32 x 716 wsiee, : .

4 007737 NUT PLATE ..eeeeeeeerceeneesenaebivensscs o .

5 017075 BRACKET ....... :

6 014136 SCREW - 10-32 x 7M6 ..

7 014774 WASHER - Plaln 203 I.D. x 1/2 O.D. x 029

8 007738 BRACKET :

9 oBS COVER - Plastic, TD and CD

9 017711 COVER - Plastic, QP, QPC and PRO

10 001106 SCREW - 10-32 x .5/16...

11 017717 BRAGE .......

12 078632 BRACKET .iicvireiineeienrennsanesasszons ‘ ’ :

13 101366 SCREW - Brass. 6-32 X TIB ceeveereeeeecrceteeeenesssinnneeesseesanessseinnansnin ariivessesversrassesanes

14 196140 ‘ i

15 076897

16 112515

17 076836

18 110073

18 111060 SCREW - 10-32 x 1 1/8, gt

19 015490 = WASHER- Piain, .190 1.D. x 5f8 X .015
20 076835 CATCH - Magnetic, TD and QP
21 073544 SPACER - TD and QP

22 014808 .. NUT - 1/4-28, TD and QP...... -

23 100115 NUT = 440 oneeeeeececrecenceesrencsconcsesassssnsasssesssnsenss

24 OBS - -GUARD - impression Cylinder, TD and QP .
25 001060 RING - Retaining, .208 1D. X 027 ..ottt
26. 007981 SHAFT ... cetriemrncemeeceeresraseerscestansesessessesmssssssssnsans

27 017060 GUARD - Center, TD an8 QP .......comicemmceiniicsiersrinsssrnssssansssssesasessensessesssssasierses
28 111054 SCREW- 10-32x 1/2

29 017692 GUARD - Upper ‘

30 100657 SCREW - 10-32 x 5/8........

31 014248 NUT - Lock,  10-32 :

32 017809 GUARD - Lower........ce.

33 001574 SCREW - 815 x 1/2 , . :
34 001853  NUT - Speed, #8........ eeenreneeea e enesesaeseenaiare eeeerensernieeaitanentanarasenssasbinienseaeserssssisss ‘
35 001220  SCREW - 10-32 x 318 ...................

36 001575 SCREW = 10-32 X S/1B ...coocreieerrireeecenstiastseesinsasetse st s s s sa s sbas s s
37 111058 SCREW - 1032 X. 7/8 .ccoviirvircrnrrcrincinens e

38 076869 GUARD . - Rear, TD and QP

39 111054 SCREW - 10-32 x 1/2....

40 150083 NUT - -10-32
41 016261 WASHER - Fiber, .200 1.D: x 12 OD x .063
42 007954 BRACKET- Hinge, Aquama’ac Guard ,
43 007952 BRACKET - Hinge revenssfininleneanteonsannnansesrin
44 OBS SHAFT - Guard Pivot.........cccocui.e.

45 076898 LABEL - "Caution"

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

17




~ Parts Catalog

: ¥ 5 .,ﬂ. . 5 t
: B b
. t 4 g ..4 ,
] / '. | aad p
j ‘ , X
P e by
A ,
b wy )
() :

PPPPP

)

\ 7 m%

;.@
\\ >




Parts Catalog

Index Part

No. No.

1 010411
2 101944
3 111070
4 150085
5 010378
6 018315
7 001060
8 010412
8 018506
9 076897
10 196140
11 101366
12 150080
13 010379
14 001073
15

196822

MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 6A

Description

GUARD - Agquamatic ....

BUMPER

.......................................................................

SCREW .- -1/4-28 x 7[16 .............
NUT - 174-28 :

BRACKET - O.S..

SHAFT - Guard :
RING - Retaining, .208 ;~l.D. .

.................

GUARD - Ink..

GUARD - Screen, Ink (Old Des:gn\

DECAL

SCREW - ‘Brass, 6—32 x 7116

NUT - 6-32

BRACKET - N.O.S.

RING - Retaining, .577 1.D.

BUSHING

For 48-dash 9805/50 240V 50Hz: 'United Kingdom Machines

16

018314

010423 -

025667

014291

010405
253211
010342
101983
010388

SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Guard

GUARD - Ink

CAM ASSEMBLY

PIN - Roll, .131:x .812 (Nut Illusﬁ'md)

..........

BRACKET ASSY. - Switches, (Not |

" SWITCH - Safety, Guards (Not Hiustrated)

INSULATOR - Switch, (Not lilustrated)

SCREW - 6-32 x 1 5/8 (Not lllustrated)
COVER - Switches, (Not lllustrated)

United ngdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom

ssneeniUnited Kingdom
i ;;Um%ed Klngdem

.............

----------

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

19




 Parts Catalog

MK

R

AN
/¢
\|
%
....
\

FIGURE 6B

MODEL 9815/9850 Safety Guards - Part Iil (New Design)

9305, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

20




el

Parts _Catalog

index Part
No. No.
1 101494
2 016318
3 076898
4 150085
5 100657
6 001575
7 014248
8 072051
9 111058
10 076869
11 111054
12 101976
13 010419
14 001080
15 010415
16 196140
17 101366
18 150080
19 110073
19 111060
20 015490
21 076835
22 073544
23 014808
24 077552
25 074717
26 150083
27 010420

For 48-dash 9805/50 240V 50Hz. United Kingdom Machines

15
28
28
30
31
32

018192 -

010399
010402
253211
100961
190731

'GUARD - Delivery Roller

MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 6B

Description

RING - Retaining,
GUARD - Impression
MAGNET

SCREW - Brass, 6-32 x 7/16

NUT - 6-32

SCREW - 10-32x1.

SCREW - 10-32x1 1/8

WASHER - .1901.D:x5/8

......................................

........................

...................................

O e S

CATCH - Magnetic...
SPACER ..

NUT - 1/4-28

BUSHING

STUD

NUT .- 1032 ...

.............................................

GUARD - Impression

BRACKET ASSY. - Imp. SW. (NOt HIUSIAtod) -oooorrrsseree

ACTUATOR ASSY. - imp. SW.

(Not HUSEEAtEd) .....o...vocoeneeerieenesesaree

SWITCH - Guard; imp. (Not lilustrated) ... O
SCREW - 6:32 x 7/8 (Not liustrated) el ciemelreinesneanereaes

NUT-PLATE - (Not Hlustiated)

United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
Unlted Kingdom

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

21




Parts Catalog

FIGURE 7
MODEL 9815/9850 Aquamatic - Part |

22 9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

Index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 7 Units
No. No. Description Per Assy
1 w*()17674 BOTTLE ASSEMBLY - Repellent .........o it is e cenreneasssere e s e e s ns e sanenes 1
2 012141 BOTTLE = REPEUENL ...ttt reteensestssarse st s e e s e sesse s n cnn e sasbevaresnssare 1
3 017747 VALVE " ASSEMBLY ....ccoerererrienreretirineraiessnsarssscssesseseisermssesbonsmsessssssnssnssaiomestnrisssnstessssnsessonananss 1
4 014507 RING - Retfaining - 095 1D. .ttt et ea s st 2
5 073308 SPRING - Valve Pin......cceceereccencvsnnaes eeetemeresratesestaersaes e ne e restsse s s onasenenansserass 1
6 040868 SEAL - Bottle Cap eermrereeresrneasane reeeeeeieseesessiresasraeereeassnesnerresasnnraearesnerarass 1
7 080536 VALVE  PIN ...ooooiociivniniainessescesessessesssansassststsssssssasssssmsaisesasaansaosaeesasaasassesssassans snssssnrasesssnisnes 1
8 017820 CAP = BOMIE .ooeviciiesiiiieiririeriseeisssessssesteassssessassneasssasessssasmsesestasssssassasasassaseseeeioesosmesersasoses 1
9 400543 WASHER - Boitie Cap... eeetreresreressestessstesemseseeteEesiaeLeretiaereatetenteneatabete et aateereses ebraatnens 1
10 080581 KNOB - Trough MOUNENG ...c.cccoocemiiiiiincntiiinie s e tensss s rcss s sss e stsss st b s st smnssrasrassonassanses 2
11 007653 TROUGH ASSEMBLY ....oooiieeiereeecreeeniroesseeeseatst st sssssotessssmasasasassssssesmsssssissssssssnansssosesssesasanses 1
15 191586 HOSE - Trough DFaiN c.....ccoooiiemiimeceeeeee s ssne sttt ettt sns 1
16 080505  BEARING - DUGIOR ROIET .....cmmiirericecieemmsescancininste sttt s 2
17 . 080504 . 'HOWSING - Ductor Roller Bearing, TD, CD, QP and QPC ..........coivvniniiciininnieneenenssesenae e 2
17 - 080591 HOUSING - Bearing, PRO .....cciciiminiiiresienmenesissssissssssssssssssssisssssastsmssssssststsessisesssescns 2
18 . .014372 = SCREW - Set, 10-32 x 14 ...... i Cotebishessesesterestessesetestatentesteeseetesesteserentantensrtastentes 4
19- - 014518 ~ RING - Retaining, .395 1I.D. erincnsreeatenseneatasisiinasretasasanasasinsoses 2
20 - 007668 ROLLER - Ductor, Rubber TD, CD, QP and QPC ......cccivimiinnennssinessisisnsmisssssivssssmrsssnaneas 1
20 . 007859 ROLLER - Ductor, Stainless Steel, PRO ..... . euetensiredhsnenineranssenes 1
21 073542 SPRING - Tension, 3/8 0.D. X 1-5/16 Q. AL. cccorcreetetinnesnnssidens SRS o T 2
22 073540 SPRING - Compression, 13/32 O.D. x 1-1/2 O.AL. e O 2
23 080541 CARRIER ASSEMBLY - L.H., Ductor Roller, N.O.S. .....cccoonminiiicinceieiencnrennne .1
24 080539 CARRIER ASSEMBLY - R.H., Ductor Roller, O.S. ..ot e
25 001416 BUSHING - 502 LD. x .625 0.D. X .750 O.AL. .ot tene s st aninssssnasee 2
26 007684 TIE BAR ~ Carrier Assembly .......c.coveiennunreenien ceereeeensiaeereneensnes 1
27 017707 SHAFT ASSEMBLY - AQUaMELIC COMIO! ....conoececaceriiciiirtinesinsressts et e srsestssnss s sassosaseaansanas 1
27 018544 SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Aquamatic Control {9840 B) .......cccceimmmnnersiinsnsssnrinsninsiesssssesssnssnsssaeas 1
28 017708 LEVER ASSEMBLY - Aquamatic Control ..... ietrereressatensssetantasssnetnesneseseasesisenns nesonsesoesecs 1
28 018534 LEVER ASSEMBLY - Aquamatic Control (9840 B) eeresremesiiiesiesearasentastaneensesrapeienas .1
29 072052 SPRING = LOCK.....ceveveerererserensesenemsmssessesessesesasssisaseoscrscsscssissancs .1
30 011371 KINOB = CONOl LEVET ....oeeeveeeiveenriinencre st seseransisoseseenscenresesmeencesmeisninissssiininsassnssarsosssnnsnssensans 1
30 017593 KNOB - Control Lever (9840 B) erteereraeessaneeabesursbenesihesasoteninenssareraarerenssanns 1
3 001978 = .. ROLL PIN - 135 O.D. X .765 O.A.L. c.cooiierecreeccrninieineiiensstsnsiassionssssassianssnt anbansmeassessessseaansas 1
32 *007958 CAM ASSEMBLY - AQUaMBLC CONMIOL ....ooinercreiineiitiinrestesnererser e e s s e v sssesnsnsne s sasessnsns 2
33  *007656 SHAFT -. Aquamatic Control...... ereirererestesstedtecestestentantateteseenseaaseseatesetenns 1
34 195396 PIN - Taper, 110 O.D. X 825 O.AL. ettt e 2
35 111089 SCREW ....ccocveeueee. teeassieesstresaseesasstesiessannasietneiaasatnsttiessrntntesses st es e bnesbiise neassrneeseninn 2
*Not Procurable Separately

==Not Available As An Assembly

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog 23




Parts Catalog

FIGURE 8
MODEL 9815/9850 Aquamatic - Part Ii

24 9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

&:




Parts Catalog

Index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 8 Units
No. No. . Description Per Assy.
1 007966 FRAME = N.O.S. ittt rtrrseseessssnsraesnsest e sae st eeaseserssabs s st s bnssss soanssanssnsssnenssnsessessass 1
2 007964 FRAME - O.S. e reereesserasearaseioenessansiarsessannens reeeeseomorrnesaaasnsanasn 1
3 016572 WASHER. - .255 1.D. , ;

4 003578 NUT - 1/8-20 ieieciereeecccteenecemreeneigsansenne eeeesesiiineseneernesessansesesstaseniesbiteaibiinissenrencaesssnerare

5 001099 RING - Retaining, .283 LD. ....ccviirnrnciinneinns

6 080524 SCREW - Shoulder .........cccccvemmvmenurcinisinnns

7 012422 DUCTOR GEAR ASSEMBLY ..................... R ' ;

8 001772 WASHER - Spring,  .382 LD...neciiinnd eeiieseeseeseeesessessestesesserstessasestarssensnseanreaereanaes 1
9 082050 GEAR ...ccorrrvenan, .

10 001750 WASHER - .328 I1D......... -

11 004074 WASHER - 9M6 1D, .o, psiesiusrarye et ae s e ee st et tat e et ene st enesasante et smtsaanaeans 1
12 064182 SCREW - LOCK ..o iiirteccicenenntsetsnsseniesseneenas (A

13 080505 BEARING .....oooiiereceeteeeereeeserssessnsssessrassassorsssessnessstsssnnasesssssstasssstesaresassessessesassstasssasnanassssnsantsas

14 001080 RING - Retaining, .302 LD, i rsencsnan s ae s et ssss s e s e ne s s et s 2
15 014380 SCREW - Sel, 1/4-28 X /4 .....oeeeeeereer et nei s ve s s es st s st s e st s rsnnan s e s s s saneas

16 080599 GEAR ....
17 007657 ROLLER - Copper (TD, CD, QP and QPC)
17 007856 ROLLER - RUDDET (PRO) ......coiinivniisisiiniseissesiessrssismasssssseteniasss st sssssossassssse ssenssorssssscsassansasns
18 080591 HOUSING - -Bearing
19 014372 SCREW - Set, 10-32 x 1/4
20 080979 ‘SHIELD - Aquamatic, (PRO)

21 195086 WASHER - Stainless Steel, .513 I.D. x 1.000 O.D. (PRO) .. P 2

22 195087 = WASHER - Stainless Steel Spring, .520 1.D. (PRO) ....cooiimiirieriritecieireirsesatnenene e reeeens 2
23 101870 RING - Retaining, Stainless Steel .456 1.D. (PRO) ....................................................................... 2
24 111073 SCREW = 1/4-28 X BI8 .ot cvscneceercreesessnns s sasanenneas ’ .2
25 111074 SCREW ‘= 4-28 X Bl4 ....eveeeereeeeeieeremreesrenaenm et e stesstara s e sesasssstosensssnssasontossasasennsmssnans sorens 2
26 150085 NUT = A28 oo eveseesesssissansesises e e sanasssansses st s st sae e mesbaesnesassassstsssostsasesmmesnsnemninnensent 2

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

25




Parts Catalog

FIGURE 9
MODEL 9815/9850 Aquamatic Control Lever Assembly

26 0805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




)

Parts Catalog

index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Flgure 9 , Units
No. No. Descrlpnon S Per Assy.
1 014304 SCREW = A28 X AT 2 ceeeereieenressieseensvssssessssssssnsssmasssssiassstssssssessisnsasnensssesnsessassssessnsaes 1
2 001832 NUT- 1/4-28 ......cooiviiernnnes : . 2
3 072953 SPRING - Compression, 5/16 1. Dx5/80AL |
4 021150 WASHER - .256 'LD.. .2
5 014793 WASHER - Friction, 17/64 1.D. .2
6 001080 RING - Retaining. 302 LD...... .1
7 150085 NUT - 1/4-28 : . S 1
8 080537 STUD - Aquamatic Contro! Lever rineecarasnnesarenssnsasens i ri s bengmeensineesencnes e 1
9 016275 LEVER ASSEMBLY - Micro Adjust ....... e i deeiVings beaderesese e b ss et e e et eas 1
9 017548 LEVER ASSEMBLY ....ccoeievenriianenrnrnemenerciinnesieason . SO S U PR |
9 018592 LEVER ASSEMBLY - Micro Adjust (9840 B)-..... e RN SRR R RN 1
9 018543 LEVER ASSEMBLY: (8840 B) ........cconveveecenst . TSRS, O e 1
10 072052 LOCK- Spring .....cccomiesiovncrescsunanas - - SR L S SEM B 1
1 01137 HANDLE - Brown....... et wirevesseimsniesentieanbaseaseresns I
11 017593 HANDLE - (9840 B)....... e ; eheseesaaeaeneas , 1
12 007662 ECCENTRIC SHAFT  AND  PINION - AS&@&LY seosreseinanas 1
13 000006 PIN - Taper. .582 O.A.L L ERCOE 0 VT ST O Y SO 1
14 *073246 GEAR - Eceentnc ‘Shaft eieveseivesererenenns reeeriiienns i e se s e sessansaenncens 1
15  *007663 SHAFT -. Eccenfric....... SRR S Covutscioiassersesneissersasans 1
16 111068 SCREW - 1I4~28x5/16 ........................................... Sivegbananassens eeeesaresasseransiiy s ressshe 2
17 040782 SPRING- 2
18 . 073252 BUSHIN& <. e 1
19 073248 LEVER 1
20 073250 LEVER ASSEMBL 1
21 071667 " LEVER - N.OS: 1
22 071566 ~+ LEVER ~.0.8. 1
23 . 014605 BUSH!NG - 1
24 057507 RIVET .......... 1
25 070125 TRUCK’. 1
26 014248 NUT ‘- LOCK, 10-32..... 1
28 190118 - STUD - Eccentric 1
20 190103 TRUCK . 1
30 001084 RING - Retaining, .394 l.D.' iamarensessaseineasesserss et tagense sasamterensseiessesesersesaesetratnsssstassarasensssass 2
31 " 014805 NUT - 7/16-20 .............. : 1
32 043097 WASHER " - 440 ID 1
337 193606 - STUD iecciceienfiiiossinioiivsissessnssnnnes L Henatans o b senn 1
34 - 021203 . WASHER e 255 ID x +.500 OD ovians ‘j‘f‘ ...... ieieecumesessataesne aesaneesenssnenrate sasaaenaneeasas 2
35 196666 "SCREW - Ad]usxmg . eeetsiessniaaieseesenesen e st ar et satansaasannasassasneesesasassiersane |
36 014504 - RING - Retaimng, 14610 X U027 . ieeerereeeceree e st asae e e sie e et va e oese s e st st s eseneae s e ara e rabans s naen 2
37 196664 WASHER . - Spherical .. itasesemeeniesesseuessnsereasestestateesaatetsase aasesausata e setaresnesaraeeseasaacaneas 1
-38 001742  WASHER - Spring, 13/16 1.D. x 5000D e . . 2
39 016271  LEVER ASSEMBLY - Gear ...... eteesesteresrseber s tet s neaasease s s asaeererressreeens 1
40. 001818 NUT - Lock, 1/4-28... eebresmereresareaaeasresenaas |
41 193549 WASHER - Spring, .266 |.D. x 557 O.D. (1reseesssissnasanistsssreses et s s R bR e RS R s e e R s s R s SR R 2
42 191384 WASHER - .260° I1.D. x .750. OD ............. eeureresseiensasstestasanasesantesnaseae seaasansatetesaresrasasates 2
43 196662 STUD ............. . eeetemeneetrereseenrt st e s eraenresaasesanseres 1
44 196663 STUD ...ceeecerrrteeceestaeeeeee s iinsasiessenesnsastabeasessgeasacanmanease o acasmsasesess snsmonshsa st ensesoeersesenssasasersnsenessesasnens 1
45 006776 WASHER - Plain, 3/16 kD. X 3/8 O.D. X 384 ... ......ertieccrssnntnseissenisssnessssssssssassssssssosnser 1
*Not Procurable Separately

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog 27




Parts Catalog

Xy

L —]
1

o«
L
[
g
Q /
’
/
/
'/
K A -

AN

4

v

Ak

W

. Y4
NS

FIGURE 9A
MODEL 9815/9850 Dampener Guides

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

- T28




Parts Catalog

index Part
No. No.

1 016868
2 016698
2 016169
2 016191
3 016716
4 076897
5 001060
6 016806 . -
7 016808
8 100582
9 001073
10 016197
1 016718
12 111057
13 076835
14 016858
15 150083
16 111054
17 100961
18 253211
19 010342
20 016723
20 016720
21 007988
22 027291
22 016722
23 014463
23 001812
24 010428
25 150085
26 111071
27 190731
28 001984
29 016859
30 065402
31 196327
32 101944

" CAM SLEEVE ASSEMBLY .. wrerenriibenees iregsereceaessser et s ir s saie b e s st b e s besan e e e ben

CNUT - 1/4-28 ...l firieveavasassessanetsasensenetan it embsanas

MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 9A Units
Description Per Assy.

HARNESS ASSEMBLY - DAmpPener .......cccceccionemurensensamacsessennes v Cererresreseneesnesiibenens
CABLE ASSEMBLY- 74" AC. Control Box to Dampener ............................. .
CABLE ASSEMBLY- 35" AC. Control Box (9860) ......... ieevesianmeesessiessssnssseaisananeisesnesstsessasassas
CABLE ASSEMBLY - 40" Dampener Interface (9860) eeeeeanes rrerebetiiaerans :
INK GUARD . ASSEMBLY .....ooeinrerriereeieteenesesseseesionsosesessasiesosesainmsacossnmsbsssssst sdessisessbosionsesssssans

DECAL ....... ; ceeeeeeeeeesessasse oo eeestm s es e imeeameeieeeeesene
RING - “Retaining, .208‘ LD eeveerertmeereci et ree e s e e e aesrr s e reere s eesa s n o s ataassanasnna S S
SHAFT ASSEMBLY = GUAI.......coireiccerrericeteeereecsssmeasacsaciomsaceeensoninanseesonsssonse eeersenareeenis renns

PIN - Roll, .131 O.D;x.327OA.L. RS S A SO e S
RING - Retaining,  .577 L.D. o e .
SUPPORT - GUAM.......cccocevmeieerenrinacrssnsae :
GUARD ASSEMBLY - Dampener .........
SCREW - -10-32 x 3/4
CATCH - Magneuc ........... .
BRACKET - Maggnvet; ..... eernreens
NUT - 10-32 iiieciiiicinnimrasivannasst oens
SCREW - 1032 x #2.;
SCREW - 632 x 7/8.. renrennirines:
SWITCH - 20A 125/250 VAC. ..coccccemverern il
INSULATOR ..... ereeenietveneeteeesserarensenas
GUARD - Master Cylmder ...................................................................
GUARD - Master Cyllnder (Color Head) ...cooveeeecrnerecreecrecnaniee tereemseeesisseasessaseeerasneienssneessenansneesses
GUIDE ... eecveoneennscecnsaecsmessnsssons eetrenesaresesaanssasetnsateons .
SPRING SHP ceovreeeieeecereeeeee s nseseestesresssassessenessssntastesassetossene s anin et s R s s e e s e e eama e nee
CLAMP: - Retaining, (Color Head) (Not Illustrated) vesemessiesisseneesintieessesiavaresnessesratensnesenseatesseaseris ,
RING - Retaining, .183 ID..... sstirusshessserirentanaresasasanansensaniasess
NUT- 10-32 (Color Head) {Not ulustrated) R renssganing '
BRACKET ....: rremrerans ieceenvieenens

SCREW - 1/4-28 x 1/2
NUT PLATE.. retesseresraraesetesiestisesssnasssranensennisane
PIN - Roll, 103 O.D. x 640 OAL ................................................................................ .
SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Master Cylinder GUEKT ............cooeiimroieeirreiecintrorencrencnccsssmssnesssesseessnses
SPRING - Tension, 3/8 O.D. x 1 19!32 O.AL. teeseeseneesssmeiesancueeesernrerrreeasaesesyanaanesaeserasraatas
SCREW - Stop ........... teveevaressaestereneaseeeviaseentnsenteransen vieneseseisine eeerreernenresseneeaaanen
BUMPER - Rubber...... teetieeitbienessraaneterrsarerasbnsarnrasnns aaaassnsassasaasasesssestessensasante

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

29




Parts Catalog

-
..,

ATy

_/ Il

\

)

¢

A A W
Ve VN
Mgt

In oy,
LY YO |

"l

\ w**ov
N ptaeizte
P LN

il

\

FIGURE 98B
MODEL 9815/9850 Dampener - Part |

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

30




’Parts Catalog

index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 98 Units .
No. No. ol Description Per Assy.
1 016771 SHAFT ASSEMBLY .....ooooteiienieiieseeinintsniee e sneseste s setidissbraesssnsssse e sssnssnensassassssinsnsansnsssresones
2 001978 PIN - ROLL, .135 O.D. x .765 O.A.L. vetbamssninivonssieiserens niasosensennraenes PR
3 001980 - PIN-ROLL, .135 0.D. x .640 OAL.... . A S
4 083556 LEVER .... : Cereueeeaseiesemseesehesiessesseitesastesesssenisastesetassreatetasesnatateresererarens
5 100167 SCREW - Set, 1/4-28 x 5/8 SO I ISR Y
6 083557 ECCENTRIC ..ottt ittt st st s st s s ma s s apna s s s s snmn i
7 016683 BUSHING - Eccentric.............. OO SO
8 014108 SCREW - Set, 10-32 X 3/8 .ottt st tse s sasens
9 083555 RING - Self Locking ..........ccmunecsinnnee. S S wveees
10 083566 ARM ASSEMBLY - O.8. .l n s iom st se s e e ss s s b e s
11 010342 INSULATOR .. S S SO,
12 101983 SCREW - 6-32 x B
13 014812 NUT - 6-32 coeooecrecen S R OO St
14 253211  SWITCH ... : oot ive e sR st et a st R AL st R R e s e tareneeas
15 083610 POTENTIOMETER .......ccoveetrenemeriensisssinsee s ssssaisis s nces FO O SO
16 017735 KNOB etrrereeneesnienass ' srininnaiasenenatesaanaiseseabatusinas dnasasarasann
17 196246 SCREW - Knob .....ccciiiiiiee renasssssearinscetasnsastasasetansapasans aianms asatesassnssseras
18 039642 RING - Plastic ...cccooveriiirneeeeecceens O S POP RPN P S A
19 253468 RELAY oot tste e s s sssesss s ems e ens s san st s s ssastn s smussssmssabos b homensot sonaibnaseranents

20 193823 © KNOB ....... S Ot
21 100144 NUT = B-32....iiiteimresienemie s st sen e ss s s i sa e s s aa b s b s s s e bs s abe sbems s et atatanssanmsassantnsnans

22 100835 =~ WASHER - Lock, .383 1.D. x .562 O.D. .........ccccccc.c. easamessteseesnebes et st s s s e e sanerannes

23 083609 POTENTIOMETER
24 016824 - NAME PLATE ..............
25 - 083506 - COVER ASSEMBLY - O.S.

26° 016199 - STOP - Guard Long....

27 014311 SCREW - 815 x 5/8
28 016198 - STOP - Guard Short..........ccoueueneen.
29 006987 SPRING--18/64 O.D. x 1-156/32 O.ALL. .........

30 083483 HUB ASSEMBLY - 0.8...
31 014175 SCREW - 10-32 X 7/8
32 196309 SPACER it
33 016677 LEVER ASSEMBLY Lpdmut,os

.33 016680 LEVER ASSEMBLY - Lo&aut NOS. (Nmulustrated)
34 001087 RING - Retaining, 1.108 . D. x . 052 .
35 016682 STOP - Adjustable ...

36 111033 SCREW-8-32 x 5/16...
37 065402 SPRING - Tension, 11/32 0.D. x 1 17/32 O.A. L ................................

38 016687 HOOK ASSEMBLY - Latching ..... heeeesreenestens et ra s sanstoaees e

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

31




-
»tn\!t\“\“‘\

lllllllllllllll

Parts Catalog

WY
-
[P e
%o, .
.
CTARRON
. 7
",
\\\\ »
' .
.
-
Y
Y
v
S
PR
"\
)
3
A
. - uo
. 'o
. %
. :
.
..
.\\cou.
(AR
lr r
HIAS U
X4 bd
S e -

-

\\\\

Yorrroveconnma

FIGURE SC

MODEL 9815/9850 Dampener - Part Il
05, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

32




Parts Catalog

index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 9C Units
No. No. Description Per Assy
1 016773 CHANNEL = WIFE ..iiiericuiieieenierieaamsisesoseseotossanesissassorsassasaressssseresasssssersssmssseersassssesresaresssnanass 1
2 016774 TIE  BAR oociiirecciecesiassitomesseressessnsmtssrssssssmasesisstasttessossaseisasesssssnsssoserssssssrsesiassnaresssseresssivaserssnnses 1
3 001220 SCREW - 1032 x 3/8 ................................................................................. 3
4 016813 * . BAR - Spacing . S . wersmaiensaeessteesseessaenesenarasassesciinnins 1
5 001267... SCREW - 10-32 x BT SR e eeseatresesnssseatstestaseesnneaseres b Shnseraneatestensensrasarastaresarasans 2
6 012379  NUT = Knurled ................ . o

7 0168851 - “FOUNTAIN ASSEMBLY Aquamaﬁc

8 012141 BOTTLE.....

9 - 191586 ° HOSE - Drain

10 - 083563 ADAPTER - Mounting

11 7 111073 SCREW- 1/4-28 x 5/8 ... \ , i

12 003586 WASHER - .383 LD. X 3/4 O.D. ...coirmricisiisitinnnnensnsssnsnssssreraseastsstssssssesnorseassnassaassdsssrsatanss .2
13 111087 ' . :

14 016697 VARISITOR ASSEMBLY ......ccoiirieiricinnrninsennesnisecess pernmsirasemseseresssantaesesosttsestearaeanseerssisiotretrarens 1
45 253541 TERMINAL  BLOCTK ..oiiicciivceeerreeeecesisesseestsacestnsenibiessomaiaioeaasasmsaasessessssssessosmssssnssonssnsnssnsarsssesnnsas 1
16 083562 ADAPTER = MOUNING .....oovciiemerecnsinescihoeiiinesseessbaramsssseossessrassssssssnssassnssassssssssesnnsssssanssosas 1
17 001555 SCREW - = 10-32 . X M2 .iviceeeeeiinicnnnannees Sansisssssssisosasiinsnesserssesensissessnsansnnnasssassessasanans 4
18 083559 PLATE - - Stop..... S UOUUUUOUTHORR SORTITURUOII S ST 1
19 253713 CIRCUIT BREAKER . = 2.0A il inegegses i dondtasesssssssnssssusesssmesseassosessns 2
20 001683 SCREW - B-32 . "X BMB coccciicecereecercecerrscnvciosassicessonscnsesiibiassnnissssisssesvssossennsssnsassansasas 2
21 © 083558  SPRING....... Cidhemsissessssmmmeressraeneesimsenssnes st R AL et e aemen e crrodessenmaiadamssssrasiessss 1
22 253511 SWITCH 2 ROCKEN ....cceeeeererecmiuimeeeeencseararcrsssssensassneresarsssssssssasasasnsssssastentosstatttatastansasnasaseassoresss 1
23 014187 SCREW - 8-32'_)(% BIB ..oeeeeoeeeeriieiesneessaressrea e e eean st b e s e near e SRt et et es et h e st R e e b R R et R b b reanasn 3
24 - 083578 BRACKET i ivsariiieseeanessessinsitsaritiisipeeanssossisssnesansrutssaisensinatsaiatesesntssteresssnisiesiannnere s nntatensssaaan 1
25 001555 SCREW - 10-32 KL oooeeiiaiiisinteniberessigsaniasingonsesosssessss daiauansansesinsssasastsseesssnssnessnsnensssresssasasns 1
26 150085 NUT - 1/4:28 s AU o OEE ORI (S R ST L e O SNSRI 2
27 083579 STAND-OFF Lo ieriivriresisenninsreinesarsrshsbek i s s by asiatadt s henasnsnyaiesnssosbifinansasnnesnnntvnsnnairaranseasernancs 2
28 083572 NUT - Special ‘ rvoessssiabirin o tsbia b utnnisins e e adamre sensneenad Rbsncirinhribes Hpnssaresannenrie 2
28 083706 P.C. BOARD - DC Motor Control........ .1
30 014182 NUT = B-32...cccirrrrreriiereieinseaesaineesareossecssnsesasesessenissssesssssnsmssnestanssonns 2
31 083564 FRAME ASSEMBLY - O.S. teteresessasiaessassssensetisssesnasasesnnareadFisastessesensresessass i
32 014180 SCREW- 174-28 X 1.000 ........evveierivrerecraseesresiassaresamisssmcsissinsessssenssssssosnssssssstossssasssansansssassnssassnnsins -1
33 001817 NUT- 1/4-28 : eeeeverereestnenrenasensrasneasrassasnerassoreeseassscs |
34 083561 BLOCK = MOUNLING ...eeecveeemseceesionsconsiosnitansinmsitossestosssassnsssenssnrante st sonssares sastsncaranasasisssnsascsssasnsansas 1
For Other Then 115V. 60HZ. or'115V 50/60 HZ. Dual Usage

19 253618 CIRCUIT BREAKER B 1 - U OO OB SR TS SR AR SOOI LSS 2
35 192073 SPACER - 230V... e insebennit SO SOON 2
36 083611 TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLY 220, 230, 240V BO/B0HZ i.vvccannnee e buressesiraserasassasessensessaraaen 1
9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog 33




Parts Catalog |

FIGURE 8D
MODEL 9815/9850 Dampener Rollers

34 T ""9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

Index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 9D Units
No. No. Description Per Assy.
1 083597 HARNESS - Dampener Motor teeteeetesessseanesiaseresarasteaasterasnsstaasaasseasasanarenst sasaabaneesensserstaeessnren 1
2 014808 NUT = 10-32 iiiiieecrmieeeereete e sessssssasmsasaraasastsesesnossiessssesesssssasnssniaboresnesentosmesasssssasssansasssess 3
3 083521 MOTOR = DC.crercnrecccanectisensnssinsasssnsnsesesassannens teeeemeerisssneesieesianiaansescettassrorassnnasenee 1
4 083786 BRUSH ... eereeseemescheaessbareeansasaseatenseniant eseetene e aemenebaiiengeeashe e srsbasrenes 2
5 083463 COVER - Safety ....cceoevceeverremrcreccnsnescncranes 5 SO e eesiiaeierenneaneass 1
6 065833 SCREW - = €Cap, 10-32 X 7/8.ceccimcricsnsscissncsissssssssnssssssssssasisnanedas versuncniiness 3
7 001523 SCREW - 5/16-18 x 3/8.. reeeeeerenssresieidinbbimennisanane. 2
8 083519 GEAR = MOLOT .....oouiiceiecieresnessensaetnraesesnsassessamsssesentostsasssssssasssesmssnsssessosabnssiansnsnsinenase w1
9 001207 SCREW - Set, 8-32 X 3/16 ...ccocievericrrreciincnerincnnsnecnennas . areameeieanenseeiiianes 2
10 1963100 COLLAR ..o .2
11 016823 SHAFT - Form Roller .... vesiivesiniversessesesarsnensaraserarestantere et esat st ses i et e s s e s b At R e en pane 1
12 080505 BEARING ....cccevovnneninnncs i : eeeieetesssistessinenitensenestestanteteresestrensesasanrener et bt sresanart it 6
13 016795 GEAR: - Metering Roller e iiesrsesseensesenerasabeeetsaesseatai e eesera e aartaseRaa st amentensamtaresanrse s esratesaran 1
14 014390 SCREW - Set, 1/4-28 x 1/4 ........ . eeesisesteraremeatenesseaeserestaaseiantrrenasesataacrerariessesstes 2
15 016791 FOUNTAIN ROLLER ASSEMBLY = RUDDE .......ccveiierciircrieriennisiseses s ine s ste s nassessesnsssnsnnanes 1
16 001978 PIN - ROIL, 135 O.D. X .765 O.A.L. coecrrciecriermreecsceniiiensnnrnsseeesenessrassssa s sssnensascassssnsnsons 1
17 016788 SCREW - Metering .. reviieetenetersetensasenteashisisarent s nstece s s et s e s e nsan e e 2
18 . 083489 KNOB = MELEIING .....ocueuerereeneracemreesessesossessssrissessrsnsssssissstssssssaessssiusssasssssssascssassesssssasssssssosnsioss 2
19 080173 SCREW - ThUmb .....cccoeeviinicrinncncinrimneneneeannens UL O SN 2
20 . 016819 LEVER ASSEMBLY - Control, N.O. S ......................................... fiiviimassneensnizssnesssasosanrinsens 1
21 001990 PIN - Roll, .135 O.D. x .5156 OALL. ..cccceveueeeeeies veeesseasasansessessasiesnrsesansneses 1
22 016818 LEVER ASSEMBLY- COMIOl, O.S.. ....ccoommrrimreemsersensermenseassssssmssssssmss s sssassasssssiass 1
23 014372 SCREW - - Set, 10-32 . U coeeeeeeeereeerer s esenas st e e s e aneesas et st s e s s s ner e ne e e 2
24 080591 HOUSING - Bearing .. . inemtessresesenessasesnenerremaaersestasassesnssens s tasiaiasanantans 1
25 016816 “ROLLER - Metenng. min!ess (53 - OOV TIPS S 1
26 014513 RING - Retaining, .584 1.D. x 037........ teteenemeeessteerasmsieseseseteseesentorarenetseteesasiessnisssrnrnnans 1
27 016822 FORM ROLLER ASSEMBLY - RUBDET «...eooneooeceennessactussessresesesessssssssssasssesssassssasssassassssssessssences 1
28 080312 BEARING - 1.375 O.D. x 626 1.D....... feseeravessontcnssansnabeseansatesanssarenin 2
29 080694 PLUG ASSEMBLY - Oscillating Roller_ freeieemiesesseeesastenessiestessrees sisasrstesessarar 1
30 001497 BUSHING ......ooeecceeesiiieneeseeeressorssssemsemsussssssasesassdoratacsasasacssssssssassessrsassnssrantasatsansassasansanessastasns 1
31 196475 NUT = SPEGIAI .- .ceeeeceeerrcussearcisiisiveesssa s sssasasassssssssssssssssassnssassaisssnsess .2
32 007580  ROD = TH couvreereciecueerracusencssescasassssassssnanrssbsssss s sassnssas st ass et e s sesssis s i anss s sas bt ans s s s vianseas 2
33 016812° SHAFT - Oscillating ROHET «.....ceeveeeneee it NOTON 1
34 080695 PLUG AND CAM ASSEMBLY ......cccoocovuvcniniummmanrnnrnrnnnnnes eeemeemeeerenenggnennasaditianeonss 1
35 080699 BALL. rmeressenensnenress eeeeetereseeeseeseseatemssesisssensetenisesaressantetasersnnsnans 1
36 080263 CAP . , ruereries ineag 4P eangseacas e A ER R R s AR e R s R RS sttt e e R e g 1
37 080698 GUARD ... ceeeeeeeeeceiaiovesesressessnossesansss iSaiaesissiedonasessensessessarmsesssesssssesssorassssssarasssssassaressesancassassncasees ™
38 014523 RING - Retaining, 2.346 1.D. x 2.600 O D. X 08T ....ceeecierienemerrencncrsiesmteressssitnrecessnssnsansensnrenans 1
39 001094 RING - Retaining, .394 LD. X .044 ... cccuiriiemecrnensssedonestiesssnsssessssassnssissneseses w1
40 014108 SCREW - Set, 10-32 X 3B ...cciiccieeerceeniinnessensninm s sesiibtntassasassanssssssssssssosscesssss 1
41 016810 ROLLER - OSCHEtING, RUDDET ......ccreeceieceiiiisincesiviasssiasessissessssssamsasinesassratsestaisessssassossasssasssesnes 1
42 111052 SCREW - 10-32 x 3/8 reesereresesenseneesssreasnas iearessns s ssurenens 1
43 083481 HUB ASSEMBLY - NLO.S. ...ociimcecrreceeceeenenssesessssnensnnesssesans w1
44 083567  ARM ASSEMBLY - N.O.S. 1
45 078975 SPRING - 1-1/8 O.AL. x 7/32 LD. ......... .1
46 001817 NUT= A28 ...ooeeieeeeeeeeecaeerecesasesnsesssasssessessesnsnssnsssssbassasansasssmnaasstasassessasestossansssarisssnisesssmsssasanns 1
47 001298 SCREW = B-32 X T/1B ..cueeeeererereeeerrivresesassasessnmasansacnmsstsssssiesssnssssessssnissssrasrssssssnsasssscsansmatessssnsarassss 1
48 083565 FRAME ASSEMBLY - ©  N.O.S. . iiiceircrceierensrerescecsusssrssrsissssssessssvessasasssasssnesesssassasdsnsassassass 1
49 083561 BLOCK = MOUNEMG .cococoviviererscarissesessnsnsesmsesnessnesesmatsasmessstsasas smsseenomonsasssinmsssaes 1
50 014180 SCREW - 1/4-28 x 1.000 ...... reteissesmaessisteseatataeante st asenataasa bee e saraaeemeeneessnsreieiashrnan 1
51 083498 COVER - Motor ..........c...uee. eveeietessensssesssaraessssaasasntatansensiantassesasistesstasbeisnsesnenessneen 1
52 001884 NUT - Speed jereinsrasiraneesnnane rerestereteresirnntsasrreraassusaraasnitsabssenians 3
53 014311 SCREW = 815 X 58 ittt ettt bt ss s n s s s s s rasas 3
54 083707 RESISTOR  ASSEMBLY .....ccccovvemcmrerinimnernrnrneaseseenss reveeeenraeaensenens 1
55 100962 SCREW - 632 x 12........... eeeitesesreneseseasesesestesessetasertestecesistaarassenerisaiaertsnnatesn 1
56 100450 SCREW - 10-32 x 9/16.... OO UUOL OO POE SOOIt 1
9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog 35




Parts Catalog

i,

FIGURE 10
MODEL 9815!9850 Waver, Osclllatmg Roller and Guide Assembhes

36

9805 9810 9815 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

v,
"~ e e e e e = ——ad 3




)

Parts Catalog

index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 10 Units
No. No. Description Per Assy.
1 073011 COUPLE ASSEMBLY, Standard tesereereseessessiestesateseessisssesnansaseessnesstasarinesaedaneensnaresse .1
2 000014 PIN - Taper, .147 O.D. %1125 QA L. (i it sae s cen e nsseaens 1
3 *073014 COUPLING, Standard evereesanastitihearsasssnnnsaserisaaseesesttessasnanannsiantisnesaansasaasaanstonstetesisssssssaners 1
4 *073012 SHAFT R fereresiesveseesatesseessessrestesarereeeaattesrtaeaanes teataaseessetosssasresseins 1
5 084413 GUIDE - Coupling eveneesseneaes veeearaenisnsasessciessesesteessreessnnvesnessnsnsseessaresasiasatasoreseinerasonses 1
6 111074 SCREW = 428 X B4 .....viiieeescerevesinieessesionnessarassesenmcsatessmssesessasasisesssessssssssrates sossaseens 2
7 111073 SCREW - 1/4-28 x: 5/8 “ . eeteemetesesesenreataieseesesessanserstserrenerans 2
8 150085  NUT - 1/4-28.... ieeeenan : euer b smeessaiessasssasassaesesasesesssasasbasnasessasrssen .4
9 080295 BRACKET ......ooivriinrcaricneeionnensnnnsaseens evetesiiiresastinteraresearnsteateanseresartesnrareanrannniasnressern 2
10 084412 GUIDE - Slotted, Standard.........cccoocviveeiinin unessenseresvesisnsstnsnnintesasastasenrantreseraserenasansaanane 1
10 083550 GUIDE - Slofted, DamMPener........ccccoorvcriininiieiiniiesneseesisessasssssesasesssiressesssesssnsssssssssassnss 1
11 194800 SCREW - 1/4-28 x 12-1/2 (TD, CD, QP and QPEC) ettt ettt se s 2
12 196475 NUT - Special, 1/4-28 (TD, CD, QP and QPC) ....covmmereicriecccrrcnencistacsssssesssnscs s 2
13 001094 RING - Retaiﬁingf AB3 LD, ettt s e e s 2
14 007569 SHAFT - Standard (TD, CD; ;}QP and QPC).cooreeceerrensceneenisscsnt e sesetete s resarae st e e sabe s e s es s s assess 1
14 007852  SHAFT - SEANMAN (PRO)iw .. crssiirsossocsssreresresrssssssssssssessssssssssessssssscosessesssssssssmssssassssessassssssssasssaens 1
14 016864 SHAFT - Dampener ..... eI reeteteeeeesasmseasereeaseseeasaneaneerasaenns 1
15 076194 CAP - Waver Roller (TD, CD, and QPC)..... frveesseenraseisanaraesersnsebeasesssneesaeessnterenntesnarasess 2
16 190387 BUSHING - .504 LD.x 629 . % 817 Q,A.L. ressssessnesnsenaresarsstsessesiarsessaants 1
17 007570 ROLLER - Waver, Nylon, Dampener (TD, €p, QP and QPC) ................. |
17 A40OM  ROLLER - Transfer, Rubber (PRO) ...o..oooooevvviierrroseierresssssecsnennee 4031085 .. 1
18 195401 BUSHING - .504 1.D. x .627 O.D. x .755 O.A.L. taribesesssesessaeesaseerreiesesseieraaseanrteeensase et aansttnasssase 2
19 073193 PIN - Special, (TD, CD, QP and QPC) 2-9/16" Q.AL. ot 2
19 195684 PIN - Special, (PRO & QPC) 2-5/16" O.A.L. reteesseessssmessseressmeeessssmteesteseeesesssenueeresntases 2
20 014390 SCREW - Set, 14-28 X T4 ...nnneeieieirerecrerecstesiresinrateesaesessaesssansasetsessssesssssssentessasensbosassersssonsnsns 2
21 196475 ~ NUT - Special, 1/428. ivicinisinssssbeenninesseesseraseareman e tessas s aetastee et e ateseternee s s atabrasesaesbean 2
22 007580 TiIE ROD - teeeereeseseeessssessesseessrestesraeeretesaneiasteeaneceaninaesn et eneantesraneesraaras 2
23 080694 PLUG - Oscillating Roller eeeessesesesnissesaateneemreatestases s aanaeeseste s seeane 1
24 001497 .. BUSHING - .504 1.D. x 629 O.D. x 625 O.AL. .. .................................................................. 1
25 007581 SHAFT - QOscillating-Roller ........ livuvenseesnsssesasnssesssesessesssnsnsescersanmeesseseesesnareon 1
26 014523 RING - Retaining, 2.600 O.D. ............ teeeveetessreesteereesteeannan s eesoasesnrenbeasanetesehare b aessaernstas 1
27 080698 GUARD - Splash .......... eeeereueeresteae et s ert ek b e bt e bR R e e e e et s sRnassases et r e neshesee e s s reaees 1
28 080263 CAP - Oscillating Roller ............... reesumeteesneeesssssesssfessseesseeibeneeassessseneseanteessntes teesasenttssesantesenners 1
29 080698 BALL - Cam Assembly rveerenseesessesseetresesatesentaatententesresisenatse s tra st s s et E e se e et Aeanb v aabaetes 1
30 080695 PLUG AND CAM ASSEMBLY ...ccceeeeeeeieccicrsssseinesserecneessenssorssss sassssssnsssssanasssnsssnssasemsssssarsrensassass 1
31 001427 BUSHING - 503 L.D. x 628 O.D. x .880 QAL ...tireeiercitnrvnsnntennecianaaanaes 1
32 007577 ROLLER - Oscillating Rider, Nylon .... cereereeaees 1
33 001804 NUT = B0-32...oiiieereeveeesecercecesnersesssnsaseaeasssasonsisssessosisessersassnsessisssrnmstesssisanssrasaanansnsanes .2
34 083549 COUPLING ASSEMBLY - DAMPENET ......c..cccerciremiininreiisiinsmiseiarassssassseesssssssissssersnessssassssssssnsasass 1
35 080617 SCREW = SROUIAET ......ooeeeeeeictecionerinsnseesaresssssnsseonrassiosssnissrarins shasisnsssnsssnsrsansasmsesisassssesasansansass 1
36 080619 - SPRING - Compression, .504 O.D. x 1 1/4 O.AL X 075 cioeeeeeeeseessssas s b e sesessean 1
37 080616. NUT:- Special

38 080614  PLATE - CIAMPING wutiueisivicrmssinccicsmmsmsnneesersans

39 080293 GUIDE - Couplmg Assembly

40 014905 PIN - Roll, .198 x 172

41 083548 'COUPLING SHAFT AND BLOCK ASSEMBLY Witenersssinisreasruessrassasasannsnsioaeeesrenaens 1
42 001987 PIN - Raﬂ, 167):.590 et vasesinami e erebsnrneenasasantesatesestes s asesesnte e e s st r e i rner e na e naan 1
43 080615 BLOCK Couplmg , eeerrmresetresesessrestesanteintesssreesanesnian 1
44 014579 PIN - Dnv&Lok ' teeeeraresareeesiassessesateassntesssiasnansssens 1
45 083547 SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Coupllng, DAING NECESSANY .....ouoneeeeeererrremsermeressetaseaeseseesasessenseseas 1

LLEL. ASS
%ot Prow—rrable Separagle A2
L7 cor570  Moreek ASSY.
' 37

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

FIGURE 11
MODEL 9815/9850 Rider Rollers

B 9805, 9510, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

OCO~NDHNAE MWD

index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 11 Units

No. No. . Description Per Assy
087496 LEVER AND SHAFT ASSEMBLY - SIandard ........cccoeieeereriereioiisniininiistneessisesnssss s dos s sseseas
080300 LEVER AND SHAFT ASSEMBLY - DamPener ........cccooeceeiinniinieiiinstasisssesssssss s insssnsion
087497 SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Standard .......ccccoevrveneeiersiisinnimamereerestnarersiasisstsnessenisnsasssassessonccsssssnsans
081151 SHAFT ASSEMBLY = DaMPENET...oocovoucriitrnrmeriennaatsosressessssossinnsasanastassstsssssas sesessnsssinssassnsanasss
192900 PIN - Taper, .750 O.AL. retesseeameeseavseesesseeessmeessasenerestesttieaneanasnesnnaanss
*073116 LEVER = SEANGAIG ... coccoioeerrereemeesiieernentsasnssesssmssstassasessaseasssssssssmsnsserasanssstassanssssssnsesss
*080689 LEVER =  DAMIPERES ...oceeecimrreeeeriasistastesatscseariosesmsssssasssnssinsenassasassessossisss susssssssnssassanacs
*080317 SHAFT........... ceeeeeesume e sa et e et
*080297 LEVER ...ivicenneennen. eeeeeeeestseteeaseestessivesseessaresteeatesesirantsrestaassaeissanessasenerarsisans .
080298 SCREW = SNOUIIEE,  10-32 c.ooueeeceeeecimcreisseriastmornanssscssnsusissistensstennsssebasnansasasacsansstnsssnnses
080299 - TRUCK.....iiwee- eeviviesresesesseesseaseseasessstessessessansastaesatieasataareasasn s an et ns s e as s b bt sas
101051 NUT < F0-32 i1userneeeenesesioseecsstseseseiomssarssssrssssassssestssanse st es s st s e LU s bbbt

10 073339 SGREW Emac, 10-32, SEANGAM ......ocooerereermrceccrnsssrtnstnsi sttt snsee

10 080688 SCREW = Ecuem'ic, DBMPENET ....oorenvrrcnniinriasrennss

11 001702° '\MASHER - 185 1.0

11 001710 WASHER - Lock, .318:(.0ix 575 0.D., Dampener
12 001812 NUT - 10-32,  Standard ..

12 001834 NUT - 5/16-24, Dampeher

13 111073 SCREW - 1/4-28 x 5/8

oD., SENAAID e i

14 073108 BRACKET - Waver Operation

15 192766 WASHER - .385 I.D. x .750 O.D. e feiee

16 111076 SCREW - 1/4-28 x 1.000 reresressceeestesiorerararannis

17 073234 BRACKET - Oscillating Rider Roller..........ccovcovveeicrnnnces ; reeeeeesessaesinsressnsnnanes
18 150085 NUT-- 1/4-28 reeeereasesestesstraseseasresteeateaatenntsresataseanesdtatantetaset asrenie et s nsaneass

19 111077 SCREW - 1/428 x 1.125.

20 111079 SCREW = 1428 X 1500 ceoorevresreersersenssessssssss oo oo st oo oo
21 001778 RING - Retaining, .214 1.D. rteeeveteeeesoshesesteseasaaantanetasiateaaraatetrteasaenanares
22 073004  BUSHING - 253 1D. X .500 O.D. X 140 O.AL. worvocosenvrmsresosrsrsissssmsrsssssssnes s
23 073152  COLLAR - Rider ROMEr...ooocouromec O
PRy R = I R T S 1 R ———————————
25  QEMGM  ROLLER - RIder ..oooocmrrvrmsnsn V¥ 1t S ——— ~

*Not Procurable Separately

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

-39




‘Parts Catalog

FIGURE 12
MODEL 9815/9850 Ink Bridge and Drip Tray

40 9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

Index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 12 Units
No. No. Description Per Assy.
1 193601 .  SCREW - Shoulder, 5/M16-24........... i iinee st sensaen s nsti v s ebadasbnnssinnessnsrnes 1
2 ABOOBE  NUT - 1428 .ieoeerieeemememammsssnssssssmsssmssnsnsssasssssssssssssssassssssassssssssssssssssssssanss .6
3 078628 - BRIDGE - Ik, N.O.S. coooooiiiiimricrrniecneneeereressesesessasssssssssssssss s sssssssss sssssss s sssssessassissasnss 1
4 100815 . SCREW = 1/8-28 X 1-M4 ettt s en et s

5 100653  SCREW - HA28 X B/....coooouimicicmmmmsmmmmmsssmsinsarsssssssssssssss s s s s sssssssissasaneas

6 014234  SCREW = 1/4-28 X 1.000 ..ooovorerrrmimserssesisssssssssssssisessessssssssssss s st sssee s sssnees oo

7 078638 SLIDE -- = ~Adjusting eeeveemeeeseetesasaerieseeesaeaesastoretesaes st A e s et R A e A e e s eeReanR e b s sntsensees s ssenaen

8 078669 LEVER ASSEMBLY ..ot itiininsisonmsmssasiiens sttt s s st

9 021861 WASHER - 196 1.D. X 437 O.D. ..t stsnn e e sanesssnanssrrnnases

10 014350 SCREW = 1032 X BB .oiceeeeciiiaienceciuene st sesesueaeterecestentes ncdestsorasssserensassararssnssssnsasansnssens

11 014372  SCREW - Sef, 10-32 X 1 ...ooooisrimrcmrrirrnsessnsssssessisssssssssssasssssssseess sstionees

12 083206 COLLAR ....iiiimieeeereeeneesseenneeessneesseasessssesersseisbbbyatabessasssnnssssesssssasessesesstsossssnsssasnassarsses sesgpeesescenssnas 1
13 082421 LEVER - Toggle ....... , ereseetneameenaeresasrens s bR e n e ees 1
14 014745  WASHER - Spring, .342 L.D. X 630 O.D. ...ccoesvrrrrrerenrrcnneneniionen. eeseransaseseresansasins eeeiiinminranih 1
15 - 063087 SCREW - Shoulder, 10-32 ..ccccviniiininmicriciseerccnnienncsnsesasas eeiduniserissgessaiebesanarinansinasen .1
16 195681 . SPACER ...ttt tnsb st st s e e e s s R s 1.
17 - - 001060 RING. - Retfaining, .208 LD. ..ot aaisiagnsesisins e s eserineessassssnassscssesesssssansnsasorssmneses 2
18 078646 STOP - Lever ........c..... rereciesiestesseesseereraseasenessnesaansesedibiresaneeresessteassnss s n e s nenea b s ReRR e st e ann 2
18 195686 STUD - 10-32..... eererneaseienns 2
20 100814 SCREW - 1/4-28 x 1 1/2 ieeeeseeitesstesseeeretnsanent e st s ates beates st e s R s s e et s s e b dn et esnsaanenen .
21 078626 BRIDGE - INK, 0.5 cieriririeiintireeescecaeiescosssitsseessssansnsasessssnsssesssrenmabesssssansressansnsassissansnsss o
22 078680 STUD - PIVOL,  B/B-24 ...t i eiinscessesensmsecsensesssssssssnsssnssnsssssansssnnssneeasnseansassmnnsnesessns 1
23 014808  NUT = 10582 ciomoieeerrmaeeretsssessasssesiosesssssssssessassesssmssesssessesessssssssssmsssssssnsssssmessassnessessesssnssssssssassonss 2
24 017704  LEVER  ASSEMBLY ...cooooomummmremmonecercemmssmismasissasiassssesssassssnsssessesssssassssnsssssssssasssssssasssnsassssesssases 1
24 018542 LEVER ASSEMBLY . (9840 B) erashesatsassmeeaoteatassessssssasatntsrrsrnnianens 1
25 011371 HANDLE G.......ooeeecieeesinerasaresdonsssesssosmassaseesasesssssssasssassassesoniaesssisonssansebatansasansssssas asssemssssossssassnseess 1
25 017593 HANDLE: (9840 B) ....ccicciiiiniciioneineniessgorisasiisssssansaesataseascsontommatinssssssassosssrssatssassnsssressnsnssosaesens 1
26 072052 LOCK - Spring ......cccovvuemecereressiansesanees o lEi veenennesenersuensasssscssneessseestasnssttsarans b na st st e s s mraes 1
27 001095 RING - Retaining, .245 LD . inisiin e csinsteesten s r e s nssssea e sse s e sase s o ssassnesar sasnens 1
28 017641 TRAY ASSEMBLY .....otiiiiteeeeieeeereeerereseeeseressesssesetessasssasmsssssnsessssssssssssansssssessssssnstesassnsssssnassasesse 1
9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog 41




~ Parts Catalog

QP, QPC & PRO

FIGURE 13
MODEL 9815/9850 Lower Oscillating Roller and Related Parts

. | "9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




»Parts Catalog

Index Part
No. No.

1 080694
2 001497
3 196475
4 007577
5 007580
6 080695
7 080699
8 080263
9 014390
10 080698
11 014523
12 078668
13 195680
14 081178
15 001095
16 195683
17 078639
18 150085
19 190330 .
20 076070
21 007575
22 078672
23 078671
24 078641
25 01 4808

MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 13

Description

PLUG ASSEMBLY - Aux. Oscillating Roller ............................

BUSHING ...t

NUT - Special ....oo..ooooorrooe. I

ROLLER - NYlON ...
ROD - Tie :

.........................

Semsiendssaiinssoassnvasasnsoian

PLUG AND CAM ASSEMBLY ....... S

CAP oo eee s evees e neee e e eee e .

enesesascansetcccuctnenrarionsalratocsasnarocensonasus

SCREW - Set (%7 BPS T S—

RING- Retaining Internal, 2456 ID x 2600 O.D. x 081

cees avesene eesmin

SHAFT- AUX. OSGIEEHNG ROME -.rocorre e ooeesroorsseresereseeseessseeessesseesseessessseseesoseesree oo

STUD - Pivot, - NOS. .o

ARM ASSEMBLY - OSGHBHNG ROIET .........c..cvereereeserisessrerssmasessssecssassssssssessasssasssssssssssssssaseessasees

RING - Retaining External, .245 1.D. x .500 O.D. x .027
STUD. - Pivot, OS....cns

.....

BRACKET ASSEMBLY - Bearing, O.S.. 5
XYL Y — e

SPRING - .374 OD. x 2-25/32 OAL. x 288 .......

CLIP - Spring  Anchor .................
TIE BAR eeeeeerasanseaaes

TIE ROD - End, Short......

TIE ROD = LONG v N

......................................

...........................

NUT - 10-32

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 PaItS‘zCétalOg

43




" Parts Catalog

: FIGURE 14
MODEL 9815/9850 Ink Distributor and Ductor Rollers

44 9805, 9810, 9815,'9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 14 Units
No. No. Description Per Assy.
1 017989 CAM SHAF T .. ceeiiievtveesesaieessaessneisnaesnssesesasenssasnensesosssasssessnionasassstasrasassssssinnesssntansastnsarsnnsassassssans 1
2 001956 PIN - Taper, .156 0.D. X 968 QAL cciriiiiininrirenrsssrmssssssess et sttt st s st st s ssmssssaeas 3
3 079912 GEAR CAM SHAFT ....eeecreeeeierremresaeseaetesssussesersasesssssassassss s sssssnsessssssatessnsasseseasnesssanassasasns 1
4 *017990 CAM = Cam Shafl......ccoocereerceeereeseerstcreessmeeesesiisissr s ssss e ssssss s nesmnsesancenressasesarasnasassssnanass 1
5 *007585 SHAF T m  CBIManniieerienerieneesirenessaasnsseeasessesssosararsonsssctesissssstassssssansenasessssiassessssassssssssassaresasssasens 1
6 *076727 GEAR = €Cam  SRaft ... ieeecrceeccereeeerssren st teressssstrs s etasasssssssnr e e ren s s s e s s s sn e s nanas 1
7 001094 RING - Retaining, .399 LD. .ttt cs s et s 5
8 150085 NUT = 1/4-28 ...oooeieieccieececietnceneeresesnsessensevssssassraessssssssans 2
9 073123 SCREW - Shoulder, = 1/4-28 .........noeeeiceeeeertereerceiismisssiessenisensnses s sssesmnenssnsassessasasesensamnessnses 2
10 014180 SCREW - 1/4-28 x  1.000 ...ciniiecnercntennnennennesnsnnesne : 1
11 073120 BEARING - Bracket, IN.O.S. ...eiccreircceeceinmr e s nsintsessneressesneas ospansiniaosorcensesssesssaas 1
12 073094 SCREW - Shoulder, 1/4-28 ........ocomrereciinenresinnsnn. . 2
13 073091 BEARING - Bracket, O.S. (TD and CD) ’ 1
13 078639 BEARING - Bracket, 0.S. (QP, QPC and PRO)................ nederssnasasasraressantsssunaemanasesion syt ap st et satas 1
14 007549 ROLLER AND GEAR - Distributor, NylON ..ot ccentcsaene s 1
15 *073059 GEAR.......coueeue . Shteerieesarnrieasanresaatesrassasesoressenessnanases 1
16 101332 PIN - Spiral, .103 O.D. x .760 O.AL. .ccccciciuncrnncinncnne saameissanssiessnseiiosesasasennnanes 1
17 001049 RING - Retaining, 277 LD. cvvrnvviereceiineneennes s ledianenssmanssabasesseessnaeseaness 2
18 021203 -~ WASHER - .255 I.D. x .500.0.D. ..o ¥ eitrefkiareseneeseesesarennassaeaess 2
19 054408 SPRING - Compression, 21/64 1.D. X 1-13/16 O.AL. ottt 1
20 084422 LEVER ASSEMBLY = DUCHOT ....coeeeeeeerecceeceeniesrcestisissneesssssrsssasesnsasasssssss sssnsasnnsosansassses oimeeennes 2
21 084421 - “"BUSHING - Special, .253 LD. ...ttt rerniiiresrasaresasonts 1
22 001047 RING - Retaining, .340 |.D.... . eabesirasebnnrasteeeersaaaseteneeaesoantessarstetdiasbe s s s s s e e annraes .1
23 073107  ANCHOR - Spring it vssnsansess s esnasasneeas SOOI o 1
24 072625  SPRING - Tension, 11/32 O.D..x 1-18 O.AL. eriiiemesaniesssis s ias s seaeaseesesedrans 1
25 017633  SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Actuatir : o revibesessuasessapasermesiinesssrios 1
26 077459 SCREW - Eccentric, - “10-32 eerereoeemsernenan erieeemeeseseresaresuensnseseseasresesssasans 1
27 193774 TRUCK e ) ceeeeermeeereersaeseesa e sas s seeeees 1
28 150083 NUT = 1082 eeeeeeeeceeeeeecseesasacsneaisbres s basns e smeantsssarensssbss eraneassbnh e sa s esaesasrmtenansansasantessiasnesrassonns 1
29 014902 PIN -Taper, 750 O.AL ettt st s s s en s e ennd 2
30 @@ ROLLER - Ductor, < =--¥ [ O 1

31 016937  BAR - Tension... :
32 014741  WASHER - Spring, .2671.D. x 572 O.D.

33 017639  STAND-OFF ... ,
34 017640  SPRING - Lockout..... ogenreaesens
35 111053  SCREW - 10-32 X 7/16.....cc.iceeers

36 001098 RING - Retaining, .3391.D. il ertemteeserentest et se et rne s s e raens 1

*Not Procurable Separately

‘9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 0840, 9850 Parts Catalog - 45




Parts Catalog

FIGURE 15
MODEL $815/9850 Waver Roller

46 9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 15 Units
No. No. Description Per Assy.
1 100576 RING - Refaining, 4689 LD........cieirntermrcscnnin e vssansstsara s ssnasisssssssssnssssssaanesinsanes 1
2 191289 WASHER = B804 LD, et tccetserentsssssatesea s tse st s sossassaasasessssessssnmrensssansansones 1
3 073043 WAVER AND CAM GEAR ASSEMBLY .......coeriircreineniemrenesetinerssrnecreesanessassssesssssssssnnss 1
4 001432 BUSHING - .504 I.D. x 629 O.D. x .500 O.ALL... eeeereeeeeseintnaenae s nn et et enessenensenesean 2
5 001721 WASHER = .380 LD ..cieiieeerreeesiinnenencssareiensiacnanessesseseesmeassasmetasessriesessorsissnsssssnssasssnesssnsossannpen 1
6 080349 STUD - Waver - and  Cam G AI ......cccrvrevierarecenirireesiemesesiesareeesneasssssamsssesisesssssinsasssaness 1
7 001048 RING - Retaining, 463 LD. et ttsisse e sssts st e e s e e e e 1
8 001797 WASHER - Lock, .515 1.D. X 812 O.D. ccieiercccesresisnnneainessinsnasseenssnenss Neemnereesessaeseesene 1
9 076218 IDLER GEAR ASSEMBLY .....ccovrecrerereeriesiereecosssscesssessasssetsesssasessessessonsnctesonntssasassesssessnsssanasssses 1
10 001427 BUSHING - .503 1.D. x .628 O0.D x .880 OALL. ... y veeeveevessnsnnenes 1
1 190254 NUT - 3/8-24 ......cooeivreecinecianmeisierssssssnsnensrcsnninsans

12 014750 WASHER - Lock, .391 1.D. x .687 O.D. ...

13 195385 STUD - Idler Gear, 3/8-24 ...

14 111085 SCREW - 10-32 x 9/16....c.coivmintvinnciecniennnens

15 014248 NUT -10-32 ....occrneneee

16 075931 BUSHING ASSEMBLY - Waver Roller and Shaﬂ

17 001497 BUSHING - .504 1.D. x .629 0.D. x .625 OA.L.

18 073894 SLIDE - Form Roller ........... :

18 007557 SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Waver Roller ............cccooueene.

20 014910 PIN - Tapa 375 OA.L. dressieaassensresssesastonens ; .
21 079905 BEAR .oovemassvisrisibisseseaseesase st s s8££
22 *007558 CSHAFT iiiimsivinssusiesmsssaesees : .
23 014157 SCREW 1I4-28 x 1-1/4.5...

24 007559 ROLLER ASSEMBLY - Waver, Nyion ...........................................................................................
25 080473 BEARING

26 080433 BEARING..........ocooeeccecirecssinsinsinninessieesnessnssnensansisa

27 073482 COUPLING ......eeeeererccnecimccrinessscsnessesonssessnssesavassannes

28 014207 SCREW - Set, 1/4-28 x 5/8 ...

*Not Procurable Separately

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

47




Parts Catalog

]

O/ 2
<

3 .

FIGURE 16
MODEL 9815/9850 Upper Form Roller and Shaft Assembly

48 9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

Index Part
No. No.

1 014819
2 076481
3 072271
4 072272
5 014912
6 073446
7 014108
8 073338
9 - Q73327
10 007567
11 073316
12 - 001577
13 - 073098
14 073097 .
15~ 073444 .
16 - 007599
17 001978
18 001980
19 017735
20 039642
21 196246

~FORM ROLL LEVER - O.S. ...cc.couenene.

SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Form Roller

PIN - Roll, 135 O.D
KNOB .. '

DAL, st

...........................................

.......................................................

“ PIN - Roll, .135 0.D. x .765 OAL. ... R s ssssss e S ———

RING - Vinyl, 435 L.D.

.......

SCREW - Dowel, 1/428 oo A

MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 16 Units
Description Per Assy
NUT = /1624 oneeieeeveeeeeieieresaeseansessnemsassassastasasessesossesismasasesmssnssnessesasasssanarars sesosesesstotssensontsinasessans
SCREW - Eccentric Adjusting, 5/16-24 ..............................................................
STUD - Locking, 10-32 ......coeeeee. eeereemeeeotatatteueteanasaaseesesereseseresean s et eent b imras s beanaraes
LEVER - LOCKING STUA .oovnemrmmeeaeaessessssrinrnsasssstessasssser s esssrmsssasssssas s st ss s sass st sancasascsosnsssssis
PIN - RO 167 O.D. X 515 QAL coereeeiceerencecrcrencncnesecrsssesessssssasasstasas st sasosssstsssassnsnsses 2
FORM ROLLER LEVER - N.OS..iincieninnee eeebeeeseeteaererre s esearnsasacnttenn
SCREW - Sel, 10-32 X 3/8 cceeoirrreercceresecrimsenetsssssss st esestbssesessesssessssssssnmrmassasasanssstass
SPRING - Compression, 9/16 O.D. x 1-17/64 OAL (RED) ...
SLEEVE - Form Roller.....cc..c........e. SRR soeeeestHirisssassonnasinnsassaasasaees
ROLLER ASSEMBLY - Upper Form (2.0 Dlameter) .......................... ereeeesiaeneaes
BEARING "« 437 1.D. X .806 O.D. ...ttt eredsenes
SCREW - 8~32 X716 .......... ieeieveremstessessesisisbesesessaserssesestensencytnsreseastsbhisiasismiarnasnsneasarnsne
. RETAINER - BIOP PlAE ..ot
PLATE - StOP ovcoeeeeeecssicsmsnraensnssanssenses Hiiiseseaisesrssesansesessasasereseeseeatesianetrssinssinarres

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts:‘Catalog

49




Parts Catalog

FIGURE 17
MODEL 9815/9850 Lower Form Roller and Shaft Assembly

50 ~ 9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

Index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 17

No. No. Description

1 014819 NIUT= SHB-24 .......ooeeeeeeeeeececmerereseree e s cner st aesss s s sasassass st sanessassbosassss onsareesessesnassensesaanesnasnnras

2 076481  SCREW - ECCENriC AQIUSHNG, 5/16-24 ........cooeeevereeereeeeeseonemsseeeesseseessasessesessssessssesssssasesesssesseons

3 072271 STUD - LocKING,  10-32 .ot iat st s s sa s s s s sa s a s sssbssausasmsassassnns

4 072272 LEVER - Locking, Stud N.O.S. i iibbnngiensenenessaeeserecnss

5 014912 PIN - Roll, 167 O.D. x 515 QAL oo ceeicccenniecetiasns pereseeeenanenionnan O 1

6 073445 FORM ROLL LEVER - N.OS......cee :

7 014108 SCREW - Set,  10-32x3/8.......ccceruveunes

8 193917 SCREW - Dowel , 1/4-28 x 5116 ..........coocuivvvnrnnrennnn.

9 150085 NUT = 1428 ........eoeiereeeccrnrvnneeeecccransscnsteneesassessassne

10 402575 SPRING- Compression, 510 L.D. x 1-1/4 O.A.L. (White)

11 073327 SLEEVE - FOrm ROHErN ......ccccooveirieenninmrneiricninssnnnens ereeneseneessnrinsnesansarsens .

12 007565 ROLLER ASSEMBLY - Lower Form (2.4 Diameter) ...t heeeriasssnenans

13 073316 BEARING - 437 1.D. x .906 O.D. ....ccceeveerrecne aseennen

14 001577 SCREW - 8-32 X THMB ...ccccueirricinnecieesricvensseeeat

15 073098 - RETAINER - Stop Plate .......ooeeveemnoeniniincincnnds Gawessenessssasansiainersnsasans

16 073097 PLATE - StOP ..ociieveeereencmvrnccnerecsssissinsansenes

17 073443 FORM ROLL LEVER - OS. ' ;

18 017626 LEVER - Locking,, Stud O.S.........cee eeeeseneeeneaneie eevesietessesaetentessesastesseeasentesiaseanrennieaaneas 1

19 100741 RING - Retaining, .146 LD. ....cccooviiinivciincecninccsae eraeeeseoreasieeeanssaressaensananesaren 2

20 192162 SPRING -~ 17/64 O.D X 3-5/64 O.AL. ... eeecececrecccsrecerssaeessensosinetonorssone reenereeseserieee 1

21 007589 SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Form Roller emreeereessreseressesasantesseareraseaacrasesantenantrletensenananesiaaeannaeionicaaneas 1

22 001978 PIN - Roll, 135 O.D. X .785 O.A.L. oottt e s s e s r e aeas 1

23 001980 PIN - Roll, .135 O.D. X 640 QAL ettt sets s s serssen s smtsnsaie 1

24 017735 KNOB ... (iensibin bissseitnsairenantosnssentrnsnisentassansieansasessasiessaranenas . e 1

25 039642  RING - VINYL, 135 LD, coiiimeeieriovirieiiomiinmmissiessasasssssssessssssasssiesssssssssssssssssssssnsasssssssssssasasesenssnss 1

26 196246 SCREW - DOWel, 1/4-28 .........eeiieieeiicciionimicinesetionsrsenssseveisioisnsesssustonsossessnsssassasmessossessasssasssress 1

27 072278 ANCHOR - Spring, N.O.S. ....ociieeinncnnrenenecreeeerrsessensioeseosins retrieteseeeenane qereeneressaeeeasenan 1

28 072277 ANCHOR - SPHNG, O.S. cooieeeiciintencrsssines s essssrsmesses s et esses s e s sasnssan s s nes e s s ansmeesasssesnssesesss 1

29 101033 SCREW -~ St 8-32 X /2 .eerereesiecnceoetesisresesteese e st e resanscnssenes s s sasbsssass osssmsnsasinnie 1
. " - " o - a - .

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog 51




Parts Catalog

FIGURE 18 ‘
MODEL. 9815/9850 Form Roller Separator

,52;

"9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 18 Units
No. No. Description Per Assy
1 017619 SHAFT ASSEMBLY - FOrm ROUEr SEParator .........c.coceecirersercsrrcerrecstsressersesssrnrssssssasnssasessossassncos 1
2 071594 COLLAR = EGCEMIIC......ceueceeceroecraceeerseniormmcersrscerecscsssseanseaseiorassesencntotstatsseemssesmsassasssnnsessons 1
3 014372 SCREW - Sel,  10-32 X et teneeeanssanscosesssenssssssnssebesessnssastesansnssasnosns 1
4 000009 PIN - Taper, 750 O.AL. ottt sser i eseneena vevrersasnenasnsaresen 1
5 001978 PIN - Roll, .1350.D. x.765 OALL. ....... eeeteeusnttenassiesretsasresaresa e e sneaatebaradaeres 1
6 *017620 LEVER = S@P@IAHNG ......cceeereerereceerersvrenecsseraesmsnsiressasscsmsaserasaisessasssssissssessressormestenesesansaesassasss 1
7 *071649 CAM - O.S. Form Roller SEParator ...........ceccerceecereceroretenscesecaessaeaesaasassseasassssesasesssasenseseesens 1
8 *007554 SHAFT - FOrm Roler SEPEAIALOT .......cccciveercricneeeecreeecreerneesincteecscannacsssiseessssserrassssarsesiossssarsans 1
9 *071648 CAM - N.O.S. Form Roller Separator ..............cccoenrrreanes creusser e ernreneseereassssasasrraiansas 1
10  *055535 COLLAR - Separator Shaft...... kst beata et ee s et seseaseias 1
11 192763 TUBE - .572 [.D. X 622 O.D. X 14.077 .eeeeeeeeeeeeiecnnnevsaenesenaneennis teteiaeneeensneresensaarseraarans 1
12 014507 RING - Retaining, .007 LD. .....ccooerieeerrccereiecesseeaeas e ssecensemseeresesesesastscestacasinsesessasasasassessnseases 2
13 190382 PIN - Spring Clip ...ccooevioceenenrcecnes e teveanearensesereassnsisensbsners it et s et sasben resasnsensenaasanis e 2
14 190383  CLIP - SPrNG cuoroeereeerieneeensessesssssrssssseassansesssssnssesns et eesmeieiensassanineeen eerin o 2
15 192798 WASHER - 507 I.D.......... 4eemeerssersrstessesiatasesntseatesnrreetastetssasetersreseassaentes eideenssaesansanes 1
16 100969 RING - Retaining, .447 |.D. ......... Hevassisessatessisissntacarereesisessetsnesacecnsae 1
17 076386 GEAR - ldler ~ , eeriigneseseannesesens s nesssanrrssarasses st asenanes 1
18 001427 BUSHING - .503 1.D. x .628 0D. x 880 OAL oot essseeeeeesesssmeeessesseeee e 1
19 073029 BEARING HOUSING et e e nneeneamissacsseRaits e 2
20 111068 SCREW - 1/4-28 x 5/16 .. feninieraseiaresiiteneetaeerseaa e ens e st et et etat e re st e e arie et s et e s ar et eseasriras 4

21 021203 WASHER 255 1D. x 50000 eetesetetessssrsnesasessaasesasersaanassanan eeeieeeeeerereararennes 4
*Not Procurable Separate!y

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

—.—_-———-——-—-—-——.———.——-—-—-7

S 1

FIGURE 19
MODEL 981519850 Ink Founhln and Roller

“=9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 0835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

Index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 19 Units
No. No. Description Per Assy.
1 014921 PIN - Roll, .135 O.D. 890 O.AL. coeeceieeerieenceneeneect oot snss st s a s sn s s sme s snanes 1
2 017697 ROLLER ASSEMBLY- ink Fountain (TD and CD) ....cccicoiiiiiieeicecie e csncsecenssssenenne 1
3 ***079913 GEAR - (Use With 1976 Roll Pin) (TD @nd CD)..covevecrnieienicrcnntrtnen et 1
4 000011 PIN - Taper, .123 O.D. .908 O.AL. (TD @nd CD) ...comreiieiirieisiertine ettt ceae s 1
5 150083 NUT- 10-32 .....eoiecireencesnaiesencsnsiesessersnssasenares eeresesterteavesuseasismiasenteniesessanranesseenirerns 2
6 111055 SCREW - 10—32 X 9/16 ...... eeeeeteserearessesrestaseesseesssssteceesteneretesenessenaneaniatines 2
7 076031 HOUSING ASSEMBLY = N.O.S. (TD @nd CD) ..cuuruieieircrtcctnccctnsetnesins st 1
8 001497 BUSHING - 504 [D % 629 O.D. X 625 O.AL. cociictevctercntcne s saaees 1
8 001428 BUSHING - 439 1.D. % 565 O.D. X 9/16 QAL oottt veinaneaessse s sse s nase s 1
9 111051 SCREW = 10-32 X 5/1B .ocoeeeereeereieiiorssssensasasasassssssseasiasomsieasesasesossscsssnsasssssssosssssvsnsesassaisnssnsorsesass 2
10 017695 HOUSING ASSEMBLY - 0.S. (TD and [0 5 ) T OO SO R TOOROO 1
11 001434 BUSHING - .504 1.D. x .829 O.D. X .380 QAL oot sae s sran s saeenes 2
12 041291 SPRING - .343 0.D. x .968 O.AL. ccccoiririiiciaiinins Saneeriesesseessesasesseeaatenseeteensesarassiesmesaeeranesstianne 1
13 071181 SCREW - Shoulder, 1/4-28 .........cormmmrmeceenneionnnes viessereanareveenarssnteaninesataamteseeanarae st sssaengenn 1
14 150085 NUT = 4528 e cencmcnnreresesness s sss sttt s S sesss shnasr e s e sseassne 1
15 073078 LATCH AND PIVOT ....coiverercerecrcncinirsnnnseenssnenesss iliiessressessestesteesenseetesassnansentresantes 1
16 014808 NUT- 10-32 ......... asesprines teeretesenreseeserssaneranen raaseieraseasaneneeasatsiisssreisentantsssasennns 1
17 072411 STUD - Latch and Pwot i iuinivisevaraseassarsisassasasariontagassseseesatatnsnteshinishbstinrenrsnessreriusnssnsesnnssaraases 1
18 027123 INK FOUNTAIN ASSEMBLY - (TD aNd CD) ...cooceviimmiariosermmeciesesesssssisiaenssmmnessnsnmsssssssssasrsssssssases 1
19 077426 SCREW - Ink Adjustment, (TD and CD) et reassenswsassnseserasiabtisasinsionsennenssrsaned 15
19 073512 SCREW - Ink Adjustment, (QP, QPC and PRO) .....ccocmimneiinssnesemnsnsiossinssisesansssessncasescs 16
20 007594 WIRE - Locking (TD @nd CD) ....ccocnimmiicinnniesaresnnseisinsnssnsnssestensnsssasassasdonsssmsensasessassnnsaseanss 1
21 014222 SCREW - 8-32 X 3/8 (TD @nd CD) ..cceoviereeriniririniesititnnstnsnrisnen v asssssssssresssssnssssssssssscsosns 6
21 100334 SCREW - 10-32 x 3/4 (QP, QPC and PRO) ..ot eritesne s tessssesnsnasnssnsdnenens 5
22 007596 KNIFE = (TD @NG CD) c.oovreerereecececentsiscsesiisisessssessseses i s ssassmssassssssasssssossssssasssesesossasssssastsosess 1
22 008066 KNIFE - (QP, QPC and PRO) eevessesteitesseeresnssesinianssatente e tant s b et rean e s sersenns 1
23 007595 BAR - Knife (TD and CD)..... eetetaemesEas s e aer e et R s et st bttt et 1
**Field Replacement Only
9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog 55




Parts Catalog

FIGURE 19A
MODEL 9815/9850 Ink Metering Assembly

56 9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




fo311S

Parts Catalog

index Part
No. No.
0 018404
1 018364
2 001497
3 111051
4 018368
5 018360
6 018358
7 018362
8 014646
9 001413
10 072620
11 018366
11 018383
12 000011
13 018350
14 402644~
15 102333
000666
16 077426
16 073512
17 018357
18 017996
19 001812
20 001260
21 190646
22 018378
23

022854

. SCREW - Ink Adjustrrient .......

SCALE - (Not lllustrated)

MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 19A Units
Description Per Assy.

INK FOUNTAIN KIT ...oieeiiieivvenneieecissiirieeesessessssressanneasearssisssssnsssssassssssnssssonssbrbnmmessosssstassesssenssns
BUSHING ASSEMBLY -~ N.OS. ... .

BUSHING - .630 O.A.L. .
SCREW - 10-32 X 5/16 ...uoeereeeeeeereieceeereeeeaersceceanenes
SHIM - Bushing, N.O.S. ....cconrcvievmcnccreencecisarans
SEAL - Ink. ROHEr ....eveeeerieeeeeeereccreeeeceeereee
ROLLER - ink, Rubber
BUSHING  ASSEMBLY - O.S.......

BUSHING - 1255 OA.L....everrnann.

BUSHING - .750 O.AL......muneen.
SCREW - Shoulder, 10-32.....ccceeevmrceererceennaes
EXTENSION ASSEMBLY - Knob...... % .

EXTENSION ASSEMBLY - Crank (New DeSign) ........iccoouieriuimeeesrinmincsesssssscsnerarasesessrosesassosens

PIN = TPEN, 122 X 7/8 .iviivcecrrveerensnscenctenensessessassaiossensssgeseneamsasieerssssntasasssssasassarenssssssses
METERING BLADE ASSEMBLY : .

BLADE ASSEMBLY ‘ ;

NUT -.10-32.. v o I
. LOCK WASHER - K

SCREW - ink Admstment@ﬁo :
SPRING - Screw;- Tension..... ke
TIE BAR - Metering Assembly. Adjustment ( mwn)

NUT - 10-32 .. eeveeretenennes

SCREW - Ad;usbng, 10-32 x 1-1/4
BOLD -~ ‘(Not lllustrated)
END PLATE - 0.S.and N.O.S. (Notmunshamﬂ)

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

57




Parts Catalog

FIGURE 20
MODEL 9815/9850 Ink Fountain Linkage

58 9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

index Part
No. No.:
1 192152
2 001097
3 017618
4 015213
5 017616
6 014151
7 017623
8 017611
9 017622 -
10 192029
1 017613
12 017615 -
13 014688
14 001094
15 014902
15 014133
16 079075
17 017788
17 017739
18 196248
19 039642
20 014215
21 017630
23 018366
23 018383
24 001076
25 017702
26 072052
27 011371
28 100863
29 018404
30 001434
31 001428
32 017636
33 001785
34 001044
35 017693
36 001046
37 080634
38 196258
39 076734
40 080132
41 196219
42 003042
43 014921

MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 20 Units
Descripuon Per Assy

SPRING - 17/64 O.D. X 3-5/64 O.AL. ....ccviisiivniivimininciinnnirensinasssesssseccesecsssesesasesise 1
RING - Retaining, .18 LD. N eeieiosappeesinesssssesssssmssmines s rimembsiensrtanes 6
LINK.......... eeerseretarastatebiasaiestanestensasstns ot santstaeeenrhonnanesasosentsterenssseaseressanenssnsteneas 1
WASHER - 227lD X 3B O.D. ettt st s et e e te e sesesaans et ene e nenesease s seneas 3
LEVER ASSEMBLY ....ooooeoeererevererersensesessssesssssssesssessessssssassssssssssssessassssassasssnssessesessassssssassessasessses 1
SCREW = 10-32 X M2 oot nt sttt st sss s st s m s s massa s s masn s s s nbenes 1
STAND = OFF .. oierieeeeetereeeetenststeceteseste e s s essesesseeesasstsssststssaneabannrssanssessass snsanstinssensmnsesertanns 1
BRACKET ASSEMBLY tetessesusesiessensesesentasentestrtestatesersstnanttsace s s eta et sestetnseane st atnaseesshnana e nantrarn 1
STAND - OFF...... - il earemensssaesesesseseasnsens e areransanrasesanan s sanaaasrenseresarate 1

SCREW - Dowel, 1/4-28 .. eenesernrerentar et e setas st dnensnesaensaasasens .1
PLATE ASSEMBLY .........cveieiennie e iakmeb e sanetamenese e nesen s nnrnasa s e nsnseaea R e easanenasansane 1
LEVER.......... : i¥iveremssagsionetias iacinsensssasasensasnressbiassesens w1
WASHER - .510 L.D. x 1.000 O.D.. rstiderrenaneaaanes cacborseeerrasseneeressas 2
RING - Retaining, .394'LD.-............. : T T S 2
PIN - .126 O.D. x .750 Q. AL. (NeW DESIGN) ......occemrieieieiitiuerrraensonsssantasnsssnsoressrssssssssssnsesassssnes 1
SCREW - Set, 1/4-28 x 1/4 O.A.L. (Old Design) ...... 2
RATCHET- Crank (Old Design) Hierigunsassioniasesoressmsensesunsassarssasasessesraseess 1
CRANK ASSEMBLY - (QP, QPC and PRO), BIOWN ..............coizivpuessrsassssssnssesassssssssssessessanssanees 1
KNOB - (TD and CD) , Chrome....... 1
SCREW - Dowel, 1I4-28 .............. ; eerbeneeasesatesssnsnsacssssentsasarns 1
RING - VINYl, 1135 LD ..ooioiccercceccerrenencnsesnenereseseessscsessessacacsnssnsasiossossiaaeess 1
SCREW - 10-32 x-3/8 ............ iriusvessiesesenssssrs earatas st et sh st aeme e se st b n s S emseane R sesaianesassnsrere 1
LEVER ASSEMBLY * Opaaﬁng e bbmensasopesne st sttt astshe et s e bae e A st B et e nsaasissaerene 1
EXTENSION ASSEMBLY: «Knob ........... eereterre et e st et saeaee seeesanaene 1
EXTENSION ASSEMBLY - Crank’ mew Deslgn) ..... .1
RING - Retaining, .815 LD. ...iiiiinoiii i liininigtesseesi stk essissanss isnsnssnsssessnsssanionsansasssseransarsess 1
CONTROL ASSEMBLY - Ink..... i et an e sesese e ssee e e bt senas st measansenan 1
LOCK - Spring ...... omeaceineesareenresanaa ot ot esasoaaneennean 1
HANDLE .........oeererererneconenneens teerressstsesiesnssbinsenss st tnese st a s st e s et e s raarasse .1
SCREW - 10-32 X /4 .......ooeeeieccerncniinnincreeccssasssscnsessossssssssnntressmessniseesenmntssssessibannsesssotassonmtassassanss 1
HOUSING ASSEMBLY - 0.S. (QP, QPC and PRO) .................................................................. 1

BUSHING - .504 [.D. x .629 O.D. X .380 O.A.L. ...omrrierreieeieecree et raeedessenceneaecaeseanns 2

BUSHING - 439 1.D. X .565 O.D. X 916 O.AL. ..coviimrmrrrreresessrancsesesasassessssssstsssssssrassnsns 1
LEVER - Logkout ... eeetrateressesrieeseaestsesseesessssesestssssentetetesartesasesstrestastrsrararesn 1
RING - Retaining, 9&3 !D eeeerestesnressntessariaseestesenarannaranns 1
RING - Retaining, 170 D, ceereeiiie s esesbesrstessas s s bR e st et et e s s bbb e aer e s s sennas 1
PAWL iivaresans iinissanasgaassseinmencisarsssesessasiesaasesese .1
RING - Retaining, 283 LD. . siiim ettt fant ey e binseesssesstssssasessensessensssasensssrmssnsosss 2
SPRING - Torsion, 1132 LD. ....ccviiirrirrec Citinagesecssiinisnnespinsssiineinssssiessnsenssssnsnessssnesssssnssssesses 1
PIN - Pawl DefleCtOr........ccovmioiicimmencrsresiiomsmssasaseinssisiansinsssssssmresssiinemmssssessssnissnsessesssssssscannss 1
LINK - Operating  LeVer ... iiiinnntsiieiinanssesnensssensssemsnsss e satssensssrsseessassasessssiessassanssmsrase 1
SCREW - 1/4-28 ustoms 1
CRANK HANDLE KNOB - Brown.... 1
CLIP - (NOt MUSIFAEU) ........oinreuvinrmeererersenrsesmsesssemseszesseassssssnsenssasssazsossstessmsnnessnas .1
PIN - Roll, 135 0.D. X 890 OAL..........RRIAE... 15, L 25 ER. 2L 0 S. 2k 1

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

59




Parts Catalog

l' ‘!'-

LA J,
,,.r"' %

FIGURE 21
MODEL 9815/9850 Master Cylinder Assembly - Part |

60

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

Index Part
No. No.
9 009782
10 001060
11 009778
12 190149
13 001098
14 009773
15 009783
16 001782
17 009785
18 009781
20 193354
21 001080
22 100172
23 196273
24 009786
25 009766
26 014504
27 009772
28 009787
39 009756
40 - 009754

. PIN - Link .

_MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 21 Units
Dgscﬁpﬁon Per Assy.
BAR - Lateral Adjusting e e e esesses st oo
RING - Retaining, .208 1.D,
BRACKET - Clamp, O.5. i-.ccvucuuccmruneeeuemecemsionememsenns riassarerisionisssiasssesaseeiriissasesnesimsineraesees

WASHER - .443 1D. x 11116 O.D.
RING - Retaining, .339 1.D..

...............................................................

KNOB - Lateral Control .................

...................................................................

KNOB - Radial Control...........cccccu....

RING - Retaining, .115 LD.

ROD - Threaded, 10-32 x 1,000 ......

BRACKET - Radial Adjust ................

S L T T D L LT T Y Y Y P YT

WASHER - .381 LD. X' 5/8 O.D. i.ccorerecmircnreanienss D tverrsatasn it s s bt e en s e eenaen 1

RING - Retaining, .302 I.D. ..............
PIN - Cotter, 1[32X 250 OAL...

CAM- O3S, g

RING - Retaining, .146 LD. ..

LINK - Cam Control...

CAM - N.OS...

PLATE - Clamp ....ccccereveencnevrans
BAR ASSEMBLY - Radial Assembly

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts ;5ata|og

61




Parts Catalog

FIGURE 21A
MODEL 9815/9850 improved Head Clamp

62 ) 9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

index Part
No. No.
1 009774
2 190137
3 192997
4 192919
5 014215
6 009788
7 009780
8 001106
9 018602
10 001060
11 194695
12 196425
13 018595
14 018594
15 190329
16 018596
17 014250
18 014504
19 018593
20 195837 -
21 077836
22 018599
23 001207
25 021203 -
26 . 001725
27 009777
28 001095
29 009796
30 014215
31 001588
32 080238
33 018623
34 009757
35 018604
36 018603
37 009751
38 A

© SCREW - Cap, 10-32x 3/ .......

MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 21A
Description

TAIL CLAMP ASSEMBLY ....cccocnimiminnreinniniiinrnsnmemisenessssssenesnensnnnas
SPRING - 13/32 OD. x 2-5/8 O.A.L. .o
SPRING - Conical, 270 1.D. x 530 LD. x 19/32 O AL .ottt 2

SCREW - 1/4-28 X TIB ......ccrvminnicirrnarenveraerenstasanssnsnsanenns

SCREW = 10-32 X B/B .....oocrrceirerririectemsassississisisesnesnrssesionsbsasssressnsnsssssssrssnssssssssesssssssessassnesinns

BRACKET - Clamp, N.O.S. i inssnstssesssssssssmssboss o ssas st asesstrnssanassssssasases 1

BRACKET - Clamp, Positioning ............... .
SCREW - 10-32x 5M16........... etevenneresesaesseeansaranns

RING - Retaining, .208 LD. ......cccormmmernrnnecenneees

...........

PIN - Spring Anchor
SCREW = PIVOL ....cecoreeeirereeeneieeiensissessmsemsessssessssssomtenesamensssmsesassssemsesabenmsossmsnssatemsomssrassasssisssarsasans

BRACKET - Clamp, - O.S. ...................
KNOB - Lateral Adjustment.....

SPRING - Compression, 11/32 L.D. x 3/8 OAL .......................................................................... 1

...................................................................

BRACKET - Lateral AGIUSIMENE ..........ccooeerecieeierniniinsisents e stenrsssssssssrensens e ssssesnessssnssese

SCREW- Cap, 832X 3MB..ertecneniescre e scsnsenesacens

RING - Retaining, .146 1.D.

ECCENTRIC - SWive! AGUSIMENt ....o.oooooooooooeeooeeeescrressreesen

WASHER -
SPRING

= 17/641.D. x 34 O.D. x 125......ocneeee

-

SCREW - Set, 8-32 x 3/16

.........

‘Cornpression, 25/64 0.D. X 23/32 O.AL. ccormuuumecccrrrecrmensmsessecsssmssssssmssesssmsesesssnses 1
,_,\KNOB ASSEMBLY- Swivel Adjustment .........................................................

'WASHER - .255 1.D. X 500 O.D. .....cccimmmmirmiminsinmeresiosssassssssssenesnes

WASHER - Spring, 17/64 L.D. x 7/16 Uﬁ e
LEVER - Lockout ......... gt

RING - Reta;mng, 245 1D,

F o

SCREW - 10-32 x 1/4 .....

SPRING - 1704 LD, X 2,000 O.AL. oottt et e

CLAMP ASSEMBLY - Universal

HINGE ASSEMBLY .....ccoteiieeeesienenrcrer e csimsissiesssmsessensesnensstsstssossnsessassasnanssnessemsnsssssssasssassnasas sosn

PLATE - Clamp

BAR - Radial - Adjustment
MASTER CYLINDER

HEAD CLAMP ASSEMBLY ... A&

WovE: uso pgep Aozi86 BRAkET — lEa

14TAZS SPhas — 2E4

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts cfatéTbg |

63




Parts Catalog

~ FIGURE 22
MODEL 9815/9850 Master Cylinder Assembly - Part Ii

64 o 9805, 9810, 9815, 9820 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

Index Part
No. No.
1 014111
2 100653
4 014516
5 080814
6 080820
7 014206
8 009794
9 100201
10 100167
11 - 009751
12 009791
13 080910

MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 22
Description

SCREW = 1/4-28 X 5/8 ......ceeeirrrrrcirrrts it iae s sennes

SCREW = 1428 X B oo R .

RING - Retaining, 2.742 O.D. ..................

.............................................................

BEARING oooooooooooooeoeoeeeeeeeeee S

COLLAR - Cylinder Locking .......cccccceoeiencmrrecucnicnsncnnns

SCREW - .S€t, T/4-28 X 3/B ....ooneeeitececenisnieis it sisesiots st nent oo rasssseseeseneesenasssesansssssas scsssenen
COLLAR ASSEMBLY ...ttt ssnsan s s et s sass st st s s e s s s s e ss s ain
SCREW = 428 X T/ .ottt et s sms s s enesa s osnene
SCREW - Set, 1/4-28 X 5/8.......ocoeiirccicrvetiiiren ettt saresbssssscssssasosineesesbess sesesseniensreneen

U MASTER  CYLINDER oo,
‘GEAR - Master Cyiinder

GEAR = DUCHNG GOAE «orvrrrroooeosooeoesooooesoessoeoeoeeeeessseeeseessssereessosereseesosmeeeeseoeeeees oo seere s

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

65




Parts Catalog

FIGURE 23
MODEL 9815/9850 Master Cylinder Shaft and Support Arms

66 | 9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

OCONODARHWN

index Part
No. No.
100141
080972
082057
193603
014206
080820
014517
007628
001094
10+ 072394
11 080911
12~ 150089
14 014121
15 195721
16 001834

17 001821

18 014172

19 072416
20 194807
20 194808
21 080447
22 010421
22 010372
23 001981
24 100131
25 083313
26 078346
27 080715
28 017077
30 080956
31 014390
32 006774

“SPRING - Comp., 39/64 O. D X 1 1/8 O.AL. (TD and CD)

MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 23 Units
Description Per Assy.

SCREW - 1/4-28 x 12... eeeesesesmeseescesessassenteissetaaeasses e e e anann et aeneraesaannasaaesnanern 6

" SPACER - Screw............... tereatessneeremesssaerssaesssesesnnn . ..6
BEARING ASSEMBLY ....ocoovivrericerieisiersransenmessetassasmasessasssensossmsasastossesasesonsessessmessessensasessssssansssns 2

BUSHING - 1.126 1.D. X 1.315 O.D. X 630 O.AL. ..nrricereeeeeninseneesience s ssessestssssmsacensanee 1

SCREW = Set, /A28 X 3/B ... iieeeieieiresstsnesesseseesesessesassensertesesssssssnsbiosnsanstsesesenssaseseons 2
COLLAR - Cylinder LockiNg ....occereeeeianeeenrenecneisesmessnceeesneneeenses revenaseasreseasane 1
RING - Retaining, 1.066 1.D. ..... SO OO 0 PSSO 1
SHAFT - Master Cylinder .........c..ccc.covvercrccrcnsien eaveesvensesteserseareneeasetestaseeasiaseeneeesseebenaneasaneien 1
RING - Retaining, .394 LD. .....coooorereeene el semreiesessiee s s mrcs s e ssne s e e eesse e nees s mesendesnees 4
PIVOT - Support Link .......cccccoeeeuenne.
LINK - Support ......cceovvencrneee . :
NUT = B/8-24 ....ocomiceceietenisitnines s et s b s enas s ss st s st R et b b sa st e s st
SCREW - 3/8-24 x 1-1/4
NUT - 5/1648 .......... :

 NUT - 1/4-28 ...........

. ‘BOLT - 1/4-28 x 3-3/4

" ‘GUIDE - Spring

SPRING - Comp., 13/16 O.D. x 2-39/64 O.ALL. (QP QPC and PRO) ....

PIN - SEPAIALON .......ccceereersinimriccrerenrseseneiesestorsessssaessensssessessessasensnnmesarsasassosnses eers ,
BLOCK - Support Am, Standard e
BLOCK - Support Arm, W/GEp COMIOL ... .cccoceeeeerrectnrnciniesisesissesmssnssssssesssnsseasssessasensesens
PIN - Roll, .199 O.D. X .890 Q.AL. ....oioeeerreceeneccrnenrecsaceceeecens
PIN-Roll, 199 0O.D. x 1.230 OAL. ..ot
BUPPORT ARM .......oiimiriinreceencriecesasestntssorssssssssisssssssassonsasessssssrerainsiossssasssnt ssmssssnsessasasesarsass
- LEVER - Stop . restreaeeresre e resnesnneans
- SCREW - ShOUIdET .........oeerirreierraienneetesseesserensssssscsens :
BEARING ...... - .
COLLAR - End Play eersesariasearsnssasaanasas
SCREW -:Set, 1/4-28x1/4 ...................... ieveerieesarenseseeasnomsseteeteantrasansinits Sermreenenasares
TUBING. ......ccccnn.e eeevtesersteraeiesemeteseesstastestrtattatenntantesentsrenisensenraiastieneseiastanters

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

&7



Parts Catalog

. e ) N\ . .N& .
Rt VAs é@«m&s ; (s .....
||||| .I.....l.l....ll.l.l.l.lllr.:U\H‘ \@aﬁae

ov‘n.-..,......nua 1) ] § Q P

) =R )

Y

5

IIIII m..ﬂ....u..m....mlu.hﬁ .M.m.m.ﬁ.@mmgﬂe M.V N m.ﬁ e
@ o

\ Wv\ ’ s \A \ £,
\ A.\ o’ /...\ N \-
L ﬁ Py
\ \\l @w
M e i - ltll\.ﬂlhu.ll\

FIGURE 24
MODEL 9815/9850 Gap Control - Master Cylinder

"9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

68




F=

Parts Catalog

Index Part
No. No.

1 196246
2 039642
3 017735

4 078338

5 001980

6 101876

7 080448

8 001992

9 *078337
10 080449
11 073551
12 150085
13 193323
14 101051
15 001702 -
16 080452
17 080452
18 Q077836
19 Q77301

TNUT = 10-32 cciiiirinciieenine sl ssnenseneas

MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 24 Units

Description ‘ Per Assy
SCREW - Special, 10-32 X B/4.......covcimniimrniiieniennncssetesiestadestesaseansens b earenstssr e stescnnnacsssssesnses
RING - Vinyl, 2351D.x.075 ................... eteesesaraoi et esaase et aa e s et e b e be st sasannseneeane
KINOB ....coiostiiececessseessiessemsesssesasessseasasassssssssasssasesesemsiasesssssasasass b et s b b e b e s s b s e be s ne b esabasssassenanarates
SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Gap Control, QP, QPC and PRO ...t
PIN - Roli, .135 O.D. x .640 OALL. reerebeeseeeeresneat e stestte b s s st e s e R e e b E s e sa e R e R nebeen

PIN-Roll, 135 O.D. X 1.575 QAL ..ooicimmricrstnenrenennsien s rs e s s s e nssasasensasensncon 1

CAM = O.8. cecriiereeerestestee et sessasaesasinssossasass aresiotssse s et ensbtannaas e e s amas At r s e e s nntenanatrassaseracnss
PIN < Roll, 135 O.D. X 1.015 O.AL. e sssses s seisnresenressessesssanssnsesaonens
SHAFT - Gap Control ................. eeretessereaeteteaeatete st rs st s e raa e s ans e nee et essn e e vane
CAM = NLOUS. .ommirimiiimmmssasessnresasses e ss s s s sban s s e s s bt
DRAG - Gap Clamp reeeeeestestsassssestessensansesaniasteatasartananseeraaeessetaanesoeteseeatsbantesas
NUT = A28 ...oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerersersessnsessessseaseesss sensasrassasssesnssasssasanssnnsssasssraneesssaneseosstasssanmtvasasts
STUD - 1/4-28....... Seeeebsiesneesreserareesionsestasmeasereniniistesess sttt iRt s ne e ar TR e Sa s pR RS s S s R e eRsatn e e seenan

SPRING - Compression, 400 O.D. X .718 O.AL. ..oooreeeuueememreeerssssresssessiessresesisssassiassssstsesanenres 1

SCREW - Shouider, 10-32 .....

*Not Procurable Sepa:éiely

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 0835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

69




Parts Catalog

FIGURE 24A
MODEL 9805/9810 Operation Control Lever

70

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catal'og,_

Index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 24A Units
No. No. Description Per Assy.
1 017819 KINOB ...ooiereeeiieeeeeecneseeearesrnre s ssiasaeaerseaesaseereareee it e e s AR e e se s bRt s s s s ba b s ansan sassnrsbsrsensennsrsnnssanesstensn 1
2 196249 SCREW - Shoulder, 1/4 - 28 .........coveiernrieernereerncsneannns 1
3 017744 LEVER - Control,  9805-9810 ..ottt st nenens 1
4 460827 /463! PIN- Splral 68 O.D. X 835 O.AL. cooureeereeeneeenseneemnemsecsssssmessesessscssessissmstssssssssasecnsssiass 2
4A 194849 INSERT ........... - ereesetesbesseanesb s iR b st ra b R et b bs RS n e b e daba e nseness 2
5 014350 SCREW Cap, 10-32 x 816 ........ ; eeeemreerettetesase e e e e s tae ot et e s n e asennente 1
6 075644 STUD .. iiisisiesiremreesssinisissivorsassassssseasastasssssmasassssssasnesesssstentrassssesiebeosresssnasastesssesiatssssesntonsenseeseosessnss 1
7 064589 SPRING Tenslon 250 O D X 1 187 DAL ettt se sttt s ee s sanis 1
8 073107 HOOK ... veeceeeieeieeeceeriestaseesnssessiassnecessesassossessasessssivessstesnessssssbessnsentassssessnsnnsesssssesssensasenssssasansanns 1
) 014808 NUT - 10-32 ... Cenmeseereestesseesessmnsiessraesssasasissasissontassrbtsnses n enet seesnrraastssasantissssassusnnte 1
10 071611 LEVER ...t neeneane S, eeesemuvienaesrotneesranranaasrases 1
11 191034 STUD oo eeeesiessstsstaasseeesssanasensas st neamt e sateasasiasms s besas ss e mees s eRbeb e sh et s s e e ae b ta v sRe RS shonsnnnebes 1
12 001060 RING - Retalnmg, 208 0 TSR . eeeeeeresveesseeen it sie e e e ne b sbs R e te s s anaR s e s snnases 2
13 071606  LEVER.... Shispeneaiseiamarees e ereeneeese s st ek AR R R 1
14 191935 STUD ....cviiiirenenerncsnenes '...l.L ....................................................................... 1
14... 196823 - STUD - (\Mtheut WAShED) ......c..iteercereramrccreecscnnssnssans revaresaseeartesean et e e nanennees 1
15 191934 STUD o iiceii i priresessssserssssassessasssssusssessans seiniasaeststsatonsnsreneneensacsbotetesnesmsonsrssenssosssntnnens 1
16 - 000666 WASHER- Lock, .194'1.D. (Spht) : pesessessenises e e sastennies 1
17 001812 ° NUT - 10-32 ...... neresessessssnenerensranionein . . it eseeesnesesnsnasnanas 1
18 064234 TRUCK ccoooovvvrrcrnnnnn. iersesessserisssssssssaesssesssasssssanasesan e resinsicrebnde Giasirseseesmmasssseeee 1
19 065402 .. SPRING - Tension, .375 O. D X 1 B3 DAL et e i e te s g e es e e e s e senans 1
20 - 001095 . RING - Re'tammg, 285 LD, oot ee st s st s bt nae e enas s ssnsnaneshenasansesarans 2
21 0715968 - LINK .. iiiriiirinreeserersnsaensastsssssnssssionsiansiesiasessessstastasssasseesisssessesbenssesssoresseinssssssssesssssseesnsssasosasansans 1
22 071610  DISC ........ . T O S 1
23 071598 L0717 A B R D 1
23 075537 CAM - Altemmate Sheetfeed .. e reereressaseneasi 1
24 018062 WASHER - .328 L.D. ................. , Sveeriaiaseeeresessnrsasessarssenaiessasesnns 1
25 190631 WASHER - Spacer, .250 1.D. x .562 O.D. X A25.....ocmtrnennetnente e snececsgee e 1
26 014520 RING - Retaining, 883 LD. ...ccoiiiciiemsciiessomessssnsnssenssenssessassssssssstsasasnsssssassesnrsssaribs |
27 014709 WASHER - 767 1D it comnaavi

28 071603 LEVER... - i :

29 071601 LEVER ..crieceietcetccccenmrecasssnessanes eessressnersesnarsagtentents adonsssinnissnanctinnasanessanessrstsusnesriiosarsin
30 073542 SPRING - Tension, .390 0.D. x 1.821 O.AL. srerssgunireeieivain veveeiseeniseisoressressssssaniossnnnrons 1
31 001048 RING - Retaining, 463 1.D. ......... cerei St aepdinessariasniasenss eivies faeeserossnessarneasaansiaserenans 1
32 191939 STUD ....cccverrnnees tecsnreessresctenrnrsens . eeereeantesereteeaneteeneaneanennstans 1
33 076698 LEVER eireeeeesiseemeiesresresasassasemeensassasntessissnieasonssonstosssnst sssesaresmssessrsbasssesasses .1
34 076702 LEVER .......................................................... TSN 1
35 193007 ‘SPRING - .250 0 D x 1140 OAL. ....cerie ' . eeersnbesnatiasansannresai 1
36 022343 SPRING - Tensnon .187 O.D. x :687 OALL. ersreasetsreoenessane iteessenaanresoraeses 1
37 084407  SHAFT..... ... Crntpos rertsmeesigri s b insn i gannsionan 1

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts c'atélcg




Parts Catalog

FIGURE 25
MODEL. 9815/9850 Upper Side Frames and Associated Parts - Part |

9805, 9810, 9815,9820;9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

,,72




| Parts Catalog

Index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 25 Units
No. No. Description Per Assy.
1 075644 STUD = SPING ...cutioiircrrireisrisisssessiasstsassnsssssnessesissssssrassorssisssssasassassssessassnsasasasinas eeeenarearessanenenae 1

2 064589 SPRING - Tension, .250 O.D. X 1187 O.A.L. oo rnerrnrs s ssesssassssnansessterestrssans 1

3 073107 HOOK = SPHNG ..ccociiniiiiieniiiiinsirincneneitesenssnsssssasessssssarassessesssasssesrsssessotsssasantsasssatasse esssacamrocsss 1

4 193601 SCREW = SHOUIHEE, 5/16-24 .........oceooeeeeimrieirecstiinsecaescesesssessssesseseesmssorsssises mossssssssensnssassessemasensss 3

5 191034~ STUD - Lockout Lever, 1/4-28 ...ttt sttt e sa s 1

6 071611 . = LEVER - Aquamatic Lockout ................. eeresestesesstesaeseeaseesteaneseten ateset nits et ottt st sesn e teseenasanba e ane 1

7 001060 RING - Retaining, .208 LD. . eeeeeaensesnanns _ .3

8 196823 STUD - DBEAL LEVET ...ttt ncsin s s s s astsss e s s ssssasesa st anemsnasassssanaie 1
10 014808 NUT = 10-32 coueeerrciacersiasacnsereseserasssssasasssans e etrtieeasieneasesessaraeeasentisnerneeasanasasasataeaaesn e s ae et earaemees 1
11 017517 FRAME - UPPEr, - 0.8, ettt sttt eni s s 1
11 016206 FRAME - Upper, O.S. (SQUAre COIMENS) ........ciccvurrerirermnrenesiensesnesiersssasessasssssssssesssssnssssssassassnios 1
12 074324 BUSHING ASSEMBLY - ECCeNtriC......ccccoenmctversnirnesinnnncssierinessesaenss eeeeereeeeneiereraanesesseneasseares 1
13 001095 RING - Retaining, .245 ID eevtesiistesessesnresiasentasssentearesnsateassatentenselsanrenesanaasrrasin 2

14 071596 LINK - Conirol...
15 071606 LEVER - Detent .

16 001812 - NUT - 10-32 ...

17 000666 ’WASHER Lock, 194|D x 281 O.D nteeeanrasiseinsnesnasesraissesaresnesserssaanss w1
18 064234 TRUCK - Detent Lever .......... Ciueaseteesemenearuossstonssssasassssssntas w1
19 191934  STUD - Spring ... ‘ . v 1
20 065402 SPRING - Tensron 375 O.D. x 1.593 OAL......... feeesseinacene riveriiiereeeenereservenessaies 1
21 073542 SPRING - Tension, .390 O.D. x 1.281 O.AL. ...t e 1
22 014350 SCREW = 10-32 X BB ..cccceeeeeceereseneccrttnntresnereseesinsensssssseas e asanssssnanens 1
23 O71610 . DISC. = EGORMMIC ceeevoerrerrreeeresresssessseesnsseesesssseesessssssssessessssssssssssssserasasss s ssssss s 1
24 075537  CAM - Sequence Control with Spring Stud ..... ervertesesenneas 1
25 018062 MSHER - .328 ID. x 625 O.D. eeeebieesbastsrueeesinesreesanetesaseenesnresensesan 1
26 001048 RING - Retaining, 463 LD....cccoeomrmrrerenne oieiasiestiinssesessens s smmmssssssnensene 1
27 017654 BLADE - Sensor, Opﬁcal reesamsebesbussbessassanrnts S Sereienaesansrcnnees 1
28 100657  SCREW:- 10-32 X 5M6.... tistmmm. iensersoesmeenessasaan 1
29 017877 CABLE ASSEMBLY ......: i s Fvvavereoeinisitinaissssnens S PR |
30 017650 PLATE ASSEMBLY- Sensor, Ophml reeereriessesesenstasensassansasiesiaaesantansanitsonerasen TR 1
31 014372 SCREW - Set, 10-32x 1/4.......... eemereeatessusadeiissnnsassneant 2
32 017756 P.C. BOARD ASSEMBLY - Sensor, Optical....cccccoveeeecicrreesrennne Seaiessessesiarabesiassi s e sa et aanis 1
33 001541 SCREW = B-32 X /4 ...oooeeceeeeeciiecrcsenenederescstotessssessiosssntsissessssssssantesssssnssnsatessssantesssssssasesanassonars 4
34 016841  LEVER - Overtravel ..........cccoccvenueruenne eeeheessseissisastesessanessesnsrrerinseiiesersanssntoresennreessneesenrnns 1
35 022343 SPRING - 3/16 0.D. x 29/32 OAL. ............ eiereieesscessesssemsassssessrisesatetesrretaneerensesresaiasnares 1
36 016942 LEVER - Image Control ......... eerevreeeereeserenesronts derranestensisianeeseres e b e st aeen 1
37 OB4407 . STUD ..eieceicceiecerrranserte s eessatesescacsesssarssissssssssesssssrsssasassnsassasmnsnsnnn " : reremseesesasions 1
38 . 017819 JKNOB ...iiiieieieinineneesiseesnioeeassessssassmrosseesscsissmssstsnssssissssnmsssensssennsssnssssnssssasen eeereneens 1
39 017744 LEVER - Control, (9815/9850) ....... ceeesenmiesbemesstmmserssennsianis s e tensieag e sees e smesesmsseesans 1
40 499827/4963)PIN Spiral,: .168 O.D. x 635 O.AL. ..o . . 2
41 196249 = SCREW - SHOUMIET, 1428 .........ococervueecrrreeersssnesessssssasmsessseeasesoseaeneess Hivereeseesssmessrnnsaresassasseenns 1
43 017481 MAGNET -ASSEMBLY - Hall Effect. N T O UE U SOOI 1
44 017477 PLATE ASSEMBLY - Sensor, Hall EFFECE c.e.iooeeeeecnrieiuiennseesesssesesenessssesensinssnasassasssssssstabecssssoce 1
45 017734 P.C. BOARD ASSEMBLY- &nsor Hall Effect ................. SRVN A seeseesenessnrhasassirersasaseass 1
9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts: Catalog 73




Parts Catalog

FIGURE 26

MODEL 9815/9850 Upper Side Frames and Associated Parts - Part il

~9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

e

~9815, 9820, 9835

9805, 9810

74




Parts Catalog

: Index Part MODEL 9805/8850 Figure 26 Units
No. No. Description Per Assy.
1 017793 LEVER AND SHAFT ASSEMBLY ......coviiieeieiecccreerereseenieeresesssssssssssssesssessesssssnssssessessassessesseasees
2 073524 SLIDE - Adjustment ......... tivevereertestersectesasinteniateatasastantse e teesteteteataerasatnensrreteressassaranins
3 021861 WASHER - 196 1.D. X . 437 O.D. oot reeenss e tsstssnnssssessesassssnssnsssassasnenssassnese 4
4 014350 SCREW = 10-832 X 5/1B...ceeereeeeeeceeeriiranisssssesessssstssestesssessrassessensssessssstssasstasssessessanssensessssnes
5 075643 SPACER - Aquamatic Blockout Assembly (TD @nd CD) .....ccocoiecivinnrerrrinininesreecrneseeienresvesssans
6 017021 FRAME - UPPEI,  N.OS. ceeeererreesieesicieers e esssenesossnssoanesseessnassssroresseassastsassensssassantes 1
6 016207 FRAME - Upper, N.O.S. (Square COMETNS) ......cccoocrecrcieinisieironerionsasaraesemssceesensssscssrssessessiossensones
7 078660 STUD = PIVOL,  5/6-24 ......ooeoecrevenreicerereuscrernescesasasessssessesscessrasssssssonsesntestossssssssssrssesssssssssessosas
8 196264 SCREW - Dowel, 1/4-28 .......vreeemreeerereeeeceenne eeeerereenneenanan
9 073140 SCREW - PiVOL, 3/8-24 X 5/8.....c.ineeceeeeeeeireceseeeeeceectesesenssesme s sansassssnsennsenssrssinsssens
10 111054 SCREW = 10-32 X 1/2ueieeeceveeieeesseverssesseressssassassassesassssnsastastessesasssssessassenssnant snsassnssssnsesssnses
11 021268 WASHER - 265 LD. X 437 O.D. ..oceeieeree e eserectietreeesnssessesaesnnesesransestsranensessenasssmsssssnstsssns
12 007745 GUIDE teteessaseesseseseesssessestesstesnteresbrnrasasasare et eeataaetaasteasteae st easeasae s R seearesseeeaseessterseensesnenareans
13 150085 NUT - 1/4-28 tersetesseeesreseeessesieeretetesaneareteaaeteeasnteerarenteanaeesaesanenrrtneennranes
13 150083 NUT = 10-32  (9860/8810 XCD) ..ooerremiereerenietiadenionnsincresseasnseeseneeseesmsssesssseeaeeressassossensaseencseense
14 072349 SCREW = ECCENMNC, . 1428 ...eoceeeereeeeeererieceraiivsunremsrsssssissossesansssnssnsesersansssennessessssessasssanses
15 072389 BLOCK = ECCEBMAC,  SPHMG «.vveieceeeeeerieecseeresereesteanassasesesessesstrsrssnessasesmssrestasssssntsssesssssasarsseas
16 .. 072424 SPRING - Compression, .537 O.D. x 1.343 OAL. .ccccvivrviivienccnns .
177 014807 NUT = /4228 ......eeeeieiiverensereeassieeseseeiesssssessssstssassesmssressensessassosses

-18 193601 "SCREW - Shoulder, 5/16-24 ......ccccovreecereereeeescerevecsreseseseasesansanes

19 007675  TIE BAR. ireneenasane eeeereeseeareeesasenraseeneerarras
20 111074 SCREW - 1/4-28 x 3/4 Cuebiresseenassssesasnresnessssvanare .
20 014203 SCREW - N.O.S. (9860/981@)((30)
21 074323 ~ BUSHING ASSEMBLY - N.OS. .

N 22 014606 - BUSHING - .629 1.D. x 753OD x SSOOAL

’ 23 079862 “SCREW - Adjusting, 10-32 x 1-1/4 ....
24 079863 KNOB .. weieeieeesaseensenseeesssersarenesaensan Cierrrestessieresnnteraretensseeentesnreraeesnaerraen
25 017996 TIE BAR ceoereieeeeeeeiteseeetestssesseesserassesssssnsassssseesssasesssmsestessestessesssensestasssnssns et rassaneserasseessensesnsante
26 008024 TIE BAR coeeeeeeereeveesrecivensessadessassesssasasssensesansmnessassosasaseessasessassaseseensese
27 007582 REST ASSEMBLY - (TD and CD) .................................................................................................
28 191427 SCREW - ShOUIEE, 3/8-24 ... ceereieeeeereerierieesteeeeersssressseestessesssssssansssasssssssessesaresnsssasassssesnessens
29 194823 SCREW - Shoulder, 3/8-24 ................... reetresresstesesesessessseratestaseearetaneanserensrsstesntasraranseane
30 111099 SCREW - 3/8-24 x 7/8 ......
31 191428 WASHER - .510 LD. X 1.000 O.D. c.curiroreivieeeieeeseeiiececreesreessssassassasasanssseassesasssassssesteseassesssesen
32 076825 PLATE - HEAO SUPPOM ... ooocie e ieeeeeeeecemeeaieseaneeebesesseacecssesessecssessoresessssonessussaenasonsasstsssossanes
33 150089 NUT © 37824 aeeeeeeeeeeeceeeeteesee e e saesseaasressesassesesaesssesssesaseansesaneasanesessseeseesmvarassessessnssennesseens
34 021911 WASHER - 578 1.D. X 875 O.D. eeooeieceieereeecieteerecreeereestmesneesesssesssssesasesarssssssnseesasesseansnsssseen
35 084289 BUSHING = ECCBMIC c.eveeueeerieeeinerreeeracreinsantonensenes s ssasesenneecenesesosssasssanes
36 084291 SCREW - ShOUIHEE, 3/8-24 ........coooernreireeneeieesneeesiernriaseesssasseassassesesssamesseessnsesasasnsamsensnsanarasere

r
9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Paris Catalog 75




Parts Catalog

FIGURE 27 -
MODEL 9815/9850 Master Cylinder Lever Assemblies

76 "9805, 9810, 9815, 0820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

Index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 27 Units
No. No. Description Per Assy.
1 190148 SPRING - Tension, 406 O.D. X 2.312 O.A.L. c.ereeciecrrerccr st cncerrerssenesaeeseenessscresassons 1
4 017627 LEVER ASSEMBLY - Master Cylinder.........coccoovmmneiviimimeiciionnnnencnes . 1
6 001818 NUT = 1/4-28.....coecceeieieieececssiaensiesansassssssensisosainsnesssssensrasasans vereraslearaeneanen .1
7 001740 WASHER - Lock, .262 1.D. x .500 OD x 025 et et e s e s e s s e sasesaesas 1
8 072357 SCREW - Master Cylinder Lever, ECCENITIC ..........cocoiviviuiiciiinineenctiictnsies st stssiecaeeisees 1
9 072358 SPACER - Master Cylinder LEVEr SCIBW .........ccocvvrieenrcecremrtrecensesecsoscesesseeenersssmsecssnsasssensons 1
10 100891 = SCREW - 1/4-20 X 1.000 .....o.emmeeiecienencne st ieme bbb en s s ssisssmseas 1
11 072129  STUD - POWET LEVET SPHING ......oereeeueiicrereseasraesaeesesressosesssesssesssemsessssosssssussassassarnssensastssscssrass 1
12 001080  RING - Retaining; .302 LD. X 660 O.D. X .037 ......ccvrrrermrrecerecsrmrsssmnsssnismssssnsenssasesssssssssssssseses 2
13 072370 LATCH. LEVER ASSEMBLY Master CYRNOBr ...t e 1
14 . 001821 NUT - 1/4-28 .. ‘ : reatisueesssssstneseteessass e b e s beesesenasssasanabenas 1
15 072373 STUD - Lawh Lever ....... . esteasasaseasssisisase s stsarearantasantssressnresanuserses 1
16 072511 SPRING - Tension, .250 O.D. x 1.125 O.A. L... eereneeationneraaneas S |
17~ 041777 SPRING -.Tension, .312'0.D. x 1.344 OAL ... U S R, 1
18 001060 RING - Retaining, 208 L.D. x.527 OD. X 027 cvececincrrcrcnraninens : 3
19 021203 WASHER - .254 1.D. x .500 O.D. X .029.....corimieiran it eneensbenee oo eriheemsnssas 1
20 001062 RING - Retaining, .250 1.D. x .027 .........cccceeeerrnnnes X . ; 1
21 016574 WASHER - .315 1.D.'x .687 O.D. x .047 ........covrueiennin. e ; . .1
22 072386 LATCH LINK ASSEMBLY - Master Cylinder .............ccccuniin Ciebasessoransnsancesid .1
23 150085 NUT - 1/4-28 ... eeetesterseeisesenerestssasesenane aesaeerabesseaneis . Cuvevmatenres . .1
24 017578 STUD - Latch Link ...... - Ciersessearbonnensennissonsisiinnnssasnenn 1
24 072388 STUD - Latch Link (Model 9805/9810) ................................................... rerens PR |
25 072442 SPRING - Tension, .343 O.D. x 2.000 OAL........ : eeceaseeeesee
26 014727 WASHER - .382 LD. x .780 O.D. x .029 eeeetenarennesdenenaesamessaarsessorbaes irevienresonsserae 1
27 072040 POWER LEVER ASSEMBLY- Master Cylinder S R, : 1
28 192323 SCREW - Eccentric...........covniniinenresiiinnionanens es i b eansas 1
29 072367 TRUCK ....ccoveeirnennns fevemeans B e 1
30 *072038 POWER LEVER ......eieereciontnitiscsnnisserssnesssmssssensssiessessanessssens i w1
31 001446 BUSHING - .379 1.D. x .503 OD. x 875 O.AL....ccccoevurunenn. TR 1
32 160085 NUT = /4228 .....eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeetecesseesnrssansssarans s e aneeesaeesaessbeessaesbinssas e sssassasbasassssssassnssrssasniissanin 1.
. 1

33 072369 STUD - POWET LEVET ........coroceeercecritieiitirirterecanesesstssnssresssse st s sts e e sne e ansnesannans

*Not Procurable Separately

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog ‘ 77




Parts Catalog

FIGURE 28
MODEL 9815/9850 Blanket Cylinder Assembly

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

78




Parts Catalog

Index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 28 Units
No. No. Description Per Assy.
1 014192 SCREW = B/18-24 X 3/4 .......ceeeeeeeeeereeeeeveeeeeeesaesesteinsassnesssesss st s raassessassasansases s emenenssanassemeene 2
2 014721 WASHER - Lock, .326 1.D. X 600 O.D. X .030........oorermieireeerierereiremteessseseiosneesseeseaasesadsessnsesesnin 2
3 ***009550 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY - Bianket ........cccooerveeierreneenennes ererereeeasersnnnneses .1
4 014748 WASHER - .328 LD. X 1.250 O.D. X 093 ....eoeeecieeccieneerieessinree e seceacseseaeeaessassasenaansssnnen 2
5 009667 CAM ASSEMBLY - Blanket Cylinder N.O.S. (9815/9850) .......ccceceeeerrereeceeeeeeeeeeceseesossioeaes 1
5 078532 CAM ASSEMBLY - Blanket Cylinder N.O.S. (9805-9810) ........cccoeerumerurrveererererrenierseoeesvesaeeses 1
6 078527 KEY - Woodruff, #8505 .......ooeeereieereeicereeerener s reessre e ssessessnenee tereeereseresesesuesensnrsnnn 2
7 078551 SPACER - 1.000 LD. X 1.500 O.D. X 259.......oeeceeereieectcieretsresesecnee s messessescesscersseeane 1
8 001066 . RING - Retaining, internal, 2.320 0.D. x .081 .............. eeeteeesereeeeeseesaattiassanraannreressrennnrrenasen 1
9 078520 BEARING - .984 1.D. X 2.047 O.D. ....c..cirimiinnivnivieereerseerrsnresecesssnssastanes |
10 111057 SCREW = 10-32 X 3/ .....ceeeeeeeeeeeeirerereeeeerrnessessesasssesssessasesssessessessnsasesmsssmssssssss s ssetessssessnsssnsons 3
ST AB0083 U TNUT = 1032 ... st ae e et e et sttt s st aren e sannee 3
12 400781 HOUSING: - LH., B@AMNG ...oooeereriteeeitieettitsdte e crestecstsce e e raneceemenesamesssa s sesnsnsasanenians 1
13 082103  ARM ASSEMBLY = BIANKEt CYHNGEN .......co.ccmruecmsermemmecnemssseseiasestsstssssssesssassssssssssassssessssassanssnss 1
14 017840 CAM ASSEMBLY - Blanket Cylinder 0.S. (981 BIOBB0) ....oruierernirirect it 1
14 076083 CAM ASSEMBLY - Blanket Cylinder O.S. (9805/9810) ........ccccccereecvmcerrmrernieceneeressevnvsesrsessnsnns 1
15 078524 = . SPACER - 5164 1.D. x 1. 256 0.D. x . 547 tireesseseresnsssesecsaranssnneraesannne 1
16 001065 RING-RM‘&Q, internal, 2.089 O.D. X .0B5 ........oeuomrereereoseeeeesseseesomsssmsseeseesesseaseesseees N 1
17 078714 f;BEARINGf- 787 1.D. x 1.850 O D T R 1
18 111055 SCREW 10-32 x M6 ... L ER— antapaens senssnsesasasetessanes i rasnesesine nrnadnis SN AT 3
19 150083  NUT - 10-32 ....ooooermmmmmunicnaenne e Hrseanbinesmsasessmmmnssesesssesesstsessberssnnin e dbemesemmasines 3
20 082171 HOUSING - R.H., Bearing ........... Siiseesssesesestessassanasaiasessnsaneraaenisaseernienenransnns 1
21 080718 SCREW - Special, 3/8-24 x 1-7/16 .. i errtasaresinssetansasesasssasasseraieasaintissansasrensasens 1
22 007633 SHAFT - Blanket Cylinder ’ meiteenasuniestenseesessessaassserentesearasne st easseas 1
23 - 190236 SCREW - 1/4-28 x 1-1/2 et : : , veresaniessssaenesaresnorsarannen 4
24 014313 SCREW - Set, 1/4-28 x 1.000 . S Cihperadinisd aestinkarsenssangaenesnraraniassanens crinnens &
25 007767 CLAMP - Body ‘ i O R 2
26 014151 SCREW - 10-32 x 112 lgginsineerian. Seseereersessennnararesissnanransensares 20
27 007766 CLAMP TOP .......... eeermresentaeesetesesaterastasarashat e anntaas st eaanteaastesn e aaes s raeeastrasan st eaenastasensn 2
28 018405 BLANKET BAR KiT.....iiicrimeceereerceneeceresenecsessnnenes teereessseseresssennnnsesesnns 1
29 100392 BLANKET SCREW INSERTS - 3/8-16 x .370 (Not llustrated) erevausamitssrsaessananate s anisaraannsins 4
***Not Available As An Assembly
9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog. 79




A

P e e mm e wm

Parts Catalog

—®
o—0

FIGURE 29
MODEL 9815/9850 Print Adjusting and Blanket Cylinder Assembly

80

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Cafalog




Parts Catalog

index Part ‘ MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 29 Units
No. No. ' Description Per Assy.
1 018580 ROD - Clamp .. . teeeeeesressessssuteessieseesresesnsteeeeerassesentereateesaates ate e nnaritisssesatnnrnereraen 1
2 - 018469 NUT-= 3/8-40 .....coireeeceinrerccnneiecsamessssssnesienssesessssssssasssssessssavesense reeeeseeresernnsesenreresnarsenerans 1
3 003586 WASHER - 7/8 1.D. x 3/4 0.D. x 116 teeesmsresseereessateessesaanesereasasasateereanteenasasennenttestessasantasnaass 1
4 Y073 SCREW - 1/4-28 x 5/8, Shield... ietitesesssresstessaseandesesatessessesasresanesnasatessssrenrrnas i resraes 3
6 -~ 008553 - SHIELD - Blanket Cylinder rerereisbrassesasrnessesasase asiesetaseeas s esas e e s ote s steerate st seastestsee e st s Rnsrernes 1
7 018575 RING AESEMBLY Blanket Cyhnder L.H ....... . |
7A + 018577 RING AS%EM?LY Blanket Cylinder R. H .......................................... 1
8 009548 GEAR - Vertical Print Ad;usfment Cibesssseensenaboiiraseenensiasseasansesonring aerenreesempfiennsiesnsneiesersoeanssassresssases 1
9 100508 PIN - Driv-Loc, .060 x .1875: S eiheenmrerersrersesensneres Geirneminsgpasasnasecsasaseenssrosess 5
- 10 080719 SCALE- INChH ....covcereeciincneenninennen, wreveses R eeieemeueesbiesesreresensreiansasaneses 1
11 014157 SCREW - 1/4-28 x 1- 1I4 ‘ A ieesiieeeisensesnsesansasensserassassonainseenes idievenensrmmenenrens 2
12 078556 - - SCREW - Dowel, 1/4-28 x 1-3/16 B T 1 T AUV OO UU T TOP I SR 1
13 009554 GEAR - Blanket Cylinder............. enineananen eetstetesesmensanesasnesnanreeanaseesaranas 1
14 009551 CYLINDER » BIANKEL ...ccrunremcrircncmcusinnermnntrssssasissassssesassssssssesesseastssssssssnssosssens eveerereaesensnarnaens 1
15 100392 INSERT - 3/8-16 x .370 (Not lllustrated) .. tieemteeeesieseesesnenmnsee .4
16 014570 PIN - Dnv—Loc, K07 e L - Y £ T USROS 2
17 078552 INDICATOR - Vertical Print Adjusting : , eaaremsessenerarenserenaeenanssasne 1
18 196248 SCREW - Special, 10-32 x 7/8 rsieians iwesenseied ' .1
19 017739 KNOB - Print Adjusting ....... remtesiisseeessesssssssssesseesasseresateesaeesssasasttsaatiassasiessrsitens 1
20 039642 RING - Vinyl, .135 x :.075 eeeteeeesmtesrerestesesssereastesatesaataeeatesssennatiari e ataananne 1
21 111055 SCREW = 10-32 7 X "OTB...oeeeieeecneneeseeseersessasascssesscsesesessninssenessesssssssstessssiaessarassarsassenss .3
22 150083 NUT = 1082 ceroiiiivoneiaroseressionsassssssenessasassassesssssasssesssesesssesonsersesessssssnnsssnmssnseiosninassstssesasnanassesssresess 3
23 009558 PRINT ADJUSTING ASSEMBLY .....ooiiiiiiieiecicrnmeresssse s s ssesssacsnsssmsissssssasasssssnsinsssansssseass 1
24 078542 BUSHING - .380 1.D. x 862 O.D. X .750 O.AL. cnveeececccrricriarinsnicsnnienninnssnnanse .1
25 078541 SPRING - Compression, .510 O.D. x 1.156 O.A.L. eeemereseraseeineeestessasssanasasas saaessresartrnsas 1
26 076856 HOUSING - Print Adjusting .. feeeteesaresserereesasenanneeeeseantaanee et sttt e a e e s st e st rean e s e sane e aran 1
27 014921 PIN - Roli, .135 O.D. x .890 O.A.L, ieensseneseerensanaas eereerresensessneraseeaneesneessenstone 1
28 009559 ROD ASSEMBLY - Print. Adjusting . tesvestesrereereseassneresanseastraneenin A
29 001987 PIN - Roll, .167 O.D. x 890 Q.A.L. feeeeeestteraesesesessesesessaaneressesataesiiestesraresossassnbarnian 1
9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog 81




Parts .Catalog

o e oo i s ey

N Qay ™=

(-] \ L el Y A\

Ny e,

FIGURE 30
MODEL 9815/9850 Clutch Assembly and Drive Shaft

"0805, 9810, 9815, 0820, 9835, 0840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

— Index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 30 Units
No. No. Description . Per Assy.
1 078580  BELT - Drive, 115 V. 60 Hz., (4L-51" Circum) QP, Q c; % PRO ... BET HRECTL o marony
1 196773  BELT - Drive, 115 V. 60 Hz., (4L-50" Circum)........ 364,70 tRECSAMET — CRBLE SPBey confT
1 072668  BELT - Drive, 115 V. 60 Hz., (3L-50") Circum, TD and CD.....AMERew... £ SEABE ... 1
2 079871  CLUTCH ASSEMBLY - QP, QPC and PRO (4L Bel) 5/8" ... SO L 1
2 077237  CLUTCH ASSEMBLY - TD and CD (3L Belt) 1/2"...........c.oeermerrrene A, e 1
3 001097 RING - Snap, .186 L.D. X 437 O.D. X .027 ....ccsevecmrersmmmmmnnmnne. i B it aereen 3
4 015213 WASHER - 228 1.D. X .375 O.D. X 029 ....coeuvuemmerresisssissmmsessnssssssssnnsnns Cn BT R
5 073488 SPRING =FOr$ion, CIEA ..cccoeevccevvveierrecereeneeeereerrneee Theerebiosse 1
6 041695 _LINK - Weight Lever......... rviverremnens 1
7 400525 - 'DRUM - Clutch, QP, QPC and PRO ........ 70 /A2 S S 1
7 072675 = PINION-Clutch, TD @00 CD .oooiiorronreceiecemmcrmmsmmemesssmsmessnssssssesnssnsssessssssssssecessnes w1
8 001095 RING - Snap, 254 1D. X 12 0.0 X 027 ocooertmsnssss sttt 1
9 077234 LEVER - Weight ..... eeasssee e seesesesssasanessseameses e sesesnenees s ensnens 1
10 077233  WEIGHT - Sliding ..... it emsrs scsesptSoe e seeesessssmsma e ssmseso s e R SRR SRS et 1
11 001690  SCREW- 10-32 X 5/16 ... eessscesiesissesss st ss e ees s sets e s s eosesssosen 2
12 001702 WASHER -.195 ID. x 1/2 O.D. .031 S Coeeieiertsussssassesesesesesseessnsesssssssesaenrene 1
13 072680 PLATE - Spring, Adjusting ............. eveseasessessasaninessesens e sensimeperessessisssnassasesans s etraen 1
14 077329 PULLEY - Clutch, TD and CD (3L Betl .......... iviemeensaseersseeses evmmemmesiseessasassosssissssens 1

.14 079872 'PULLEY ~Clutch, QP, QPC and PRO- (4L Bel) .ooorrrorr 1
15 079868 BUSHING - .815 |.D. x .940 0.D. x 7.8 O.A.L., QP, QPC and PRO.....ccccoooieermmerimmrrrrrrerrnn. 1
15 001473 - BUSHING - .503 1.D. x .625 O.D. x 34 o;u. TDBN CD rocrrernreserrsssrsmsssssss e |
16 111055  SCREW - 10-32 X 9/16 ............... AL eunisseteesiesssessasssassassesansessasemneesessess nsmnn sessessssssusensrns 3
17 150083  NUT = 10-32 ..oooovouuriecsnnesaescbiosssssssssssssssessnsnssssstsassssssassneesssseessessesssssessssssssanssessssssasevesmmsessssioses 3
18 080247  HOUSING ASSEMBLY - Drive Shaft Bearing RH., QP, QPG & PRO ety 1
18 007623  HOUSING ASSEMBLY - Drive Shaft Bearing RH., TD and CDx 1

o~ 19 *194801  BUSHING -TD and CD.......... . 1

% 20 101331  PIN - Spiral, .168 O.D. x .885 O.AL. ' 1

— 21 016922  SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Drive, QP, QPC and PRO (5/8" Dlameter) ............................................... 1
21 016924  SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Drive, TD and CD (1/2" Diameter) ) 1
22 001981 PIN - Roll, .199 O.D. x .827 O.A.L., TD and CD ........crversciecrererrerree eeeeeeeeessemens 1
22 001986  PIN - Roll, .199 O.D. x .952 OA.L., QP, QPC and CD............. eesmmmases e essrane 1
23 101331~ PIN-Roll, .161 0.D. x .885 OAL, TD and CD....... ieeesscasasiaiemsonsiesassrssesssosersssessemesees 1
23 014972  PIN-Roll, .194 O.D. x .847 OAL., QP, QPC and PRO ............................................................ 1
24 080191  GEAR- Drive Shaft, QP, QPC and PRO reeesgesssniiessrssessenne 1
24 072669  GEAR - Drive Shaft, TD and CD .........ccocoesreern...... eeveasessaeeesnseanes 1
25 080522  HOUSING ASSEMBLY - Drive Shaft Bearing L.H. QP, QPC and PRO ... 1
25 007603  HOUSING ASSEMBLY - Drive Shaft Bearing LH., TD and CD ..ooc.crvcecrcrerserso 1
26 *194801  BUSHING - TD and CD it e snsssssessasisasssasanseesa s seeeseseee s eeeeesemmeasameeee 1
27 014248  NUT - 10-32....... : - Cbemmsinusses sumesessesensiesessiesmmniusscnssassaseesensas 3
28 001585  SCREW- 10-32x 12 2 oo 3
28 100185  SCREW - Socket Head, 10-32 x .438, QP, QPC and PRO ......................................................... 3
29 191481  SLEEVE - QP, QPC and PRO esishniedbiidearinsssasvesssssasassosrentesmsione ; 1
30 190179  BEARING - QP, QPC 8Nd PRO ..........ccommissommmesmsmamsrsesiissssssssssssssssses N 1
31 100846  RING - Retaining Intemal, 1.769 O.D. x .047, QP, QPC &PRO ... TN ENS
32 079866  SPACER - QP, QPC and PRO.......reremerrmremnemmssssersssssisionsessssesssssnsasesenes et i 1
34 014799  WASHER - .5151D.x 7/8 O.D. x .058, QP, QPC and PRO Misensiaeetseniingtaseind 1
35 196221  NUT- 1/2-20, QP, QPC @nd PRO ..coooroeemmersrrersssss cesssrssssssssessnsssssieee, 4 1
36 016907  HANDWHEEL 1
37 001781  RING - Radial, .331 LD. x .027 i .1
38 071308  DISC - HANOWNEE .......coo...eoeeoeesimseseseneesseonessssmesssesssssssssanessssssssessssessesssesssssssssssrnssnnne 1
39 195088  SCREW - Shoulder, 10-32 x 15/16, QP, QPC and PRO ..........ccoooveeeemrerrerremmsrrecnnees 1
39 195370  SCREW - Shoulder, 10-32 X 9/16, TD @NQ CD ......cocuerremmeerreeerseeneessseonseeneesesssseseessesesssmenee .

*Not Procurable Separately

For Other Than 1156 V. 60 Hz. or 115 V. 50/60 Hz. Dual Usage

- 1 076208  BELT- Drive, 2201240 V. 50 Hz. (50-1/2" CifCUm) .oeovvcvrvvrc et snen P
9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog - 83




kl Parts Catalog

FIGURE 31
MODEL 9815/9850 Impression Cylinder Assembly

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

Index Part
No. No.

1 **009650
1 ***+009670
2 014165
3 007764
4 014205
5 014808
6 007731
7 007986
8 007984
9 007613
10 *007614
11 *007664
12 190111
13 007762
14 *078729
15 *070226
16 072441
17 072367
18 072366
19 *007763
20 191360
21 100130
22 081104
23 190135
24 194804
25 078744
26 014504
27 191401
28 001095
29 082131
30 081106
31 190107
32 001075
33 082135
34 190149
35 014516
36 080814
37 078520
38 001066
39 078712
40 009652
41 009651
41 009671
42 076100
43 193982
44 196669
44 191361
45 014157
46 082128
47 014206

. SPRING - Compression,
. PIN - Special

“SPRING - Tension, 13/32 O.D. x 1-65/16.0.A.L. x .036

MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 31 Units
Description Per Assy.

CYLINDER ASSEMBLY - impression, CD, QPC & PRO ......ccccovvieeivrnrenannenteesrmeinssenstenesesanseis
CYLINDER ASSEMBLY - Impression, TD & QP ... ceecrrrrsresesesveessesssenressessesaneses

SCREW - 1/4-28 x 1.000 . restieeste et et et e ret st e aee s se st s s ensbrnanmeanrens

BEARING BLOCK = GHPPET ...coicieieeeiieccceacseee st cecaeessassessnstesirsnsssarsstesesssassserasssessssssasasesans

SCREW - 10-32 x 13/16 reeireeeeraeses et en et et s e rasen e tre st an e et neate st arasnesnes

NUT= F0-32 ...t ereentencenttenesereestesesstesssssssentsnsenesssasessaniesssssantestassesansassssssns sasnsessasssensans

FINGER - Gripper Impression CyliNGer...........ccoiiiirircreeescaeectreenssssasscreasnscssanssssssrsasnes

FINGER - Gripper Impression CYINGET..... ..o ireeeececicciicrerseesesssteeesnssssssesessassnasserssserasses

PAPER STOP - Gripper Impression Cylinder
GRIPPER SHAFT ASSEMBLY ..

GRIPPER SHAFT ...... .
LEVER ASSEMBLY ...t
PIN -

.......................................................

..............................................

STRIPPER FINGER ASSEMBLY (TD Only)

ARM - TrucK.....coccoeeeiivnencennans
STUD - SPriNG ...occcevrcrnerncrrerirnseesessessecesnes

..........

RIVET .......... .
TRUCK ...

. BUSHING

...........................................

FINGER - Stripper
STUD - Spring.......

SCREW - Set, 10-32 x 1.000

ARM - Overload

.350 O.D. x 1.000 O.A.L. x .045

SPRING - Tension, .406 O.D. x 1.937 O.AL. x .049 ........

RING - Retaining, .146 L.D. x .338 O.D. x .027

....................

RING - Retaining,

:250 1.D. x 1/2 0.D. x .027

PIN - Special .
TRUCK - Special ..........ccccciivmmeemeciesionnnsacnnense
TRUCK - 180 I.D. x 1/2 O.D. X 240 .....ecooaceercenencrcrirenaes
RING - Retaining, .397 1.D. x .037 ....ccocciviiininnnsiinsineerinene

ARM - Operating

-------------------------------------------------------

.......................................................

WASHER - .440 1.D. x 11/16 O.D. x .029..

.....................................

RING - Retaining, 2-7/16 O.D. x .081 .
BEARING - Ball, 1.1811 L.D. x 2.440 O.D. x 6299

....................

BEARING - Ball, .9843 1.D. x 2.0472 O.D. x .5906

RING - Retaining, 2.250 O D. X 081 et
CAM - -

.......................................................

GEAR - Impression Cylinder .

CYLINDER - Impression, CD, QPC & PRO .....
CYLINDER - Impress:on TD & QP

SPRING ANCHOR...

SPRING - Tension,

STUD - Tray ..

STUD - Chain
SCREW - 1/4-28 x 1-1/4

COLLAR - 1-11/16 O.D. x 1.183 LD. x 2-5/32 O.ALL.. .........
SCREW - Set, 1/4-28 X 3/8 .........coerreieveecnesresneneinenceanns

*Not Procurable Separately
***Not Available As An Assembly

..........

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

85




Parts Catalog

FIGURE 32
MODEL 9815/9850 Impression Cylinder Shaft and Support Arms

86 9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 32 Units
No. No. Description Per Assy
1 080496 STUD - SUPPOTE AN .....coiiiienecriee e see et nesareste st asasscsseassssassssnssnsassesssesassssssesarsses
2 - 001845 NUT -.3/8-24 ...t centesescesartebre e et se s n et s s s e asessaennns
3 080495 WASHER - Lock, 25/64 1.D. X 1-1/4 O.D. X 119 ..coicereeeeetreeenerececreesesesessesesseessessnsseseesnane
4 014121  SCREW = 3/8-24 X 1.000.........ccooommreemermrosrrerrromrreresresseese
5. 150089 NUT = 3/8-24 ..ot
6 014172 SCREW - 1/4-28 x 3/4 ....
7 001821 NUT - 1/4-28

8 080621  GUIDE - Support Arm Spring
9 078728 SPRING - Compression .. pess .
10 014173 SCREW - 5/16-18 x 1-1/4 ............................................................ OSSR
11 080447 PIN - Separator A
12 . 001840 NUT - 5/M16-18 ..coceieneciene ‘ . ~
13 . 080486 BLOCK ASSEMBLY - Support Arm Impressmn CYINAET ..o ctireee e s e s eneneanaied 2
14 001881 - - PIN - Roll, .199 O.D. x .827 O A L e tentsses e enstessssss s s s saessessesesrases s sns et s s eeneransaenan
16 080498  SUPPORT ARM - Impression Cylinder SR O PO
16 016158 SCREW - ShoUIder, 10-32 X 273 ........comiirineinsanmsnscassssssesnsssissonsersesssessessssssserassessessestrein
17 001649 = SCREW = 10-32 X 500 ....ccoveoerrcrirececeereeerecieetoseenseasesssssasessasnsasessssssersansasessssnsssssianssasssssesassassesase | 2
18 007729 CAM ASSEMBLY - Gripper, TD & QP O SO S SO
18 0821289 CAM ASSEMBLY - Gripper, CD, QPC & PRO ....... teeakieevessureseesasenaresessstensessansensnren
19 100296 SCREW - Set, 1/4-28 x .500 SqG. Hd. ..o i i ieeneseessrgbeeisssserneessabrisenssesavessein
20 081037 CAM ASSEMBLY - Stripper, TD & QP ... eriesesetenssinasan s et e e senninan
21 007609 SHAFT - IMmpPression CYHNAEr..........ccociiicirrerieerercetiseeessetasseesessirtnasassssssssmssessrasssssserasssasesas
22 014517 RING - Retaining, 1.039 LD. X .052 ...ttt ncssssse e sssies s censenaes

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835,.9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

87




Parts Catalog

-. (a...-.‘.\,
7/

Ly [}

7/ nM S

\

; " / S

N

FIGURE 33

MODEL 9815/9850 Gap Control - Impression Cylinder
9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

88




Parts Catalog

Index Part

No. No.

1 014808
2 190768
3 101051
4 001702
6 077836
7 080452
8 077301
9 150085
10 193323
11 017815
12 *017816
13 073551
14 141573
15 *072169
16 001992
17 080448
18 080449
19 001980
20 196334

MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 33
Description

NUT = 10-32 oo -

SPRING - Compression, 400 O.D. X 718 OAL. oo 1

CLAMP - WITEOIN.....cis i iimriinioiinsin e smssssnsses st sesn s te e e s senssaasasssasssasesasssansnsssanasssssnes

SCREW - Shoulder, 10-32 .....5.coovuuivennn. reberressaenraesressassasesnsssered

NUT - 1/4-28 o S -
STUD - 1/4-28 o A

SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Gap Control......y ..............

SHAFT - Gap Control......... e
DRAG - Gap Clamp .......c.......
PIN - Roll, 1990Dx 890 O.AL.

PIN - Roll, 135OD x10150AL

CAM - RiH. it dinensionne
CAM - LH.......ccccueuenee.

PIN - Roll, 13500x6400.AL ...............

................

.........................................................

Allen Key For Adjusting Gap Control .............c.coceeenncneee.

*Not Procurable Separately

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

89




Parts Catalog

FIGURE 34
MODEL 981 519850 Doubles Detector S\mtch Assembly
90 9805, 9810, 9315, 9320, 9835, 0840, 9850 Parts Catalog




(

Parts Catalog

Index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 34 Units
No. No. , Description Per Assy.
1 001075 RING - Retaining, .397 L.D. x .027 .......oeoeverennee. eeeteeoteesatrase st e asa st esataa s an e e snannes
2 190149 WASHER - 441 [.D.x .687 O.D. X .029 ......oiiiiiceecccecsttiesnetecseerionssesresassmesseenssssesnens
3 072239 DOUBLE LEVER ASSEMBLY - Feed FOrWarding ...........ccccocuveeneeciecnecrnriasionnaaeanessrmsasssssssenes
4 001412 BUSHING - 441 1.D. x.565 O.D. X 375 Q.A.L. coiererecneeecccncresenssionnii s eseanese e snanaensennens
5 196233 STUD - DOUDIB LEVET ...ttt ottt stese e s sen oo ssamoramssessinssesssbabasnessansasnsernss
6 072442 SPRING - Tension, .343 I1.D. x 2.000 O.AL. X .040 ........iuonvverrrsemrvcnrrnrenerensiiianameniaiiennnns

7 150085 NUT - 1/4-28 e lanasnbrpaieereeneneas
8 *™017015  DOUBLES DETECTOR SWITCH ASSEMBLY - (Old Design)

9 016916 KNOB.......ccetrecrccertreeresesressesseesasssssisosenenne

10 001207 SCREW - Set, 8-32 x 3/16...

11 016920 ROD - Detector Switch Adj. ..

12 011945 BRACKET - Detector Adj. Rod

13 011946 ANCHOR - Pivot Detector Adj. Rod

14 100740 RING - Retaining, .357 L.D.x.045 T

15 = 014727 WASHER - .375 1.D. x 3/4 O.D.

16 001772 WASHER - Friction, .376 1.D. x 3/4 O.D. o

17 011943 BRACKET ASSEMBLY - Detector Switch..... £ esvatasaserasiessianssstarassetassesestesbasassesnssasenasnserases
18 001060 RING - Retaining, .208 I.D. X .027 T .....ccccciciirvcmemncrenanne

19 005071 WASHER - .252 LD, X 1/2 O.D. crntittrcrinsiinetis s cnneen e drnaginsaintasssnsevssnnon
20 042135 SPRING - Plunger, .295 1.D. x 11/16 OAL .................
21 192035 SPRING - Compression, .359 O.D. x 1.000 OAL. ..............

22 011948 PIVOT - Detector Adj.-Rod .

23 190483 NUT PLATE - 2-56 ......

24 017159 INSULATOR - Switch Detector

25 192855 - INSULATOR - Switch e

26 253025 SWITCH - SPD.T, 1 Amp., 125 VAC Gfasiivinessmsssiinnsrenessessossnssnsseressonssssssonssenasaeseies pieaanasrans
27 100490 SCREW - 2-56 x 112 ...... :

28 196331 = STUD - Detector Switch Pivot, QPC and PRO (Otd Desngm reneresnsesesanerassnsnsaiosinnsiisssrrarsaranerasnes
28 193658 STUD - Detector Switch Pivot, QP (Old Design) lecerareneenesansaniomieniibessasaneeesessesasnteasans
29 014511 RING - Retaining, 430 LD. X 027 ...ttt e siebi s e e e mn s s sen s s s s seneen
30 154078 NUT - Lock, 1/4-28 eiaeassenabinsisucsassasretesnsnennsoeassAR b B e s sFerg e an b e s s asbesase bt esetees
31 001586 SCREW - 8-32 x 5/16 (Old Design) eeresueeet st s et e et anas s errantsearentans

*~Not Available As An Assembly

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835; 9840, ﬁQégG;rPartsCataI-dg.

o1




Parts Catalog

FIGURE 34A -
MODEL 98159850 Emergency Stop and Doubles Detector smchae

92 - 9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 0835, 0840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

Index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 34A Units
No. No. Description Per Assy.
1 253853~ SWITCH ASSEMBLY - Emergency StOP....ccccovruerererceraas s snstn st neniacen e seanssereeeasaneneasnaseasasen 1
2 195983 NUT - 15/32-32 X 562 QOAL. coreereceereerererncrenseeennns fettaeseees .
3 016740 SWITCH ASSEMBLY - Doubles Detector ....... :
4 016916 CTRNOB ..ot e et ese e nareen
5+ 001207 SCREW - Set, 832 x 3/16....ccccovcuvmenenee.
6 016541 *RQD - Detector Switch Adj. .
7. 018558 - BRACKET = MOURNENG .....oceoiuemececienniereiiens st csascs s sssnssasetsesesassesasstasesesassssasssssensnsessascasses
7 087755 . BRACKET - Mounting (New Design).........cccccoveemeumeeereviemreerensiveain ~
8 001049 . RING - Retaining, .227 1.D. X .027 .....covveereemrrrennnne
9 005071 - WASHER - 2521D. x 500 O.D. oo
10 196423 SPRING - Com , 25/64 O.D. x 5" OALL. .....
11 016741 BRACKET = $H0D ..oeevoeveeeeeeerereereeeeeeeeneeneesessesssessssesee
12 011948 PIVOT - Detector Adj Rod
13 001588 SCREW - 10-32 x 1/4 .....c.oucceiirene it
14 001772 . : WASHER - Friction, .376 I.D. x .750 O.D. ......
15 014727 - WASHER - .375 I.D. X .750 O.D. ..c.coceerrucnncne.
16 100740 RING-- Retaining, .357 L.D.. x .045 SERE
17 190483 NUT PLATE = 256 ....oovneciienerenesiriieesnessnssssssensesssaons
18 016738 .~ BRACKET ASSEMBLY - Switch Mount .....
19 017159 . INSULATOR - Switch Detector
20 192855 - INSULATOR - ‘Switch :
21 253025 SWITCH - SPD.T., TAMD. 125 VAC ..coaoeeieeeceeeereeioseotaeseeeeseeseeeseeseessesssaseessassssseeeenn
22 100490 ~ SCREW - 2-56X 1/2 ....cicmmreccrmcerneencsencnes

23 014511 . " 'RING - Retaining, .430 IL.D. x .027
24 001589  SCREW -8-32x 1/4..
25 296421 STUD - Switch Pivot, QPC & PRO wooooooooo oo
25 196420 STUD - Switch Pivot, QP (Not illustrated)
26 061452 SPACER .- QPC & PRO
27 154078 NUT - Lock, 1/4-28, QPC & PRO .
27 °078363.. PIOT - Cradie Arm, QP (Not HIUSIrated) ....iicinrrciiinenesesesienrce e s e sseeememeseeseenn
.28 022843 ,BUTTON SWHCH, SCIBW TYPE ......coerrinrerirnsesrseesesesssessess s sesssssensasstasssmssss oetmmeremesseseesmssemsesseases

‘**Not Available As An Assembly

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850-Parts Catalog ' 93

*




Parts Catalog

FIGURE 34B
MODEL 9805/9810 Counter and Feed Levers

___

3805, 9510, 0815, 9820, 0835, 0840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Index

4
[}

Part
No.

MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 34B
Description

Units
Per Assy.

et ot et b bk b (O 0D
NP WN - O

N b bt ot et
OWoOONN

WWwwWwwwwwhnNnmNhNPNDND NN
NODHWNHOWDWENDOAWN -

Soapow
N = O W

150085
196461
196430
72440
10163
1095
1766
10166
14464
72426
72429
72537
72414
110113
150083
195359
10165
111073

1111056

1101612

$100228
76711
190395
76704
1060
21203
72531
1080
76709
41774
10160
11371
72052

114761
14510
196424
196471

NUT - 1/4‘28 5 8 208 0000 LN RRSLNEN NGO NORENCPNOR PSSP IN YO
STUD - Spring, ANChOI ...vsvscevoorcescosvssvssoveosencnnas
SPRING - Tension, .359 0.D. x 3.000 O.A.L. x .049 .........
STUD LR N N N N N N N R N NN NN R EE R Y EINNIIN INAI

LEVER LR R R R N A I R N R I R N N I N I R A A I R N N N A A A A A I A N A A A XY

RING - Retaining, .245 I1.D. x .500 0.D. x 027 .sevcecocnes
NASHER - .325 I-D. X -500 O.D. LI BN B IR AR IR RO BN B B A JE K O Y U BN I I
ROD - Counter LR I A I R N N I B B A I A I I N I I I B A B I A A )
RING - Gr1p, 0240 Ich S S 00BN 0IGIINSIIICEITEOCEOIOIITROIERNSETSTTEORNOS
COUNTER ASSEMBLY G & 5860000050900 0060800800000 OLENERLIITTEOETS

LEVER ® S 0 0 0 8 8N O O EDIE OSSN PANNLEEBEPN PSP IEBPTOLOSIEEREINESTSS

wHEEL -Reset (ROOT) ® 8 000 000 E RSB RC OSSO0 0tRERRNORSOSEEs TR

HHEEL -Reset (REDINGTON) ® 9 0 80080 000G TR SOLANEN OSSO eN O
SCRE"- 4-40x5/16 ® % 5 8058030080800 0860800090 3000000 BOEESELO LIS
NUT - 10'32 S 8 6880 0P PP LEPILIEI NIRRT NOOLOLP0NNNEETOESRPIPEEDN
NUT - Adapter LR RN NEENEREE NN R RN NI NN NN I AN I N Y Y
BRACKET L BB B I R IR BB B B R R B BE BE B BN B BE B R B B B BN BN Y B N B R RE N N BN N B R N RN R I N Y W )
SCREW - 1/4‘28 X 5/8 LA N E A NENNENEEEEZ R ENE NN I I NI BRI I N
SCREH - 10-32 X 5/8 0B O N EP OO CEVIOELIRIEPIIEOIEPIOLOIOENIOINOIERTOROGIOREOETSTTS
SCREH - 1/4-28 X 7/16 900 0600820000000 00000s00s00BERLGR
NUT - 4-40 B 0 8 00600 PTG SO0 O LE ST E LSNPSR T GO LSO
ANCHOR-Spr‘ing LA B AE K N TN B BN BE BN BEBE BN N BN RE R R R R R RN N R R R A R R R N R R R N NI R N )
SPRING - SpeCia] S8 0 2P 0000 PINPNNNNNTIRCPOINSIEAD LR RIPIOIRIIPIOESITSLIDE
ROD - Feed Control 90 030030 PSPPI ONIELINISEPTEEEIESILIEBREIOSIOIOIEOTPCEDRPO
RING - Retaining, .208 I.D. .527 0.D. X 027 ,eeeveconcanee
HASHER - .254 I.D. X .500 OQD. X -029 #0000 0csesshssn s
SPRING - Tension, .312 0.D. x 2,812 O,A.L. X .042 ...00se0e
RING - Retaining, .302 I.D. x .660 0.D. X 037 seveecacsncnse
LEVER ASSEMBLY - Support LIEICI I BB B B R NN B B A BE I BB BN BN B B B O S SN A )
SPRING - Tension, .250 O.D. } -781 0¢A-Lo LI I BB BN A I BRI Y )
LEVER ASSEMBLY -Feed LA DI N I B B I B BB IR B R R R R Y R R R BN N R R R A R N

KNOB LIC AL LRI A A I I I S I A B B I N B I I S S I S R I B A A N N N N RN N I N I SN A Y

CLIP ® 080080000 00PPLLIEIPPIESOICEOIOLOIEVILINNIOVIOELENOEPBRIEROEIROOS

WASHER - .628 I.Dn X 1-000 OODI X .029 ®e000 00005000
RING - Retaining, .483 I.D. x .940 0.D. x .044 ,..cvcvvnnne
STUD -Feed control Pivot LA B 2N B K B BL B BE B O BB BN BN B BN BE BN B BN BE BU RN BE BRI IR AR I

CLIP IR NN RN EENEEXE RN I AN I IS IR Y S I B S I I I S B B S BB SR BB B N Y

Standard Hardware, Obtain Locally

P ot fuad et ok et fed pusd et et ot D\ ) et b et P ) et ek b b et P et ek ek bt b b fd e b b d ek b




® 9

FIGURE 34C - MODEL 9805-9810
Control Lever and Impression Cylinder Latch




Parts Catalog

Index Part
No. No.

1 020444
2 072146
3 100554
4 *072147
5 192895
6 192896
7 150085
9 *072149
10 *072151
1" 111054
12 001812
13 072152
14 001422
15 014808
16 073325
17 073326
18 072129
18 001046 -
20 072379
21 014174
22 072375
23 072378

MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 34C
Description

SPRING - 468 O.D. X 1.937 OALL. cciiciiicicetiititesrestasissesisss e e e s enesessesasesssesmesasanas 1
CONTROL LEVER ASSEMBLY .....eivimiiteicirenteseesesnenscnnens
PIN - Spiral,  .136 O.D. X .7680 O.A.L. ..ot sseenaeones 2

LEVER .o

Units
Per Assy.

LEVER eeeeeesseemeee e et ssesesessesssramsernrerene
SHAFT coooviiereeeerone et eeee e
SOREW = 10-32 X 12 covrooooeooeeeeessecmmesemsessmseseseessesesessssesseseeneeee
NUT = 10-32 . evoooeoeceeeeneseereesesesesssssssmsssssmmesseesssessenesessssssseeeeeese

HOUSING AND BUSHING ASSEMBLY ........coneevreennriinnnnnen. .
BUSHING - .379 I.D. x .504 O.D. X .312 O.AL. ottt secssesasaneasens .2

NUT = 10-32 ...ooiiimivnnininiiincscssesssssnsiensassssssssassesssassasasnses

...................

SPRING - 312 OD. X .781 OAL X 031 ..oooroooorroe
ANCHOR - Spring........ eveneiteneivtninrsensaniinarasesasen
RING - Retaining, 283 LD, X .027 ............. P

................................................

LEVER ASSEMBLY ...ooooooeooeooeoeooooooeoooooeeoeeeoe oo sseee e -

SCREW - 10-32 X 5/8 .....ccomnrircnceecvctnennns

LEVER ASSEMBLY T
BEARING w..ceoeoeececo oo eesssensnsssssensreressesssso SN

*Not Procurable Separately

................................................

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

97




Parts Catalog

_&----..---o--. LR X 2 “
J
4
~ - 1 \

~

-}Q--—- Emeta b wy W -

™~
\\

FIGURE 35
MODEL 9815/9850 Impressnon Solenoid and Power Lever Assembly

08 9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835 9840 9850 Parts Catalog

O it




Parts Catalog

index Part
No. No.
1 196236
2 150083
3 111033
4 009665
5 252824
6 009662
7 014174
8 014515
9 190713
10 111054
14 072442
15 001080
16 014727
17 072362
18 001446
19 192323
20 072367
21 150085
22 196237
22 072368
23 072413
24 072442
25 072354
26 071561
27 072357
28 072358
29 001818
30 001740
31 100891
32 014808
33 196235
33 072412
34 064673
35 041774
37 001046
38 009664
39 072378
40 = 014248

MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 35

Description

STUD - Spring Anchor ...... eveeeeenrerseaeeans
NUT - 10-32 ..ccvereereenecee

SCREW - 832 x S/M6.....ooeeeeenrevennene

BRACKET - Mounting..... . rereeeeereereaerareasans

SOLENOID - 24 V.D.C.

LEVER ASSEMBLY- Imp. Cyl. Latch.......

SCREW = 10-32 X 5/8 vovoovooooeeoeooeeoereresooreen R

RING - VY], .080 LD, X 160 .erecoeereescccrssssasmssersssssssssssesesssssssssssssssessessassssasssessesesessesssssssssee
PIN = SOIBROIE  LINK.orvvveooeseeessesesssesocsrsseesseesresesessesssesssssenesssesssseseessessssssseeessesesesssssmsseeseeseesesees

SCREW - 10-32 x 1/2

SPRING - Tension, .343 0.D. x 2 000 O.LAL. coeeeeeeeccrmeeceeeeenierssesssaeesnsseesesssesraasseasasesssssnnees 1

RING - Retaining, .302 1.D. X 660 O.D. X .037 ....ccovemrimimicmtiieie et

WASHER - .385 1.D. x .760 O.D. X .032.....cccovmruersiuricns

BUSW 5030Dx .3791.D.x .875 OAL.

"ASSEMBLY - Impression CYHNder ...........ccoooniiiiiinenninieineresceensnniens

.......

.......................

NUT 1/4-28 .....

.....

STUD - Power Lever (9815/9850)

STUD - Power Lower (9805-9810)........ccccoovuvmeininricrenenanas
.- SPRING ANCHOR - Power Lever .............icceimnnnnnnncnnne

SPRING Tension, .343 O.D. x 2.000 OALL.

............................................

........................................

LEVER AS&EMBLY - lmpmwnn Cyl &parator
LEVER - . Impression Cyl Separator £

edsercussucencrases

PiNEceemm:

TRUCK - impression Cyl.’ Separator Lever

NUT - 1/4-28

.........................

WASHER - Lock, .267 I.D. x 5060D D L0 0 PO OO SRRSO

SCREW - 1/4-20 x 1.000

NUT - 10-32.(9805-9810) .

STUD - Spring, 1 13116 O.A.L. (9815/9850) ....... S e
STUD - Spring, 13/32 OAL. (9805-8810) «......ooooorsooosoesreseesresossssserssoessersoeeser -

SPRING - Tension, .375 O.D. x 1.375 O.AL. ... ;

SPRING - Tension, 250 O.D. x .781 O.ALL.............
RING - Retaining, .283 L.D. x .027 .....ccccoecernrcrnnne.

LEVER ASSEMBLY - Impression Cyl. Latch Lever

BEARING - impression Cyl. Latch Lever......

........

.......................

sesescsstocurnasacance

NUT - 10-32 (9815/9850) ....ccooeereenimrcenaceccne

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

99




- Parts Catalog

FIGURE 36
MODEL 9815/9850 Side Frames and Tie Bars

100 ) 9805, 9810, 0815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

Index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 36 Units
No. No. Description Per Assy.
1 193601,  SCREW - Shoulder, 5/16-24

2 017514  FRAME - Machine, N.O.S. ..

2 016205 FRAME - Machine, N.O.S. {Square Comers)

3 007675 TIE BAR - CD, QPC and PRO .o ieeesieieiennneeeererrananes

4 - 076842 TIE BAR iooooeeseieeerioivacivensrescssnascnsassonsenes

5 111071  SCREW - 1/4-28 x 1/2 TD..

B 007750 TIEBAR "TD QP ...ooiiimnienennee

7 1193778 SPACER - CD, QPC ‘and PRO

7 054147 SCREW - Shoulder, 8-32, TD and QP ..

8 150081 NUT - 8-32 eerreererereresesseastaeaeiasrateseaaananenin

9 015260 LOCATING PLATE - TD and QP .................................................................

10 111036 SCREW = 8-32 X /2 ceoeeeeereeeeeieteeeeesttreessssersssassarasstessssessasassnnasasaneessarssrassasssnsatasssasssnssnsesasnenns
11 . 072055 GUARD - R.H. Leeeraretreasesmmreeeasseaeessranbtetatesnsnnnssstseeserasasasesiessnsnseessnsmeeneaeeianeeteeasriantttnnranaiennanns
12 072056  GUARD = LH: ioeeisiioimmcemseemecnemensasesscnsesasssmnssicssemsasesesnessasssss

14 150085 INUT = 228 .....oeeeeeeeeieeeecnieeneeeieeesieesssssensssensssssnsasssstassnasnnansessassssasssnsessssaresensassnsesesnarnansnnssnssses
15 195296 SCREW - 1/4-28 x 3/4.. .

16 111075 SCREW - 1/4-28 x 7/8

17 011055 BRACKET - Foot, O.S.

18 011056 BRACKET - Foot, N.O.S.

19 011229 BRACKET - Foot, Center

20 016204 FRAME - Machine, O.S. (Square COmErS) .....ccccccciermrcrecreneercnnacanns

21 191782 SPACER = 318 LD, X O/MB X (152 ... eeecteesresssnrssseesssessnssesssassnsessessssassessansessess assensasas
21 193808 SPACER - (9840 B)

22 111089 SCREW - 5/16-24 X 5/8 .....coeeeeeeeecncecennnes

23 190116 STOP - Height Regulator

24 001824 NUT - Lock, 5/16-18..

25 196393

SCREW - Dowel, 1/4-28 x 5/8 (QD, QPC and PRO) ...t snsssaenens 4

9805, 9810, 9815, 0820, 0835, 0840, 9850 Parts Catalog 101




Parts Catalog

FIGURE 37
MODEL 9815/9850 Buckle Adjusting and Lever Assemblies

102 9805, 9310, 9815, 0820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

- Index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 37 Units
, No. No.: Description Per Assy.
1 001075 . RING - Retaifing, .397 LD. X .027 .....coooeerimreereeresrrensenssssssesessssssessessssessesssnessssssrssssssnssssssssasssnses 1
2 190149 WASHER - 441 |LD. x .687 O.D. x .029......... 1
3 007743  LEVER ASSEMBLY - Forwardmg ............... 1
4 001493 BUSHING ....iciiiiciieerencnisteseneseses e ssetsiesee st aiesessstese s e s s sssnssionssnsssssssssssssnsns st osassasosssarons 1
5 072790 RIVET cooooooceeeeeeeeeses e se s eeesscesmsasesssesssessss st st s essseasms s st 1
6. . 072176 TRUCK ......... : : ciiersreriareessese e sere s sban e neaareens w1
7 072175 BUSHING ........ - vensiinsaiuindi ceerereenine et s s enan s .1
8 150089  NUT - 3/8-24 . S — ot s lsrensasesseiesesses esssdnassinarasums st emsnsesseassesssnns S 2
9 190110 STUD - Forwardmg Lever Assembly R I 1
10 078744 SPRING - Tension, .406 O.D. x 1.937 O.A L ettt 1
11 001047 RING - Retaining, .340 LD. x .027 ... ceeverseruestesarinsaraseainesasnss ghiriniersensaneosennesnrsnns 3
12 072199 HUB ASSEMBLY - Budde Adjustment ................................... pastoerdansecnens 1
13 150085 NUT - 1/4-28 .. srsessressssesestssaiaatrtean s serteaseasninn aatentssasateabesretarrns 1
14 072201 STUD - Buckle Adjustmem HUD o e 1
15 014808 L e {6 - U OO N 2
16 072186 SPRING ANCHOR - Euckle Adjustment Hub Spring ... 1
17 001062 RING - Retaining, 258 1.D. X .027 ......ccocooorevremrcmrcsrrcsrcmsianiasassssssscsecsens .1
18 016574 WASHER - .3161LD. x 887 O.D. X 047 ... 1
19 072382 LEVER ASSEMBLY - Counter Operating ........... eermeeenenese et 1
20 014844 NUT - 8-32 " iseeneneeresinearenssae e s ss e niaes i seaes e s et s sameaes 1
21 001722 WASHER - Lock, .1721.D. x .375 O.D._x D020l esnie i ese s ses e 1
22 072427 PIN - Eccentric . .1
23 014219 SCREW - 1/4-20 X Bliiiciiicieinienncieeongiinsiinsionsintsecasanasanassonnasscsrssansostonisssssssasassss 1
24 005071  WASHER - .253 1D.'x 500 0D. x &6‘9 e —— 1
25 072383 ° LEVER - Counter Opet eereeeeenseeens 1
. 26 073333 SPRING - Tension; .296 0 D x 1. 187 O.A OO 1
? 27 072488 LEVER ASSEMBLY = DOUDIE ......oucmmeeueenemeniecennnntcnsresessnsasessesesssssssesssseemsaesiosasessessnessssassscss 1
- 28 001691 SCREW - 10-32x 1/4.............. ceteresenestarre b e e s e r e e s neraens 2
29 072491 . PLATE - Contacting RegUIAHON .........c...cc.oveuremeeeeeseesermreeeresscuareonens 1
30 072482 SPRING ANCHOR - Double Lever Spring........ccrmreresmsiseresessinnnsisssmsessisssissessessesessssssssnes 1
31 080153 STUD -~ DOUDIE LBV ...ttt ettt re et ssass s st s s s s ebe e e ses e s e nsransnnes 1
32 196247 SCREW - Special, 10-32 X 1=1/8....uuireerte ettt esnse s mssinssess s s s sansenesessnsnoses 1
33 017806 KNOB ASSEMBLY- Buckle Adjusting ... Crertenneatarintanseansanss it s r s sesnesassressnresnaneasesaosreres 1
34 014529 RIVET - Drive,  #2 x1/4..... R U 1S S S SO S 3
35 017750 DIAL - Buckle Adusting KnoD ... isiireseensiivr i e sesiie s ete st s e eanas 1
36 017738  KNOB - Buckle Adjusting.... e Ceveenibmesuncnesiosassmssisrsrememesmssessesssesessasstass 1
37 039642 RING - Vinyl, .155 LD. X 075 .iiiaivesivcniinnnecninns T 1
38 076605 CAM SHAFT AND HOUSING ASSEMBLY ceismisieerannes e st sasasaeisneat e sbe s nesasasasnaras 1
39 001046 RING - Retaining, .283 LD. X 027 .........cooeiriciinnsinesstinesininesnstissesssasssassinssasessesessessiassssessiscasen 1
40 195645 - _WASHER - Spring, .324 LD. x .510 O.D. X .085.........cceccoiomiimnnininamneniiicninren s sassasasssssesas 1
41 001498 ~ BUSHING - 316 LD. x 504 1
42 072207 HOUSING-ASSEMBLY - Cam .
43 072205 ' SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Cam i
44 001890 PIN - Roll, ..135 O.D. x .515 O.ALL. 1
45 014802 PIN - Taper, .1100.D. x.720 O.ALL. 1T
46 014149 SCREW - 10:32 X 11/16 vttt rssnssts s ss s sibsnsss s sessssisanensssesnsasasanes 3
47 150083  NUT - 10-32 cvverveseeessssmsresae s et nsaseb s s Sres 3

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

103




kSt

Parts Catalog

i

FIGURE 38

MODEL 9815/9850 Power Link and Related Feed Mechanism

104

5805, 9810, GBS, 9520, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catelog




Parts Catalog

Index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 38 Units
No. No. Description Per Assy.
1 001095 RING - Retaining, .245 1.D. X .500 O.D. X .027 ..ottt snssaenees 2
2 073373 LINK ASSEMBLY ......ccocervennenn w1
3 001472 BUSHING ' trestestesnesaeaesaetsasteatioee st sannrareatin ienrassst et sesarereesbasesrnrare 2
4 073381 SPRING - 500 O.D. X 4.687 O.AL. .ottt esncassesressasnasessssssuasasance 1
5 001049 RING - Retaining, 227 1D, X 027 c.eeeeereereseeneeenis e emsene s esesase st s snb e s e e s s e e a e R ne 2
6 072471 BUSHING .. eemesereengdiices 1
7 072472 BUSHING ....... e eeeeetestessraneesasasistastes esntsseea e Rt e s nsantesate SR en At e e e E e b bR s e SR he e r s e nam i en 1
8 072589 LEVER ASSEMBLY eeneciotssesaasasiseassatatontararesiatane s tetab s e s ebe b ab SRS m s h s e R e b s e e R shenT e T grasd 1
9 001469 BUSHING .. , . veeemteessnesnsesessansaingsnrebscntsiteseseesaresbivase 1
10 072512 SPRING - 343 0.D. x 3031 DAL ceieriecerreisassessersseseesssesssaessiisomssssassnrisessesnssivsasnsansranase 1
11 041777 . SPRING - .312 0.D.x 1.344 OAL. riesnrvesseraennnsessinntigpsaansasen asaset st rassesstantassatsnnes 1
12 072504 .~ LINK. ASSEMBLY ....oovoieiecaerrecansemessasstssmsasesss s s s st isssusissassesss st ac s s ass s s e b b 1
13 017803 HAND ‘CRANK ASSEMBLY .. erieseeeieteatateniastenetesate st et et eaasatset b s sR e Rt e e s b anns 1
14 017715 HANDLE .............................................................................. 1
15 003042 SPRING LOCK ceeiereeceeeececrcresssssemssssessessesssastaseesotasatesatssiseesatasesssassassatssssessssssnsasesssaesassasssmassssse 1
186 014966 PIN - Roll, .264 O.D. X 1.355 O.AL. .ot ae e st nsssssessnsasingscesissssesssssnnns 1
17 * HAND CRANK WITH STUD ..ooeeoieeeecieerrsrcesrresososesscrsnisasssssscssasssanssassaesmsnasasmssssassssencressarss 1
18 001048 RING - Retaining, 463 LD. X 037 ......ccvivieiriercerinennsssscscsmasssisnsastininsisnrestinsmsssmsssssssasasassassnsess 1
19 - 017644 RATCHET AND GEAR ASSEMBLY - 32 TOOth ....ccccoiiimriientcrievimnerimes s nsssnesnssncaccsssoas 1
19 080204 RATCHET AND GEAR ASSEMBLY - 16 Tooth ................ w1
20 014158 SCREW - 10-32 x 112’ S T TR SIS PSP peamers 3
21 080144 GEAR.. Cepuesonegpaeorhnsnesaess .1
22 017645 - :RATCHET - 32 Tooth Gveinitbordinnesnesuneitassseserasenesaresansan 1
22 072568 " RATCHET -.16 Tooth .1
23 072544 - SPRING - A0B O.D. X 3125 QLA L. coreeeeeemicoeeeeeeeeereessessesssessssssssesesensensenasenssessesassasenssis s ssssenen 1
24 064590 SPRING - 218 O.D. X 937 QAL .ot nste s sme s ssstsoses e sabesssta i s sanas 1
25 072586 SCREW - Shoulder, 1/4-28 .......covreerecreisriinsisrerseensesssnsnsnsssrasssnssesensseas .1
26 150085 NUT - 1/4-28 ceeeerereseemeatenieseeresmeenestiattstane st estestestasrenanenn 1
27 072580 ANCHOR - Spring....... reoessesssesensenrevasonriteesesn e st aceiarasactantessbebararbsniara re e Tsrae .1
28 017647  PAWL ASSEMBLY........ ieetvevireeressesseestestessntraseesseatessseaararssrnesaresarneaas 1
28 072581 PAWL ASSEMBLY (9340 - ) J OO reteesaresseseteseresaentateaseaetsasasianeetaretenr s asensanennarasas 1
29 072576 LEVER ASSEMBLY e e e siui ses e v e s assFasierssnae st eanteastas e s b b snres s Re s ner s benaranranane 1
30 001470 BUSHH'@G tariomiasse kit F iR ean s iee iR RRAbrtana st aeasen st stnertshsasbasLesaesare e anannnes 1
31 072579 STUD: - Spmg T AU 1
32 072621 STUD . .- e eevidesueibnan e e nSH e den s sane s et s b sb e b iRt smesbeasa s ennanasatarase 1
33 . 001080 RING - Retaining, .302 1.D. X .660 O.D. X 037 ....coororiveinmisocnscncnernsmscsresssscsnstssins s nssasasess 1
34 - (75836 PAWL ............. i iveeasesessseseessseseceastesitaresiasntat s nssneananes 1
35 192202 WASHER - .385 1.0. X 625 O.D. X010 ... rcinieisisiensinraneimnesmsnsasnessesesssssssassassssssssansassen 1
36 001094 RING - Retaining, .388 1.D. X 800 O.D. X .040 ...ttt 1
37 017128 LINK = (FIrst D@SION) -..coveevmririmrmarememsinnnsnsasasisiasasasasssismomssssssssranmssaresssassenanasassnsensenss 1
37 010142 LINK - (S€CONM DESIGN) .....cuoumeererrensirtsnesiiin e csisirn et assinresanssbasasa st tas st g st e sas s saen s 1
38 001785  RING - Crescent, .880 I.D. x 1.130 O.D. x .044 ............. 1
39 017125 INOB onooeeeeeeeeiaseesascessestessenssassssssssassassesnssastssasssmsssnrasissnsisinnsnssissassnasacssstastast sasssrsasesnmssnesarsasanrases 1
40 054147 SCREW - Shoulder, 8-32 1
41 = 006987 SPRING - .296 O.D. x 1.468 O.ALL. 1
42 017783 METAL CAL oooeeeeeeeeeceeseaessevessamssessestestesasssssssessansetast sassssensessessassanasssansssasasososeasassastasass .1
43 190329 SPRING - Compression, .359 O.D. x 1.000 QAL . 1
44 072620 SCREW - Shouider, 10-32 reernseteasasiataatabesseen st e aesne st asb e b ara inn 1
45 017643 PAWL - Stop (FIrst DESIGN) ...c.cucriiniuiiiarriressintnssssasascscssssi s ses s sssssssssssasasssssasassscacas 1
45 072631 PAWL - (9840 B) ...ovcerermrrrrnrnreeetniessassasasensassssences 1
46 194868 SPACER - .5201.D.x.687 0.D.x . 125 erreraceresteenesantenee w1
47 017151 SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Table Raise eteameeessesteseisssveiessmensenseanesassansent asissaeasessasnisarnarentrreran 1
*Not Procurable Separately
9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog 105




Parts Catalog

FIGURE 38A

MODEL 9815/9850 Alternate Sheet Feed
106 9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

Index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 38A Units
No. No. Description Per Assy
1 -001185 SCREW = 1032 X 7/16 coeeeeeeeeeceeecetecirecrscsecessmtisssossasssasssisssssssassssnsesseesessnssransassenssssssnsnesssssnasees 2

2 021563 WASHER - .194 |.D. terteesseeesasnessntesesssseeseesnetesontenessnenansarnrsanes 2

3 014808 NUT - 10-32 ..... rearaearsnesere e seasas e ara et aesasr e st se s san s b br e st st 2

4 075555 PLATE AND LEVER ASSEMBLY ....................................................................... 1

5 073325 SPRING - Tension, .375 0.D % 1.375 O.ALL. .ottt 1

6 100585 SCREW = /428 X B4 ....ooeeeeeeeeeecrecrenessesresssssesassonasisssseresssesisassssrensresssnmssrsnrerssnssnesasansasssnses 1

7 018213  BRACKET....... reremmseeeseemisssenesmstviessaressssas soss s b naE RS RS e r e m et e e e A tR SO0 1

8 014807 NUT = LOCK, H/4-28 i...iiiiiirecencineisnssserscasansissassssssasasssastststsssasisss e bacas s s s cssasesasas ssensassas 1

9 . 100345 SCREW - Cap, 10-32 x 5/8..... ceresesiesafoinabepaab s andieesasonesneneneranaatesasrosessas 3
10 074915 PLATE - AdBDPEET ci...viiiinnescniinierenisamsmsionnnatessrssssssssssssasassasssassassssmsisinssnssiuonsn s e sesifedonnmnasinansennanes 1
12 075833 FEED CONTROL ASSEMBLY - Altemate Sheet , 1
12 075567 PIN - Control Lever Pivot ...........ccoeeicciiisnniimnninceennii SSUTR trereesntesteseeseebeasananiisiaes e nnanan 1
13 018209 LEVER - Feed Control eeresateessesaessnaciarastaiestnisssnatrsasanrasenste 1
14 075566 BEARING - Feed Control ASSEmMDIY .........cocccrcceieninirniionennesninnesinsnesenssitnenssnssrassnsosnssnescans 1
15 190266 SPRING - Compression, .178 O.D. x 12/32 O.AL. ... ettt ies 1
16 075834 CSTUD - Feed CONOE LEVET ........iicocicrerimerecreioessaterossasessneesssssnisssasassssassrssnsenansanssssssesssssssassn 1
18 071610 ECCENTRIC - Cam D esoerisssesaseninnsairasabersansnmeasssesesnessesasasassisesesntesasstesi rsesssnsnsesarsaniss 1
19 014350 SCREW - Cap, 10-32 x 5/16 Lo o sraes s sbasrreedens aanteetase it et des e rREas s et e eensnean s et et enesuas 1
20 075537 CAM - Sequence .. S ecndiiiennsuseneaneesesosnneastassonntensibibsitinsnesrreranansensessatoranrereren 1
21 075836 PAWL reseniesasieiennaesanesarnassnaes 1
22 018214 ROD..... e iamessnsseenernssuresonsyinn i sk an e e b ieto et ot nrsnesarean s SRR SRS f e e ks s snne s vneasnnsannnens 1
23 014504 RING - Retaining, .144 1.D. x .025 S eeareeiiaarestabrasieeasaseesonisesasasseasaseasnes .1
24 101692 -BUSHING - Nylon ..... retreseiateseiieeseeeasanseeasasatseseiestetnenttesastbbtaeess b Rsansnasasarsssen 1
25 037060  KNOB. vevveressssssnanenes evaseessessvusasanssesesaaasi s esa e e e 1
26 075839 RETAINER - Feed Control .........coieciicerviieinsienrresesntetesssnnneessesesanes 1
27 111051 SCREW 2. 70-32 X B/ ...aeerreeeeeeeeeeernereseesseeassscsasssaseassssertssessssssssssrassasessssssssssessserasnsasssrsassssnnne 1
9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog 107




Parts Catalog

FIGURE 39
MODEL 9815/9850 Feed Link Assemblies

108 | ' 0805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




N

Parts Catalog .

Index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 39 Units
No. No. Description Per Assy.
1 001047 RING - Retaining, .340 |.D. x .027 ... 6
2 001075 RING - Retaining, .397 LD. X (027 ....iiivimniinirisisioninciinniesiesasissesssssnsisssassnsasssossssesssssionses 1
3 014703 WASHER - .384 1.D. X .562 O.D. X .029.......c.citivieirreisesssessemssrasessssassorsssssersssssstesossssessrosssssassrs 4
4 190149  WASHER - 441 1D.x 687 O.D. X .029 ..cooemiiitirecmnesmcsssneccmserasesines 1
5 072177 LEVER ASSEMBLY - Follower, Feed ceb i e iethir i ensineiamssenesesanaserareasasasneassarasneanes .1
6 001412 BUSHING - 441 |.D. x .565 O.D. x .375 O.A L. ..................................... 2
7 072790 RIVET ..ocoeeereeteerneareaas : o |
8 072176 ROLLER ...coierverrensccnnacnmereerannes il 1
8 072175 BUSHING - .220 1.D. x .313 0.D. x .324 O.A.L 1
10 111035 SCREW - 8-32 X716 ...ccccrceeuneen. s ..6
11 072243 LINK ASSEMBLY - Feed, Long................. 1
12 072233 ADJUSTING PLATE ASSEMBLY 2
13 001404 BUSHING - .379 I.D. x .504 O.D. X 500 ..ccorrrrercrreccecneneeseteneee 2
14 072189 LINK ASSEMBLY - BUCKIE AQJUSHING ..-c..oooocceemrreccrcreeesvernresssrssessicssenorsrssssorsssnssssssoncesossosiassnsnns 1
15 072210 BEARING - .380 LD. X750 O.D. ...ereeriicecctrecrececseessstsssanrensressasesosmsesssscssesessenssasesssssasesnssneens 1
16 072230 LINK ASSEMBLY - Forwarding, ShOft........ccciioiiecnnsiiinimiiniinsiisssissenesesvessssscsinnssivsnnnsssnesssasins 1
17 014835 FASTENERS - 8-32..... ccceeciereericrriannresiceesssassessssosssssssscsicssssnsanessamsasssasessssansives 3
18 001095 RING - Retaining, .245 1.D. x..500 O.D. x .027 .....cconricrienricnneraenns S |
19 001766 WASHER - .323 1.D. x .500 O.D. x .029..... veerstareraisesiensessssrsansnnens 1
20 009530 LATCH ASSEMBLY - (9815/9850) ......cccormcrersonmenmonsinstiisiosrncserssncsssrsssivesssnsnssosinsssssssssnsesss 1
20 084092 LATCH ASSEMBLY - (9805-9810) .....oeoereeiiiniccrnminrisiinsimnsninrcscsanensesesennnes 1
21 072534 STUD = ECCEMMIIC .......coorricenrerecrnrrricrecsseerssesressanresasseseesosssntosstestessases sasaesessntstessassseessassssnnesssrssases 1
22 150085 INUT = /4228 ....eeeeeeeerereicremereceneeesnnsessesesserassasssressssessarasetssasesestrsstsstsosstssssassassessssnssssasssssnssriossnsss 2
24 196469 SPRING - Tension, 19/64 O.D. X 1 17/32 O.AL. .. icicnriinnnncieisretessesenetesssssesseasessnnssassseras 1
25 009527 SOLENOID BRACKET ...ceceieriececrreecreessacsaneosssnessssesssssnsssssassssssssssssnasossiosassassnsssssssssssssesssssssassaesns 1
26 252824 FEED SOLENOID ibvininseasicansanserensens vssesieessdirenarsenntrasstesaeessiasitstenstiessesasraitsenbreressaressnsostians 1
27 009531 LINK s v SR Fiiareressinsisatesssesniesesatenessatessssset susesnatatttetisssosasnrrane .1
28 192181 SPRING.........cooistuermremruacmsiitisennssessesaesnasbiriiebibinsssesesssnrorsassarsisssessssnsessemsssersassssessesaresssusses .. 1
29 190713 PIN 1 i T
30 014515  RING - Retaining T OO 2
109

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

FIGURE 40
MODEL. 8815/9850 Main Tie Bar Assembly - Part |

110

9805, 9810, 9815, ‘9820;!‘9835; »9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 40 Units
No. No. Description Per Assy
1 072154 ~ SCREW - Shouider revesesssssstesesinsaseassseserensessestanstatar e senansasstrissnssnesinntss i hirinianesensisenassencn 4
2 111073 = SCREW - 1/4-28 x 5/8 ........ . eeeeeeeetsaeses 2
3 001080  RING - Retaining, .302 1.D. x .660 O.D. X .037 ......ocusunsirincninsrnnrnnnns w2
4 001047 RING - SNap, 340 LD. X 027 ccoooeioeesrintns s 1
5 014727 WASHER - 380 L.D. x .750 O.D. x .029 ‘ eeereeresibernaseaassssesantrsssiesssasnn 1
6 072126 GEAR ASSEMBLY (- ORI SRS 1
7 111074 SCREW - 1/4-28 X 3/4 ...ccocunncenne. eeeereranaresantsatenesinrssensensssrasarenassrsenins 1
8 016572 WASHER - .265 ID x 875 O.D. X 059.....iecenrccceninnensincnsnenneneans iuereasnghsasnesuenansisitsnmtesnes 1
9 072220 STUD cooorevecsieivrmemeeanivtaresisisoresnessesessmesssmossostssssmssessssranessssnssinsassesassasas il 1
10 041776 SPRING - Tension, .343 TO.D. X 1.375 QAL oeeririeeireenseeeerseseiecsessesssnesensniaiibesrasnssnessensinsnns 2
11 050435 = SPRING - Tension, :250 O.D. x 1.375 OAL.......... ereeeenraneareisis dreirisnenraiebesrassussinns 1
12 071556 LEVER ASSEMBLY - Segment Roll, R-H. ......coveeencnnnncnnnc Caenrnerenesssessiesnintsbitn b st sressinssanas 1
13 100701 SCREW = 1032 X.3/8 ovcveieeeecriererencnressasessessstsssesesaesetossressiiossessmorssmessasetasassssasasassasssensaasosesents 2
14 074400 BEARING ASSEMBLY - Segment Roll ....................... eeeneraetaiese s s eeseste sttt et suns e e neanrnes 2
15 078301 LEVER ASSEMBLY - Segment Roll, LH. ................ reeresenrnetireabinsaenenseibinsesesesnisnetonnsssrnns 1
16 007651 SHAFT ASSEMBLY --Operating Lever .........ieenmninnneneessssiennas 1
17 100554 PIN - Roll;, 136 O.D. X .760 QAL ..cooncetecncee i rnnecessnesse s sece e o sinsessnsssmn s as s dnaneas 2
18  *072090 LEVER ....connrun. s BSOSO OO e SHC O 1
19  *007652 SHAFT .coeiceerecceseecssesoncmenrssssssssssessesnssssnsssrsssasnsssoss g . 1
20 *078417 TRUCK AND LEVER ......cuciiicieiiinonimiiinesmnsiesseesansenivesessasansssisssssssasanens o1
21 007641 SHAFT ASSEMBLY ......occieiiereesteniosissnessnsinesonsernsessessesssnrisears e i .1
22 001074 RING - Retaining, .430 1.D. x 027 SRR SYUT ORI 1
23 001067 RING - Retaining, 1.641 O.D. x .038, internal.....c...ccivmomi e 1
24 072124 BEARING - Lower FOrwarding ROHET.........cccoevviveceiitinmnmnrenscionrasesesestscsssensassassnstinsssisssesionnnss 1
25 007647 ROLLER  ASSEMBLY .....civieuiecniresiensosssesessressrsisasssssacscssssasssasinserinssssassnsesitaminstanssesnsnisessessiocsosas 1
26 100554 PIN - Spiral, 112 O.D. ot ren st st esssnes st st e er s s s s 1.
27  *072125 BEAR ...t sieesesieneneesesnsessssssssesns s assa et sesebesa s s iR s s r e s e RS e AR A S E SRR SRR e s s e s e 1
28 072124 BEARING....... ; 1
29  *007648 ROLLER - Lower Forwarding .. . feieeaneanene 1
*Not Procurable Separately

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog 111 .~




Parts Catilog

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

FIGURE 41
MODEL 9815/9850 Main Tie Bar Assembly - Partll

112




Parts Catalog

Index  Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 41 Units
No. No o : Description PerAssy.
1 009532 »PAPER SENSOR

4 009535 SPRING - Torsion, lnten’upter .......

5 009536  INTERRUPTER- Sensor

6 100678 ~ SCREW-4-40x5/8..

7 014811 NUT - 8-32; s . .

8 '014369 SCREW - 832 x 3/8...cuvuneee reressssesasesenssmtevsestantratessessratessanstanttaessurinssssanten

9 001687 SCREW - 8-32 X 1/2. tereeessiseseesesienateressesaanaiaasseasataseeraransranas

10 009538 PAPER CHUTE - - Upper .

11 001542 SOREW = 1032 X 7MB c.coonnioereereeeeeneeinsrssssmssssssnsssnsssesssssssessassssasssesssssnssmassasessstnssessemsenssssssesssssasas
12 191308 SPACER - Papef Chute (Old Desngn Not tustrated) ......c..ccceveeiericenrireiinennnenstiesenesaneessissnesenrenes

13 016325 PAPER CHUTE = Lower
14 001080 RING - Retaining, .3021.D. x .660 O.D. x .037 ...
15 014372 - SCREW-=Set, 1032 XM .....ououueneirriecnrenrrenssnsssseaserssisesessnss

16 - 072099 PIVOT - Segment Roller Shaft ........c.c.ooieiirrevennenesinscneessiocnnescsnne
17 072106 SPRING ANCHOR
18 - 001046 RING - Snap, .283 1D. x .027
19 0141858 SCREW - 10-32 x 1/2
20 073712 BEARING BRACKET ASSEMBLY - Finger Operating
21 017133 SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Finger Operating ...
22 000020 PIN-Taper, .1120.D.X 825 O.AL. ...cc....iliusissiviesnarnns
23 *072134 LEVER - Finger Operating :
24 001984 - PIN-Roll, .1030.D.x.6400.A.L. aist

25 *072136 LEVER - FINGEr OPEratiNg .........ccoomsrrummsmmsesiscrissemsissssnsasssasessenssssssssssssessasssssmssssasessssasssssssassess

26  *007650 SHAFT - Finger Operating

27 001106  SCREW - 10-32X 5/16 ...orreeeceeeercmneraericsssasesessssscsmmsssssssssmssssssssssnssassssassessasiassss
28 017134  APRONASSEMBLY eessbntstion
29 072143  FINGERAND TUBEASSEMBLY
30 009537 . CASTING - Main Tie Bar , SIS ORI . AN Se W

31 080411  LINK , ol N S RNIRA. G A0 U, % SO

32 018402 COQVER- Plastic S : i

33 100483  CLAMP - Cable, 1/8 1.D.. , i lemensi : vesueseansiae s vasanarrasesasasaanannrtas 1
34 250202 CLAMP - Cable, 1/8 -LD.. : S 1
35 122502  SCREW-4-40x 5/16 ‘ . S 1
*Not Procurable Separately

9805, 9810, 0815, 0820, 9835, 9840, 0850 Parts Catalog. i} 113




Parts Catalog

FIGURE 41A

MODEL 9805/9810 Main Tie Bar Assembly - Mechanical

9850 Parts Catalog

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835

9840,

114




Parts Catalog

Index Part
No. No.

1 007645
2 001980
3 *072110
4 001650
5 071504 -
6. .- *007646
7 001687 -
8 007643
g - 001542
10 191308
11 016325
12 072160
13 001688
14 072159
15 001080
16 014372
17 072099
18 072106
19 001688
20 071505
21 001046
22 014158
23 073712
24 001462
25 014562
26 017133
27 000020
28 *072134
29 001984
30 *072136
31 *007650
32 080411
33 001106
34 017134
35 072143
36 009537
37 074508
38 074507

. PAPER CHUTE - ‘Upper

MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 41A
Description

SHAFTASSEMBLY

Units
PerAssy.

PIN-Roll, .1350.D.x.640 O.ALL.

LEVER - Paper Feeler Shaft
SCREW - Set, 10-32 x 3/16

- LEVER - Paper Feeler Shaft

SHAFT - PAPER FEELER

SCREW - 832 x 12

‘S8CREW - 1032 x 7/16

'SPACER - Paper Chute S
PAPER CHUTE - Lower

'SCREW - 1/4-28

SCREW - 10-32 x 3/8

LEVER - Paper Feeler Stop

RING - Retaining, .302 1.D. x .660 0.D. x .037
SCREW - Set, 10-32 x .1/4 ...

PIVOT - Segment Roller Shaft

SPRING ANCHOR :

SCREW- 10-32x 3/8

BEKR?NG BRACKETASSEMBLY - Feﬁ&f Shaft

RING - Snap, .283 ID. x 027
SCREW: - 10-32 x 12

BEARING BRACKET ASSEMBLY - Fmgef Operating

BUSHING - Main Tie Bar

SPRING ANCHOR

SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Finger Operating

PIN - Taper, 1120 D.x B250.A.L.

LEVER - Finger Operal
PIN-Roll, .1030.D.x. MQA.L

LEVER - Finger Operating

SHAFT - Finger Operating

SHORT LINK - Finger Operating

SCREW - 10-32 x 5/16

APRON ASSEMBLY

FINGER AND TUBE ASSEMBLY

CASTING - Main Tie Bar

SPRING - Tension, .250 0.D. x.781 O.A.L. (Light Weight)

SPRING HOOK - (Light Weight)

*Not Procurable Separately

_;_x..xa;'..\m..\_;.;.p.n..n_sa-sw.h_\-\-smmmm.x_a_\..‘NN...;&._:_;-LA‘_\_.

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

115




Parts Catalog

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

FIGURE 42
MODEL 9815/9850 Sucker Foot Assembly

116




Parts Catalog

Index Part MODEL 93805/9850 Figure 42 Units
No. No. Description PerAssy.
1 007601 TUBE ASSEMBLY = HEAAET.......coceeeeeeerecrneeiecnsnressesreiossesssesssssesasssisssssesssassnsessannrnses 1
2 *072710 LENVER c.ooeeerecrerreeresneissssssassssesssensssssssnssassssssntsssmensssssessssassssosnnessansosssissaassssnses 1
3 001956 PIN-Taper, .1550.D. X 968 O.A.L. ..ccocvrircmrrmrcricinsirancecnenas 1
4 073478 PLUG -  HeEAder TUDE ......eeeciceereeceneosisarisrissnssssssnssesemsssrssssesseasnesssnesssassossssn 1
5 *007602 TUBE = HEAMET ..cueeeecvieeerrreeieccnesserevesnnsssnsasaseeesnsesssnessasssssonsossassnssacsas 1
6 191367 STUD = SROUIAEE .....c.eeeeeerneerneerecereesretnesnesssssssiessmesonssnsssssnmessesssessssessesssarsssnen 1
7 072712 TRUCK cooveeeeeieieiecsenteresemneesssscesessarasssnsasssssanssnnsssessnsessmneasansasssssssasassessssrasssasasios w1
8 018014 SUCKER TUBE 11
9 101701 RING - Compression 11
10 084248 FOOT - Rubber 11
1 007563 SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Feed Raise 1
12 *072245 LEVER ..o oicveceercsteresssesssssssnesssesesssssssassssemsnssasssssssssseassmesssssesadonsassasssaesesnse 1
13 001987 PIN-Roll, .1670.D.x.890 0.A.L. 2
14  *Q72717 LEVER ASSEMBLY - 0O.S. 1
15 000014 PIN - Taper, .146 0.D.x1.094 O A.L. 2
16  *007564 SHAFT 1
17 *072720 LEVER ASSEMBLY - N.O.S. ottt sssnsis st mssssansas i nnstsessassssesses 1
18 014372 SCREW - Set, 10-32 x 1/4 4
19 072422 COLLAR - Feed Raise Shaft 1
20 111055 SCREW - 10-32 x 9/16 6
21 150083 NUT - 10-32 6
22 076894 HOUSING ASSEMBLY - Feed Rause Shaft Beanng ....... 2
23 101611 RING - Retaining, .756 1D. X 044 .........ccouiminictniinrnissssissensessessisnsssesssssssessssersesssnenssnssssaseoss 2
24 072748 COLLAR - Header TUDE @nd LEVET .........cc.cecereerrernnresorromicssenssssnisssansasessossnesnssosasassassonsnssnonstasisnans 1
25 073486 SPRING- Terision, .581 0.D.x2.437 O.A.L. x.080 1
26 072442 SPRING - Tension, .3430.D. x20000ALx04O 1
27 150085 NUT- 1/4-28 1
28 970205 SUCKER TUBE- Curved 11
*Not Procurable Separately

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog 117




Parts Catalog

s
P

13 2

FIGURE 43
MODEL 9815/9850 Paper Height Adjustment

118 9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 43 Units
No. No. Description PerAssy.
1 080396  LEVER ASSEMBLY - Table Raising

2 001987 PIN - Roll, .167 O.D.x .890 O.A.L.

3 *080400 LEVER ..

4  *080397 LEVER

5 080404 LEVER - Adjusting

6 150085  NUT - 1/4-28

7 080408  PIVOTPIN :

8 011405  LEVERASSEMBLY - Dwell Control

8 018553 ~ LEVERASSEMBLY - Dwell Control (9840 B) ......

9 081152 LEVER '

072052 SPRING LOCK ,
011371 HANDLE ...... ; fseesnistisatensaraiss s nn s ns b e ne s san R e s sba s e eae s nn s
017593 HANDLE (8840 B) ; : .

005034 SCREW - 10-32 x 12
150083 NUT - 10-32
14 080402 BEARING ASSEMBLY - Table Raising Lever ...........
15 001412 BUSHING - .4411.D.x.5650.D.x 3756 O.A.L. ...
16 072511 SPRING - Tension, .250 0.D.x1.125 O.A.L.
17 001047 RING - Retaining, .340 1.D. x .033
18 072481 STUD - 10-32
19 072478 LEVER ASSEMBLY - Contact
20 080032 LEVER ASSEMBLY - Lower Latch
21 072482 SPRING ANCHOR - Contact Lever Spring

[ QT
WN A2 0

H . H
: N I H
: . ¢ & H
H HE HE H

-t ol ed wd o AN A NG =t e ek e wh e ed ed o wd @l el e

*Not Procurable Separately

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog 110




Parts Catalog

LL

FIGURE 44
MODEL 9815/9850 Feed Table Release Lever

120 - 9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 44 Units
No. No. Description PerAssy.
1 001542 SCREW - 10-32 x 7I16 ....... 1

2 080184 PLATE 1

3 072561 MITER AND SPUR GEAR 1

5 007937 STUD - Miter and Spur Gear 1

6 194805 SCREW - Shoulder, 3/8-24 , 1

7 072610 STUD - Table Release Lever, 3/8-24 1

8 150089 NUT - 3/8-24 1

9 080408 SCREW - 5/16-24 ' 1
10 080420 SPRING - Compression, .728 0.D. x 1.062 O.A.L. 1
11 001797 WASHER - .5151.D.x.812 0.D. x.059 1
12 080407 STUD - Table Release Lever Spring , 1
13 014810 NUT - 3/B-24 .......eoeeeeeeemenceeeeesnesassssnsasssssssebissssnsorssnsesmnasassnssinns 1
14 072626 SPRING - Tension, .300 0.D.x .937 O.A.L. 1
16 041291 SPRING - Tension, .343 0.D. x.968 O.A.L. 1
16 013827 TABLE RELEASELEVERASSEMBLY 1
17 001047 RING - Retaining, .340 I.D. x .027 2
18 041777 SPRING - Compression, .312 0.D: x 1.344 OA L. 1
19 072484 UPPER LATCH LEVER 1
9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog 121




Parts Catalog

. FIGURE 45 ~
MODEL 9815!9850 Motor Speed Mechanism

122 9805 9810 9815 9820 9835 9840 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

17 017595 CRANK ASSEMBLY
18 027594 CRANK
18 072052 SPRING - Lock
20 017593 HANDLE '
21 014740 WASHER -.162 1.D.x5/16 O0.D. x .0478....
22~ 096244 SCREW - Special, 10-32 x 1.000 O.A.L.
23 039642 RING - Vinyl, .1551.D.x 2950.D.x.075

e 24 001047 RING - Retaining, .340 1.D. x .027 ...

! 25 072650 LINK - Twisted iaeses

TP
' Index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 45 Units
: No. No. Description PerAssy.
1 012022 MOTOR SPEED INDICATORASSEMBLY 1
2 076737 WORM SHAFT ASSEMBLY 1
3 001980 PIN-Roll, .1350.D.x .6400.A.L. 1
4 014902 PIN-Taper, .1250.D.X . 720 O.A.L. ... erreiccccacierecencsssionssessssssnsesssanssssstssssssannsssassasens 1
5 *076739 WORM 1
6 *076738 SHAFT 1
7 014718 WASHER = SPHNG, /2 coovooreveereeeeeeesseessssssressessssesssressessssesssssssssssssmssmmanessmsssssssesssesseessesssseee 1
8 001094 RING - Retaining, .394 1.D. x .800 0.D.x.044... 1
9 111074 SCREW - 1/4-28 x 3/4 . 2
9 111075 SCREW- 1/4-28 x 7/8 (1:1 CD) 1
10 076742 HOUSING 1
11 150084 NUT - 1/4-28 i
12 076740 GEAR AND SHAFT ASSEMBLY 1
13 001956 PIN - Taper, .1350.D.x 1.000 O.AL. 2
14 *076735 " GEAR... 1
15 =072647 SHAFT 1
16 *072641 LEVER 1
1
o
1
1
1
1
1
2
1

*Not Procurable Separately

S

9805, 9810, 9815, 0820, 0835, 0840, 0850 Parts Catalog . 123




Parts Catalog

2

FIGURE 46
MODEL 9815/9850 Vacuum Make and Break Control

124 9805, 0810, 9815, 9620, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

AN

3 0




Parts Catalog

index Part
No. No.

1 191844
2 072254
3 193894
4 150085
5 076142
6 072256
7 072442
8 001047
9 001755
10 073497
11 150083
12 073496
13 071570
14 014369
156 003850 -
16 = 072704
17 014811
18 014808
19 073498
20 014808
21 072412
22 073493
23 001049
24 021203
25 001046
26 001750
27 073494
28 072734

- SPRING - Tension, 343!D x2.0000.A.L.

- 8TUD - Vacuum Break Lever :
- LEVER ASSEMBLY - VacuumBreak
" 'SCREW - 832 x 318

MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 46
Description

ELBOW - Vacuum Hose

Units
PerAssy.

HOSE - Vacuum

SCREW. - Vacuum Valve.,

NUT - 114»28
VALVE . WBOUUIM coneeoeeeeeerseeeeeeeesesssssssssesssassanssesssasssnsessasesssnsassessansstsssesasiasessasiossaressssseress suastsions
TUBE < Sucker

RING - Retaining, .3401.D.x .027

WASHER - .385 1.D. x.625 0.D. x .047

NUT - 10-32

LEVER - Vacuum - Break.

..........

WASHER - 172 1.D. x.375 O.D. x .059
WASHER - Leather, .1721.D. x .322 0.D. x .063
NUT - 832

NUT - 10-32.... »
PIN - Vacuum Break “Lever ...
NUT - 10-32

STUD - Vacuum Break Lever Sprmg

LEVER - Cam Roller

RING- Retaining, .2271.D. x 1027

WASHER - .254 1.D. x .500 0.D:x.029

RING - Retaining, .2831.D.x .027

WASHER- .328 1.D.x .562 0.D. x.047

LINK - Vacuum

STUD - Cam Roller Lever

w-d eeh md wd wd emd wd wd rd md ek b wd wd e wd wd N e A = e W NN

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

125




Parts Catalog

G805's 3" suner

FIGURE 47
MODEL 9815/9850 Cam Shaft Assembly

126 ~"""0805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 47 Units
No. No. Description PerAssy.
1 111055 SCREW - 10-32x 9/16

2 150083 NUT - 10-32 .....

3 073506 HOUSING ASSEMBLY - 3/8" Diameter Shaft

3 080376 HOUSING ASSEMBLY - 1/2" Diameter Shaft

4 001456 BUSHING - .3791.D.x.504 O.D. x 1.000 O.A.L.

4 001416 - BUSHING- .504 1.D. x .627 0.D. x 1.000 O.A.L.

5 072181 HOUSING ASSEMBLY

6 001420 BUSHING ......ccvvereeiiriicnececsctassstersrssnssssssesssrsssnassssasessssssessasmsssssasssanassssassssssmsssess

7 014212 ~ SCREW - 1/4-28 x 3/4 v

8 005620 WASHER - .2541.D.x5/8 0. D X o059 ceecerrsacrecsiiniseisressnnensssssasanessnsssnsasaasnees

9 080378 GEAR

10 014342 SCREW - 10-32x 5/8

11 017822 SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Cam, Optical TD & QP - 3/8" DIA.

11 017487 - SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Cam, Hall Effect TD & QP - 3/8" DIA.

11 017821  SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Cam, Optical CD, QPC & PRO - 1/2" DIA.

11 017485  SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Cam, Hall Effect CD, QPC & PRO - 1/2" DIA

12 080414 CAM.

13 000022 PIN - Taper, .1630.D.x.7900.A.L.

....................................

15 000023 PIN - Taper 15800 X 978 OAL..
16 *017780  SHAFT. asssmtas

18 *072605 - CAM
19 . 000024 PIN- Taper, .154 0.D.x1.084 O.AL.

20 >078450 GEARSHAFT ASSEMBLY-CD, QPC&PRO

20 016380 GEAR SHAFT ASSEMBLY -CD, QPC &PRO

20 - 072336 GEAR SHAFTASSEMBLY-TD&QP

21 014902 PIN - Taper, .1100.D.x.720 O.A.L.

22 >001992 PIN - Roll, .135 0.D. x 1.015 O.A.L. TD, CD, OP, QPC & PRO
22 101333 PIN - Spiral, .136 0.D. x.947 O.A.L..

22 000012 PIN - Taper, .1230.D.x.998 O.A.L.

23 *071625 ~ GEAR - TD and QP

23 *078445 GEAR - CD, QPCandPRO

24 *072338 GEAR ..

25 *072337 SHAFI'

26 192273 SPACER - TDand QP ... ereciinrerecnencsorasssosannannnes
27 072333 HOUSING ASSEMBLY

28 001404 BUSHING - TD & QP

28 001573 SCREW - Set, 1/4-28 x 5/16, CD, QPC & PRO

30 080199 CAM - CD, QPC & PRO

31 014510 RING-E, 483lD x.940 0.D. x .044 CD, QPC&PRO

32 072051 SHIELD ..
33 196239 BELT - Timing

34 196240 . PULLEY - Timing, Optical

35 130033 SCREW - Set, 8-32 x 1/4, cup point .....

36 001567 -~ SCREW-1/4-28x3/8’

37 017478 BRACKET ASSEMBLY - Clock, Hall Effect

38 - 250205 CLAMP - Cable; 1/8
39 . 100222 SCREW - Thread Forming, #6 x 5/16

40 017490 HARNESS ASSEMBLY - N.O.S., Hall Effect

40 990520 HARNESS ASSEMBLY - Hall Effect, (Old Design)

41 001541 SCREW - 6-32 x 3/8

42 017742 P.C. BOARD ASSEMBLY- Clock/Sync., Hall Effect

43 014108 SCREW - Set, 10-32 x 3/8

44 017480 WHEEL ASSEMBLY - Hall Effect

*Not Procurable Separately
>For Chain Delivery with Aluminum Frames

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

127




Parts Catalog

FIGURE 48 :
MODEL 9815/9850 Clock Sync. Mech. Assembly

5805, 9510, 9815, 0820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

128




Parts Catalog

index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 48 Units
No. No. Description PerAssy.
1 196239 BELT - Timing 1

2 196240 PULLEY - Timing 2
3 018391 CLOCK SYNC. MECH. ASSEMBLY - (New Design, Not lilustrated) 1

4 001095 RING - Retaining, .2451.D. x.027 2
5 195645 WASHER - Spring, .3241.D.x .5100.D. 1
6 191826 WASHER - Shim, .318 1.D. x .010 AR
7 017731 COVER PLATE- (Old Design) : 1

7 018392 COVER PLATE - (New Desgn Not lllustrated) 1

8 014808 NUT -  10-32 4

9 027071 BEARING : 2
10 017729 WHEEL ASSEMBLY - Clock ' 1

1 018394 WHEEL ASSEMBLY - Clock/Sync. (New Desngn, Né!ﬂwstrated) e 1
12 017730 WHEEL ASSEMBLY - Synchronizing ; 1
13 101216 SCREW-4-40x3/8 .... 12
14 001711 WASHER- Lock, .265 0.D. x 1231.D. 8
15 017778 SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE ...occucvmrcastanerenimasinissisnsnsessnensussmisessitessomssnssssensasssssssosesssassnsenssssses 2
16 017951 SENSOR ASSEMBLY - Sync. 1
17 *252785 SWITCH - Optical, Slotted- 2
18 252793 HOUSING - Socket ' 1
19 252527 TERMINAL - Pin 3
20 017779 SHAFT - (Old Design ) 1
20 018398 SHAFT - (New Design) 1
21 017782 BASE PLATE ASSEMBLY - (Old Design) .. 1
21 018393 BASE PLATE ASSEMBLY - (New Design, Not lliustrated) 1
22 017952 SENSOR ASSEMBLY - Clock. 1
23 252823 HOUSING - Plug 1
24 252528 TERMINAL - - Socket 3
25 100228 NUT - 440 : 4
26 250552 CLAMP - Cable, 3/16 2
27 111075 SCREW - 1/4-28 x 7/8 2
28 193778 SPACER 2
29 014807 NUT - 1/4-28 2
30 130033 SCREW - Set, 8-32 x 1/4, cup point 2
31 018401 COVER - Clock/Sync. 1

31 018403 COVER - Clock/Sync. (New Design, Not lllustrated) 1
32 014249  SCREW- Set, 6-323x3/16 4

*Not Procurable Separately

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog.

129




- Parts Catalog

TD&QP

-

CD, QPC & PRO

FIGURE 49
MODEL 9815/9850 Stripper Assembly and Delivery Roliler

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, '9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Cataiog

130




Parts Catalog

>For Chain Delivery With Aluminum Frames

index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 49 Units
No. No. : Description PerAssy.
1 058552 SPRING - Tension, .343 0.D. x 1.750 OA;L. Cibisbeegassesersssessessesasiesnsnnedosesssorertaberiieniassasaisssssnrenisas 1
2 111055 SCREW - 10-32 x 9/16...... 7
3 150083 NUT- 10-32 ; 7
4 072314 PIVOT - Stripper ASSEMDIY ... .ottt ittt s s sasassassstetessasnsnse 1
§  **007696 CHANNEL ASSEMBLY - SHPPEL .....cccovouersisisivrersseemsensnsenssssessnsascsnasnses 1
6 007697 STRIPPER CHANNEL ...... o 1
7 064112 RIVET oo vieeeiecesierssressenesssasssssenionsarassssasssssensssssssstssssmentosnisssansastsssssssssesrssessasionasassssnssstssssnsssans 1
8 064234 BEARING ....oececieeiinsnesesessenasessssstssssssnsssssessencssasneastrestsstsssasssstssssssarsssssssastesssiossatsseassasaensans 1
9 001267 SCREW = 1032 X' B ceceeciemeceenececsccssssassssinsssisssesssrnsessasiorsssessessssssasssnsasans 4
10 014808 NUT - 10-32 o 4
11 007699 BAR - Stripper Channel! Support .1
12 001044 RING - Retaining, .1701.D.x .017.. 1
13- 014807 NUT o A28....eeeeeecieeienenesisncasssssesssosassossasassnssssnsonmssenesifaessravasassssensensnssentstasasasasssnsonss 1
14 072328 SPRING ANCHOR - Stripper Channel Spring 1
45 001048 . RING - Retfaining, 483 1.D. x.037 ‘ w1
16 014712 WASHER - .5151.D.x.7500.D. x .029 1
17 072325 IDLER GEARASSEMBLY 1
18 001413 BUSHING - .5031.D.x.6250.D.x .750 O.A.L. 1
19 150088 NUT - 3/8-16 : 1
20 072184 STUD ASSEMBLY - Raise, TD and QP 1
21 001404  BUSHING-.3791.D.x.504 O.D.x.500 0.A.L. |
22 - 072628 COLLAR - Adjustable : 2
23 072629 - SPRING - Friction 2
24 001047 RING - Retaining, .3401.D. x .027 1
25 014727 "WASHER- .3821.D.x.7500.D.x.029 1
26 072333 HOUSING ASSEMBLY - Delivery Roller, TDand QP .2
27 001404 BUSHING - .379 1.D.x.504 O.D. x .500 O.A.L. .2
28 . 007751 ‘ROLLER AND GEAR DELIVERY - TD and QP 1
29 001978 PIN-Roll, .1350.D.x .640 O.A.L. 1
30 >080195  SHAFT ASSEMBLY ~Delivery Roller Gear, CD, QPC and PRO A
31 >078492 GEARASSEMBLY -CD, QPC and PRO : 1
31 016378 GEAR ASSEMBLY - CD, QPC and PRO 1
32 001401 @ BUSHING-.3791.D.x.504 O.D.x .750 O.A.L. w1
32 >060012 - BUSHING -.504 0.D. x .379 |.D. x .837 CD, QPC and PRO .
33 014727  WASHER-.3821.D.x.750 0.D. x .029, CD, QPC and PRO 1:
34 001047  RING - Retaining, .340 I.D. x .027, CD, QPC and PRO 1
35 080192 - STUD - Follower Lever Pivot, CD, QPC and PRO ..........ovcmemneeeenieststenssesstesssessnssesssesssssesens 1
36 072327 STUD - Idler Gear 1
37 150089 NUT - 3/8-24 1
38 196388 STUD 1
**Not Available as An Assembly

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalo'é

131




Parts Catalog

” :'})Lé @;r 1

FIGURE 60
MODEL 9815/9850 Adjustable Roller Assembly

132 | 9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

— pa—

index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Flgureso

No. No. ‘ ‘Description PerAssy
1 014807 NUT - 1/4-28 3
2 061452 SPACER 2
3 078368 ANCHOR - Spring 1
4 078363 PIVOT - Cradie Arm 2
5 073459 SPRING - Tension, 359 0.D.x 2 062 OAL. 2
8 014110 SCREW - 1/4-28 x 112 : 2
] 072347 BRACKET - Tinsel-. ' 2
10 050621 SPRING - Tension, 218 O D.x 1.218 OALL.. 2
11 150085 NUT - 1/4-28 oot 4
12 i TINSEL AR
13 196343 TUBING - Vinyl 1
14 *+*008290 ROLLERASSEMBLY ¢ .1
15 001060 RING - Retaining, .208 1.D. x .527 0.D. x .027 3
16 078367 ARMASSEMBLY -N.O.S. .1
17 001409 BUSHING - .2541.D.x.3790.D.x 312 0 A.L ....... 2
18 078364 ARMASSEMBLY “0: 8. couuerrvieninnrrenenssibisainasassiogsaiiosssnsssnsssntansossssassosstasssssssastessantessnsstsssassssasssss 1
19 077866 ROLLER - Hold Down 2
20 013287 ROLLER - Adjustable... 2
21 077236 . PLUG = FRICHON «.ooccveeeeeciisirnnesssirsnsensassmsistiotsnsbaivessnisesnsessnsasstiorsssesssssossonssossesessinsaisnasesssnsraasass 2
22 077117 - CLIP - Adjustable Roller 2
23 008289 - SHAFT - Adjustable Roller .. |
24 013913 BRACKET iensumsesiactessessssmsssteasassttestesesantesateserrarenetssnres At e s ernstattaatasensaaRares seasanteis 4
25 195322 SPACER cearseessssesrmeesvesessesssastesensisseressrntasresaranasens 4.
26 007236 ROLLER - Adjustable, Lower 2
27 014248 NUT - Lock, 10-32, ;j 4
28 012913 HUBASSEMBLY .........0... 4
29 101005 RING- Rmﬁng 13971 D.x 027 4
30 111059 SCREW.- Hex, 10—32x1 O000AL 4
31 100388: PIN - Cotter, .0600.D.x 1.000 O.AL.. 2
32 100398 "PIN - Roll,.103 0.D. x S5770ALL. 1
33 076684 GEAR-24T ....... 1
34 078368 ANCHOR - Spring . .1
35 193778 SPACER o1

***Not Available As An Assembly
***Order as supply #670 (2 rolls = 12 yds. or 10.9 M. each)

9805, 9610, 9815, 9520, 0835, 9840, 0850 Parts Catalog

133




L

,M, Nm.m\v.,w. :
Ibv.l .....

Parts Catalog

&

4 l<4l-l||.l9

s
&
.

FIGURE 50A

MODEL 9805/9810 Control and Switch Box Assemblies - Part|

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 0835, 0840, 9850 Parts Catalog

134




Parts Catalog

index Part
No. No.
1 018195
1 018319
1 018320
1 018322
2 079609
3 001580
4 082302
5 078585
5 078584
6 250051
6 252537
6 252838
7 079087
8 079618
8 079613
9 076873
] 076874
10- 001575
11.. 079090
12 - 101353
13 . 101162
14 252477
15 -101979
16 196650
17 250293
18 250200
19 275000
20 100520
21 001543
22 252476
23 014812
24 079097
25 079093

26 196118

 CORD ASSEMBLY - Connector, Vacuum

MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 50A
, Descnpﬁen

CONTROL AND SWITCH BOX ASSEMBLY - 115V. 50/60 HZ.

Units

CONTROL AND SWITCH BOX ASSEMBLY - 220V. 60 HZ. ......

CONTROL AND SWITCH BOX ASSEMBLY - 240V. 50 HZ.

CONTROL AND SWITCHBOX ASSEMBLY 220V. 50 HZ.
METAL CAL - Work Lamp

SCREW - Thread Forming, 6-20 x 3/16

COVER - Centrol - Box esssessiserserineesassarassseresastentasasnane

‘METAL CAL - Circuit Breaker, 115V.

METAL CAL - Circuit Breaker, 220/240V.

BREAKER- Circuit, 10 Amp. 115V.............. tt{mbﬂwf— 280050
BREAKER - Circuit, 8 Amp. 240V.

BREAKER - Circuit, 5 Amp. 220/230v.

CONTROL BOXASSEMBLY .. G e S
RECEPTACLE ASSEMBLY - 115V adeiiensaminsnsies

RECEPTACLE ASSEMBLY 5220/240V.....

TRANSF@MERASSEMBLY 114

TRANSFORMER < M, 220/240V. - 2
SCREW - 1032 x 5/16..

TERMINAL BOARD ASSEMBLY

NUT - Expansion, #8...

SCREW -Thread Forming, 8-15 x 112

RELAY - Power D.P.D.T., 24 VAC.

SCREW-6-32x13I4

SPACER - Plastic Hex., 1 3/8 O.A.L.

STRAIN RELIEF - 5/8 O.D.

BUSHING - 1/2 Hole

STRAIN RELIEF - 1/20.D.

PLUG - 1/2 Hole
SC 832 x 3/16

' RELAY - Control SP.DT., 24VAC.
NUT - 6-32

CABLEASSEMBLY -0.S.

CORD ASSEMBLY - Connector, Drive ......

- .PerAssy.

9805, 9810, 0815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

135




"

(>3

Parts Catalog

e

nnm»nwxmuuuwwmnuummmmm

Qa=

2
P

R/ /A
.

\/

w

b}
N

A,

ssaxasad

\

LET JERBEED,,

A

2

bl § SSENON |.N.m...u=.|.~.l,n-.

FIGURE 50B
MODEL 9805/9810 Control and Switch Box Assemblies - Partll

"9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

136




Parts Catalog

index Part

No. No.

1 018195
1 018319
1 018320
1 018322
17 250293
19 275000
23 014812
27 100657
28 001702
29 018092
30 250952
31 253238
32 018229
33 250865
34 018186
35 001548
36 = 018249
36 018318
37 079099
37 018321
38 196121
39 196117
40 196230
41 059717
42 001693
43 250051
43 252537
43 252539
44 014807
45 111054
46 014808
47 017144
48 016188
49 079616
49 079615
50 001805
51 253856
54 253005
55 251520

56 253839

- SWITCHBOX ASSEMBLY

MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 50B

Description

CONTROL AND SWITCH BOX ASSEMBLY - 115V. 50/60 HZ

CONTROL AND SWITCH BOX ASSEMBLY - 220V. 60 HZ

CONTROL AND SWITCH BOX ASSEMBLY - 240V. 50 HZ

CONTROL AND SWITCH BOX ASSEMBLY - 220V. 50 HZ

STRAIN RELIEF - 6/8 O.D.

STRAIN RELIEF - 120.D.
NUT - 6-32

SCREW - 10-32 X 5/16

WASHER - .196 1.D. x .500 O.D. x .031

BRACKET ASSEMBLY - Service By - Pass

SWITCH - Push-Pull, Service By - Pass

SWITCH - Toggle, Vacuum
NUT - 15/32-32

SWITCH - Toggle, Drive

SCREW - 6-32 X 3/8, Grounding

HARNESS ASSEMBLY- Control Box, 115V. 50/60 HZ.

HARNESS ASSEMBLY - Control Box, 220/240V. 50/60 HZ.

CABLE ASSEMBLY - N.O.S. 115/220V
CABLE ASSEMBLY - N.O.S. 240V

- CORDASSEMBLY - Motor; Vacuum

CORDASSEMBLY - Motor Drive

CORD ASSEMBLY - Power 115 VAC.

STRAIN RELIEF - 7/8 O.D.

SCREW - 8-32 x 1/4, Grounding

BREAKER - Circuit, 10 Amp. 115V. ....coon....... 1S AMP.. 2590088 oo,

BREAKER - Circuit, 8 Amp. 220/240V.

BREAKER - Circuit, 6 Amp. 230V.
NUT - 1/4-28 3

SCREW - 10-32 x 1/2, Switch Box Mounting

NUT-10-32.....
POST - Control Box Mounting

PLATE - Strain Relief, (9810 XCD Only )

TRANSFORMER - T2, 220/240V. - 115V. Work Lamp

TRANSFORMER - T2, 230V. - 115V. Work Lamp

NUT - 6-32

RELAY - Power, DPST. 24 VAC. 1HP. (New Design)

SWITCH - Toggle DPST.
BUSHING - Nylon, .500 O.D. 220/240V. ..

PLUGBUTTON - 7/8 Dia. Hole

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

137




Parts Catalog

FIGURE 50C
MODEL 9805/9810 Cord and Wire Assemblies

138 9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

Index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 50C Units
I No. No. Description PerAssy.
1 196230 CORD ASSEMBLY - Power 115V. 50/60 HZ. .. 1
1 017733 CORD ASSEMBLY - Power 230V. 60 HZ. ; 1
1 017736 CORD ASSEMBLY- Power 220/240V. S0HZ. . 1
2 196117 CORD ASSEMBLY - Motor, Drive 115V. : 1
2 196115 CORD ASSEMBLY - Motor, Drive 220/240V. 1
3 196121 CORD ASSEMBLY - Motor, Vacuum 1156V. 1
3 196116 CORD ASSEMBLY - Motor, Vacuum 220/240V. .1
4 079099 CABLEASSEMBLY-N.O.S.1 15/220V.;ﬁ.~ : ‘ 1
4 018321 CABLE ASSEMBLY -N.0O.S.240V ., (UNITED KINGDOM) ......... 1
5 079097 CABLEASSEMBLY-0.S. ..... & 1
6 079093 CORD ASSEMBLY - Connector, Drive...... 1
7 196118 CORD ASSEMBLY - Connector, Vacuum .1
8 b WIRE ASSEMBLY- Switch Box, 41/2" |
9 018249 HARNESS ASSEMBLY - Control Box, 115V. 1
9 018318 HARNESS ASSEMBLY - Control Box, 220/240V. SO0/BO0 HZ. .......ccoemmimmninnietssnnnsessneneeseranennas 1
10 foind WIRE ASSEMBLY - Control BoxX, 3" .....cccoteimmsearnessrsccssesssanisnnsssnsanes A
1 e WIRE ASSEMBLY- COMIOBOX, 4”.....covuimiinnnrisanmnsstorssssssstassssssessessnasssassmssssacssasisssinsassessssssassnnases 1
12 e WIRE ASSEMBLY - Control BoX, 31/2"......ccccvimreetinrenniescecaressisisiesisnnastssisssiassessesetssssssasnis 3
13 251165 TUBING- Shrink; 1/41.D.x 1" O.A.L. .. AR
14 250058 CONNECTOR - Tab . 250, #18-14 Wire .................... AR
15 250059 CONNECTOR - Tab .250, #22-18 Wiré e6iThnesanasansesssensssass i s s e s e s AR
16 250097 CGNN&‘FOR Tab WiFiag .250, #‘1&-1‘4 Wire. AR
17 250077 TIE - Cable, 37/80AL. ........ AR
18 251323 TUBING- Shrink, 1/81.D. x7180AL ..... AR
19 250093  CONNECTOR - Tab .110, #22-18 Wire AR
20 250079 CONNECTOR - Ring #10, #22-16 Wire AR
N 21 250920 CONNECTOR - Tab W/Flag .250, #22-18 Wire AR
' 22 250062 CONNECTOR - Tab W/Flag . 187, #20-16 Wire AR
23 250072 TUBING - Shrink, 3/161.D.x3/4 O.A.L. AR
24 250612 CONNECTOR - Ring #8, #18-14 Wire AR
*=*Not Salable As An Assembly
9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog 139




Parts Catalog

TD & QP

140

FIGURE 51

MODEL 9815/9850 Jam Detector Assembly

79805 9810 9815 9820 9835, 9840 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 51 Units
No. No. e Description PerAssy.
1 >016903  BRACKET - MOUNtNG, SENSOT....cccecviirreernesmsrisssscarsssetsacsmsssesessisssstasasaasassasseonansns .1

2 000895 SCREW =7 6532, X B/B ..cieseiiiracetesnstssessesansssssssessssstsssnsmessessssnesssasesnssasaassassstsissenisssases 4

3 011506 ~ PHOTOTRANSISTORASSEMBLY 1
4 250256 °° CONNECTORHOUSING = PIUQ ...oeooierieriimnietrernsiesssnscssasssenstssssssssistssisnsasssssamsssasansasasasssssssasansas 1

5 250259 TERMINAL - Socket ' 2

6 111034 SCREW - 8-32 x 38 .4
7 250202 CLAMP - Cable, 1/8 4

8 >014811 NUT - 8-32 .1

9 011507 - LAMPASSEMBLY -Infrared 1
10 250258 . CONNECTOR HOUSING - Socket 1
1 250257 TERMINAL - Pin 2
12 >016906  BRACKET - Mounting, Lamp 1
13 111071 ~ SCREW - 1/4-28 x 1/2 2
14 014233  SCREW - 6-32 x 3/8 4
15 0068017 ~WASHER - Flat, .149 1.D. el
16 150083  NUT - 10-32 1
17 011517  BRACKET -Mounting, Sensor 10-32 X 3/B.....cvoivenenniisiniiisnnassisniasensennens 4
19 011518  BRACKET = Mounting, LAmP .....ccoiiiriniiniinennieieste sttt eesesntsssssetonsssasiarsntsnsasniasarennens 1
20 150081 'NUT - 8-32 4
>For Chain Delivery with Aluminum Frames

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog 141




Parts Catalog

FIGURE 562
MODEL 9815/9850 Harness Assembly - Doubles, Jam and Low Paper

142 9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

Index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 52 Units
No. No. Description PerAssy.
1 111034 SCREW - 8-32 x 3/8 2
2 275005 - STRAIN RELIEF eebuiesiriReneraes AL R RS A R RS RS R R R R  n 0 1
3 017671  PLATE - Strain Refief ...... , 1
4 017131 . HARNESS ASSEMBLY-DoubIes, JAM & LOW PaPEr......ccvineicenicecrveasanascssssnsasarasnsassnsasssansins 1
5 253034 “HOUSING = COMMNEOION (12) ....covirerniirererenerreeretessmsssssssssssssssosasessasisessosessossssssstssssssssrssssrssens 1
6 252989 TERMINAL - Female 8
7 253035 HOUSING - Connector (18) 1
8 250077 - TIE-Cable ; .43
9 250256 . mwsme Pin (2) 1
10 250257 .. TEﬁMINA.L Pin 2
11 250259 TERMINAL - Socket..... s 2
12 250258 HOUSING - SoCKet (2) .......coerenerenssrisessesansanes : 1
13 250061 CONNECTOR’ .2
14 251323 "TUBING - Shrinkable 4
15 250806 SWITCH -~ ‘Magnetic, Reed e 1
16 196330 SHIELD - Terminal 1
17 110002 SCREW - 2-56 x 56/16 2
18 001552 SCREW -~ 8-32 x 38 2
19 016919 PLATE - Switch . 1
19 087756 PLATE - Switch (New Style) 1
20 072412 PIN: - Spring 1
21 001812 NUT - 10-32 w1
22 064673 SPRING - Tension, 1I4OD x1-37/64 OAL. .. 1
23 00137 NUT = 2-8B...uiiiiisiieicreesionieeesesiesssesescestonsonaessasenssssstrassssssessnssssssssasnsenesssanesssatsassnssnsenasnsaansren 2
24 016918 BRACKET ASSEMBLY ......... 1
25 006675 WASHER - ‘Flat, 252 I.D. x .500 O.D. x .021 2
26 001060 RING - Retammg, 208 LD cireieccnisrreerenssenssrsesssessasssnsssiintisatasssssasssanentessansssssssbaneasane 2
27 014811 NUT - 832 , ruessrenebbirtrerarrrns i dinanansarasssectsbsstsstesssaereessiesssh e s arbna s e e nnrranerare 9
28 250202 CLAMP - Cable, 18 .1
29 100134 SCREW - 832 x 112 5
30 251520 BUSHING 3
31 250203 CLAMP - Cable, 1/4 7
32 250273  CLAMP - Cable, 7/1B ...ccovicecereccnernrecrcsieseecsscssssssssssasssssssssissssssssossssssnssassssseiossnasasasnssassons 4
33 001611 SCREW - 8-32 x 5/8 4
9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog 143




Parts Catalog

FIGURE 53
MODEL 9815/9850 Hamess Assembly - N.O.S.

Y E— 9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 0850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

Index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 53 _ Units
No. No. - Description : PerAssy.
1 111034 SCREW - 8-32 x 3/8 4
2 250293  STRAINRELIEF V - .1
3 017700 PLATE - Strain Relief . ST 1
4 017839  HARNESS ASSEMBLY - N.O.S., Optical . ' 1
4 017490  HARNESSASSEMBLY-N.O.S., Hall Effect 1
5 253029 HOUSING - Connector:(20) 1
6 252989 TERMINAL - Female e ; ‘ ; 18
7 250077 - TIE - Cable : : .72
8 252528 TERMINAL - Socket . eereeeerimsers st 8
g 251647 HOUSING - Socket: (2) ' ‘ 1
10 253386 HOUSING - Socket (3) . 1
11 252527 TERMINAL - Pin ‘ fesersressstesasesrentasestisonsrssstesasatessssinarasanrasaassen 3
12 252793 HOUSING - Pin (3) : 1
13 251426 TERMINAL - Flag, FEmale.........cccocommrimneniresnnnnisscssnsssnsssssasassessiasssssarasssssassssssnasens 3
14 250072 TUBING - Shrinkable.............. ; . 3
15 250062 TERMINAL - Female. eveeerseesa e a st e tne et e sensetresenaseens 10
16 100134 SCREW - 832 x 12 : 10
17 250202  CLAMP - Cable, 1/8.... esies 5
18 014811  NUT - 8-32..... iy , 10
19 250205 CLAMP - Cable, 3/18 b : 2
20 251 195 CONNECTOR - - Line 1
21 111006 SCREW - 440 x 9/16 2
22 252439 SWITCH - Micro 1
23 006917 INSULATION - Switch 1
24 007957 BRACKET - Switch Mounting ....... 1
25 190555 PLATE - Nut 1
26 101165 SCREW - 10-16 x 5/8 2
27 007932  SHIELD - Reed Switch 2
28 076864 SWIT CHRSSEMBLY Reed . 2
29 250098 CLAMP - Cable, 38 ... ; ; 2
30 018391 CLOCK ASSEMBLY - Sync., Mediamsm (New Desigtw}- 1
31 250203  CLAMP: - Cable, 1/4 . 3
32 251220 HOUSING - Pin (2) trevesmesitenssseseseeseensreseasossatssensennnns 1

For 48-dash 9805/50 240V 50Hz. Umted ngdom Machines

4 010434 HARNESS ASSEMBLY N.O.S. United ‘Kingdom............ 1

9805, 9810, 9815, 0820, 9835, 0840, 9850 Parts Catalog 145




Parts Catalog

N

FIGURE 54

MODEL 9815/9850 Harness Assembly - 0.S.

9805, 0610, 0815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

146




Parts Catalog

Index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 54 Units
No. No. Description PerAssy.
1 111034 SCREW - 8-32x3/8.... 2
2 275005 STRAIN RELIEF 1
3 017700 PLATE - Strain Relief w1
4 017838 HARNESSASSEMBLY-0.S., Optical 1
4 017489 HARNESS ASSEMBLY -0.S., Hall Effect 1
5 251508 HOUSING =SOCKEL () ...oeeueemencirreecrsasasnsnsis esoniiiinsmssscssimsmrssisessosssssssssrssesssssssisassatossrorssssassssns 1
6 251089 TERMINAL =SOCKEL .......cooseeeeaeieraasacrienonsesses asscesssssssessessesssossastssonsessanssrssessesenssssionmesessnsesnsssonsassane 4
7 252989 TERMINAL -Female .11
8 252990 HOUSING - Connector(14) .
9 250077 TIE - Cable 56
10 250062 TERMINAL -FOMAIE .........ccoerreiiinienrnrnonnenrnons cessesessmesssssasisiommssessasessssssmsssssssossssssnsasssssinsassssasassssses 8
11 251426 TERMINAL -FIag, FEMAIE w.........ccovvmurererrenmreinns oemreemmsossiissesssssssismsssssssismsssssmsssssossasesss 1
12 100134 SCREW - 8/32x 1rz iiininsinsuesiasiamareessesiininsrinsnasassnransiasisreatessasetraseteesrioemistntesentstbesettecnteas ensin 3
13 250202 CLAMP - Cable, 1/8 ..o iiiiereseiisicsmerasiasastssnnisesesiseisansnsasssssssssnsassasarssssssancnssmsesseaerssssses w1
14 014811  NUT - 832...... oribinsesvismses e AT s enie aasnssatas s e nad sset e Re R e RS SRS R S Rt R e 3
15 120032  SCREW - 10-16x 112 , 3
16 014808 NUT - 10-32 3
17 007989 COVER - REEASWIHCH .......oeeeecneeecionnecisiinessssesissssnsnesessmstionsiosesassessssesssssassninsasssnsssessssscensasns 1
18 001555 SCREW - 10-32 x 1/2 3
19 076864 SWITCH ASSEMBLY - Reed ... .2
20. 014203 SCREW - 10-32x 5/8 ..... .20
21 007815 COVER - REBASWIIEH ....coneieecceecereencccsreeneseconsnesiensnermsatscssesssissestssscssessntsasassessessssonsasssaarases 1
22 200049 CLAMP - Cable, 1/4......... w1
23 250203  CLAMP - Cable, 1/4 , 2
24 250493 ' TIE - Cable.... o ' 1
25 017864 . CABLE ASSEMBLY - Ribbon (Keyboard To Contml Box) 1
27 200347 SCREW - Flat Head, 6-32x3/8 4
9 014812 NUT - 6-32 4
0 100716 NUT - Lock, 6-32 .1
For 48-dash 9805/50 240V 50Hz. United Kingdom Machines

4 010433 HARNESS ASSEMBLY-0.S... United Kingdom............. 1
9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog 147




Parts Catalog

FIGURE 55
MODEL 9815/9850 Control Box - Part|

148 9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 55 Units
No. No. Description : PerAssy.
017109 CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY - 115V. 80HZ. (TD and CD) 1
017844 CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY - 115V. 60HZ. (QP, QPC and PRO) 1
018538 CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY - 98408 SRSLAE i S S 1
1 017657 BOX - Control : N O 1
1 018532 BOX - Control -9840 B .. essbisainsss 1
2 017144 POST ....ccoeirerceccssonresrenncessosanes ivsinian | 2
3 014807 NUT - 1/4-28..... siisspsassienaseanienet N reeenseresaagstessantsassrenans 4
4 017146 BRACKET - Pivot ‘ R s : o 2
5 111071 SCREW - 1/4-28 x 112..... , eisiesistenneseiins 4
6 014807 NUT - 1/4-28 ‘ eserdissmensensessiiesssrasressasisiunnaraass 4
7 017655 PANEL ASSEMBLY ianenies RN 1
10 017659 - COVER 1
10 018533 © COVER - 98408 1
11 101517 ' ~SCREW - 8-32 x 38... 4
12 101398 SCREW - 6-32 x 1/2 2
13 014812 NUT-6-32.....c 2
14 018523 SWITCH ASSEMBLY - Jam Detect Bypass (3840 B) 1
15 018545. DECAL ONIOFF 98408 1
ForOﬂmrThan 115V GOHz or 115V, SOIBGHZ Dual Usage
017108 CONTROLBOXWLY 100V. 50/80Hz. (TD and Ccb) 1
017847 . BOX ASSEMBLY- 100V. 50/60Hz. (QP, QPC and PRO) A
017110 OL BOX ASSEMBLY -200V. 50/80Hz. (TD and CD) s 1
017849 B . 50/60Hz. (QP,QPQandPRO), 1
017111 CONTROL BOX ASSML’?‘“-&OV 50Hz (TDand CD) 1
017850 CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY- 220V. 50Hz. (QP, QPCCndPRO) -1
017112  CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY - 230V.60Hz. (TD and CD) . 1
017845 = CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY -230V.60Hz. (QP, QPC andPRO) 1
017113 . CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY - 240V. 50Hz. (TD and CD) 1
b

007851  CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY -240V. 50Hz. (QP, QPC and PRO)

9805, 9810, 9815, 0820, 0835, 0840, 0850 Parts Catalog T 149




Parts Catalog

FIGURE 56
MODEL 9815/9850 Control Box - Partil

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

150




Parts Catalog

index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 56 Units
No. No. Description - PerAssy.
1 017130 P.C. BOARD ASSEMBLY - Controller, Optical (TD and CD) .....cveveivenmiveneeierceercrcescceecenees 1
1 018490 P.C. BOARD ASSEMBLY - Hall Effect (TD and CD) 1
1 018385 P.C. BOARD ASSEMBLY - Controller, Optical (QP, QPC and PRO) ......ccccovvereervrinrasicsnsnicnensnaees 1
1 018491 P.C. BOARD ASSEMBLY - Hall Effect (QP, QPC and PRO) ...ccocorieenreranssnesisrnsressenssasesasssessanns 1
2 016309 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT .............. 1
3 252781 FUSE - 1-1/4Amp. 250V 1
4 250915 FUSE - 3Amp. = 250V. o el
5 196333 STAND-OFF ooy Seiissdiesareiiisssenasessssnnsen 6
6 001548 SCREW - 6-32 x 38 , Fireieeeenreeans 6
7 017870 POWER SUPPLY - 24V. 115V. - ' syenenss w1
8 111034 SCREW - 832 x 38.. ~ WO g
9 017019 INSULATOR - . ase ‘ .2
10 014811 NUT. - = 8-32..... e ; (imiiinondieamanasisennensrnisbess sessssssistonssasestsaearsas 2
1 017032 BRACKET ASSEMBLY o ' : . ’ 1
12 250952 SWITCH - Bypass, | Pump and Drive.. . : ivieeebinienseseesesssirasseasiensasensases 2
13 017866 POWER SUPPLY 5V. 11&1 . : ; 1

3

14 250505 CLAMP - Cﬂble

For Other Than 115V 60Hz or115V50/60HZ Dual Usage

7 017871 POWER SUPPLY - 24V 100V. :
7 017872 POWER SUPPLY - 24V, 200/220V
7 017873 POWER SUPPLY - 24V. 230/240V.
13 017867 POWER SUPPLY - 5V. 100V..
13 017869 POWER SUPPLY -5V. 200/220\!
13 017868 PQWER QUPPLY 5V 23QI24OV

:
:
[ N S O ™ S

9805, 9810, 0815, 9320, 0835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog 151




Parts Catalog

FIGURE 57
MODEL 9815/9850 Control Box - Part il

152 — 9805, 9510, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 57 Units

No. No. Descrlptton PerAssy.

1 100684 SCREW - 6-32 x 3/16 5

2 253857 RELAY -24V.D.C., 20Amp. Drive 2

2A 252829 RELAY-24V.D.C., 20Amp. Pump 1
.3 079613 RECEPTACLE - Work Light .. 1

4 252819 CIRCUIT BREAKER - 1.2Amp. 100/115V. 1

5 250051 CIRCUIT BREAKER - 10Amp. 2

7 1011561 SCREW-6-32 x 5116 eestiesesesssasasatssnaasesiasasentenerras 2

8 014812 NUT- 6-32 , .2

9 .. 017670 BRACKET - Filter 1

10 111034 SCREW-8-32x3/8 ... 2

11 017875 FILTER ASSEMBLY - RFI : 1

12 014811 1

13 250202 1

14 001106 - 4

18 017672  PLATE = SWHCH L..oiiiliiiiriiuiitenasiserssiiosasiciitistarassuniseentossesssssassssassssstasssssss sosssssanississsessnnnsasasssssassanans 1

For Other Than 115 V. 60 Hz. or115V50/60 Hz. Dual !:lsage

4 252818 - CIRCUIT: BREAKER BAmp. 200/220/230/240V. 1

5 252539 CIRCUIT BREAKER- 6Amp.. 230V.60HZ. PRO.. : ! e 2

5 252838 CIRCUIT BREAKER- S5AMP. 200/220/240V. .....cccciiiivmiiinmrisrnssssinssessessnssssssisnsasisssasonsssasaiensssisasss 2

16 001693 SCREW-8-32x 7/16. ' 4

17 079616 TRANSFORMER - 100/115V. 230V. - 115V. Work Lamp .. 1

18 252537 CIRCUIT BREAKER - 8Amp. 200/220/240V. 2

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog - | 153




Parts Catalog _

FIGURE 58
MODEL 9315/9850 Control Box - Part IV

154 — 9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9635, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




\U;Parts Catalog

Index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 58 Units
No. No. Description PerAssy.
1 017999 CORD - Pump Motor, T00/TT8V.....coevrmmreinrierrensnsseinnsiesnasceseasmenrorssnsssesstsstssssnsssssserassssnassnsnssns

2 017810 CORD - Drive Motor, T00/118V. ... errrrersciresssnnsiesnriitessissnssessnssssessnsasssssnsassssscsssssonsossssessssnansass

3 250293 STRAINRELIEF .....veeeeeeeeecesrcerseestererssssesssssesssssssnsassntsisessassssnsssssssasasessansssansssassasnsesssnsssssarsenss

4 001106 SCREW - 10-32x 5/16.......... reviesessecaressentesatsaae et ase st s s s et e e R eSS e R b SR e R RO e R BT e sR e aAr e s e SR Re e annns

5 111034 SCREW - 8-32x 3/8

6 250205 CLAMP - Cable

7 017660 PLATE - SUPPOT ...cocicrnieiiccmiririnseninisrenissiosagstnnensssasessessissressssnsencsssassasmisssssssisssssosesessnssnsussnsnns

8 059717 STRAIN RELIEF ... eceeecvecnrisrecnnoraeseiesnsiosssessssssssessesssseesasasssssnsssnnesessnse saisvnssaosessassssinsn nasssssnns

9 017732 CORD - Power, 100/1115V.

10 101368 GROMMET

11 017667 TERMINAL BOARD

12 101369 SCREW-8-18x7/8.;

13 017843 HARNESS ASSEMBLY -A.C. (Not lliustrated)

13 016756  HARNESS ASSEMBLY - A.C. (Not lllustrated) New Style Relays
14 017842 HARNESS ASSEMBLY - D.C (Not lllustrated) ..

14 016762  HARNESS ASSEMBLY - D.C. (Notmus;rmd)msmeaelays

15 016931 HARNESS ASSEMBLY - (Nmmumu)
16 017671 PLATE - Strain Relief, 100/11 ,

17 017700  PLATE - Strain Relief . oo

18 017624 BRACKET

19 017610 DECAL
20 253008 SWITCH

21 100684  NUT - 8-32

22 017675 - HARNESSASSEMBLY

ForOtherThan 115V 60Hz or115V. 50/60Hz Dual Usage

H H
H : »‘

1 017997  CORD-« PumpMoaormommsm , 1
2 017879 . CORD- Drive Motor, 200/220/230/240V. .. i 1
9 017733 ~ CORD - Power, 200/230V. 1
9 017736  CORD - Power, 220/240V. 1
16 017661  PLATE - Strain Relief, 200/220/230/240V.. 1
9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog 165




Parts Catalog

FIGURE 59
MODEL. 9815/9850 Base Frames and Hardware

156

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

A—fy




Parts Catalog

Index Part
No. No.

1 017545 .
2 - 101913
3 021095
4 054402
5 111070
6 017722
7 017542
8 001845
13 017147
13 - 017768
14 111054
15 014808
16 014187
17 014811
18 017775
19 195913
20. 017760
21 100678
22 190555
23 251520
24 252841
25 100347
26 014812
27 111073
28 400613
29 400641

PLATEASSEMBLY - N.O.S.

© GASKET ...

MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 59
Description

Units

BASE ASSEMBLY

SCREW - Set, 1/2-20 x 2.000

NUT - 1/2-20...
STRIKE - ecegee s e e ess e e s RR ARt e
SCREW - U428 X T/ oo seeecmeenennereneensmsensessesessssasessssessssssssssssssssssssssssens

BRACKET - Support Cover

GLIDER....

NUT - 3/8-24 .......
PLATEASSEMBLY - O.S.

SCREW - 8-32x3/8

NUT - 10-32

SCREW - 440 x §/8

NUT - 832
BRACKET

INSULATOR

SWITCH - 125V. .1Amp.

SCREW - 4-40x 5/8

NUT PLATE

BUSHING - Nylon

CLAMP - Cable..

SCREW . -. 6-32 -x 3/8
NUT - 632.. .

SCREW - 1/4-28 x 5/8..

BRACKET ASSEMBLY Support, Cover

PNORNNDDAARNANANNON 2 2WwwH RN

PerAssy.

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

157




Parts Catalog

FIGURE 60

MODEL 9815/9850 Feed Table and Feed Adjusting Mechanism

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

158




Parts Catalog

Index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 60 Units
No. No. Description PerAssy.
1 017682 FEED TABLEASSEMBLY .1
1 018529 FEED TABLE ASSEMBLY -9840B 1
2 011431 SUPPORT GUIDE - O.S. 1
2 078830 SUPPORT GUIDE - 0.S.-9840B 1
3 011432 SUPPORT GUIDE - N.O.S. 1
3 078831 SUPPORT GUIDE-N.O.S. -9840B 1
4 072029 TRUCK - Feed Table 4
5 001690 SCREW - 10-32 x 5/16 2
6 073473 BRACKET - Trip .1
7 111073 SCREW = A28 X B/B..ceeeeieerrerinnesiecncaniinsnerestisessssassssesrsinsssssssssosssssessensassanasasssesnaas 12
8 150085 NUT - 1/4-28 .12
9 011052 CHANNEL  ASSEMBLY. - N.O.S. ...oiriininrnnnnnesssssinseisnesssnensnenns T
10 011051 CHANNELASSEMBLY-0.S. 1
11 017167 PANEL- Cover, (MS815/M9850) (Old DeSigN) .......cccvveevmerercscsivnsnsisanssnsansnesnsrsrassssssassasorsinsssassaes q-
11 008108 PANEL- Cover (M9805M@810). (Old Design) 1
11 010081 PANEL - Cover & Motor Mount (New Design) w1
12 016327 SCREW - Shoulder, 10-32 4
13 016060 SCREW. 2 1032 X 3/ ..ooroecccccrreeceiensocsnonsssiiesssssassissiesssssessassssrasasstiessssrasratsosassaassassassssans 4
14 087266 . GUIDE ASSEMBLY -N.O.S. (with Micro Lateral)........ 1
14 072070  GUIDEASSEMBLY-N.O.S. (wnthoutMm Lateml) ...... 1
15 072069 GUIDEASSEMBLY-0.8....... .1
16 072024 CHAIN - Table Adjusting, O. S. et e .1
17 . .072037 CHAIN - Table Adjusting, N O S 1
18 071576 LINK - Master 1
19 072063 BRACKET- Guide Serew Beanng 2
20 111089 SCREW»53"16-24x518 4
21 001048 RING - Wmng, 4631.D. .2
22 013947 SPROCKET ASSEMBLY - Table Adjusting 2
23 001980 PIN-Roll, .1350.D.x.640 O.AL. 2
24 011077 BRACKETASSEMBLY-N.O.S.. : .1
25 007533 ~SCREW ASSEMBLY - Feed Table Gmde ....... 4
26 000024 PIN - Taper, .1776 0.D.x 1.141 O.A.L. .4
27  *072044 ~ SPROCKET - 15 Tooth.... 4
28 007534 1 SCREW.......cocicicisiicenrsceressssisssisssnssssssessaisisssnsnsissssapstissmensannassnsans 4
29 100119 RING - Retaining, .8151.D. 8
30 072064 BEARING - Guide Screw. .. 4
31 084473 BEARING - Guide Screw : .4
32 011076  .BRACKET ASSEMBLY - O.8. .t sscetnsesssssasesnssmsssnsisssssessssasersenenes 1
33 001085  RING - Retaining, .245 |.D. .2
*Not Procurable Separately

Supply ltems

9122 - 11"x17" Paper Support Boards, 12 per carton
9123 - 8-1/2"x11", 14" Paper Support Boards 12 per carton

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

159




Parts Catalog

i FIGURE 61
MODEL 9815/9850 Table Raising Mechanism

160 | ~ 0805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

o T




Parts Catalog

index Part
No. No.

1 080334
2 100966 -
3 *081607
4 001920
5  *072636
6 *072574
7 080337
8 072575
9 001555
10 024248
11 072599
13 017151
14 149385
15 *080336
16 001936
17 *072041
18 *017150
19 072035
20 071576
21 072077
22 194835

MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 61
Description

MITERAND WORM GEAR ASSEMBLY

PerAssy.

PIN - Spiral, .1820.D.x .8220.A.L.

GEAR

PIN - Taper, .1490.D.x.786 O.A.L.
GEAR - Wom .....
SHAFT .

BRACKET - Mlter and Worm

SCREW - 1/4-28... :
SCREW --10-32 x_ 112

NUT - 10-32

BEARING ASSEMBLY ...

SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Table Raising

PIN - Spiral, .152 0.D. x1.250 O.A.L.

GEAR
PIN - Taper, 1.250 OALL.

SPROCKET......

SHAFT

CHAIN ASSEMBLY Table Raising

LINK - Mamr

*Not Procurable Separately

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

161




Parts Catalog

R
- -7
- 5
-
_ -
e - - u"‘.‘. b
- . ., ‘e

- --~:Vacuum *. .
N bl N
"Eo-'.‘.',‘ ae N

2,
N

- mem o m e mmoemeomm ar m e o mey

raty

%

¥
S

A

S
¥
S O

A

=
3oy

3.

Rzl

- FIGURE 62
MODEL 9815/9850 Air and Vacuum Valve Assembly

162 | 9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

Index Part

MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 62 Units
No.  No: Description PerAssy.
1 - 016897 AIRAND VACUUMVALVEASSEMBLY 2
2 013010 PLUG - Air and Yacuum ‘ .1
3 080481 SPRING - Compression, .400 O.D. x 2.437 O.AL. ...
4 013007 VALVE SPOOL-Vaive Body ...........: ilineiersessnnsansensassssrassressarsonsssasansssestsansssnasssnes 1
5 013434 VALVE BODY - Air and Vacuum svessesarsessmaneseassssiesi isiessessanssasassnssessersesaasasssrusessasen O
6 016898 SHAFT - AIf @10 VBCUUIM .cvlovuionnrnnnivnicasiiniiivnensninssssessssnsrsssssssssssssssssssssestsssasssssssssassasecs 1
7 001990 . PIN-Rofl, .131.0.D.x 485 O.AL. ..c.c.romvrirrrerrreneenen e 1
8 021911 ~ WASHER-.578 1. D.x. 8750 15 S O SOV N 2
9 191473 NUT - Nylon....... 2
10 072741  "CLAMP - HOBE .....ccseuiviiorreneiresnessessessrssessssnsessesssssssssssssssesstossensanss .6
11 072257 HOSE - 18.000 OA L 3
12 072256 HOSE - 35. 000 OAL 3
13 017735 -~KNOB - Air. and Vacuum... 2
14 196246 SCREW .- Dowel, 1/4-28.... 2
16 039642 - RING - mel B8 LD s reeeenerene et eneseatatasssns s sssana sussensantacsans 1
16 007672 HEADERASSEMBLY 1
17 111073 SCREW -1/4-28 x 5/8 2
18 195197 TUBING -5/16 1.D. x .469 0.D.x6-3/8 O.A.L. 6
19 076142 VALVE - Vacuum W
20 196612 VALVE - Shut Off eseessvesteessaresssisssansnsnnssiomtacnastranaessinsessasssrnait .2
21 196610 = TUBING-5/161.D.X .4690.D. X 1-13/16 O.A.L.. 2
22 196611 TUBING -5/161.D.X .4690.D. X 2-3/4 O.A.L 2
9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog 163




Parts Catalog

FIGURE 63
MODEL 9815/9850 Compressor Assembly

— — 9805,9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

Index Part
No. No.
054388
054479
. 072820
018671
7001523
© .. 014183,
014784
- 073679
016882
‘017998
150085
10 008029
11 014121
12 072840 .
13 072838
14  €72821
15 072261
16 072852 .
17 072262
18 072260
19 072264
20 072854
21 072161
22 072919 -
23 072920
24 072265
25 072855
26 016569
28 190398
29 072822
30 001523
31 073417 -
32 072826
34 025431
35 111073
36 111069 -
37 193810
38 073661
39 196827

NUT - 1/4-28

‘ COVER

. ADAPTER - Tube

SCREW - 1/4-28x5/8 ...

MODEL 8805/9850 Figure 63
Description

BELT - Compressor, (3L330) 33" (Old Design)

BELT - Compressor, (31.340) 34"

PULLEY ASSEMBLY - 31/2" 0.D. (Old Design)
PULLEY ASSEMBLY -4"0O.D.

SCREW - Set Cup Point, 5/16-18 x 3/8 (W/Key)
BOLT - Motor Mounting, 5/16-18 x 5/8

WASHER - .328 1.D.

NUT PLATE

NUT PLATE (New Style)

MOTOR ASSEMBLY - Pump, 100/116V. S0/60HZ. ..... Wpif?fgﬁ

CORD - Motor, 115V. ...

BASE - Pump......

BOLT - 37/8-24x1-1/2....

GROMMET

NUTPLATE

COMPRESSOR  ASSEMBLY. AoZ 3o\ ol lgss

GASKET

BOTTLE

VANE- (Notlllustrated)

SHIM - (Not lliustrated)

FILTERASSEMBLY

FILTER ....

CAP - Plastic....

KEY

PULLEY - Pump

SCREW- s&mw x 3/8

ELBOW  90°.:

COVER - Shield

SCREW - 1/4-28 x 3/8

SLEEVE - Gwmmet
SLEEVE ...

KEY

For Other Than 115 V. 60 Hz. or 115 V 50/60 Hz. Dusl Usage

195177

BELT - Compressor, (3L350) 35" 50HZ.

1 1
2 195149  PULLEYASSEMBLY -4-1/2°0.D. 50HZ. 1
7 017859 MOTOR ASSEMBLY - Pump, 200/230V. 50/60Hz. 1
7 075910 MOTOR ASSEMBLY - Pump, 240V. 50Hz. 1
8 017823 CORD - Motor 1
9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog 165




Parts Qatalog

FIGURE63A
MODEL 9815/9850 Oil-Less Pump

- . 0805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog’

Index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 63A Units
No. No. : Description PerAssy
1 402301 OIL-LESS PUMP ASSEMBLY (New Design) 1

2 072261 GASKET 2

3 072852 BOTTLE ...ooecececieecesasseseseresssssstasasaseseseasassastassssisssrnsssssasasasssatatasassesesussrssssmsinsasiasnassessassases 2

4 072161 COVER ....ooeeeiceieecsssesssesssssssasssatssasassssacsessssatstssnsassssnsastassssmasasssasntassnssnssisisssnsmsnanstosnsanseass 1

- 402300 VANE (Not illustrated) 4

- 072920 SHIM (NOt BUSHTAEA) .....ccvvuiivnnivrmeresnerametssssessessssssscsmsinis s tssssassnsasasasssisocsssssssmnssansesen 1

7 072826 ELBOW ...nrimemcsicionesse et esessasts s sa s st st st s sens s e .2

8 402400 FAN O SO P e SRR B R 1

9 102282 NIPPLE ... i 2
10 072265 FILTERASSEMBLY 2

11 072855 FILTER 2

12 016569 ' CAP - Plastic 1

13 190398 KEY - 3/16" x 3/16" x 1-3/8" 1

14 072822 PULLEY - Pump A1

15 001523 SCREW - Set, 5/16-18 x 3/8" 1

16 073417 ADAPTER - Tube 2
9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog 167




Parts Catalog

FIGURE 64
MODEL 9815/9850 Drive Motor and Related Parts

168 9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

Index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 64 Units
No. No. Description PerAssy
1 195668 PIN - Cotter, .060x 625 O.A.L. 1
2 - 072658 NUT - Trunnion 1
3 001573 SCREW - Set, 1/4-28 x b5/16 1
4 072661 TRUNNION " eeesseesaseseenseasraiiisnsasiavenishsssestasnantarerssenseatissesitsastiaensinsaneatssssensas ninssnriens 1
5 012544 . SCREW - Adjustment, 1/4-28 .1
6 001046 : RING - Retaining, .283 1.D. 1
7 001784 RING - Retaining, ..559 1.D. .1
8 008111 . SHAFTASSEMBLY -Motor Pivot ....... 1
9 ‘001983 . PIN-Roll, 1670D x1e150AL 1
10  *072653 LEVER.. A
11 000024 PIN - Taper A76 O.D. X 1.141 OAL e 1
12 *013065 LEVER.. susianees iirinsseesnertsetaeasasiasnintinsraneasesatassetecsetissineans e seasasResasar e sre s 1
13 *008112 SHAFT , 1
14 150087 NUT= B/6-24 ........ocoeeeeenessienernransensosassssinessensanessonesiomeasissesssssssaotasessassssiossnssiesessesasasesronssensansssrases 6
15 195195 STUD - Motor Stop, 60 HZ. 2
16 111092 SCREW - 5/16-24 x 1.000 -4
17 078663 MOTOR ASSEMBLY -Drive, 1/3HP, 115V.60Hz. 1
17 017129 STARTING CAPACITOR for 78663 (Only).... 1
17 017858 MOTOR ASSEMBLY - Drive, 3/4 HP, 100-1 15/200»230V 50/60 Hz. 1
18 074638 CORD - Motor, 115V. 1/3 HP. 1
18 017880 CORD - Motor, 115V. 3/4 HP. 8" 1
18 017998 CORD - Motor, 115V. 3/4 HP. 15" ......cccovrncecinsirncnsessisessarsrssisnssnssessnns 1
19 001259 SCREW - D16 X /2 iierccrccnccasssiiisissessmniosmesisssnssasssisnsissensasssnssesssansssansasssssssesasanss 1
20 001073 RING - Retaining, .577 1.D. 4
21 076206 CRADLE .. ~ el
22 013043 PULLEY - Vanable, 13HP. 115V. GOHZ (3/8" Belt) .1
22 - 079073 PULLEY - Variable, 3/4 HP, 50/60HZ. (1/2" Belt)....... 1
23 006825 SCREW - Set, 1/4-28x3/8......5.:: 1
24 001787 RING - Retaining, 756 LD. .........ccciiicinnininnsinsssiioseismissionisssisrssssribasastasissmesaransassassasassessassans 1
25 191950 SPRING = COMPIESSION .......ccccrmeiericerrrsrisntrsasssasessessossassaseiibvesssssnsssssssssnisssesasisns assnsanssnesssassntasaes 1
26 008110 SHAFT - Motor Support 1
27 001047 RING - Retammg, 340 ID.. 1
28 190302 WASHER - ,189 LD. x 375 O.D. 1
*Not Prowrable Separately

For Other Than 115 V.60 Hz. or 115 V 50/60 Hz. Dual Usage

15
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
18
22
22

195196
082035
082034
017858
084468
087340
073634
075916
079607
017878
079074
072218

STUD - Motor Stop, 50Hz.

MOTOR ASSEMBLY - 3/4 H.P. 100/230V. 50Hz.

.........

MOTOR ASSEMBLY - 3/4 H.P. 100/200V. 60Hz..

MOTOR ASSEMBLY - 3/4 H.P. 100/200/230V. 50/60Hz. ......
MOTOR ASSEMBLY - 1/3 H.P. 100/200V. 50/60Hz.

MOTORASSEMBLY - 1/2 H.P. 230V. 60Hz.

MOTOR ASSEMBLY - 1/3 H.P. 115/230V. 60Hz.

MOTORASSEMBLY - 1/2 H.P, 240V. 50Hz.

MOTORASSEMBLY - 3/4 H.P., 240V. 50Hz.

CORD - Motor, 200/220/230/240V, 50/60Hz. ouss
PULLEY - Variable, 3/4 HP. 50Hz. (1/2" Beit Oid Design) ...

PULLEY - Variable, 1/2-1/3 HP 50Hz (3/8" Belf)

........

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

JRK NRRE K (U P QI I G N A NN M

169



Parts Catalog

FIGURE 64A
MODEL. 9805/9850 Drive Motor and Pulley Assembly

5805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

Index Part e MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 64A

Units

No. No. e Description PerAssy.
1 “—— SHAFT - Flexible Ac@ \aas

2 001650  SCREW - Set, 10-32 x 3/16 |

3 010094 = PLATEASSEMBLY......

4 150083 NUT - 10-32....

5 111088 SCREW.-10-32x5/8

6 010083  SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Crank 5-3I40.AL

7 001980 PIN-RON, 135 Q.. X840 O.A.L. ceoorsrerseeseresssr s sesersestsss e e eessrs s ssssses
8 001080  RING - REIHING, 302 1D.oooooiooemsoiesimssimsmsmississsssssssssses oo
9 017595  CRANK ASSEMBLY ..crocovrierrrememroreseressssmsrsseesie

10 017594  CRANK ARM..... 10000000000
11 072052 R

12 011371 HANDLE .oovvoooe.

13 401970 NUT = A0 o eesseeesssseessossseseessesss e sersasssssssses e sessceses

14 010082 SHAFT - Idler Bracket

15 001784 RING - Retaining, .559 ID.

......

.....

16 111089 SCREW - 5/16-24 x 5/8
17 010085 SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Speed Adjustment

18 010079 POST - Adjustment Shatft

19 014727 WASHER - .3801.D.x .750 O.D.

cissen

20 014473 °  RING - Retaining, .296 LD. ......ciinennesen.

21 010096 PLATE - Shaft Suppoﬂ
22 111071 SCREW - 1/4-28 x. 12

23 150085 NUT - 3/8-1

24 003586 = WASHER- .3801.D.x .750 O.D.

25 010092 SHAFT - 3/8-16

26 003560  COLLAR..
27 016553  CASTING ASSEMBLY

28  *195236 BEARING

29 016550 = SHAFT

.....

30 195238  SPACER-Long, 2.7650.A.L.

31 101759 ‘RING- Retaining, .625 1.D.

32~ 079073 PULLEY - Variable Speed .......

33 006825 SCREW - Set, 1/4-20 x 3/8

H
: H
N_g_;_;_a»-&.a-;-a-s]\)_\_sAA.;.;—;_;NA.;—;—;N.;.;NN—\.&._\

34 001787 RING - Retaining, .756 LD ..ccmncriomsienrissstnssiaensesnsnescsnscssoresiesssssusanersssssonstnsonss 2
35 111087 SCREW = 5/M18-24 X' Af2..eeeeecsinrirniininninescsnensansstesnasnasinsintassessonssosassssssssosisssassnin s smssasses 4
36 111077 SCREW - 1428 X 1125 ... riicienreisreenresiseiasionssnasesssesosssasstenntastssesssssessessenssnsnnsosssasens 2
37 010081 PANEL = MOOT......cccccceenneocscssiaearsnsenisssssssnsesnsssensasesssnsnassssasasossssssssasssnisssnsannsns 1
38 150085 NUT - 1/4-28 2
39 196110 BELT - Cog, Drive 4L210 1
39 196771 = BELT - Drive (New Style)...==" 1
40 150087 NUT -5/16-24 . 4
41 190725 KEY =3B X 3MB X 1116 ... ereececnrrennsorinnscansarcsssassescsainssnssanssessst ssasssssmsasisisssesnrstassssnsansasanse 1
42 001526 SCREW - Set 1
43 196123 PULLEY -2.80.D.. 1
44 081789 WASHER -.627 I.D. x100000x060 ........ 1
45 014799 WASHER - 121.D.x7/80.D. ‘ 1
4 101170 NUT - 1/2-20 2
47 017858 MOTOR - Drive, 3/4HP. 100-115/200-230V. 50/60Hz 1
48 017998 CORD - Motor, 115V. 3/4HP. 15" O A.l. 1
49 196244 SCREW - Special, 10-32x 1.000 O.A.L. 1
50 039642 RING - Vinyl, .15651.D. x.2950.D. x.075 1
51 196112 BELT- Cog Drive, 4L.500, : 1
51 196773 ~~ BELT-Drive (new Style) orrr? 1
52 016862 BRACKET-Flexibie Shaft ‘ 1
*Not Procurable Separately

For Other Then 115V. 60HZ. or 115V. 50/60HZ. Dual Usage

39 196124 BELT - Cog, Drive 4.200 50HZ. 1
39 196770 BELT -Drive (New Style) ...... 1
43 196109 PULLEY - 2.5 0.D. 50HZ. 1
9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Cataiog 171




Parts Catalog

NOTE:
For use on Chain Delivery : @J/
with aluminum frames.

FIGURE 65 -~
MODEL 9815/9850 Paper Guide Wetting Rolter

172 9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




)

)

Parts Catalog

index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 65 Units
No. No. Description PerAssy.
1 fainial MOLLETON ASSEMBLY - Paper Guide Wetting ... w1

2 073591 MOLLETON COVER - Wetting ROHer......c.ccocnvcninniineninsiernniienninnniceens .1

3 014472 RING- Retaining External, .207 1.D.x .516 0.D. x .027 4

4 073588 HUB - Wetting Roller 2

5 073587 ROLLER - Paper Guide WettiNg ...........cereieimenisiieninionennsiascessscntsssionisntasesssssesssarsanssnssnansssnans 1

6 078737 SHAFT - Wetting Roller 1

7 072625 SPRING - .3430.D.x1.1250.A.L. v 2

8 001095 RING - Retaining External, .2451.D. x .500 0.D. x .027 ..... .4

9 001766 WASHER -.3251.D. x.510 0.D. x .0329 4
10 073576 SLIDE ASSEMBLY - O.S. 1
11 073577 SLIDEASSEMBLY-N.O.S. -
12 021203 WASHER - .2551.D.x 1/20.D.x 0299 ............ 2
13 073593 SPRING PIN ASSEMBLY - O.S. .. 1
14 073594 SPRING PIN ASSEMBLY - N.O.S. w1
15 073578 LINKASSEMBLY = 0.8, ...coiviiierieercessiansssssisiesssiosiassnmssaristasssssssassessscasssesssasssssersansasse 1
16 073583 LINKASSEMBLY -N.O.S. o
17 111062 SCREW - 10-32 x -1 2
18 073590 = ANCHOR - Spring; Slide Momﬁng .2
19 073589  STUD-MoURHNG, THERB . i...cooeimmrinmeniinnnsessnisessmissssssssssssssassensenss 2
20 001763  WASHER- Lock, .393 lés x 67500 x 136 .y
**Not Available As An Assembly

NOTE: All above parts are used for Chain Delivery with Aluminum Frames.

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog 173




Parts Catalog

N

NOTE:

" For use on Chain Delivery
with aluminum frames.

FIGURE 66
MODEL 9815/9850 Sprocket Shaft and Paper Guide Assemblies

74 ~""9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

QONONDWN =

Index Part
No. No.
***081663
041776
001060
014741
081664
081665
.08 1857
100343
073589
10 001763
11 073590
12 073939
13 007722
14 078489
15 014219
16 001731
17 005620
18 014906
19 082013
20 014641
21 190143
22 081620
23 014753
24 001093

| ‘WASHER - Lock 6780.D. x.3821.D.x.070

MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 66
: Description

GUIDE ASSEMBLY - Paper Ejector .........
SPRING - Tension, .343 0.D. x 1.375 O.A.L. x .047

.......

RING - Retaining,” ~2081.D: x .027

WASHER - Spring, 57200 X .267 |.D. x .008
PIN - Guide Pivot.........

GUIDE - Paper Ejector ...

* GUIDE - Paper Ejector

~ PIN -Drive, .1380.D0.x5/8
SCREW .- Shoulder, 1/4-28

ANCHOR - . Spring

SPACER - ‘7500 D.x.3791.D.x.125 (M375-CD)

SHAFTAND GEARASSEMBLY

GEAR - Sprocket Drive -
SCREW - 1/4-20 x 3/4 .. G

WASHER - Lock, .453 0.D. x 265 1.0

WASHER - 625 0.D. x .2541D. 059

PIN - Taper, .2200.D.x1.6880.AL. ..

DRIVE SPROCKET SUPPORT ASSEMBLY

........

BUSHING - .878 0.D. x .7541D. x .875
SPACER - 1-3/8x.756x.125

CAM - Gripper Actuating .......ccoeecenveercenennnn.

WASHER - 1.156 0.D. x .7651.D. x .030

RING - Retaining, .698 L.D. x .044

* Not Available As An Assembly

NOTE: All above parts are used for Chain Delwery with Alurmnum Frames.

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

175




Parts Catalog

N

FIGURE 66A
MODEL 9820/9850 (1:1) Sprocket Shaft and Paper Guide Assemblies

e — "9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

Index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 66A Units
No. No. Description PerAssy.
1 016384 GUIDE ASSEMBLY - Paper .2
2 016385 GUIDE ASSEMBLY - Upper 1
3 016387 GUIDE ASSEMBLY - Lower 1
4 041776 SPRING - Tension, .3430.13.x 1.375 0.A.L. x .047 1
5 196607 RING - Push - On, .2461.D. x .037 1
6 111087 SCREW -5/16-24x 1/2 1
7 014784 WASHER - Piain, .3281.D.x .812 0,D.x.092 1
8 111055 SCREW - 10-32 x 9/16 ....6
9 016376 BEARING .......cceireeevececcreeresemsistonsssssisssaiviessesnsaistssensarsnsessssssanssasesssnossorsssasastnse .2
10 150083 NUT - 1032 6
11 016374 GEAR - Sprocket Drive ‘ el
12 005620 WASHER - 254 1.D.x .6250. 13 x 059... 3
13 001731 WASHER - Lock, .256 |.D. x .453 O.D. x .046 3
14 014229  SCREW-Cap, 1/4-20 x 3/4 . 3
15 016367 SPROCKET AND SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Drive w1
16 007076 PIN - Taper, .2030.D.x1.268 O.A.L. ...... 2
17 014513 RING .- Retaining, .584 1.D.x .037 2
18 014761 WASHER - Plain, .628 1.D. x 1.000 0.D. x .029 2
19 016368 CAM ASSEMBLY - Gripper . .1
20 014608 BUSHING - .6291.D.x .7540.D.x 875 O,A L 1
21 001046 - RING - Retaining, .283 [.D; x-.02 : ” 1
22 196386 STUD- Cam Support 4. 1
23 111054 . SCREW- 10-32 x1/2........ 1
24 016542 BEARING - 0.S. (Machines wn)ovbles Detector Switch) 1
25 014327 SCREW - Flat Head, 10-32 x 1/2 (Mach. w/Doubles Det. Switch) 1
26 001650 SCREW - Set, 10-32 x 3/16 1
27 081699 COLLAR - 6291.D.x 1-1/16 0.D.x1/8 1
28 016429 TAPE - Non Tracking .. .2
**Not Available As An Assembly

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts 6atalog

177




Parts Cataldg

FIGURE 67
MODEL 9815/9850 Gripper Bar and Chain Assemblies

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

178




Parts Catélog

index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 67
No. No. Description

Units
PerAssy.

SemasE SPRING - Gripper Tension ...........] i o2043).
>001060 RING - Retammg, 208 1.D. x.027 ....

1 >078485  CHAIN ASSEMBLY - Gripper Bar Carrier #40

1 016381 =~ CHAIN ASSEMBLY - Gripper Bar #41 ..

2 >081885 LINK ASSEMBLY - Chain:Coupler #40

2 196473 LINK ASSEMBLY - Cham Coupler #41.

4 014327  SCREW-= 10-32 X /2 cc0uericimrencmescesessssensspsssssmsassissssssissscnsassssssssssassasans
4 101918 SCREW - Hex Socket, Nylok 10-32 x 5/8 (Old Design)
4 100976 SCREW - Hex Head, NYLOK 10-32 x 5/16.

5 016690  GRIPPERBARASSEMBLY ”

6 041750 SCREW - Shouider, 8-32........... e

7 016691 BAR ASSEMBLY - GHPPEr..veereencenga

8

9

9

001049 RING - Retaining, .227 I.D. x.027

10 >073064 TRUCK - Cam Follower

10 186412 TRUCK - Cam Follower
11 - >081765 CAM FOLLOWER - GﬂpaerAQﬁmbly

11 016501 CAM FOLLOWER - Gripper ..

12 080564 STUD - Cam Foliower .

13 014504 RING - Retaining, .146 1.D. x .027

14 014164 . SCREW - 8-32x 7/16

16 081764 BEARING - Gripper Shaft ...
16 001046 RING - Retaining, .283 1.D.x .027

17 007727 SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Gripper

18 081762 GRIPPER - Paper

2

2

2

1

6
...8
6
.3
2

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

.1

1

2

i D
2
.1
1

4

4

19 014576 PIN - Driv-Lok, .093 0.D. x 9/16

>For Chain Delivery With Aluminum Fram&s

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

179




PartsCatalo\g |

D
-

!
¥
[}
"*4?) r"c:/ :
fof J
LSS
14 { 7/
‘\‘_ -
NOTE:
For use on Chain Delivery
with aluminum frames. 10

FIGURE 68
MODEL 9815/9850 Idler Shaft Assembly

180 T 9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

index Part - MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 68 Units
No. No. Description - PerAssy.
1 111059 SCREW - 10-32 x 1.000 , b

2 081527 BLOCK - Idler Tension Searsirivnseninsesrasresnnanas 2

3 081528 SCREW - Tension Adjusting, 5/16-18 2

4 001840 NUT - 5/16-18 ..3

5 081623 RETAINER - Spring -2

6 081836 SPRING - Compression, .750 O.D. x 1.500 O.A.L. x 156 2

7 190157 SPACER - Idler Compression Spring w2

8 014322 SCREW - Set, 5/16-18 x 3/4 sessiinn 1

9 014215 SCREW - 10-32x 3/8 e, w2
10 190134 NUT - 10-32 ee 2
11 081622  LEVER - ldier Tension, O:S. 1
12 081654 LEVER - Idier Tension, N.O.S. .1
13 081607 . SCREW - Shoulder, 10-32 el
14 081526 STUD - Cam Assembly SUPPOM........cccciieecmrenrareanrrecssssersessnmssssnraces 1
15 **007720 SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Idler . |
16 001784 RING - Retaining, .566 1.D. x .037 6
17 014761 WASHER - 1.000 0.D. x .628 |.D. x .029 4
18 081660 ROLLER ASSEMBLY - Chain Idler 2
19 014608 BUSHING -.754 O.D. X .629 1.D. X 875 .....iccivicricsisacssiviensinosssonsssssasasssississsintatibaesersssenssesnesns 1
20 014372 SCREW - Set, 10-32x 1/4 .1
21 081656 - CAMASSEMBLY - anperkctuatmg 1
22 007721- SHAFT - Mer Ciniseysans i 1
*"*Not Avallable As An Assembly :

NOTE: All above parts are used for Chain Delivery with Aluminum Frames.

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

181




Parts Cataldg

FIGURE 68A
MODEL 9820/9850 (1:1) idler Shaft Assembly

182 9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

index Part
No. No.

1 150083
2 111060
3 081528
4 081527
5 001840
6 081623
7 081836
8 180157
9 016397
10 001076
11 196410
12 016398
13 001784
14 014761
15 016393
16 001420
17 150080
18 016507
19 014247
20 016502 -
21 101947
22 016504
23 190220
24 016386 - -
25 016391
26 016524 .
27 001094
28 081553
29 016363

‘NUT-10-32......

; ;‘CAM ASSEMBLY - Release

TIE BAR..

MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 68A

Description

;

§

SCREW-10-32x 1-1/8 .......

SCREW - Tension Adjusting, 5/16-18

BLOCK - idler Tension

NUT - 5/16-18
RETAINER- Spring

SPRING- Compression, .750 0.D. x 1.500 OAL x 156 ~
SPACER - Idler Tension S

LEVER - Tension, N.O.S.

RING - Retaining, .815 1.D. X 084 ....c..ooeorivieriibiin

PIVOT - Stud -
LEVER - Tension, O.S.

RING - Retaining, .559 I.D.x .037

....................

WASHER - Plain, .628 1.D. x 1.000 O.D. x .029

SPROCKETASSEMBLY ..

BUSHING - .6291.D.x 75%QD x1.0000.A.L.

NUT - 6-32

HUB ASSEMBLY ;- WIPln
SCREW - Set, - 1032 x 14

ARM - Roller Guide

SCREW - Flat Head, 6-32 x 1-1/8

RING - Retaming, 394 1.D. x 044

SCREW. - Dowel , 1/4-28.

DECAL

N S SAdNAdANaAANNANNARNNRDN DS

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

183




Parts Cataldg

21

- - -

NOTE:

For kuse on Chain Delivery
with aluminum frames.

' FIGURE 69
MODEL 9815/9850 Back and Side Jogger Mechanism

184 9805, 9810, 9615, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog |

' Index Part
No. No.
1 195463
2 007703
3 195932
4 024642
5 076655
6 100352
7 078464
8 081699
9 .- 076512
10 076500
11 001650
12 014510
13 081789
14 007709 .~
15 000023 "
16  *081684
17 *007710.
18 001976
9 081790
20 081677
21 100958
22 076200 -
23 1110M
24 017807
25 111052

) 26 081695

' : 27 081337
28 001060
29 081856
30 081855
31 014366
32 081683
33 081625
34 014636
35 -
36 017680
37 - 081725
38 001685
39 007715

SPACER
" SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Jogger Screw
w. PIN-Taper, .177 0.D.x .937

kscaaw'- Shoulder, S/16-18 i

SCREW 11&28 x 1!2QPC &PRO

GEAR RACK - Back Jogger

MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 69

Descnptaon
SPACER

Units
PerAssy.

SCREW ASSEMBLY - Jogg

BUSHING -.6291.D.x.721 0.D.x 3750.AL

BUSHING - 629 LD. x .721 OD. x 500 O.A.L ......

PULLEY - Timing, ‘M.O.S.
-SCREW - Set, 832 x 14

SPACER

SPACER

GUIDE - jogger

........

PULLEY - Timing

SCREW - su.m-azxsns ’
RING - Retaining, 483 1.D.x 940 0..x .04

GEAR - Drive Shaft

SHAFT - jogger Screw
PIN - Roll, .135 O.D. x .827

SLEEVE - Tie Rod

PLATE - S’uppoﬂ ﬁuembly
SCREW-+ 10-32x 3/8....

PLATE - Gear Rack Mounﬁag .

RING - Retaining, .208 I.D. x 027

PLATE - Back Jogger Drop

PLATE ASSEMBLY - Mounting
SCREW - 10-32 x 3/4

GEAR - Rack Drive.....

SUPPORT ASSEMBLY - Gear Rack

BI)SH!NG 7540.0.x.6291.D. X 375... ;

TINSEL.... i
COVER - Gear Rack .

PLUG - Cover Assembly ...

SCREW - 1/4-28 x 3/8

TIE ROD - Frame.

*Not Procurable Separately
**Order As Supply Item #670 (2 rolis = 12 yds or 10.9M each)

NOTE: - All abwe parts are used for Chain Delivery with Aluminum Frames

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

185




Parts Catalog

FIGUREG9A
MODEL 9820!9850 (1 1) Back Jogger Mechamsm Part I

86 — 3805, 8810, 9815, 9620, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

Index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 69A Units
No. No. Description PerAssy.
1 016459 BRACKET - Sensor 1
2 000895 SCREW - 6-32x3/8 , 4
3 011506 PHOTOTRANSISTOR ASSEMBLY - Upper 1
4 250256 CONNECTOR HOUSING - Plug . , 1
5 250259 TERMINAL - Socket 2
6 100666 SCREW - Self-Tapping, 8/32 x 5/16 2
7 250202 CLAMP - Cable, 1/8 ...... w2
8 001542 SCREW - Flat Head, 10-32x 7/16 . 2
9 150083 NUT - 10-32 ; 2
10 011507 LAMP ASSEMBLY- Infrared, Lower ............ 1
11 250258 CONNECTOR HOUSING - Socket 1
12 250257 TERMINAL - Pin 2
13 250077 TIE - Cable, 3-7/8 O.AL. .rcimiinrcceerenaiennieeceneasiieaens 2
14 100731 BUSHING - Flanged Nylon, .5011.D. x .562 0.D. x .078 2
18 016431 SHAFT . 2
19 001776 RING - Retaining, .273 1.D. x .027 4
20 016430 ROLLER - Rear y 1
21 196399 ROLLER - Rack, Upper .. 1
22 111052 SCREW - 10-32x 3/8 4
23 016421 RACK ASSEMBLY - Jogger ........................ 1
24 014808 NUT = 082 ....ccocieieicieenesesersisiesesssessssasssiasssssssssssssmsmsssrssssessasasasasasstntaseasesmemstnsarasstesesassesasssensass 2
25 0B1107 = CLIP « SPHNG -.ocicivuenrerccranivssmeaesecnremsorestssssessssssbessssisssssassssasssesssnsnssassessassssesssnssassatsssasnssressssnss 2
26 050621 SPRING - Tension, .218 0.D.x 1.218 O.A.L. 2
27 B U TINSEL .oeccecveeeierrestesecneassnrssasnsssnsessnnsasenssssesasssessssisssinssnestsasassesasarsssane AR
28 111054  SCREW - 10-32x 1/2 2
29 .. 100960 CLAMP = /4 .......ooeeeeeeeerereeeeesveisinsssninsessesensasinbeasssisssasnssssaserssosssessssessessesssssssinsesnesassesanonosensssssssns 1
30. 016424 SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Jogger 1
31 000009 PIN - Taper, .1100.D.x.7500.AL. .. 1
32 100521 PIN - Taper, .156 0.D.x1.3750.AL. 1
a3 100969  RING - Retaining, 447 1.D. X 087 ....ccrrmniumsiosiienninsnense s 3
34 196397 BUSHING - Specaal FIANGE ......coooreerieecenerccsoncecissenssessessssssssessnssssassnessssmssssassesssssensasassssansssens 2
35 101938 RING - Retaining, Bowed 2
36 001541 SCREW = B-32 X 14 .....cceeeeeeeeeeeeearnassesesssssesssssasssassesessscnsssssssssssesss w2
37 016298 BRACKET = SEMSOT......cccoceeeereeceerereesissraronsnssssassasssosssssssssssonssnssssssansas 1
i Order As Supply ltem #8670 (2 rolls = 12 yds. or 10.9M each)

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog 187




Parts Catalog

FIGURE 70

MODEL 9815/9850 Frame Assemblies C.D.
188 ‘ 9805, 9810, 9815, 98‘27), 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

Index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 70 Units
No. No. Description PerAssy.

>001980 PIN-Roll,.1350.D.x 640 O.A.L.
>001080  RING - Retaining, .302 1.D. x .037. .
>001721 WASHER - .380 1.D. X 625 0.D. X [059......coirieernrsrescsssestsscenseresnes e s teassssasoesaracsestscsacss
>086763  BEARING - Flanged, Nylon, .3761.D. x.583 O.D. .

2

3

5

4

>111054 SCREW-10-32x172.... 4
>073777  PLATE ASSEMBLY - SProcket ASSEMDIY ........cceeuerirruciuscrsiacsseasisinssssnsssssssssssssnsmsssessssaseasseses 2
>081788  SCREW - Shoulder, 3/8-24 .. eteruersassaenaserstsnesnassensies 4
>150084  NUT - 1/4-20 o e 1
v +150089  NUT - 3/8-24 4
10 017786  FRAMEASSEMBLY - Aluminum, N.O. S 1
11 014647  BEARING - 634 1.D.x.75620.D.x1.000 .... 1
12 014648  BEARING -.6341.D.X.7520.D. X.625 ...ccovrmrrrmmcenrinnniincmnsscisnssnissnaseaenns w1
13 >017592 - PULLEY ASSEMBLY - Timing.. .2
2

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

4

1

1

1

1

O©OONNOONDWN =

14 = >194836  BELT - Timing i
15 >081541  STUD- LeveerMRg eshasmes s sasRR ARSI R R R

16 >081542.  STUD - LOCKING LEVEF SPRIIG is-cecrreerrreeerreesreseessississsessestassssssssssssss s s sassss s
17 017785
18 014647  BEARING - 634 LD, X 762 0D. X 1.000 ....cororvorressssrssesssrsssenecnsmssmsssssssasmssessesssssssssssssnsess

19 001445 BUSHING 316!0 x 441 OD x 250 ...... ereeemeareretennneas
20 - 014638 BEARING - Flarlged .3771.D.x.501 0.D. x .505
21 014646 BUSHING -.504 1.D. x 629 0.D. x 1.250
22 - 196387 SCREW - Dowel, 3/8-24
23 016407 FRAME -N.O.S. (Not lllustrated)
23 016209 FRAME - N.O.S. Square Corners (Not lliustrated)
24 016406  FRAME-O.S.
24 016208 .- FRAME - O.S. Square Comners

>For Chain Delivery With Aluminum Frames
For 48-dash 9805/50. 240V 50Hz. United Kingdom Machines
23 018342 FRAME-N.O.S. 4 . United Kingdom ............. 1

0805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog ' S 189




Parts Cataldg

NOTE:

For use on Chain Delivery
with aluminum frames.

FIGURE 71
MODEL 9815/9850 Back and Side Jogger Mechanism

190 - 9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

Index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 7 Units
No. No. Description PerAssy.

078466 LINK ASSEMBLY - Back Jogger
081704 SPRING - 1/2 0.D.x3-11/320.ALL.
001095 RING - Retaining, .245 I.D. x .027
004074 WASHER - 314 1.D. .......
081561 LINK - Back jogger

001452 BUSHING - .441 0.D.x.3161.D.x 375 ..
078467 LINK - Back Jogger
001080 RING - Retaining, .302 1.D. x .037 :
001721  WASHER-.6250.D.x .3801.D.x.059
10 078456 = LEVERASSEMBLY - Back Jogger .... Ceuestessseserarsensensssnoenssssssassnans .
11 001401 BUSHING -.504 0.D. x.3791.D.x.750.. cevesriesenesseassetessansressssstssrsnnen
12 064587 SPRING - Tension, .406 O.D.x3.500 O.A.L. X .054........coiiiinmniresnninnnennsnisinasescsssnscsisnenas
13 050508 - ANCHOR - Tension Spring..
14 016933 KNOB - Back Jogger Locking
16 016574 WASHER - .687 0.D.x .3151.D.x.047
16 017582 KNOB ASSEMBLY - Back Jogger Adjusting
17 017587 GEAR ASSEMBLY - Jogger Adjusting ...
18 101063 PIN -Roli,..162 0.D. xzwo
19 081597 PAD - Friction faid
20 017588 LEVER ASSEMBLY - Joégerﬁdu%ng
21 000023 PIN - Taper, .177 0.D. x .978.. :
22 054350 ROLLER - AGJUSHNG LEBVET ......cocieuceirrinrerinsnserenmeiaaanssessssssnsascassacarssssssassoses
23 001049 RING - Retaining, .277 1.D. x.027
24 *081594 LEVER - Jogger Adjusting
25 081583  PLATEASSEMBLY - Jogger Drive
26 043106 ~ WASHER -.4370.D.x.3141.D.x.047
27 078463 DRIVE BLOCK - Plate Assembly
28 014464 RING - Retaining, .2341.D. x.035
29 078460 . LINK - Plate Assembly, Drive Block
30 001060 - RING - Retaining, .208 1.D. x .027

*Not Procurable Sepata‘tely
NOTE: Al above parts are used for Chain Delivery with Aluminum Frames.

OO HWN =

H H HE : I :
: . H - HE -
N_\_n_\.p—k-k-h-l._n..\N_L_‘_\_\..L..L_\_\_\_n_x_tm_\l\)w.ad

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog 191




Parts C_ataldg

FIGURE71A
MODEL. 9820/9850 (1:1) Back Jogger Mechanism -Part 1l

192 ‘9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

Index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 71A i

Units
No. No. Description PerAssy.
1 014510 RING - Retaining, .4831.D.x.044
2 081789 WASHER - Plain, .6301.D. x 1.000 O.D. x .064
3 016376 BEARING - Sprocket Shaft
4 111054 SCREW -10-32x 1/2
5 150083 NUT -10-32......; widereiuresnmresiasasnrsnsecsansesaoes
6 016486 LEVER ASSEMBLY :
7 054350  ROLLER , S
8 001048 RING - Retaining, .277 1.D. x.027
9 016489 GEARASSEMBLY

1
1

1

5

5

1

1

1

| 1
10 081597 PAD - Friction ........... 1
11 149319 PIN - Spiral, 3/16 0.D.x 12 0.AL. G ceesersmenariissersazrenns 1
12 017582  KNOB ASSEMBLY - BaCK JOGGET AGIUSHNG -....ovreeeeeereruummiumssesesemmereersassssssssmsasssssssssssassssssseseeneeses 1
~ 1

1

1

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

13 016574  WASHER - .3151.D.x .687 O.D.x.047 , .
14 016933  KNOB - Back jogger ' I
15 016494 ~ LINKASSEMBLY-Drive ............
16 196405  SPRING - Tension, 15/32 O, X 2-7/8 O.AL. .cooourorerrersmmreecsmsrmisssssssssesssssssssmsesssssssersssses
17 001472  BUSHING - .3151.D.%.439 O.D:
18 001095  RING - Retaining, .2451.0. x .02
19 016472  CAMCRANKASSEMBLY ..
20 001956  PIN-Taper, .157 0.D.x 1.000 O.AL.
21 016441  BEARINGASSEMBLY ........
22 001076  RING - Retaining, .815 |.D.x .044

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog 193




Parts Catalog

FIGURE 72
MODEL 9815/9850 Dolly Table Crank Assembly

9805, 9810, 981 5,~~9820,‘*’9835; 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

194




Parts Catélog

Index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 72
No. No. Description

017714 CRANK ASSEMBLY - Table Raise

Units

017715 HANDLE- Crank Assembly
003042 SPRING LOCK - Crank Handle

>072077  WEIGHT ASSEMBLY - Chain

184835 HOOK - Chain Weight

-072035 CHAINASSEMBLY

071576 LINK - Chain Coupler

001054 WASHER
072036 TABLE CONNECTOR

BOONDDX2OWN =
- O

16 >017600 SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Table Raise Crank

.....

15 016409 SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Table Raise Crank

16 000014 PIN - Taper, 146 0.D.x1.1270.AL. ..........

17  *081712 SPROCKET - Chain Drive.

18 001983 PIN-Roll, .1670.D.x1.0150.A.L. ...

19 081714 MOUNT ASSEMBLY - Gear Pawl
20 014504 RING - Retaining, .0851.D.x.019

21 081720 SPRING - Pawl Pressure

22 >081709 GEARASSEMBLY - Crank Shaft

22 016412 GEARASSEMBLY -Crank Shaft

23 *017598 = SHAFT-TableRaise Crank

...........

24 101281 PIN - Drive Lock, .2600.D.x 7500.A.L
24 >081609  PIN-CrankAssembly Locking

25 196397 BUSHING-Special Flange

26 101938 RING- Retaining, Bowed

27 196396 SPACER - .521 1.D.x.6870.D. x1.2520 A.L.

8 016399 WEIGHT ASSEMBLY ..

9 400579 GUARD - Chain N.O.S.

29 400578 GUARD - Chain O.S. (Not lilustrated)

*Not Procurable Separately -
>For Chain Delivery With Alurninum Frames

S B NA NN AR ARt d e NDNS a2 NGV

PerAssy.

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

195




Parts Qata!ég, |

NOTE:

For use on Chain Delivery
with aluminum frames.

FIGURE 73
'MODEL 981 5/9850 Table Control

196 9805, 9810, 9815, 0820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




e

Parts Catalog

index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 73 Units
No. No. Description PerAssy.
1 081553 SCREW - Support Mounting, 1/4-28 2
2 081543 SUPPORT AND GEAR ASSEMBLY ....ccoceeeriecieriesmecesssiomssanersssssbsssmsrssstasasisssasasansisesssssssssssnses 1
3 001845 NUT - 3/8-24.. e 2
4 001771 WASHER - .875 0O.D. x .3851.D. x .059 .. 1
5 081552 RACE - Gear Shaft Bearing 1
6 081550 BEARING - Gear Shatt ...... 1
7 081551 RACE - Gear 8haft Bearing...... 1
8 081547 SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Worm Gear w1
] 001920 PIN - Taper, .1490.D. x.750 1
10 *072636 GEAR - Womm.... 1
11 001981 PIN - Roll 1199 0.D. x .827 -1
12  *081607 GEAR < Bevel .1
13  *081548 SHAFT - Worm Gear 1
14 081544 . SUPPORT- Worm Gear ..... 1
15 001432 -BEARING- .629 0.D. x .504 1.D. x .500 3
16 081609 PIN - Handle Lock w1
17 001047 RING - Retaining, .340 |.D. x .027 1
18 001755 WASHER - .6250.D. x .385 L.D. x .047 1
19 017598 SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Table Control Ratchet 1
20 001978 PIN - Roll, .136 0.D.x.765 : 1
21 *081606 RATCHET ASSEMBLY - Table CONrol .........ccccevereerrmemsiniinenianisinninsissentssssas s ssensenscnsnaseoss 1
22 *017597 SHAFT - Ratchet Crank 1
23 112652 SCREW - 832 x 9/16 .1
24 017052 KNOB - Brown et
25 081539 POINTER - Control Lever 1
26 081574 LEVER ASSEMBLY - Table Control 1
27 021369 SPRING - Tension, .2500.D.x1.0620.A.L. x.033 1
28 001095 RING - Snap, .2451.D. x.027 1
29 081575 LEVER - Locking 1
30 081579 = LEVER - Table Control w1
31 081565  MOUNT ASSEMBLY -Ratchet Pawl 1
32 001049 RING- Retaining, .227 LD. x 027 1
33 081567 ~ PAWL - Ratchet Holding 1
34 081833 SPRING- Pawi Tension 1
35 081569 MOUNT- Ratchet Pawl 1
36 014639 BEARING- 629 O.D. X .504 L.D. %307 ......cocerevennrcnssesnermiescnessesermsnrsnssssssssssssnssesses 1
37 081611 DECAL - Table Adjust : 1
38 111052 - SCREW-10-32x 3/8 2
39 081604 RATCHET- Control Lever Holding 1
*Not Procurable Separately

NOTE: All above parts are used for Chain Delivery with Aluminum Frames. '

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog 197




Parts Cat»alofg

: FIGURE 73A
MODEL 9820/9850 (1:1) Table Contro!

198

9805, 9610, 9815, 0820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catélog

Index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 73A Units
No. No. Description PerAssy.
1 016416 SUPPORT - Worm Gear

2 001432  BEARING-.504 1.D.x .6290.D.x 500

3 196398 © © BEARING - Flanged

4 081553 SCREW - Dowel , 1/4-28.... :

5 016418  SHAFTASSEMBLY -Worm Gear......... Cererssmssiesessassneassecnas

6 001920 PIN - Taper, .149 00. x .750 s

7 ... 001981 PIN -Roll; .1990.D. x .827...... ‘

8 081602 PIN - Handle Lock..

9 016481 SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Table Control Ratchet

10 001978 PIN - Roll, 135 O.D. x .765.
11 001095 RING - Retaining, .245 I.D. x .027 ....
12 081575 LEVER - Locking ...

13 016521 LEVER - Table Control
14 021369 SPRING - Tension, .250 0.D.x1.062 0.A.L. x 033
15 014248 NUT - Lock, 10-32
16 081604 RATCHET - Control Lever Holding
17 196403 SPACER
18 111058 SCREW - 10-32 x 7/8
19 001552 SCREW-8-32x 3/8
20 016921 KNOB - Brown
21 001047 RING - Retaining, .340 1.D. x .027
22 001755 WASHER - .3851.D. x .625 0.D. x .047
23 014461 RING - Retaining Bowed, .526 I.D. x .037...
24 196402 . +BUSHING - Flanged
25 018477 MOUNT - “Ratchet Pawl ...ttt sesssnnsnnens
26 014639 BEARING - .504 1.D. x .629 0.D. x .307
27 081833. SPRING- Pawl Tension
28 081567 PAWL - Ratchet Holding ...
29 001049 RING - Retaining, .227 I.D.x .027

H H H H -
: : : H H :
RO QST Y R QI I SR (T G NP G N ST S TN |\, QR W N W QP (T (L (R G T S (X QU Y

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 0835, 0840, 0850 Parts Catalog 199




- with aluminum frames.

Parts Catalog

NOTE: SR > ; <

For use on Chain ‘De‘livery‘ | SR | o

FIGURE 74

_ MODELSS1S/0850Paper Guide Assembies
200 ~ 9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog A




Parts Catélog

Index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 74 Units
No. No. Description PerAssy.
1 017686 GUIDE - Paper, O.S. - 1

2 014640 BUSHING - 1.003 0.D.x .8161.D.x.312 3

3 081851 PLATE - Guide Extension, O.S. 2

4 081629 PRESSURE PAD - jogger Screw, O.S. 1

5 081631 SCREW - Shoulder, 10-32 2
6 014281 SCREW - 10-32 x 3/4 4
7 081630 BLOCK - Spring Mounting 2

8 081632 SPRING - Compression, 3170D.x 1 OOOO.A L x 051 2

9 001060 RING - Retaining, .208 L.D. x .027 ; ; : . -4
10 017688 GUIDE - Paper, N.O.S. sl S eesesesseessesesteesensesnesnuessrosanssseis 1
11 081852 PLATE - Guide Extension, N.O.S. CTPORI. 2
12 081637 PRESSURE PAD - Jogger Screw, N.O.S. R 1

NOTE: All above parts are used fdrChain, Dehvery with Aluminum Frames.




Parts Catalog

FIGURE 74A :
MODEL 9820/9850 (1:1) Paper Guide Assemblies

{ 202 9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog
-~
% = s




Parts Catalog

4 N Index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 74A Units
No. Ne. e Description - PerAssy.
1 195401 BUSHING «flanged : : : ‘ cinriemanssasenresnassanases 2
2 101023 RING - Self Loc ng, Push-On .627 1LD. . SR 2
AP\Z%2 3 16480 KNOB - 1/4-28.. 2
4 016462 JOGGER ASSEMBLY - N.OS. 1
5 016461 JOGGER . AISSQGQBLY 0.8. 1
6 016466  TIE - BAR i 1
7 081553 - SCREW .- Dowel, 1/4-28 1
8 016452  SHAFT .o.oooooooeeeceeeeernsresesenemsnnnsssssennesssmssesssessssens R —— 1
9 001094  RING - Retaining, .394 .D. X .04 ..cccrrverrsonresersorrrscmrsrsssssnssssres 1
10 014712 -~ WASHER-Plain, .5151.D.x.750 0.D.x .029 .... fasrimnasnsnsanes .1
11 196443  SPRING - Compress;on, 33/84 1.D. x20000 Al csiivonnens 1
12 196397  .BUSHING" - Flanged 2
13 101838 RING .- Retalmng. Bowed . : - 2
14 196444  SPRING - Compression, .382!0 x1~5620 i 1
16 001080 RING - Retaining, .302 L.D.x 037 .... .1
16 001771 WASHER- Plain, 385 £750.0 2
17 016471 - LEVERASSEMBL 1
18 016470 ROLLER# 1
19 001095 RING - 1
20 198453 SHAFT . 1
21 001060 RING - Retaming, 208!’9*,027 2
22 016458 SUPPORT ASSEMBLY - Pivot . e 1
23 111052 SCREW - 10-32 x 3/8 2
7z,

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 PartsCatalog. 203




Parts Qataldg

For use on Chain Delivery
with aluminum frames.

NOTE:

9805, 5810, 9815, 9820, 535, 9840, 0850 Parts Catalog

FIGURE 75
MODEL 9815/9850 Screen and Back Stop Assemblies




A R N R T

Parts Catalog

index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 75 Units
No. No. . Description ' PerAssy.
1 014504 - RING- Reemng 14519 x .027... .2
2 007733  NUT PLATEASSEMBLY 082 ..o easesssinse st ssaieb s e eesap s Rt aeren 2
3 001565  SCREW - 10-32.x 12 14
4 076879 - HINGE...cccoorucoinsi .2
5 190304  PIN - Hinge ... 2
6 017684  BRACKET- GuardAsaemb!y N.O.S.iciinne 1
6 018517  BRACKET - Guard Assembly, NOS~'(98403) e 1 -
7 . 017683  BRACKET - Guard Assembly, O:S... 1
7 018516 ~ BRACKET - Guard Assembly, O: @Blﬂ B) .1
8 017995 SCREEN - Small Safety........ 1
9 101366  SCREW - BaSS, 8-32 X THB ..oiwriueursivmmcssieorsersusnermssssssssssssssssnsnsssessssssssisssssssssssssisinssses 2
10 076881 CLIP- LargeSaeenMounﬁng 10
11 196140 A
12 014808 4
13 014812 1
14 007930 .1
15 052187 il
16 001094 1
17 017573 1
18 014187 6
19 014811 10
20 **017577 SPRlNG ASSEMBLY ; 1
21 014514 RING - Retaining, .094 1.D. x.017 .2
22 081849 SHAFT - Spring Roller 1
23 081848 ROLLER - Positioning Spring .1
24 017575 SPRING - Paper Stop...... 1
25 Q17576  PLATE = MOUMNG ....ccoimmmiiniomsmninivrsiinsassnesssssisissneesnressenscrssssssssassssmsssssesssssssssssssassssessaesesssassass 2
26 017570  PLATEASSEMBLY - Lower.............. i . 1
26 018513  PLATE ASSEMBLY - Lower (9840 B).......... 1
27 007941  COLLARASSEMBLY - Roller Guide ....... NO. LQMGEL. AVIHABLE. .............cooeeevee. 1
28 001233 SCREW- 6-32x 1/4 2
29 081850 PLATE - Roller Guide Collar 1
30 100367 SCREW - Set, 1/14-28 x 5/8 1
31 014390 SCREW - Set, 1/14-28 x 1/4 1
32 007942 COLLAR - Roller Guide.. 1
33 0B1677  SCREW-5/16-18 X 12 ....couueumrerereisniemsasisiaismssisnsssiessssstassisionsonessessonssssinsssosmasssssisssssssssmsssassssasessoas 2
34 007716  SHAFT - Back Stop Assembly ............... 1
35 081774  STOPASSEMBLY - Screen Assembly, O.S. 1
36 081776  STOPASSEMBLY - Screen Assembly, N.O.S. 1
37 014369 SCREW - 832 x 38 .4
38 017572 PLATE - Back Stop, Upper.... 1
38 018514  PLATE - Back Stop, Upper (9840 B) 1
39 059018  BUMPER - Rubber 2
**Not Available As An Assembly
9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog 205




Parts Catalog

!

3
-4
X

\
\
3 Vs
L ETN \ \'
% i by : ;,
N M.
\ [N T ) B RN ) 4
. \ t LN \,g . 5.
g SN W, L
‘ \ ‘¢‘~' J " ht —“~ & '5 A -y "' ':"s
N "‘-\\\ T \ s RN e R
“".':.‘.:.' “\l‘ X S, QI Sy "':\"“l*. '\:\‘ . W
Al W A Iy ! \' '\ ?( sy,
“&.. ) s, ' lh““ ! . My,
“. “\“\ \Q\I ! “\ ‘\~\\\
> \‘\“ 2] t \“u“\ Ss “i
- LGN 1 Y ey
\‘x‘\-. ~el Q n
£ ) & ‘.\ “‘ﬁ.
\‘9_\
/\\\‘
FIGURE 75A -

MODEL 9820@8?0 (1 1) Safety Screens and Back Stop
206 9805, 9810, 9815, 0820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

index Part : MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 75A Units
No. No. Description PerAssy
1 016749 HARNESS ASSEMBLY - Guard Switches .1
2 250062 TERMINAL 6
3 250030 TUBING - Heat Shrink 6
4 250221 CLAMP - Cable, 184 X 312 LD ..coveireiccrincctrcienrn e tintssssssasesssssstnsnasssssssarasssssisasansnsaseae 2
5 250204 CLAMP. = Cable, 5/18 LD. ..occrocriiireieiecsnnisisivismnscsnninesnesssssessessessasesserissnsasssnsnsosananss 1
6 101961 GROMMET-3/81.D.x5/8 0.D.x3/16 .1
7 016535 SHAFT - Guard Front 1
8 ‘016525 GUARD - Front 1
9 101944 BUMPER = VINYL...oiiiiiiineneiicnesssiisinasesresssnssssasensassnnssssessssessarssssssasansssssisssinanssons 4
10 016526 GUARD - Chain Front 1
11 250137 SWITCH -24V. Safety Circuit (9810) ..........oeisiveiinsusmuassrsmiunnnnsensescscsressmsssesssssnsasesssonses .2
11 252439 SWITCH - 5V. Safety Circuit 2
12 111006 SCREW =440 X /16 ......ccveurnercrerreninnsnnsnonarsnssaisssssssssstsstsssessassastssssssessiasssensmssmssassisissssssssssssssnsns 4
13 006917 INSULA}HON‘ - Switch 2
14 016536 BRACKET - Swnd't riinsuenssransnsnsentnsarensassansasantessnsestatsisessasstossnssatsstate sisbterent s enssnas e aes e nssasaess 2
15 190555  PLATE - Nut -4-40 .. viiaiivesninnebatiessastertasssestsatentsR st be Rt s s ee e R b e b e R 2
16 1110356 SCREW - 8-32x 7!15 4
17 150081 NUT - 8-32 iiiiiciiiinmiosrensoscessonsssnesssssemesessessesssessssentestansssassssasesssassstonnsnsssrassasassasssrass 6
18 016527 GUARD - Chain, Rear 1
24 150083 NUT - 10-32 11
25 196454 SPACER- Guard Stop 6
26 100366 SCREW - Flat Head, 10-32 x 1-1/4 1
26 111060 SCREW - 10-32 x 1-1/8 5
27 016534 SHAFT - Guard, Chain 1
28 014504 RING - Retaining, .146 1.D. x -335 O.D. x .027 ... 6
29 100539 BUSHING- Flanged, Nylon .187 1.D. x .250 O.D. x .078 .. 8
For 48-dash 9805/50 240V 50Hz. United Kingdom Machines.

1 018341 HARNESSASSEMBLY United Kingdom............. 1
7 192731 SHAFT » United Kingdom............. 1
8 018325 GUARD .. «eeeer United Kingdom ............. 1
10 018328 GUARD .....ooeececiniriisssacsninrssesssmssmsnssesssssensssssesssasssaetansiasstensansasssaisnsen United Kingdom ............ 1
11 253211 SWITCH ....... United Kingdom ............. 2
12 101983 SCREW-6-32 x 1-5/8 United Kingdom............. 2
13 010342 INSULATION - Switch United Kingdom............. 2
15 190731  PLATE- Nut, 6-32 United Kingdom............. 1
18 018328  GUARD United Kingdom............. 1
27 018334 SHAFT-Hex United Kingdom............. 1
29 018329 BUSHING - Hex : United Kingdom.............. 1
44 001060 RING - Retaining .208 I.D. x 027 ' United Kingdom............. 2
45 018331 CAM SLEEVEASSEMBLY United Kingdom............. 1
46 018340°. ADAPTERASSEMBLY United Kingdom............. 1
47 001073 RING - Retaining, .5771.D. .. United Kingdom............. 1
48 196635 - WIREASSEMBLY United Kingdom............. 1
49 001974 PIN-Roll, 3/32x 7/16 United’ Kingdom............. 1
9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog 207




Parts Catalog

FIGURE 75B
MODEL. 9820/9850 (1:1) Safety Screens and Back Stop

208

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catélog

Index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 75B Units
No. No. Description PerAssy.
9 101944  BUMPER - Vinyl 4
19 - 016528 GUARD - Rear 1
20 016533  BUSHING - Threaded, 10-32 4
21 111055  SCREW-10-32x9/16 1
22 016572  WASHER-Flat, 1/41.D.x 7/8 0.D.x .059 1
23 016469  DEFLECTOR...... .1
24 150083  NUT-10-32...... 11
25 - 196454  SPACER. Guard Stop 6
26 100366  SCREW - FlatHead, 10-32x 1-1/4 1
26 111060 SCREW-10-32x1-1/8 L esiitieiheiessnsiasnsusisesseptessessesrassos s mes A e e tran s e asassrsnass 5
30 111052  SCREW - 10-32 x 38.. 4
31 4MEMN§- . ARM - Sping, O.S. ale4éo .
31 S00gs prin NOS (Not lllustrated) ... 2L S A5 1
32 196449 g 2
33 014514 . . RING- Retﬁinmg, 0941, X z7ooo x.017 4
34 196450  SHAFT 2
35 081553 SCREW - Dowel, 1/4—28 2
36 016466 ROD- Tie i riussuninssibssessanossessreraasssmes it seissas essressessaser R sanrasestes 1
37 100969  RING - Retaining, .447 1.D. x 531 cm B <7 A 2
39 016365 DOORASSEMBLY 1
40 016450 KNOB - 1/4—23 1
41 016584 ASSEME et
42 001080 . RING- Retainmg. .3021.D. x.660 0.D. x .037 1
43 001812 NUT - 10-32 4
44 001715 WASHER - Lock 10 4
9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog 209




Par!s?atalég

FIGURE 76
MODEL 981 5[9850 Covers (C D.) and Chain Support

210 | 9805, 9810, 9815, 0820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




0

Parts Catalog

index Part
No. No.

1 >081824
2 >078499
3 >078479
4 >014337
5 >081822
6 >078497
7 >078498
8 >078449
9 >076864
10 >007932
11 120033
12 >017029
13 017593
14 072052
15 >016909
16 016587
15 >017580
15 >018507
15 016588
15 087705
15 016591
15 016586 .
15 087703
16 017018
17 017017
18 016546
19 >017558
19 >018508
19 016585
19 016590
19 087702
20 039642
21 196244
22 253031
23 252993
24 253002
25 >250202
26 250205
27 >014369
27 1110358
28 >017865
28 016746
28 016696
28 >017016
28 016747
28 016695
29 250077
32 150081
33 >114281
33 014311
33 ‘101145
34 101941
35 016446
36 016445
37 101942
38 >001884
38 101144
39 016699
39 025659

. CRANK ASSEMBLY - GundeAdjustlng

'COVER - N.O.S. 9840 B

~ SWITCH < Low Profile, Proof & Feed

- TRACK - Chain, Lower

MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 76
D it

SCREW - Shoulder, 10-32 x 5/16

SUPPORT ASSEMBLY - Upper

SUPPORT - Upper Chain Track

......

SCREW - 6-32 x 5/16

TRACK - Upper Chain

SUPPORT ASSEMBLY -Lower

- SUPPORT - Lower Chain Track

TRACK - Lower -Chain.
SWITCH - Reed .......

.......

SHIELD - Reed: Switch
SCREW - 10-16 x 1/2-

‘HANDLE- Crank Assembly

SPRING LOCK - Crank Handle

COVER - 0.8, CD

COVER - O.S., 9820

COVER - 0.8,,QPC &PRO

COVER - 0.8, 9840 B....

COVER - O.S., 9840 & 9850
COVER - O.S., 9840 & 9850, Square Comners

COVER - O.S., 9840 B

COVER - 0.8., 9810

COVER - 0.S., 9810, Square Comers

‘DECAL "~ - Feed, On/Off

DECAL - Proof, QPC & PRO

DECAL: - Table RAISE ......ccoevererrerererrnrecnnsesesneninaeane

COVER - N.O.S.

COVER - N.OS., 9840 B.....

COVER - N.OS. 9810, 9820, 9840&9850

COVER - N.O.S., Square Comers
RING - Plastic 4

SCREW - Special, 10-32 x'§ oexo

LENS - Cap, Proof, GPC & PRO......
LENS - Cap, Feed (Old Design).....

CLAMP - Cable, CO

CLAMP - Cable, QPC & PRO

SCREW-8-32x 3/8
SCREW-8-32x 7/16. et as s ean e

CABLE ASSEMBLY - Feed, CD

CABLE ASSEMBLY - Feed, CD

CABLE ASSEMBLY - Feed; CD (New Style)

CABLE ASSEMBLY - Feed & Proof, QPC & PRO.

CABLE ASSEMBLY- Feed & Proof, QPC & PRO

CABLE ASSEMBLY - Feed & Proof, QPC & PRO (NewSter)

STRAP Cable 'ﬁe

NUT 8—32

SCREW - 10-32 x 3/4

SCREW - 8-15 x5/8

SCREW - 10-12 x 3/4

SCREW - Self-Tapping, 10-16 x 3/4

TRACK - Chain, Upper

SCREW - Flat Head Self-Tapping, 10-1 6 x 3/4

NUT - Speed,

NUT - . Speed, #10
HARNESS ASSEMBLY- Feed, 9820 (Cover)

HARNESS ASSEMBLY- Feed & Proof, 9840/50/60 (Cover) .......

>For Chain Delivery With Alurmnum Frames

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

211




Parts Catalog

NOTE:

For use on Chain Delivery
~ with aluminum frames.

FIGURE 77
MODEL 9815/9850 Dolly, Table and Frame Assemblies

212

9805, 9810, 9815, 9620, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 77 Units
No. No. Description PerAssy.
1 009570 - DOLLYASSEMBLY , .1
2 081515 . CASTER - Dolly (Swivel) "2
3 009571 ° BASE - Dolly......... 1
4 081516 CASTER - Dolly............. aere 2
5 101901 SCREW-1/4-14x3/4 ...... .16
6 101899 BRACKET - Mounting Catch 1
7 100523 CATCH = MAagNBUC.......ccourueucinsanrnssicaissiinbiiosamacrscsarsosaiiosesnsssssnssesssnnss 1
8 101900 SCREW - 5-20 x - 3/8 .2
9 100871 = NUT .- 1/4-20- al ' e 2
10 014807 ~ NUT - 1/4-28 ......... Crereibibhimpanensasanasasenssinsas 2
11 100586 SCREW - 114~28 x 1.000 cresosi 2
12 100587 NUT-1/4-28 .. enesacaemt g e s eatasaniesasse e e b ensasas e asbese 2
13 001714 ~WASHER- Lock, 47200x250le025 e 2
14 100585 SCREW "« 1/4-28 x 3/4 2
15 017564 GUARD - Cham Lift, 0.8, it 1
15 018510 GUARD - Chain Lift, 0.S. (9840 B) 1
16 017565 GUARD - Chain Lift, N.O.S. 1
16 018511 GUARD - Chain Lift, N.O.S. (9840 B) .1
17 017694 GUIDE - Table Raise 2
18 001060 RING - Retaining, 208 1.D. x .027 1
19 190300 PIN - Table Guide 1
20 001691 SCREW - 10-32x 1/4 2
21 081841 SPRING - Guide Pin Pressure 2
22 017689 TABLE ASSEMBLY - Dolly Mounting 1
22 018515 TABLE ASSEMBLY - Dolly Mounting (9840 B) 1
23 017542 GLIDER - Base Frame 2
24 001845 NUT - 3/8-24 4
25 008114 FRAMEASSEMBLY 1
26 014811 NUT - 8-32 4
27 001202 SCREW - 8-32 x 3/4, 4
28 100107 . NUT - Cap, 10-32 : .2
29 001706 = WASHER -Llock,.1991.D. x 400&[) x 0@2‘ s w2
30 100593 SCREW - 10-32 x 9/16.... imessessniiaasensantararaseseseasaaestensaenesonas 2
31 150087 NUT - BIB-24 . eeeeeeeeccincresresnasanoneseo i centeteesi b st ans st s st s s rases s e s e sab s e meananentsesanantaterans 4
32 111091 SCREW 5116-24 x /8 4
NOTE: All above parts are usad for Chain Delwery wrth Alummum Frames.

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog- 213




Parts Catalog

FIGURE 77A
MODEL 9820/9850 (1:1) Dolly, Table and Frame Assemblies

214

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

NN




Parts Catalog

Index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 77A Units
No. No. Description PerAssy.
016389 DOLLYASSEMBLY 1
081515 = CASTER- Dolly, Swivel ~ .2
0163950 BASE - Dolly 1
. 081516  CASTER - DOlly, FIXe ....ccommrininirnrisesnenirenncnssenssasonssscasasssssasssasssssastassssssonssssesssensonsssmns 2
101901 SCREW - 1/4-14 x 3/4 .16

401899 = BRACKET = MOUMING CBICH .ccvvrrrerrermeressrcsrsessnmressesssssssssssssssssssssssessssssessssssessssesssssssse 1
/100523  CATCH - Magnetic V e seneee 1
101800  SCREW = 520 X BB cooceosoeemsrsseerrseeessseesseessssssescssssessssneessserssssssssssssssssssssrasssrssseeees 2
100871  NUT - 14-20...... 4
10 016438  CARRIERASSEMBLY-N.O.S.. et
10 018441  CARRIERASSEMBLY -N.O.S. (9840 B) oot 1
11 016437  CARRIERASSEMBLY-O.S... 1
11 018440 CARRIERASSEMBLY-O.S. (9840E) 1
12 101943  NUT - Acom, 1/4-20 4
13 017542  GLIDER - Yoke 2
14 001845 NUT - 3/8-24 2
15 016547 YOKE-CD , . 1
15 018437  YOKE-C.D.(9840B) i mmereseiasessimstise 1.
4

4

6

4

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

OCONPDO LGN

16 111091  SCREW-5/16-24 x 3/4 :
17 150087 - NUT - 5/16-24 ' iberesnsnressesassnenesansans
18 001080  RING - Retaining, .208 1.D. . 02? : '

19 196380 ROLLER - Nylon..
20 111073 SCREW - 1/4-28 x ‘6/8.
21 016405 ROD ~ Carrier

21 016642 ;
22 016401 FRAME ASSEMBLY - Carrier, O.S.
22 018438 FRAME ASSEMBLY - Carrier, O.S. (8840 B)
23 016402 FRAME ASSEMBLY -Carrier, N.O.8.
23 018439 FRAME ASSEMBLY - Carrier, N.O.S. (9840 B) eeeeeasrnesstnecesenenes

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog - 215




Parts Catalog

FIGURE 78
MODEL 9815/9850 Worklight Assembly

216 9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

Index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 78 Units
No. No. Description PerAssy.
1 e WORKLIGHT ASSEMBLY - Flexible, 1185 V. L. i iiinernerecsiensiannssessesansssassisassessosssnsassssassesaess 1

2 101921 POST - 3/8 - 16 1

3 190699 WASHER - .390 I.D. x 1.2500.D. x .097 w1

4 101922 NUT - 3/8-16 : -1

5 >017818 BRACKET -Lamp, CD, QPC & PRO ..ciivrieieiiriinrninnsnismensieestesnnmensesnasesisessssissanssssassnesssssssness 1

5 017137 BRACKET - Lamp, TD & QP 1

6 111071 SCREW- 1/4-28 x 1/2, CD, QPC & PRO w2

6 195296 SCREW-1/4-28x 3/4, TD & QP . 2

7 150085 NUT - 1/4-28 e 2

8 251520 BUSHING - Plastic, 172 O.D. ......cccvivnninincniceesssssssesisssisssnsssens 1

9 016568 PLATE - Reinforcement 1

10 014808 NUT - 10-32 2

1 001220 SCREW - 10-32 x 3/8 2
***Order as Product NUMDEr 1-3582 ........ccccovaieccnncnnnnstcssstessncsnesssesssensenssessessvssess 1
>For Chain Delivery With Aluminum Frames

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog 217




Parts Cataldg

FIGURE 79
MODEL 9815/9850 Control Box - PartV

218 9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




~ Parts Catalog

o Index Part MODEL 9805/9850 Figure 79 Units
No. No. Description PerAssy.
1 017160  P.C.BOARD ASSEMBLY - jam Detector 1
2 017145 ROD - Control Box , 1
3 017171 RESISTOR ASSEMBLY , 1

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog | 219




Parts Catalog

FIGURE 80
MODEL 9805/9810 New Style Control Box and Cover Assemblies

220 9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Cata-log

Index Part MODEL 9805/9810 Figure 80 Units
No. No. Description PerAssy.
1 401926 TOP COVER, OPERATOR SIDE 9805....... 1EA
1 401927 TOP COVER, OPERATOR SIDE 8810 : 1EA
2 *401973  CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 9805 - 1EA
2 *401952 CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 9810 v R T 1EA
3 401920 COVER, CONTROL PANEL 9805, BEZEL .......cooccevenrmeeniisininissnentanisnsnisnisssnsssiasonsossaneatannes 1EA
3 401919 COVER, CONTROL PANEL 9810, BEZEL ... 1EA
4 401950 CONTROL PANEL oo . 1EA
5 017799 BRACKETS....... . G 2EA
6 110114 SCREW (FOR BEZEL) NOT ILLUSTRATED ; . 2EA-
7 001279 SCREW (FOR BRACKETS) NOT ILLUSTRATED - ceeees 4EA
8 401922 COUNTER BRACKET 9810 ........ccoceiiormmrsinnnsionsnecnmesonenscenisarsssssssssonsane 1EA
9 253557 SPACER FORLED DISPLAY 9810 (NOT ILLUS) Suesbiviiniiuina 2EA
10 401951 KEY-PAD9810...... 5 1EA
11 001279 SCREW (FOR COUNTER BOARD 9810) NﬁT ' 10EA
12 100228 KEPS NUT (LED DISPLAY, 9810 NOT ILLUS 10EA
13 401971 P.C. BOARD COVER 8810 <1EA
14 017797 BRACKET : . RSO SR A0 : e 1EA
15 017163 BRACKET : , ~ v dEA
16 001220 SCREW vees SEA
17 401970 GROUND WIRE (CONTROL PANEL TO GROUND) 1EA

* Not Procurable Séparafely

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog o ~ 221




Parts Catalog

FOR CONTINUED PROTECTION AGAINST RISK
OF FIRE, REPLACE ONLY WITH SAME TYPE
AND RATING OF RUSE

RATING 0.50A 250V

FIGURE 81
MODEL 9805/9810 New Style Power Supply

222 9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 0835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

OCONOOWDLLWN~-

index Part MODEL 9805/9810 Figure 81 Units
No. No. Description PerAssy.

401960 POWER SUPPLY ASSY 115VAC . . 1EA

401961 POWER SUPPLY ASSY 220VAC 1EA

401913 POWER SUPPLY BOX , . 1EA

401914 COVER, POWER SUPPLY ....cococeccniesinininssesanssnrssnssnssssssessessessmsssnssarsssasassa 1EA

401928 CAUTION DECAL .50A 250V (115V) 1EA

401930 CAUTION DECAL .25A 250V (220V) .....ccoviccrsscnsssncsnsscsnssassissssssasassssnnsasasssssasnses .. 1EA

*254337 POWER SUPPLY T2VDC ..o cceicvrecreneresncsssssssisssssssssssnnsassesssssssnsssassssasessas sassons

111034 SCREW

014811 NUT :

001693 SCREW. ....ceeeeeesivecrcnccnneeasrssssnssessnas

195795 -SPACER .
10 401972 HARNESS DC OUTPUT
1 253384 ; N e eieeoesonrsiibatsnsasesssnesesssnrastassssnssssssessossniipensiorsesssasinntinsassssssasssassnsanee
12 254349
13 254348
14 254347 {115V)
14 254350 FUSE .25A (220V)
15 400867 SHIELD
16 250205 CABLECLAMP ..
17 251195 RESISTOR (1 15\7 QNLY)
18 401962  HARNESS, ACINPUT
19 253302 CONNECTOR, 4 PIN FEMALE 1EA
20 253327 CONNECTOR, 4 PIN MALE 1EA

*Not Procurable Separately

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 0850 Parts Catalog . 223




Parts Catalog

Na

FIGURE 82
MODEL 9810 New Style Doubles Detector and Switch Box
- _

224

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

Index Part MODEL 9810 Figure 82 Units
No. No. Description PerAssy.
1 401918  SWITCHBOX. 1EA
2 401916 BRACKET FOR SERVICE BYPASS (NOT ILLUS) 1EA
3 250865 SWITCH, TOGGLE DRIVE 1EA
4 253238 SWITCH, TOGGLEPUMP........oeoeoeeeeremeerensesessssessersesesasasesssssases 1EA

e ‘DOUBLES DETECTOR SWITCHASSEMBLY 1EA
5 001049  E-RING............ 2EA
6 005071 WASHER....ii.... ceeeesianranne 2EA
7 001207 SET SCREV%-sz X3MB" . 1EA
8 016916 . KNOB........ 1EA
9 016541 SHAFT 1EA
10 401917 BRACKET .... 1EA
11. - 196423 SPRING 1EA
12 016741 BRACKET cioiiviiecrmereisrssrnesrassssiasesssesesssassesssssasiosiiorsssseeesassssossssisrasessanssranes 1EA -
13 001588  SCREW., : 2EA
14 016739 . SWITCH BRACKET ........ 1EA
15 = 011948 BLOCK....... 1EA
16 001772 WASHER: .1EA
17 014727 SPRING WASHER 1EA
18 100740 CLIP 1EA
19 253025 SWITCH......... ~ 1EA
20 192855 SWITCH COVER........ccovmviiininieersioneniinessassisesasesisnsecseamsseiatsinssssatsssssistessaestsasssesstsssssansons 1EA
21 017159 SPACER 1EA
22 100490 SCREW ..ot oueieeraraisrarsoseassesssosnseasassassantorsasasessssenssssesosssasisstssssssasstnssinbarsasssrasisiontasesssssness 2EA
23 190483 NUTPLATE 1EA
**Not Procurable Separately

. - ~ " — m——

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog 225

—




Parts Catalog

»

FIGURE 83
MODEL 9810 New Style Feed Lever and Feed On/Off Solenoid

226 | ~9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

. )




Parts Catalog

Index Part MODEL 9810 Figure 83 Units
No. No. Description PerAssy
1 401933 STAND-OFF HEX 1EA
2 111054 ‘SCREW........ 1EA
3 197383 STUD, FEED LEVERPIVOT .. .2EA
4 10161 2  SCREW......ccceeeeiiiiinacineenn 1EA
5 401902 FEEDLEVERASSEMBLY ...... 1EA
6 072052 SPRING CLIP, KNOB 1EA
7 011371 KNOB......occcisivnninnncnncionne 1EA
8 197382 'SPRING ANCHOR 1EA
9 078975 SPRING .. 1EA
10 401905 LINK, ASSEMBLY FEED ONIOFF SOLENOID .....coerrrriiciicectrriesianensssssaississsesessassnsassssess 1EA
11 401925 LEVERASSEMBLY, TRANSFER .. 1EA
12 001755 WASHER hesecsssessassinnesasessstesesteciassusssenetatotesasansereisssnessatessssenstasssastessrrntatere 2EA
13 001080 E-RING i 3EA
14 401907 LEVERASSEMBLY, ACTUATING ............... 1EA
15 001060  E-RING....... : .2EA
16 401809 BRACKET, SOLENOID 1EA
17 401969 = SOLENOIDASSEMBLY 1EA
18 - 253383 . PLUG, 2 PIN 1EA
19 253524 - PINMALE 2EA
20 111033 SCREW 2EA
21 195296 SCREW 2EA
22 150085 NUT 2EA
23 014515 C-RING 2EA
24 191463 PIN . 1EA
25 401932 CABLEGUIDE ......ccceoceeremnarnainnen. 1EA
26 076711 STUD .. ; 1EA
27 190395 SPRING - drsasnsrrasasess ‘ 1EA
28 076708 BRACKET e’ : 1EA
29 021203 WASHER. 1EA
30 072531 SPRING 1EA
31 001771 WASHER 1EA
32 064590 SPRING 2EA
33 041774 SPRING .....cciicirrciecrnceerevenesscessesssesoneeseesasases 1EA
34 076704 LEVER 1EA
9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog 227




Parts Catalog

FIGURE 84
MODEL. 9805/9810 New Style Counter Lever

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

228




Parts Catalog

index Part MODEL 9805/9810 Figure 83 Units
No No. Description PerAssy
1 072440 STUD 1EA
2 010163 LEVER, COUNTER 1EA
3 001095 E-RING... 1EA
4 401929 LEVER, SWITCHACTUATOR (9810 ONLY) 1EA
5 110113 SCREW (9810 ONLY) 2EA
6 100228 NUT (9810 ONLY) 2EA
7 196471 cLIP W ONLY) 1EA
8 401984 R, COUN 1EA
9 " 196430 1EA
10 401921 1EA
11 072154  SCREW, SHOULDER .......covcinmcicinnncnncsssteninnsssssassssssssnesssssssnsssssssasssssssssssansssasses 1EA
12 196461 1EA
13 190665 - 1EA
14 253218 1EA
15 100678 SCREW........i. 2EA
16 401967 CABLE, COUNT INPUT 1EA
17 087705  COVER, O.S.(9810ONLY) 1EA
18 017018 DECAL, FEEDQNIOFF 1EA
19 016546 DECAL, TABLERAISE .. 1EA
20 250093 TERMINAL . vidiad 2EA
21 253002 SWITCH, LOWPROFILE. ks j 1EA
22 250205 CLAMP,CABLE: 8 2EA
23 150081 NUT, 8-32 fers 2EA
24 111035 SCREW, 8—32)(7/16" 2EA
25 253031 LENSCAP ........cc 1EA
26 025658 CABLEASSEMBLY 1EA
27 001766 WASHER 1EA
9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog 229

T e




Parts Catalog

FIGURE 85 A
MODEL 9810 New Style Added Electrical Parts for Double Counter

230

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

index Part MODEL 9810 Flgure 85 Units
No. No. Description’ PerAssy.
1 401960 12VDC POWER SUPPLY (115VAC) ....cccceuvueeeee 1EA
1 401961 12VDC POWER SUPPLY (220VAC) ..ccivviirmrnesinsensistinssinasitossncsmsssansssansssasssasssrscssans 1EA
2 401963 HARNESS, P.S, DC TO COUNTER BOARD 1EA
3 253383 CONNECTOR, 2 PIN 1EA
4 254352 CONNECTOR, 2 PIN .1EA
5 253025 SWITCH 1EA
6 401964 CABLE, DOUBLES DETECTOR..... 1EA
7 250061  PIN,FEMALE.. 2EA
8 254352 CONNECT’GR 1EA
9 254355 PIN,MALE . .2EA
10 253002 SWITCH ........ii 1EA
11 025658 CABLEASSEMBLYC.D. J1EA
12 401965 CABLE, REMOTE FEED 1EA
13 253388 CONNECTOR .1EA
14 253526  PIN,FEMALE, 2EA
15 254352 VCOﬂNECTQR .1EA
16 401969 =  FEED SOLENOID 1EA
17 401966 CABLE, FEED‘SOLENOID .1EA -
18 253384 CONNECTOR .. 1EA
19 253525 PIN,FEMALE 2EA
20 254357 CONNECTOR 1EA
21 253218 SWITCH, COUNT (HALL EFFECT) 1EA
22 401967 CABLE, COUNT INPUT 1EA
23 253219 PLUG, HALL EFFECT SWITCH 1EA
24 254353 CONNECTOR 1EA
25 401955 COUNTER BOARD ASSEMBLY . 1EA
26 401957 CABLE, CGUNT’ER BOARDTO KEYBOARD J1EA
27 401953 Leb DiSPLAYASSEMBLY 1EA
9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog 231




Parts Catalog

Part
No.

000006
000009
000011
000012
000014
000020
000022
000023
000024
000666 -
000895
001044
001046

Page
No.

27

53, 187

55, 57

127

37, 117, 195
113, 115
127

127, 185, 191

127, 169, 169

71, 73

141, 187

59, 131

59, 97, 99, 103, 113,

115, 125, 169, 177,179

001047

11, 45, 103, 109, 111,

119, 121, 123, 125, 131, 169, 197, 19
001048 47, 71, 73, 105, 131, 159
001049 11, 45, €3, 105, 125, 179,
191, 193, 197, 199, 225

001054

195

001060 13, 15, 17, 19, 29, 41, 61,
63 71, 73 77, 91, S5, 133 143 175,
79, 1686 191, 201, 28 20, 213 215 2

001062
001065
001066
001067
001073
001074
001075
001076

77, 103

79

79, 85

111

29, 169, 207
111

85, 91, 103, 109
59, 183, 193

001080 21, 25, 27, 61, 77, 95, 99,
105, 111, 113, 115, 171, 189,
191, 203, 209, 227

001087
001093
001094

31
175
27, 35, 37, 45, 59, 67,

105, 123, 183, 203, 205
001085 41, 43, 63, 71, 73, &3, 85,

85, 105,

109, 129, 159, 173,

191, 193, 197, 199, 203, 229

001097
001098
001099
001106
001185
001202
001207

59, 83

45, 61

25

17, 63, 113, 115, 153, 155
107

213

35, 39, 63, 91, 93, 225

Part . -
No.

001220

001233
001259
001260
001267
001279
001292
001299
001401

001404

001409
001412

001413

001416
001420
001422

001427

001428
001432
001434
001445
001446
001452
001456
001462
001469
001470
001472
001473
001493
001497
001498
001523
001526
001540
001541
001542
001543
001548
001552
001555
001567
001573
001574
001575
001577
001580
001586

Index

Page k\
No.

9, 17, 33, 217, 221
e 217, 221
169

57

33, 131

7,9, 221

o

17, 35

131, 191

109, 127, 131

91, 109, 119

57, 131

23,127
127, 183
97

37, 47, 53
55, 59

47, 197, 199
55, 59

189

77, 99

191

127

115

105

105

105, 193

83

103

35, 37, 43, 47, 55, 67
103

35, 165, 167

171

9

5, 73, 127, 187

113, 115, 121, 187
135

137, 151

143, 199

33, 83, 147, 161, 205
127

127, 169

17

13, 17, 21, 135
49, 51

135

13, 91

Part
No.

- 001588
001589

001611
001631
001649
001650
001683

001685

001687
001688
001690
001691
001693
001702

001710
001711 -

001714
001715
001721
001722
001725
001731

.-001740
001742

001747
001750
001755
001763
001766
001771
001772
001776
001778
001781
001782
001784
001785
001787
001797
001804
001805
001812
97, 143,
001817
001818
001821
001824

Page
No.

63, 93, 225

143

5

8

115, 171, 177, 185

488

113, 115
115

83, 159

103, 213
137, 153, 223

.39, 69, 83, 89, 137
213
389 :

129

213

209

47, 189, 191

103

63

175, 177

77, 99

27

11

25, 125

125, 197, 199, 227
173, 175

95, 109, 173, 229
197, 203, 227
25, 91, 93, 225
187

39

83

61

169, 171, 181, 183
59, 105

169, 171

47, 121

37

137

11, 29, 39, 57, 71, 73,
209

33, 35

27, 77, 99

67, 77, 87

101

232

"9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

Part Page v Part Page : , Part Pag
No. No. No. No. No. No.
001832 27 007567 49 - 007716 205
001834 39, 67 ‘ - 007569 37 ‘ 007720 181
001840 87, 181, 183 ‘ 007570 37 : o 007721 181
001845 87, 157, 197, 213, 215 007675 43, 75, 101 . 007722 175
001853 5, 17 ; 007577 37, 43 007727 179
001884 35, 211 oo 007580 35, 37, 43 e 007729 87
001920 161, 197, 199 007581 37 o 007731 85
001936 161 o 007582 75 © S 007733 205
001956 45, 117, 123,193 007585 45 : 007737 17
001974 207 007591 45 - ‘ 007738 17
001976 185 007594 55 s~ 007743 103
001978 23, 31, 35, 49, 51, 007595 55 ‘ 007744 13
53, 131, 197, 199 , 007596 55 a 007745 75
001980 31, 49, 51, 69, 89, 007599 49, 51 ; i 007750 101
115, 123, 159, 171, 189 007601 117 B 007751 131
001981 67, 83, 87, 197, 189 007602 117 T 007762 85
001983 169, 195 SRR 007603 83 ; ~ 007763 85
001984 29, 113, 115 S 007609 87 007764 85
001986 83 007613 85 h 007766 79
001987 37, 81, 117, 119 007614 85 : 007767 79
001990 35, 103, 163 007623 83 ~ s 007809 3
001992 69, 89, 127 007628 67 N e 007815 147
003042 59, 105, 195 007633 79 - 007816 13
003560 171 , 007641 111 : 007851 149
003578 25 - 007643 115 007852 37
003586 33, 81, 171 - 007645 115 007856 25
003850 125 , ' © 007646 115 : 007859 23
004074 25, 191 S 007647 111 007862 3
005034 119 ‘ 007648 111 007930 205
005071 91, 93, 103, 225 . 007650 113, 116 a7 007932 145, 211
005620 127, 175, 177 007651 111 g e 007937 121
006675 11, 143 007652 111 LT 007941 205
006774 67 : 007653 23 007942 205
006776 27 ' © 007656 23 007952 17
006801 141 ' ' 007657 25 007954 17
006825 169, 171 ' 007661 3 ' 007957 145
006917 145, 207 007662 27 : 007958 23
006987 31, 105 007663 27 007964 25
007076 177 ' 007664 85 S 007966 25
007236 133 007668 23 007980 13, 15
007533 159 ‘ 007672 163 S 007981 17
007534 159 : 007684 23 : 007982 179
007547 39 007689 3 : 007984 85
007549 45 007694 11 007986 85 :
007554 53 ' 007696 131 : 007988 13, 15, 29
007557 47 ’ ' 007697 131 - 007989 147
007558 47 ' 007699 131 . 008024 75
007559 47 e 007703 185 - 008026 37
007563 117 ‘ 007709 185 - 008029 165
007564 117 007710 185 : ‘ 008038 3

007565 51 007715 185 ‘ - 008066 55

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog R 233




Parts Catalog

Part Pag : Part Page o : Part Page

No. No. : No. No. : No. No.
008109 159 . 009788 63 011371 23, 27, 41, 59, 95,
008110 169 009791 65 119, 171, 227
008111 169 . 009794 65 , 011405 119
008112 169 009796 63 S 011431 159

008114 213 : 010070 5 011432 159

008289 133 : 010072 5 011506 141, 187
008290 133 010076 171 011507 141, 187
00884 5 : . 010079 171 : 011517 141
009527 109 : 010081 159, 171 o 011518 141

009530 109 010082 171 011943 91

009531 109 010083 171 011945 91

009532 113 : 010085 171 011946 91
009535 113 : : 010092 171 011948 91, 93, 225
009536 113 : [ENE 010094 171 ~ 012022 123

009537 113, 115 = . 010096 171 : 012141 23, 33
009538 113 i 010142 105 -, 012142 11

009548 81 e 010160 95 e 012379 33

009550 79 010163 95, 229 o 012422 26

009551 81 - 010165 95 - worn 012644 169
009553 81 010166 95 ~ -~ 012705 79

009554 81 010187 6, 7 ‘ : 012913 133
009558 81 : 010342 19, 29, 31, 207 013007 163

009559 81 : 010364 11 013010 163

009570 213 010372 67 013043 169

009571 213 : 010378 19 013065 169

009650 85 PO 010388 19 : S 013287 133

009651 85 : = 010380 15 o oo 013434 163

009652 85 010399 21 S e 013827 121

009662 99 010402 21 L emee e 0139013 133

009664 99 : : 010405 19 : 013947 159
009665 99 010411 19 014108 31, 35, 49, 51, 127
009667 79 010412 19 014110 133

009670 85 010413 15 014111 65

009671 85 010414 15 : 014121 67, 87, 165
009751 63, 65 : 010415 21 S0 014133 89

009754 61 ; 010419 21 : 014136 17

009756 61 A ! 010420 21 : 014149 103

009757 63 ©ein 010421 67 LI 014151 59, 79
009766 61 : o 010423 19 SR 014157 47, 81, 85
009767 61 S 010425 15 ' 014158 105, 113, 1156
008772 61 010428 15, 29 . 014164 179
009773 61 ; 010431 15 014165 85

009774 63 010433 147 : 014169 11

009777 63 s = 010434 145 : 014170 11

009778 61 i : 011051 159 014172 67, 87
009780 63 i 011052 159 o, 014173 87

009781 61 ©oooo.. 011085 101 014174 97, 99
009782 61 : « 011056 101 o 014175 A

009783 61 ' 011076 159 : 014180 33, 35, 45
009785 61 011077 159 - 014182 33

009786 61 011229 101 014183 165.

234 | 9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




//”\

Parts Catalog

Part Page
No. No.

014187 33, 157, 205
014192 79

014203 75, 147

014205 85

014206 65, 67, 85

014207 47

014212 127

014215 59, 63, 181

014219 103, 175

014222 55

014225 3

014228 177

014230 3

014233 141

014234 41

014247 183

014248 13, 17, 21, 27, 47 83‘
99, 133, 199 :
014249 129

014250 63

014281 201

014291 19

014304 27

014311 §, 31, 35, 211
014313 79

014322 181

014327 177, 179

014337 211

014342 127

014350 41, 71, 73, 75, 107
014366 185

014369 113, 125, 205 211
014372 23, 25, 35, 41, 53, .
73, 113, 115, 117, 18% .=
014390 25, 35, 37, 43, 67, 205
014461 199

014463 13, 15, 29

014464 95, 191

014472 173

014473 171

014504 27, 61, 63, 85 107 179
195, 205, 207

014507 11, 23, 63

014510 95, 127, 185, 193
014511 91, 93

014513 35, 177

014514 205, 209

014515 99, 109, 227
014516 65, 85

014517 67, 87

014518 23

Part Page
No. No.

014520 71

014523 35, 37, 43
014529 103 :
014562 115

014570 81

014576 179
014579 37

014605 27

014606 75

014608 177, 181
014636 185

014638 189
014639 197, 199
014640 201

014641 175
014646 57, 189
014647 189
014648 - 189

014688 59

014703 11, 109
014709 71

014712 131, 203
014718 123

014721 79

014727 77, 91, 93, 98, 111 131
171, 225

014740 123

014741 45, 175
014745 41

014748 79

014750 47

014753 175

014761 95, 177, 181, 183
014774 17

014784 165, 177
014793 27

014799 83, 171
014805 27

014807 75, 107, 129, 131, 133
137, 148, 213
014808 17, 21, 35, 41, 43

55, 57, 71, 73, 85, 89, 97, 99, 103,
107, 125, 128, 131, 137, 147, 167,

187, 205, 217

014810 121 ‘
014811 113, 125, 141 143
145, 147,

151, 153, 157, 205, 213, 223
014812 31, 135, 137, 147, 149
153, 157, 205 :
014819 49, 51

Part
No.

014835
014844
014902
014905
014906
014910
014912
014921
014966
014972
015213
015260
015490
016060
016158
016168
016170
016171
016188
016191
016197
016198
016199
016204
016205
016206
016207
016208
016209
016261
016271
016275
016298
016309
016315
016318
016320
016322
016325
016327
016363
016365
016367
016368
016374
016376
016378
016380
016381
016384
016385

Page
No.

109

103

45, 59, 103, 123, 127 :
37 ‘
175

47

49, 51
55, 59, 81
105

83

59, 83
101
7,17, 21
169

87

29

7

7

137

29

29

31

31

101

101

73

75

189

189

17

27

27

187

151

5

21

7,9

7

113, 115
159

183

209

177

177

177

177, 193
131

127

179

177

177

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

235




Parts Catalog

Part Pag o co Part Page : Part Page
No. No. ' % No. ‘No. : ~ No. No.
016387 177 : 016526 207 016766 7, 9
016389. 215 R 016527 207 016771 31
016380 215 016528 209 v 016773 33
016391 183 016533 209 = 016774 33
016393 183 : 016534 207 T 016788 35
016396 183 016535 207 e 016791 35
016397 183 : 016536 207 oot 016795 35
016398 183 Lo o 016541 93, 225 - 016806 29
016399 195 e 016542 177 ' 016808 29
016401 215 0165485 209 ~ 016810 35
016402 215 016546 211, 229 016812 .35
016405 215 016547 215 016813 33
016406 189 3 016550 171 016816 35
016407 189 : 016553 171 016818 35
016409 195 , 016568 217 : 016819 35
016412 195 ’ 016569 165, 167..° ~ .- 016822 35
016416 199 016572 25, 111, 209 = & 016823 35
016418 199 016574 77, 103, 191: 193" 016824 31
016421 187 ‘ o 016584 209 01685 5
016424 187 Lo 016585 211 ~ , 016851 33
016429 177 016586 211 016858 29
016430 187 016587 211 ‘ 016859 29
016431 187 016588 211 016862 171
016437 215 016590 211 016864 37
016438 215 018591 . 211 B 016868 29
016441 193 , , 016642 215 016882 165
016445 211 ‘ R 016677 31 : ; 016889 9
016446 211 , et 016680 31 ' Snoor e 016894 9
016450 203, 209 S 016682 31 ot 016895 9
016452 203 016683 31 oo 0168968 9
016458 203 016687 31 016897 163
016459 187 016680 179 016898 - 163
016461 203 016691 - 179 016903 141
016462 203 ' 016695 211 016906 141
016466 203, 208 . 016696 211 : 016907 83
016469 209 016697 33 : 016908 211
016470 203 016698 29 g 016916 91, 93, 225
016471 203 016699 211 016918 143
016472 193 ‘ 018716 - 29 : 016919 143
016477 199 : 016718 29 016920 91
016478 209 016720 29 016921 199
016481 199 : - 016722 29 016922 83
016486 193 ~ 016723 29 016924 83
016489 193 : 016739 93, 225 016931 155
016494 193 016740 93 016933 191, 193
016501 179 016741 93, 225 016937 45 '
016502 183 o 016746 211 ~ 016941 73
016504 183 : 016747 211 - 016942 73
016507 183 : 016749 207 016945 9
016521 199 016756 155 016946 9
016525 207 : 016762 155 . 016947 9
236 9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




}Partsv Catalog

Part Pag S -+ Part Page : Part Page
No. No. No. No. No. No.
016948 9 017489 147 017622 59
016949 9 . 017490 127, 145 017623 59
017015 91 017514 101 : 017624 155
017016 211 017517 73 017626 51
017017 211 017520 5 017627 77
017018 5, 211, 229 017521 5 017630 59
017019 151 017527 § 017633 45
017021 75 017528 5 017636 59
017028 211 ' 017537 -5 017637 59
017032 151 017539 5 017639 45
017052 197 017541 5 © 017640 45
017060 17 017542 157, 213, 215 017641 41
017075 17 ~ 017545 157 " 017643 105
017076 9 017548 27 S 017644 105
017077 67 ' © 017558 211 017645 105
017090 5 7 017964 213 017647 105
017092 § o 017565 213 : 017650 73
017093 5 L 017570 205 017654 73
017094 & ' 017572 205 017655 149
. 017108 149 017573 205 017657 149
017108 149 017575 205 017659 149
017110 149 017576 205 017660 155
017111 149 : 017577 205 S - 017661 155
017112 149 017578 77 2 017667 155
017113 149 o 017580 211 ot 017670 153
017125 105 CoEns 017582 191, 193 017671 143, 155
017128 105 017587 191 017672 153
017129 169 017588 191 017674 23
017130 151 017589 9 017675 155
017131 143 017592 189 017676 11
017133 113, 115 017593 23, 27, 41, 119, 123, 211 017677 11
017134 113, 115 017594 171 ‘ , 017680 185
017137 217 017595 123, 171 017682 159
017140 5 017597 197 . 017683 205
017144 137, 149 017598 197 . : 017684 205
017145 219 017599 195 017686 201
017146 149 : 017600 195 017688 201
017147 157 017603 5, 7 017689 213
017150 161 ' 017604 5, 7 017692 . 17
017151 105, 161 v 017605 5, 7 017693 59
017159 91, 93, 225 017606 5, 7 017694 213
017160 219 017607 - 5, 7 017695 55-
017163 9, 221 017608 5, 7 017697 55
017167 159 - 017610 155 017700 145, 147, 155
017171 219 ; 017611 59 - 017702 59
017477 73 017613 59 017704 41
017478 127 017615 59 ; 017707 23
017480 127 - 017616 59 017708 23
017481 73 017618 59 : 017711 17
017485 127 ; 017619 53 017714 195
017487 127 o 017620 53 017715 105, 195

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog o 237




Parts Catalog

Part Page ' : Part Page : Part Page
No. No. : No. No. ; No. No.
017716 9 017823 165 : 018213 107
017717 17 - 017838 147 018214 107
017720 17 017839 145 018229 137
017722 157 017840 79 018242 7
017729 129 017842 155 018243 7
017730 129 ' 017843 155 018244 7
017731 129 017844 149 018249 137, 139
017732 155 - 017845 149 018310 15
017733 139, 155 017847 149 018312 15
017734 73 B 017849 149 018314 19
017735 31, 49, 51, 69, 16 017850 149 018315 19
017736 139, 155 ‘ 017858 169, 171 018316 7
017738 103 R 017859 165 018318 137, 139
017739 59, 81 017864 147 018319 135, 137
017742 127 017865 211 ‘ 018320 135, 137
017744 71, 73 : 017866 151 . 018321 137, 139
017747 23 017867 151 S 018322 135, 137
017750 103 017868 151 : 018325 207
017753 9 ' 017869 151 018328 207
017756 73 : 017870 151 018328 207
017759 9 £ 017871 151 018331 207
017760 157 017872 151 018334 207
017761 7, 9 017873 151 018340 207
017762 5 017874 5 018341 207
017768 157 017875 153 018342 189
017775 157 017876 9 S e 018350 57
017778 129 017877 73 018353 57
017779 129 , 017878 169 018357 57
017780 127 017879 155 018358 57
017782 129 017880 169 018360 57
017783 105 017961 129 018362 57
017785 188 017952 129 018364 57
017786 189 017989 45 018366 57, 59
017788 59 ' 017990 45 ' 018368 57
017793 75 : 017995 205 : 018383 57, 59
017797 9, 221 : ‘ 017996 57, 75 : 018385 151
017799 9, 221 017997 155 g 018391 129, 145
017803 105 017998 165, 169, 171 018392 129
017806 103 017998 155 : 018393 129
017807 185 018014 117 018394 129
017808 5 018062 71, 73 018398 129
017809 17 018092 137 018401 129
017810 155 018177 7 018402 113
017811 9 018178 7 018403 129
017815 89 018179 7 018404 57
017816 89 018186 137 018405 79
017818 217 018190 7 : 018428 5
017819 71, 73 S 018192 21 018437 215
017820 23 018195 135, 137 ‘ 018438 215
017821 127 018200 7 - 018439 215
017822 127 018209 107 018440 215 .

238 ‘ | 9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

Part Page i Part Page S : Part Pag

No. No. - No. No. No. No.

018441 215 173, 227 - -0 061452 93, 133
018466 5 ' 021268 75 : : 063087 41

018469 81 . 021369 197, 199 . 0832086 41

018480 151 ' 021563 107 : ~ 064086 11

018491 151 N 021861 41, 75 : - 064112 131

018506 19 : 021911 75, 163 oo 064189 25 : :
018507 211 o 022343 71,73 o 064234 71, 73, 131
018508 211 022621 11 064587 191 .
018510 213 o 022843 93 064589 71, 73 -
018511 213 ~ » 024248 161 : 064590 105, 227
018513 205 : . . 024642 185 L 064673 99, 143 -
018514 205 =~ . 025431 165 , o 065402 29, 31, 71, 73
018515 213 . s 026658 229,231 . 065833 35

018516 205 A 025659 211 e e 066238 11

018517 205 - 025667 19 o v 066763 189

018520 5 025683 9 ~ cooooo 070126 27

018521 5 027071 129 . 070226 85

018523 149 027123 55 071181 55

018526 5 ; 027291 13, 15, 29 071398 83

018527 6 R 027594 123 071504 115

018529 159 - 037080 107 : 071505 115

018532 149 ‘ .o 039642 31, 49, 51, 59, 69, 81, 071556 111

018533 149 a S 108, 128, 163, 174, 211 o 071561 99

018534 23 7. 040782 27 s 071566 27

018538 149 : : 040868 23 g oo 011867 27

018542 41 041291 55, 121 071570 125

018543 27 041695 83 : 071576 159, 161, 195
018544 23 . 041750 179 071594 53

018545 149 ~ 041774 95, 99, 227 071596 71, 73
018553 119 041776 111, 175, 177 071598 71

018558 93 ‘ 041777 77, 105, 121 071601 71

018571 165 ~ 042135 91 ' 071603 71

018575 81 : S 043087 27 071606 71, 73
018577 81 X 043106 191 . 071610 71, 73, 107
018580 81 050435 111 071611 71, 73
018592 27 : 050508 191 - 071625 127

018593 63 ‘ 050621 133, 187 - 071648 53

018594 63 : 052187 205 i 071649 53

018595 63 , 054147 101, 105 i 072024 159
018596 63 054350 191, 193 ; 072020 159

018599 63 ' 054388 165, 167 072035 161, 195
018602 63 054402 157 Lo 072036 195

018603 63 054403 5 Ca e 072037 159

018604 63 - 054409 45 ; 072038 77

018620 9 054479 165 o 072040 77

018623 63 055535 53 o 072041 161

018624 63 057507 27 . 072044 159

020444 97 058552 131 ' 072051 21, 127 S
021095 157 059018 - 205 072052 23, 27, 41, 59, 95, 119,
021150 27 059717 137, 155 123, 171, 211, 227
®@1203 27, 45, 53, €3, 77, 95, 125, 060012 131 ) 072055 . 101

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog 239




Parts Catalog

Part Page A Part Page Part Page
No. No. ' No. No. : No. No.
072056 101 . 0722588 15 : ‘ 072441 85
072063 159 8 072260 165 072442 77, 91, 99, 117, 125
072064 159 wns 072261 165, 167 i 072471 105
072069 159 e 072262 165 : - 072472 105
072070 159 , T 072264 165 » 072478 119
072077 161, 195 e 072265 165, 167 ‘ i 072481 119
072090 111 : 072271 49, 51 -~ Q72482 103, 119
072099 113, 115 ‘ 072272 49, 51 072484 121
072106 113, 115 e 072277 51 R 072488 103
072110 115 ‘ 072278 51 072491 103
072124 111 ' ~ s 072292 3 072504 105
072125 1M1 SR 072314 131 072511 3,77, 119
072126 111 ‘ R 072325 131 072512 105
072129 77, 97 072327 131 , 072531 95, 227
072134 113, 115 072328 131 e 072534 109
072136 113, 115 : 072333 127, 131~ - 072537 95
072143 113, 115 072336 127 072544 11, 105
072146 97 - 072337 127 e 072561 121
072147 97 072338 127 o 072568 105
072149 97 o - 072347 133 o 072574 161
072151 97 o 072349 75 072575 161
072152 97 o 072354 99 ‘ ~ 072576 105
072154 111, 229 072357 77, 99 072579 105
072159 115 072358 77, 99 ; 072580 105
072160 115 072362 99 ; 072581 - 105
072161 165, 167 072366 85 072586 105
072169 89 072367 77, 85, 99 072589 106
072175 103, 109 072368 99 - 072588 161
072176 11, 103, 109 , 072369 77 072605 127
072177 109 ! 072370 77 072610 121
072181 127 L 072373 77 ‘ 072620 57, 105
072184 131 _ o Q72375 97 « : 072621 105
072186 103 ' - 072378 97, 99 j 072625 45, 173
072189 109 , 072379 97 SR 072626 121
072197 3 072382 103 072628 131
072198 103 ' 072383 103 072629 131
072201 103 o 072386 77 ' 072631 105
072205 103 072388 77 072636 161, 197
072207 103 072389 75 , 072641 123 '
072210 108 072394 67 072647 123
072219 169 : 072411 55 ~ 072650 123
072220 111 : 072412 99, 125, 143 : 072653 169
072222 5 S 072413 99 \ - 072658 169
072230 109 : 072414 95 ’ 072661 169
072233 109 Co 072416 67 . 072668 83
072239 91 072422 117 : . 072669 83
072243 109 : 072424 75 ‘ 072675 83
072245 117 S 072426 95 072680 83
072254 125 072427 103 - 072704 125
072256 125, 163 072429 95 < 072710 117
072257 163 072440 95, 229 072712 117 -

240 9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

Part Pag T - Part Page o R Part Page
No. No. i - No. No. g . No. No.
072717 117 073248 27 ; < 073594 173
072720 117 - 073250 27 . 073634 169
072734 125 073252 27 -0 073661 165
072741 163 o 073308 23 073679 165
072748 117 073316 49, 51 S 073712 113, 115
072756 11 : 073325 97, 107 I 073777 189 :
072757 11 073326 97 SR 073894 47
072763 11 : o 073327 49, 51 . 073939 175
072765 11 073333 103 SR 074323 75
072767 11 073338 49 ' T 074324 73
072774 1 i 073339 39 : - 074400 111
072775 11 i 073373 105 g 074507 115
072784 11 , [ 073381 105 oo 074508 115
072790 11, 103, 109 : 073385 3 ‘ = 074638 169
072795 11 : 073394 3 oo 074717 21
07279% 1 : 073417 165, 167 So 074915 107
072820 165 073443 51 L R 075537 71, 73, 107
072821 165 - - 073444 49 - 075555 107
072822 165, 167 : 073445 51 R 075566 107
072826 165, 167 073446 49 L 075567 107
072838 165 oo 073459 133 S 075643 75
072840 165 . oo 073467 3 S 075644 71, 73
072852 165, 167 073469 3 oo 075833 107
072854 165 : . 073472 3 o 075834 107
072855 165, 167 AT 073473 159 » 075836 - 105, 107
072919 165 ... 073478 117 . 075839 107
072920 165, 167 ' . 073482 47 v . 075883 3
072953 27 : 073486 117 T 075884 3
073004 39 - 073488 83 o 075885 3
073011 37 e 073493 125 P mEAE 075887 3
073012 37 . 073494 125 c 075888 3
073014 37 : 073496 125 075890 3
073029 53 . 073497 125 075910 165
073043 47 : oo 073498 125 \ 075916 169
073059 45 = 073506 127 075931 47
073064 179 , . 073512 55, 57 .. 076031 55
073078 55 073524 75 ~ . 076070 43
073091 45 : . 073540 23 ~ ‘ 076083 79
073094 45 R 073542 23 076100 85
073097 49, 51 , 073544 17, 21 - 076142 125, 163
073098 49, 51 . 073551 69,8 . 076194 37
073107 45, 71, 73 . 073576 173 - 076200 185
073108 39 .- 073577 173 : 076203 83
073116 39 . 073578 173 076206 169
073120 45 073583 173 076218 47
073123 45 073587 173 , 076386 53
073140 75 L 073588 173 - 076481 49, 51
073152 39 .. 073589 173, 175 . . 076500 185
073193 37 073590 173, 175 s 076512 185
073234 39 - 073591 173 o 076605 103
073246 27 073593 173 : . 076655 185

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog 241




Parts Catalog

Part Pag ~ Part Page : ‘ Part Pag
No. No. No. No. : No. No.
076684 133 078363 93, 133 078744 85, 103
076698 71 . 078364 133 ' 078745 71, 73
076702 71 ' 078367 133 et 078830 159
076704 95, 227 ' 078368 133 o 078831 169
076709 95, 227 078417 111 R 078975 35, 227
076711 95, 227 i 078445 127 : 2 079073 169, 171
076727 45 a 078449 211 ' ‘ 079074 169
076734 59 S 078450 127 : ‘ 079075 59
076735 123 . - 078456 191 : 079087 135
076737 123 o 078460 191 : 079090 135
076738 123 ‘ 078463 191 i 079093 135, 139
076739 123 . . 078464 185 ' - 079097 135, 139
076740 123 v ' 078466 191 - 0790898 137, 139
076742 123 078467 191 o0 079607 168
076825 75 078479 211 - 079609 135
076835 17, 21, 29 - 078485 179 -7 079613 135, 153
076836 17 : s 078489 175 - 079615 137
076842 101 ' - 078492 131 079616 137, 153
076856 81 S0 078497 211 - 079618 135
076864 145, 147, 211 - 078498 211 079862 75
076869 17, 21 078499 211 : : 079863 75
076873 135 078520 79, 85 . 079866 83
076874 135 078524 79 079868 83
076879 205 - 078527 79 079871 83
076881 205 ERRE 078532 79 ~ 079872 83
076887 3 e Q78541 81 079905 47
076889 3 078542 81 T 079912 45
076890 3 co 078851 79 o 079913 55
076893 3 078552 81 080028 7
076894 117 078556 81 080032 119
076897 17, 19, 29 078580 83 080132 59
076898 17, 21 078584 135 - 080144 105
077117 133 078585 135 : 080153 103
077233 83 ' 078626 41 : 080173 35
077234 83 ' 078628 41 : 080184 121
077236 133 - 078632 17 080191 83
077237 83 ' 078638 41 : we 080192 131
077301 69, 89 7 078639 43, 45 , , 080195 131
077329 83 ‘ 078641 43 : 080199 127

- 077426 585, 57 i 078646 41 : . 080204 105
077459 45 078660 41, 75 080238 63
077552 21 - 078663 169 080247 83
077836 63, 69, 89 ‘ 078668 43 080263 35, 37, 43
077866 133 : ‘ 078669 41 080293 37
078301 111 e 078671 43 080295 37
078337 69 078672 43 . 080297 39
078338 69 = 078712 85 - 080208 39
078343 13 - 078714 79 : 080299 39
078346 67 078728 87 - 7 080300 39
078347 13 078729 85 ‘ 080312 35

078348 13, 15 - 078737 173 ' 080317 39

242 ~ 9805, 9610, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

Part Page : Part Pag e Part Page
No. No. , - No. No. , No. No.
080334 161 080698 35, 37, 43 081620 175
080336 161 R 080699 35, 37, 43 Ceos o 081622 181
080337 161 - 080715 67 o 081623 181, 183
080349 47 ‘ o 080718 79 081625 185
080376 127 080719 81 : 081629 201
080378 127 L 080814 65, 85 . 081630 201
080396 119 ) 080820 65, 67 - V 081631 201
080397 119 DT S 080910 65 ~ , 081632 201
080400 119 S 080911 67 ' S 081637 201
080402 119 : 080956 67 : o 081654 181
080404 119 ' : 080972 67 L 081656 181
080407 121 ; 080979 25 081660 181
080408 121 : 081037 87 081663 175
080409 119 o 081104 85 ; 081664 175
080411 113, 115 .~ 081106 85 : ; 081665 175
080414 127 Ty 081107 187 , S 081677 185, 205
080420 121 oo 081151 39 - 081683 185
080433 47 , 081152 119 081684 185
080447 67, 87 o 081178 43 081695 185
080448 69, 89 ‘ 081337 185 V 081697 181
080449 69, 89 081515 213, 215 . ’ 081699 177, 185
080452 69, 89 081516 213, 215 081704 191
080473 47 ‘ 081526 181 081709 195
080481 163 081527 181, 183 ‘ 081712 195
080486 87 . 081528 181, 183 081714 195
080495 87 S - 081539 187 .- ‘ 081720 195
080496 87 081541 189 TR 081725 185
080498 87 Co 081542 189 081762 179
080504 23 ... 081543 197 ‘ 081764 179
080505 23, 25, 35 : 081544 197 081765 179
080522 83 081547 197 081774 205
080524 25 - 0815648 197 , 081776 205
080536 23 081550 197 S 081788 189
080537 27 - 081851 197 . 08B1789 171, 185, 193
080539 23 : 081552 197 081790 185
080541 23 - 081553 - 183, 197, 199, 203, 209 081822 211
080564 179 : 081561 191 o 081824 211
080581 23 : 081585 197 e e 081833 197, 199
080591 23, 25, 35 ; 081567 197, 199 N 081836 181, 183
080599 25 : 081569 197 : 081841 213
080614 37 081574 197 : 081848 205
080615 37 081575 197, 188 081849 205
080616 37 081579 197 : 081850 205
080617 37 Lo - 081583 191 081851 201
080619 37 : 081594 191 e ‘ 081852 201
080621 87 o ‘081597 191, 193 e 081855 185
080634 59 S 081604 197, 199 ’ 081856 185
080688 39 - 081606 197 : - 081857 175
080689 39 ; 081607 161, 197 081885 179
080694 35, 37, 43 081609 185, 197, 199 082013 175
080695 35, 37, 43 081611 197 082034 169

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog | o B 243




Parts Catalog

Part

Part Page Pag Part Page
No. No. No. No. No. No.
082035 168 084407 71,73 100508 81
082050 25 ‘ : 084412 37 100520 135
082057 67 : 084413 37 100521 187
082103 79 ; 084421 45 100523 213, 215
082128 85 ' 084422 45 100529 9

082129 87 ‘ - 084468 169 100539 207
082131 85 < 084473 159 100554 97, 111
082135 85 - 087266 189 100576 47
082171 79 : 087340 169 100579 3

082302 135 087496 39 100582 29
082421 41 087497 39 100583 3

083313 67 : : 087702 211 100585 107, 213
083463 35 : 087703 211 100586 213
083481 35 ‘ 087705 211, 229 100587 213
083483 31 087755 93 100593 213
083489 35 087756 143 100646 83
083498 35 ‘ ; 087800 5 100653 41, 65
083506 31 ' 087802 7 100657 17, 21, 73, 137
083519 35 = 087804 5 100666 187
083521 35 o el 096244 123 100678 113, 157, 229
083547 37 - T 100107 213 100684 153, 155 -
083548 37 » - 100115 17 100701 111 ‘
083549 37 100119 159 100716 147
083550 37 100130 85 100731 187
083555 31 100131 15, 67 100740 91, 93, 225
083556 31 100134 143, 145, 147 100741 51
083557 31 100137 143 100814 41
083558 33 , 100141 67 100815 41
083559 33 : ' 100144 31 400827 71,73
083561 33, 35 e 100167 31, 65 100835 31

083562 33 T 100172 61 100863 59
083563 33 S 100177 3 100871 213, 215
083564 33 100185 83 100891 77, 99
083565 35 ~ 100201 65 100958 185
083566 - 31 : 100222 127 o 100960 187
083567 35 S 100228 9, 95, 129, 221,229 - 100961 21, 29
083572 33 ‘ : 100296 87 C % 100862 35
083578 33 : ' 100334 55 100966 161
083579 33 R 100343 175 100968 53, 187, 209
083597 35 100345 107 100976 179
083609 31 : © 100347 157 101005 133
083610 31 : ‘ 100352 185 101023 203
083611 33 100366 = 207, 209 101033 51
083706 33 100367 205 101051 39, 69, 89
083707 35 ' 100388 133 101063 191
083786 35 © 100392 81 101144 211
084071 11 - 100398 133 101145 211
084092 109 ' 100450 35 101151 153
084248 117 © 100483 113 101162 135
084289 75 100485 5 ~ 101165 145
084291 75 V 100490 91, 93, 225 101170 171 -
244 9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

Part
No.

101216
101281
101331
101332
101333
101353
101366
101368
101369
101398
101494
101517

101550

Page
No.

129 -
195

83

45

127
135

13, 15, 17, 19, 21, 205
155
185
149

21

149

5

10161 227

101611
101612
101692
101701
101759
101870
101876
101899
101900
101901
101913
101918
101921
101822
101938
101941
101942
101943
101944
101947
101961
101976
101979
101983
102282
110002
110073
110113
110114
111006
111033

117

95

107

117 -

171

25

69

213, 215

213, 215

213, 215

157

179

217

217

187, 195, 203
211

211

215 '
15, 19, 29, 207, 209
183 :
207

21

135

19, 31, 207
167

143

17, 21

85, 229

221

145, 207

7, 31, 99, 227

111034 41, 43, 45 47, 151, 153,

185, 223

111035
111036
111051

111052 35, 185, 187, 197, 203,209

109, 207, 211, 229
101
55, 57, 107

Part
No.

111053

Page
No.

13, 45

111054 9, 17, 21, 29, 75, 97 99

137, 157,
111085
83, 117,
111056
111057
111058
111059
111060
111062
111068
111089
111070
111071
185, 217

177, 187, 189, 193, 227
3, 47, 55, 79, 81,
127, 131, 177, 209
95, 171 |
29, 79
17, 21, 199
133, 181
17, 21, 183, 207, 208
173
27, 63
165
19, 157 |
29, 101, 141, 149, 174,

111073 5, 25, 33, 37, 39, 81, 95,
111, 157, 159, 163, 165, 215

111074
111075
111076
111077
111079
111087
111089
111091
111082
111099
112515
112652
114281
120032
120033
122502
130033
141573
149319
149344
149385
150080

25, 37, 75, 111, 128
3, 13, 15, 101 123; 129
39

39, 171

33, 174, 177

23, 101, 189, 171

11, 213, 215

169

75

17

7,9, 197

21

147

211

113

127, 129

89 _ . 1,73
193/4b85(f7/
111

161
15, 19, 21, 183

180081 7, 9, 101, 141, 207, 211, 229

150083

17, 21, 28, 45, 55, 75,

7, 81, & 95 %, 108 117, 119, 15

127, 131,
183, 207,
150084

141, 177, 183, 187,
209
123, 189

150085 3, 13, 15, 19, 21, 25,2?
29, 33, 37, 39, 41, 43, 45, 51, 55,
69, 75, 77, 89, 91, 95, 97, 99,
101, 103, 105, 108, 117, 119;

125, 133,

159, 165, 171, 217, 227

Part
No.

150087
150088
150089
131, 189
154078
190103
190107
190110
190111
190116
180118
180134
190135
190137
190143 -
190148
190149
190157
180179
190220
190236
190254
190266
190300
190302
190304
190329
180330
190382
190383
190387
190395
190398
180483
190555
190631
190699
190713
190725
190731
190768
191034
191289
191297
191308
191360
191361
191367
191384
191401
191427

Page
No.

169, 171, 213, 215
131 :
67, 75, 87, 103, 121,

91, 93

27

85

103

85

101

27 -

181

85

63

175

7 : :
61, 85, 91, 103 109
181, 183
83

183

79

47

107

213

169

205

63

43

53

53

37

95, 227
165, 167
91, 93, 225
145, 157, 207, 229
71 :
217

99, 109
171

21, 29, 207
89

71, 73

47

11

113, 115
85

85

117

27

85

75

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog

245




Parts Catalog

Part Pag Part Page - - .= Part Page
No. No. ; No. No. : No. No.
191428 75 , 194801 83 196117 137, 139
191463 227 194804 85 ‘ 196118 135, 139
191473 163 oo 194805 121 196121 137, 139
191481 83 : 194807 67 ' 196123 171
191686 23, 33 o 194808 67 & 196124 171
191782 101 : 194823 75 ' T 196140 17, 19, 21, 205 -
191826 129 194835 161, 195 : 196171 3
191844 125 : 194836 189" : 196219 §9
191934 71, 73 S 194847 13, 15 196221 83
191935 71 194849 71 196222 5
191938 71, 73, 107 194868 105 : 196230 137, 139
191950 169 A 194897 3 : . 196231 3
191978 7 e 195086 25 A 196233 91
192029 59 ' v 195087 25 R 196235 99
192035 91, 105 : e 19508883 .. - 196236 99
192073 33 195149 165 SO 196237 99
192142 3 195177 165 : 196238 127, 129
192152 51, 59 195195 169 196240 127, 129
192181 109 195196 169 196244 171, 211
192202 105 195197 163 196246 31, 49, 51, 69, 163
192273 127 o 195236 171 196247 103
192323 77, 99 C 195238 171 ~ 196248 58, 81
192731 207 o 195296 101, 217, 227 - . 196249 71, 73
192763 53 196322 133 - 196268 59
192766 39 - G 198327 30 S 196262 9
192798 53 R 195359 3, 96 P 196264 75
192855 91, 93, 226 . 195367 3 ‘ 196273 61
192895 97 - 195370 83 196309 31
192896 97 195385 47 196310 35
192900 39 195396 23 196327 13, 15, 29
192919 63 - 195401 37, 203 : 196330 143
192097 63 i 195463 185 : 196331 91
193007 71 ‘ oo 195645 103, 129 196333 151 -
193323 69, 89 195668 169 196334 89
193354 61 g : 195680 43 196336 9
193549 27 © 195681 41 | 196343 133
193601 41, 73, 75, 101 : 195683 43 196386 177
193603 67 T 195684 37 : 196387 189
193606 27 ~ 195686 41 196388 131
193658 91 B 195721 67 . 196380 215
193774 45 : 196795 223 196393 101
193778 101, 129, 133 195837 63 1963%6 195 -
193808 101 s 195913 157 196397 187, 195, 203
193810 165 -~ 195930 51 = ' 196398 199 :
193823 31 , 195032 185 196399 187
193894 125 » 195983 93 196402 199
193917 51 196109 171 . 196403 199
193982 85 ~ 196110 171 ‘ 196405 193
194689 13, 156 : 196112 171 196410 183
194695 63 196115 139 196412 179

184800 37 196116 139 ‘ o 196420 93

246 . 9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog




Parts Catalog

Part Page Part Page - ' Part Page

No. No. No. No. : No. No.

196423 93, 225 250167 5 252986 5

196424 95 250200 1 252989 143, 145, 147
196425 63 , 250202 113, 141, 143, 145, 147, 252980 147

196430 95, 229 1583, 187, 211 252993 5, 211
196443 203 250203 143, 145, 147 253002 5, 211, 229, 231
196444 203 250204 207 253005 137, 165
196449 208 250205 127, 145, 155, 211, 223, 229 253025 91, 93, 225, 231
196450 209 250221 207 253029 145

196453 203 250256 141, 143, 187 253031 5, 211, 229
196454 207, 209 250257 141, 143, 187 253034 143 5
196461 95, 229 250258 141, 143, 187 253035 143 -
196469 109 250259 141, 143, 187 253211 15, 19, 21, 29, 31, 20
196470 11 250273 143 . 253218 229, 231
196471 95, 229 250293 135, 137, 145, 155 253219 231

196473 179 '+ 250493 147 253238 137, 225
196475 35, 37, 43 250505 151 253302 223

196607 177 250552 129 253327 223

196610 163 250612 139 253383 227, 231
196611 163 250806 143 253384 223, 231
196612 163 250865 137, 225 253386 145

196635 207 250915 151 253388 231

196650 135 250020 139 253468 31

196662 27 250052 137, 151 253511 33

196663 27 251089 147 253524 227

196664 27 251165 139 253525 231

196666 27 251195 223 253526 231

196669 85 251220 145 , 253541 33

196770 171 251323 139, 143 2563557 221

196771 171 251426 145, 147 253618 33

196773 83, 171 251508 147 . 253713 33

196822 19 251520 137, 143, 157, 217 253839 137

196823 73 251647 145 253853 93

196827 165 252439 145, 207 253856 137

197382 227 252476 135 253857 153

197383 227 252477 135 254337 223

200049 147 252527 129, 145 254347 223

200347 147 252528 129, 145 254348 223

250030 207 252537 135, 137, 153 254349 223

250051 135, 137, 163 252539 137, 1583 254350 223

250058 139 252781 151 254352 231

250059 139 252785 129 254353 231

250061 143, 231 252793 129, 145 254355 231

250062 139, 145, 147, 207 252796 9 254357 231

250072 139, 145 252802 9 275000 - 135, 137
250077 139, 143, 145, 147, 2562818 153 275005 143, 147

187, 211 252819 163 296421 93

250079 139 252823 129 400525 83

250093 139, 229 252824 99, 109 400543 23

250097 139 252829 153 400578 195

250098 145 ‘ 252838 135, 153 400579 195

250137 207 252841 157 400613 157

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog 247




Parts Catalog

Part
No.

400615
400841
400867
401902
401905
401907
401909
401913
401914
401916
401917
401918
401919
401920
401921
401922
401925
401926
401927
401928
401929
401930
401932
401933
401950
401951
401952
401953
401955
401957
401960
401961
401962
401963
401964
401965
401966
401967
401969
401970
401971
401972
401973
401984
402300
402400
970205
990520

No © Pat Page | ,
No. : No. Ras k \/\‘

5

1587
223
227

227

227
227
223
223
225
225
225
221
221
229
221
227
221
221
223
229
223
227
227
221
221
221
231
231
231
223, 231
223, 231

/">

231
231
231
231
229, 231
227, 231
221
221

221
29 40948 (T

167
117
127

248

9805, 9810, 9815, 9820, 9835, 9840, 9850 Parts Catalog







A _B.Dick Company
5700 West Touhy Ave.
Niles, IL 60714-4690
(847)779-1900

12/18/96

AR

|
|

N




